
 

DISCLAIMER - The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this 
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint and have not been verified for 
accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.   
 
 

CAUTION:  The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New Jersey 
and is intended for informational purposes only.  The Tax Court of New Jersey provides this 
information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or implied, regarding 
accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any particular purpose. The New 
Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation or improper or illegal use of this 
information.  



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Absecon City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,000,000.00

$4,304,500.00

$0.00

$6,304,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 405 Absecon Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,304,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

224001232-2011 CAPSTONE REALTY GROUP, INC. V ABSECON CITY

Total number of cases for Absecon City 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,222,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,222,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Vacated Boston Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,222,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$262,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$262,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$262,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

7 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$187,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3218 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$187,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

16 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 53 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,962,200.00

$41,839,800.00

$0.00

$53,802,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3301 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$53,802,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

13 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$393,800.00

$31,100.00

$0.00

$424,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3203 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$424,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,076,000.00

$64,800.00

$0.00

$5,140,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3301 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,140,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

28 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,500.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$188,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$188,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3304 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,205,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,205,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Vacated Boston Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,205,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3302 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$690,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$690,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 102 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$690,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$450,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

10 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$825,200.00

$1,064,500.00

$0.00

$1,889,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3532-34 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,889,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

186003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

6 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$349,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$349,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$213,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$213,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$213,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3306 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,400.00

$477,000.00

$0.00

$491,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights, Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$491,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$810,000.00

$32,600.00

$0.00

$842,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3320 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$842,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$375,000.00

$2,600.00

$0.00

$377,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3205 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$377,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3206 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$211,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$24,414,000.00

$208,495,600.00

$0.00

$232,909,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3401-25 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$232,909,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

13 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$511,100.00

$11,000.00

$0.00

$522,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 S Boston Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$522,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

18 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

10 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,500.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$188,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$188,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

25 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

11 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$675,000.00

$4,700.00

$0.00

$679,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3207 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$679,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

21 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$153,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$153,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Alley   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$153,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

9 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$479,200.00

$10,600.00

$0.00

$489,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 S Providence Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$489,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

186003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 S 29 Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

7 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$345,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$345,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$82,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$82,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Atlantic Ave RR   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$82,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

24 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$1,600.00

$0.00

$226,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$226,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3202 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$211,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$229,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$229,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$229,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$126,500.00

$1,700.00

$0.00

$128,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3308 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$128,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$128,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$128,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3300 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$128,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

4 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$356,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$356,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$356,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,278,600.00

$21,444,300.00

$0.00

$27,722,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3401 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$27,722,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

185003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

36 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$966,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$966,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3400 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$966,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$463,800.00

$36,600.00

$0.00

$500,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3201 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$500,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

9 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$213,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$213,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$213,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

13 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$393,800.00

$31,100.00

$0.00

$424,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3203 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$424,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

9 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 S 29 Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$24,414,000.00

$208,495,600.00

$0.00

$232,909,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3401-25 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$232,909,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$187,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3218 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$187,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

14 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$375,000.00

$2,600.00

$0.00

$377,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3205 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$377,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$966,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$966,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3400 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$966,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

19 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$1,600.00

$0.00

$226,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$226,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$690,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$690,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 102 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$690,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

25 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$82,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$82,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Atlantic Ave RR   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$82,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

10 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$128,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$128,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3300 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$128,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

9 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$229,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$229,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$229,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,278,600.00

$21,444,300.00

$0.00

$27,722,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3401 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$27,722,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

185003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$810,000.00

$32,600.00

$0.00

$842,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3320 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$842,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$511,100.00

$11,000.00

$0.00

$522,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 S Boston Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$522,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

23 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,205,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,205,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Vacated Boston Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,205,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

5 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3302 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,076,000.00

$64,800.00

$0.00

$5,140,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3301 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,140,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

7 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$345,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$345,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3306 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

7 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,962,200.00

$41,839,800.00

$0.00

$53,802,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3301 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$53,802,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

4 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3304 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,222,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,222,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Vacated Boston Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,222,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

5 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$825,200.00

$1,064,500.00

$0.00

$1,889,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3532-34 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,889,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

186003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,400.00

$477,000.00

$0.00

$491,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights, Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$491,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

8 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$463,800.00

$36,600.00

$0.00

$500,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3201 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$500,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3206 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$211,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$450,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

16 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 53 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

6 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$349,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$349,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$262,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$262,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$262,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

24 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,500.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$188,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$188,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

15 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$675,000.00

$4,700.00

$0.00

$679,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3207 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$679,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$356,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$356,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$356,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

10 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3202 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$211,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,500.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$188,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$188,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$126,500.00

$1,700.00

$0.00

$128,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3308 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$128,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$153,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$153,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Alley   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$153,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

9 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$479,200.00

$10,600.00

$0.00

$489,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 S Providence Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$489,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

186003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$690,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$690,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 102 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$690,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,500.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$188,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$188,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3202 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$211,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

5 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3302 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$262,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$262,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$262,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

6 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$128,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$128,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3300 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$128,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,400.00

$477,000.00

$0.00

$491,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights, Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$491,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

13 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$511,100.00

$11,000.00

$0.00

$522,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 S Boston Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$522,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$213,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$213,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$213,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3306 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

11 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$810,000.00

$32,600.00

$0.00

$842,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3320 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$842,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$24,414,000.00

$208,495,600.00

$0.00

$232,909,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3401-25 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$232,909,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

11 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,076,000.00

$64,800.00

$0.00

$5,140,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3301 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,140,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

28 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,500.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$188,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$188,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

9 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$187,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3218 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$187,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

10 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$450,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

5 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$82,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$82,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Atlantic Ave RR   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$82,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,205,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,205,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Vacated Boston Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,205,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

36 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$966,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$966,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3400 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$966,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 S 29 Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

14 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$375,000.00

$2,600.00

$0.00

$377,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3205 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$377,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$356,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$356,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$356,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

21 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$825,200.00

$1,064,500.00

$0.00

$1,889,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3532-34 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,889,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

186003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,962,200.00

$41,839,800.00

$0.00

$53,802,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3301 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$53,802,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$126,500.00

$1,700.00

$0.00

$128,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3308 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$128,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

7 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$345,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$345,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$229,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$229,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$229,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

10 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3206 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$211,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

16 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 53 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3304 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

19 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$1,600.00

$0.00

$226,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$226,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$393,800.00

$31,100.00

$0.00

$424,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3203 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$424,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

8 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$153,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$153,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Alley   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$153,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

20 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$675,000.00

$4,700.00

$0.00

$679,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3207 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$679,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

6 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$349,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$349,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,222,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,222,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Vacated Boston Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,222,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

12 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$463,800.00

$36,600.00

$0.00

$500,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3201 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$500,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$479,200.00

$10,600.00

$0.00

$489,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 S Providence Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$489,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

186003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

9 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,278,600.00

$21,444,300.00

$0.00

$27,722,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3401 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/6/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$27,722,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

185003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$213,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$213,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$213,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

11 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,076,000.00

$64,800.00

$0.00

$5,140,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3301 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,140,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

12 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$463,800.00

$36,600.00

$0.00

$500,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3201 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$500,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

10 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$126,500.00

$1,700.00

$0.00

$128,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3308 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$128,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$810,000.00

$32,600.00

$0.00

$842,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3320 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$842,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$229,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$229,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$229,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

8 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$153,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$153,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Alley   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$153,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,278,600.00

$21,444,300.00

$0.00

$27,722,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3401 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$27,722,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

185003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

9 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$479,200.00

$10,600.00

$0.00

$489,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 S Providence Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$489,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

186003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$349,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$349,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

8 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$450,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

7 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3302 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

6 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$128,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$128,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3300 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$128,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$345,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$345,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

4 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3304 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$82,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$82,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Atlantic Ave RR   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$82,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

5 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$825,200.00

$1,064,500.00

$0.00

$1,889,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3532-34 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,889,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

186003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

24 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3306 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,205,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,205,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Vacated Boston Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,205,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

36 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$966,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$966,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3400 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$966,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3202 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$211,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

4 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$356,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$356,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$356,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,500.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$188,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$188,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$690,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$690,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 102 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$690,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

26 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$262,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$262,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$262,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,500.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$188,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$188,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,222,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,222,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Vacated Boston Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,222,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$24,414,000.00

$208,495,600.00

$0.00

$232,909,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3401-25 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$232,909,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

20 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,962,200.00

$41,839,800.00

$0.00

$53,802,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3301 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$53,802,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3206 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$211,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$187,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3218 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$187,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

23 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$393,800.00

$31,100.00

$0.00

$424,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3203 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$424,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

13 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$511,100.00

$11,000.00

$0.00

$522,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 S Boston Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$522,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 S 29 Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

16 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 53 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,400.00

$477,000.00

$0.00

$491,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights, Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$491,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

15 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$675,000.00

$4,700.00

$0.00

$679,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3207 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$679,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

17 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$1,600.00

$0.00

$226,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$226,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

14 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$375,000.00

$2,600.00

$0.00

$377,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3205 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/8/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$377,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$675,000.00

$4,700.00

$0.00

$679,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3207 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$679,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

10 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,500.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$188,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$188,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

25 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$375,000.00

$2,600.00

$0.00

$377,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3205 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$377,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

26 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$262,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$262,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$262,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

22 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 S 29 Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,278,600.00

$21,444,300.00

$0.00

$27,722,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3401 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$27,722,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

185003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

8 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

8 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$153,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$153,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Alley   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$153,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$229,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$229,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$229,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

20 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,222,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,222,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Vacated Boston Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,222,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,400.00

$477,000.00

$0.00

$491,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights, Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$491,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$450,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

21 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

13 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$393,800.00

$31,100.00

$0.00

$424,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3203 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$424,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$128,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$128,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3300 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$128,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$126,500.00

$1,700.00

$0.00

$128,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3308 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$128,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$825,200.00

$1,064,500.00

$0.00

$1,889,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3532-34 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,889,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

186003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$187,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3218 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$187,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,962,200.00

$41,839,800.00

$0.00

$53,802,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3301 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$53,802,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

5 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3302 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$463,800.00

$36,600.00

$0.00

$500,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3201 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$500,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

6 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$349,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$349,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3206 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$211,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

12 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$213,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$213,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$213,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$82,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$82,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Atlantic Ave RR   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$82,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

7 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$345,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$345,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$24,414,000.00

$208,495,600.00

$0.00

$232,909,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3401-25 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$232,909,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

4 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$356,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$356,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$356,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3304 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

11 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,076,000.00

$64,800.00

$0.00

$5,140,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3301 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,140,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$511,100.00

$11,000.00

$0.00

$522,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 S Boston Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$522,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

19 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$1,600.00

$0.00

$226,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$226,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

36 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$966,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$966,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3400 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$966,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$479,200.00

$10,600.00

$0.00

$489,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 S Providence Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$489,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

186003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

23 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$690,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$690,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 102 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$690,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,205,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,205,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Vacated Boston Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,205,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

16 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 53 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3306 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

24 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

28 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,500.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$188,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$188,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$810,000.00

$32,600.00

$0.00

$842,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3320 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$842,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3202 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$211,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003552-2006 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,278,600.00

$21,444,300.00

$0.00

$27,722,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3401 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$27,722,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

185006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

9 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$229,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$229,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$229,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

8 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$153,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$153,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Alley   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$153,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$450,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

8 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$345,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$345,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

7 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$349,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$349,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,222,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,222,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Vacated Boston Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,222,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$82,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$82,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Atlantic Ave RR   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$82,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,205,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,205,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Vacated Boston Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,205,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,500.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$188,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$188,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3202 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$211,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$262,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$262,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$262,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

27 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,500.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$188,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$188,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 B01 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$10,600.00

$0.00

$10,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3308 Atlantic Ave-Billboard 205   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$10,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$966,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$966,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3400 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$966,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

4 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$356,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$356,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$356,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,400.00

$477,000.00

$0.00

$491,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$491,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3306 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

19 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$1,600.00

$0.00

$226,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$226,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

5 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3302 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$675,000.00

$4,700.00

$0.00

$679,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3207 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$679,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$690,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$690,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 102 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$690,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$213,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$213,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$213,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3206 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$211,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 53 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

12 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$463,800.00

$36,600.00

$0.00

$500,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3201 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$500,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1007 C1007 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,100.00

$13,600.00

$0.00

$19,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 655 Absecon 1007   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$19,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

589006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

11 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,076,000.00

$64,800.00

$0.00

$5,140,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3301 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,140,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$375,000.00

$2,600.00

$0.00

$377,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3205 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$377,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

11 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$810,000.00

$32,600.00

$0.00

$842,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3320 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$842,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,962,200.00

$41,839,800.00

$0.00

$53,802,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3301 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$53,802,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$24,414,000.00

$208,495,600.00

$0.00

$232,909,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3401-25 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$232,909,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$187,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3218 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$187,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

10 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

13 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$511,100.00

$11,000.00

$0.00

$522,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$522,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

13 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$393,800.00

$31,100.00

$0.00

$424,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3203 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$424,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$126,500.00

$1,700.00

$0.00

$128,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3308 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$128,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

23 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3304 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

6 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$128,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$128,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3300 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2007 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$128,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$229,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$229,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$229,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

9 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,278,600.00

$21,444,300.00

$0.00

$27,722,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3401 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$27,722,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

185006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

8 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$450,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

9 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$128,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$128,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3300 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$128,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

5 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3302 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$356,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$356,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$356,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

4 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3304 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$690,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$690,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 102 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$690,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

36 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$966,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$966,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3400 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$966,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3306 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

28 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,500.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$188,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$188,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$349,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$349,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

26 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$262,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$262,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$262,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,500.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$188,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$188,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

7 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$345,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$345,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

22 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,222,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,222,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Vacated Boston Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,222,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

7 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$375,000.00

$2,600.00

$0.00

$377,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3205 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$377,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$126,500.00

$1,700.00

$0.00

$128,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3308 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$128,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$1,600.00

$0.00

$226,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$226,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

20 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3206 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$211,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

25 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,400.00

$477,000.00

$0.00

$491,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$491,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

16 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 53 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3202 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$211,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 B01 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$10,600.00

$0.00

$10,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3308 Atlantic Ave-Billboard 205   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$10,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$82,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$82,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Atlantic Ave RR   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$82,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

21 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,205,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,205,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Vacated Boston Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,205,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

13 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$393,800.00

$31,100.00

$0.00

$424,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3203 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$424,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

13 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$511,100.00

$11,000.00

$0.00

$522,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$522,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

15 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$675,000.00

$4,700.00

$0.00

$679,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3207 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$679,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1007 C1007 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,100.00

$13,600.00

$0.00

$19,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 655 Absecon 1007   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$19,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

589006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

11 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,076,000.00

$64,800.00

$0.00

$5,140,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3301 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,140,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$24,414,000.00

$208,495,600.00

$0.00

$232,909,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3401-25 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$232,909,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,962,200.00

$41,839,800.00

$0.00

$53,802,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3301 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$53,802,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$187,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3218 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$187,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$810,000.00

$32,600.00

$0.00

$842,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3320 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$842,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

8 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$153,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$153,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Alley   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$153,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

12 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$213,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$213,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$213,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

12 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$463,800.00

$36,600.00

$0.00

$500,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3201 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/23/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$500,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$1,600.00

$0.00

$226,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$226,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

9 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,278,600.00

$21,444,300.00

$0.00

$27,722,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3401 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$27,722,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

185006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$229,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$229,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$229,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

8 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$153,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$153,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Alley   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$153,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$450,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

8 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

7 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$345,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$345,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$349,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$349,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

6 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$128,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$128,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3300 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$128,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$82,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$82,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Atlantic Ave RR   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$82,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

20 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$966,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$966,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3400 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$966,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,205,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,205,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Vacated Boston Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,205,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3202 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$211,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

25 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,500.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$188,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$188,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

22 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

27 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,500.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$188,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$188,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$356,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$356,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$356,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

24 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3302 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

21 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,400.00

$477,000.00

$0.00

$491,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$491,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,222,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,222,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Vacated Boston Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,222,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$690,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$690,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 102 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$690,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3306 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$126,500.00

$1,700.00

$0.00

$128,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3308 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$128,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

26 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$262,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$262,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$262,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3206 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$211,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 B01 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$10,600.00

$0.00

$10,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3308 Atlantic Ave-Billboard 205   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$10,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$675,000.00

$4,700.00

$0.00

$679,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3207 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$679,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

13 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$393,800.00

$31,100.00

$0.00

$424,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3203 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$424,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$463,800.00

$36,600.00

$0.00

$500,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3201 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$500,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

1007 C1007 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,100.00

$13,600.00

$0.00

$19,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 655 Absecon 1007   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$19,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

589006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

12 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$213,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$213,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$213,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

14 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$375,000.00

$2,600.00

$0.00

$377,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3205 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$377,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3304 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

10 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$24,414,000.00

$208,495,600.00

$0.00

$232,909,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3401-25 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$232,909,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,962,200.00

$41,839,800.00

$0.00

$53,802,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3301 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$53,802,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,076,000.00

$64,800.00

$0.00

$5,140,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3301 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,140,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

18 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$187,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3218 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$187,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$810,000.00

$32,600.00

$0.00

$842,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3320 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$842,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

17 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 53 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

13 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$511,100.00

$11,000.00

$0.00

$522,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 8/2/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$522,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1007 C1007 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,100.00

$13,600.00

$0.00

$19,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 655 Absecon 1007   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$19,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

589006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

9 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$229,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$229,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$229,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$229,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$229,500.00 $229,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,278,600.00

$21,444,300.00

$0.00

$27,722,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,278,600.00

$21,444,300.00

$0.00

$27,722,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3401 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$27,722,900.00 $27,722,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

185006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

8 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $347,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,800.00 $123,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

7 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$450,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$450,000.00 $450,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$153,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$153,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$153,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$153,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Alley   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$153,200.00 $153,000.00 ($200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

9 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $347,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3302 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,700.00 $123,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

6 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$128,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$128,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$128,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$128,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3300 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$128,700.00 $128,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3304 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,700.00 $123,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

7 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$345,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$345,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$345,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$345,000.00 $345,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$966,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$966,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$966,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$966,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3400 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$966,000.00 $966,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

5 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$82,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$82,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$82,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$82,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Atlantic Ave RR   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$82,800.00 $82,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$349,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$345,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$349,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$349,000.00 $349,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

4 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$356,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$356,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$356,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$356,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$356,000.00 $356,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,205,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,205,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,205,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,205,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Vacated Boston Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,205,500.00 $2,205,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$690,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$690,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$690,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$690,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 102 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$690,000.00 $690,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,500.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$188,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$187,500.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$188,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$188,800.00 $188,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

25 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $225,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $225,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

26 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$262,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$262,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$262,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$262,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$262,500.00 $262,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $225,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3306 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$123,700.00 $123,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $225,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

22 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $225,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,222,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,222,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,222,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,222,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Vacated Boston Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,222,900.00 $2,222,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$211,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3202 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$211,900.00 $211,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,400.00

$477,000.00

$0.00

$491,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$14,400.00

$477,000.00

$0.00

$491,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$491,400.00 $491,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 B01 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$10,600.00

$0.00

$10,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,600.00

$0.00

$10,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3308 Atlantic Ave-Billboard 205   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$10,600.00 $10,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $225,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

12 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$213,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$213,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$213,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$213,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$213,800.00 $213,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $225,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

13 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$393,800.00

$31,100.00

$0.00

$424,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$393,800.00

$31,100.00

$0.00

$424,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3203 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$424,900.00 $424,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$463,800.00

$36,600.00

$0.00

$500,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$463,800.00

$36,600.00

$0.00

$500,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3201 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$500,400.00 $500,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

19 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$1,600.00

$0.00

$226,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$1,600.00

$0.00

$226,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$226,600.00 $226,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$375,000.00

$2,600.00

$0.00

$377,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$375,000.00

$2,600.00

$0.00

$377,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3205 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$377,600.00 $377,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

13 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$511,100.00

$11,000.00

$0.00

$522,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$511,100.00

$11,000.00

$0.00

$522,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$522,100.00 $522,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $347,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

20 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $225,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$675,000.00

$4,700.00

$0.00

$679,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$675,000.00

$4,700.00

$0.00

$679,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3207 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$679,700.00 $679,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$126,500.00

$1,700.00

$0.00

$128,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$126,500.00

$1,700.00

$0.00

$128,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3308 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$128,200.00 $128,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 53 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $225,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$810,000.00

$32,600.00

$0.00

$842,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$810,000.00

$32,600.00

$0.00

$842,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3320 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$842,600.00 $842,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$187,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$187,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$187,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3218 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$187,500.00 $187,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,962,200.00

$41,839,800.00

$0.00

$53,802,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,962,200.00

$41,839,800.00

$0.00

$53,802,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3301 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$53,802,000.00 $53,802,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,500.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$188,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$187,500.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$188,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$188,800.00 $188,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$211,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$211,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3206 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$211,900.00 $211,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,076,000.00

$64,800.00

$0.00

$5,140,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,076,000.00

$64,800.00

$0.00

$5,140,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3301 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,140,800.00 $5,140,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

10 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $225,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$24,414,000.00

$208,495,600.00

$0.00

$232,909,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$24,414,000.00

$170,937,900.00

$0.00

$195,351,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3401-25 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$232,909,600.00 $195,351,900.00 ($37,557,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

10 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$345,000.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$347,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,400.00 $347,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006554-2007 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,150,000.00

$18,100.00

$0.00

$3,168,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,150,000.00

$18,100.00

$0.00

$3,168,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3207 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,168,100.00 $3,168,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

22 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $1,050,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$630,000.00

$645,200.00

$0.00

$1,275,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$630,000.00

$645,200.00

$0.00

$1,275,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,275,200.00 $1,275,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

25 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $1,050,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,225,000.00 $1,225,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

36 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,860,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,860,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,860,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,860,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3400 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,860,500.00 $1,860,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,661,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,661,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,661,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,661,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Atlantic ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,661,100.00 $1,661,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

20 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $1,050,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3306 Atlanic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$577,200.00 $577,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$804,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$804,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$804,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$804,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 102 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$804,000.00 $804,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $1,050,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,596,600.00

$10,538,600.00

$0.00

$13,135,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,596,600.00

$6,238,900.00

$0.00

$8,835,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3309 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,135,200.00 $8,835,500.00 ($4,299,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$386,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$386,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$386,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$386,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Atlantic Ave RR   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$386,400.00 $386,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,890,300.00

$10,917,200.00

$0.00

$14,807,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,890,300.00

$6,617,500.00

$0.00

$10,507,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3305 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$14,807,500.00 $10,507,800.00 ($4,299,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3304 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$577,200.00 $577,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 B01 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3308 Atlantic Ave - Billboard 205   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3302 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$577,200.00 $577,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

21 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $1,050,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$988,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$988,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$988,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$988,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3206 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$988,800.00 $988,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$270,000.00

$185,000.00

$0.00

$455,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$270,000.00

$185,000.00

$0.00

$455,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3308 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$455,000.00 $455,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$988,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$988,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$988,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$988,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3202 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$988,800.00 $988,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

19 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$6,100.00

$0.00

$1,056,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$6,100.00

$0.00

$1,056,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,056,100.00 $1,056,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $1,050,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

18 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $1,050,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 53 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $1,050,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

13 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,837,500.00

$12,900.00

$0.00

$1,850,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,837,500.00

$12,900.00

$0.00

$1,850,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3203 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,850,400.00 $1,850,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$712,500.00

$20,800.00

$0.00

$733,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$712,500.00

$20,800.00

$0.00

$733,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 S Boston Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$733,300.00 $733,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

11 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$23,631,300.00

$127,500.00

$0.00

$23,758,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$23,631,300.00

$127,500.00

$0.00

$23,758,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3301 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,758,800.00 $23,758,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,610,000.00

$10,900.00

$0.00

$1,620,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,610,000.00

$10,900.00

$0.00

$1,620,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,620,900.00 $1,620,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

10 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,060,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,060,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,060,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,060,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,060,900.00 $1,060,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$42,688,800.00

$244,502,800.00

$0.00

$287,191,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$42,688,800.00

$147,041,700.00

$0.00

$189,730,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3401 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$287,191,600.00 $189,730,500.00 ($97,461,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

27 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$875,000.00

$7,600.00

$0.00

$882,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$875,000.00

$7,600.00

$0.00

$882,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$882,600.00 $882,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$23,631,300.00

$51,475,900.00

$0.00

$75,107,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$23,631,300.00

$31,410,400.00

$0.00

$55,041,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3301 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$75,107,200.00 $55,041,700.00 ($20,065,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,387,500.00

$164,100.00

$0.00

$1,551,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,387,500.00

$164,100.00

$0.00

$1,551,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3320 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,551,600.00 $1,551,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$875,000.00

$100.00

$0.00

$875,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$875,000.00

$100.00

$0.00

$875,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3218 Atlantic City   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$875,100.00 $875,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

12 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$999,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$999,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$999,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$999,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$999,600.00 $999,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,187,500.00

$14,800.00

$0.00

$2,202,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,187,500.00

$14,800.00

$0.00

$2,202,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3201 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,202,300.00 $2,202,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

10 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,610,000.00

$14,000.00

$0.00

$1,624,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,610,000.00

$14,000.00

$0.00

$1,624,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,624,000.00 $1,624,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$875,000.00

$4,800.00

$0.00

$879,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$875,000.00

$4,800.00

$0.00

$879,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$879,800.00 $879,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

6 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,110,000.00

$7,000.00

$0.00

$2,117,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,110,000.00

$7,000.00

$0.00

$2,117,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,117,000.00 $2,117,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,750,000.00

$14,900.00

$0.00

$1,764,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,750,000.00

$14,900.00

$0.00

$1,764,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3205 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,764,900.00 $1,764,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

17 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $1,050,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$33,846,100.00

$42,927,500.00

$0.00

$76,773,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$33,846,100.00

$25,728,500.00

$0.00

$59,574,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3401 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$76,773,600.00 $59,574,600.00 ($17,199,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

185004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

9 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,110,000.00

$4,200.00

$0.00

$2,114,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,110,000.00

$4,200.00

$0.00

$2,114,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 s Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,114,200.00 $2,114,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,081,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,081,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,081,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,081,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,081,200.00 $1,081,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

7 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$502,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$502,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$502,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$502,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$502,500.00 $502,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$577,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$577,500.00 $577,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

7 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,610,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,610,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,610,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,610,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,610,000.00 $1,610,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$715,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$715,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$715,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$715,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Alley   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$715,100.00 $715,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

8 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,110,000.00

$7,000.00

$0.00

$2,117,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,110,000.00

$7,000.00

$0.00

$2,117,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,117,000.00 $2,117,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$600,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$600,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$600,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$600,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3300 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$600,600.00 $600,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184004032-2008 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

25 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,567,000.00

$247,100.00

$0.00

$6,814,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,221,272.00

$158,836.00

$0.00

$4,380,108.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2100 Absecon Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,814,100.00 $4,380,108.00 ($2,433,992.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

799007484-2008 TRUMP MARINA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

50 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,500,000.00

$20,500.00

$0.00

$6,520,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,409,917.00

$13,908.00

$0.00

$4,423,825.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2319 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,520,500.00 $4,423,825.00 ($2,096,675.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

163007488-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

9 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$783,300.00

$0.00

$1,833,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$674,941.00

$503,506.00

$0.00

$1,178,447.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: AIR RIGHTS Huron Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,833,300.00 $1,178,447.00 ($654,853.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

567007489-2008 TRUMP MARINA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$215,578,300.00

$429,169,900.00

$0.00

$644,748,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$138,573,883.00

$275,870,713.00

$0.00

$414,444,596.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Brigantine Blvd & Huron Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$644,748,200.00 $414,444,596.00 ($230,303,604.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

571007489-2008 TRUMP MARINA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

6 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$996,400.00

$0.00

$2,046,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$712,371.00

$676,007.00

$0.00

$1,388,378.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: AIR RIGHTS Mississippi Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,046,400.00 $1,388,378.00 ($658,022.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$377,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$377,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$255,775.00

$0.00

$0.00

$255,775.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 129 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$377,000.00 $255,775.00 ($121,225.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

6 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,465,800.00

$67,132,000.00

$0.00

$83,597,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,171,202.00

$45,545,623.00

$0.00

$56,716,825.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2201 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$83,597,800.00 $56,716,825.00 ($26,880,975.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$370,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$370,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$251,230.00

$0.00

$0.00

$251,230.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 133 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$370,300.00 $251,230.00 ($119,070.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

7 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$630,000.00

$484,500.00

$0.00

$1,114,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$427,423.00

$328,708.00

$0.00

$756,131.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: AIR RIGHTS Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,114,500.00 $756,131.00 ($358,369.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$308,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$308,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$209,437.00

$0.00

$0.00

$209,437.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 131 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$308,700.00 $209,437.00 ($99,263.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

4 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$712,371.00

$0.00

$0.00

$712,371.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 S Missouri Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $712,371.00 ($337,629.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$996,400.00

$0.00

$2,046,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$712,371.00

$676,007.00

$0.00

$1,388,378.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: AIR RIGHTS Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,046,400.00 $1,388,378.00 ($658,022.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

35 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,237,500.00

$374,900.00

$0.00

$3,612,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,196,478.00

$254,350.00

$0.00

$2,450,828.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: AIR RIGHTS Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,612,400.00 $2,450,828.00 ($1,161,572.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

35 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$562,500.00

$20,900.00

$0.00

$583,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$381,627.00

$14,180.00

$0.00

$395,807.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 28 S Mississippi Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$583,400.00 $395,807.00 ($187,593.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

163007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

42 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,093,800.00

$37,800.00

$0.00

$1,131,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$742,087.00

$25,646.00

$0.00

$767,733.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2301 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,131,600.00 $767,733.00 ($363,867.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

163007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,719.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,719.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2204 Pacific Ave RR   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,800.00 $10,719.00 ($5,081.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

30 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$275,000.00

$6,200.00

$0.00

$281,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$186,573.00

$4,207.00

$0.00

$190,780.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2210 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$281,200.00 $190,780.00 ($90,420.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,312,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,312,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$890,464.00

$0.00

$0.00

$890,464.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 118 S Missouri Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,312,500.00 $890,464.00 ($422,036.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,033,100.00

$169,707,200.00

$0.00

$179,740,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,806,944.00

$115,137,643.00

$0.00

$121,944,587.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 139 S Mississippi Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$179,740,300.00 $121,944,587.00 ($57,795,713.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

31 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$247,500.00

$6,700.00

$0.00

$254,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$167,916.00

$4,546.00

$0.00

$172,462.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2206 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$254,200.00 $172,462.00 ($81,738.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

29 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$247,500.00

$6,800.00

$0.00

$254,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$167,916.00

$4,614.00

$0.00

$172,530.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2212 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$254,300.00 $172,530.00 ($81,770.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$49,854,400.00

$67,470,500.00

$0.00

$117,324,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$33,823,657.00

$45,775,278.00

$0.00

$79,598,935.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2201 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$117,324,900.00 $79,598,935.00 ($37,725,965.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

162007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

28 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$247,500.00

$8,700.00

$0.00

$256,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$167,916.00

$5,903.00

$0.00

$173,819.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2214 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$256,200.00 $173,819.00 ($82,381.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$347,434.00

$0.00

$0.00

$347,434.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 107 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$512,100.00 $347,434.00 ($164,666.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

26 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$336,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$336,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$227,959.00

$0.00

$0.00

$227,959.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 101 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$336,000.00 $227,959.00 ($108,041.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$404,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$404,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$274,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$274,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$404,600.00 $274,500.00 ($130,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

20 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$285,423.00

$0.00

$0.00

$285,423.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 111 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$420,700.00 $285,423.00 ($135,277.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,181,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,181,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$890,464.00

$0.00

$0.00

$890,464.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 116 S Missouri Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,181,300.00 $890,464.00 ($290,836.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

21 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$347,434.00

$0.00

$0.00

$347,434.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 109 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$512,100.00 $347,434.00 ($164,666.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,034,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,034,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$701,720.00

$0.00

$0.00

$701,720.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2204 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,034,300.00 $701,720.00 ($332,580.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,478,800.00

$144,298,500.00

$0.00

$158,777,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,823,124.00

$97,899,141.00

$0.00

$107,722,265.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2234 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$158,777,300.00 $107,722,265.00 ($51,055,035.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$357,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$357,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$242,206.00

$0.00

$0.00

$242,206.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 103 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$357,000.00 $242,206.00 ($114,794.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,093,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,093,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$742,087.00

$0.00

$0.00

$742,087.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2200 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,093,800.00 $742,087.00 ($351,713.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

162007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,045,300.00

$96,688,000.00

$0.00

$108,733,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,172,119.00

$65,597,856.00

$0.00

$73,769,975.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2235 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$108,733,300.00 $73,769,975.00 ($34,963,325.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

18 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$285,423.00

$0.00

$0.00

$285,423.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 113 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$420,700.00 $285,423.00 ($135,277.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$347,434.00

$0.00

$0.00

$347,434.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$512,100.00 $347,434.00 ($164,666.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

16 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$347,434.00

$0.00

$0.00

$347,434.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 117 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$512,100.00 $347,434.00 ($164,666.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$285,423.00

$0.00

$0.00

$285,423.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 119 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$420,700.00 $285,423.00 ($135,277.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

12 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$498,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$498,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$338,410.00

$0.00

$0.00

$338,410.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 123 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$498,800.00 $338,410.00 ($160,390.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,313,200.00

$100.00

$0.00

$16,313,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,067,671.00

$67.00

$0.00

$11,067,738.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2202 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,313,300.00 $11,067,738.00 ($5,245,562.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

162007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,533,300.00

$21,103,800.00

$0.00

$23,637,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,718,714.00

$14,317,848.00

$0.00

$16,036,562.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 104 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,637,100.00 $16,036,562.00 ($7,600,538.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$997,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$997,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$676,753.00

$0.00

$0.00

$676,753.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 125 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$997,500.00 $676,753.00 ($320,747.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,255,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,255,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,887,003.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,887,003.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2200 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,255,300.00 $2,887,003.00 ($1,368,297.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$285,423.00

$0.00

$0.00

$285,423.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 121 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$420,700.00 $285,423.00 ($135,277.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

5 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,372,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,372,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,609,281.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,609,281.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 122 S Missouri Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,372,000.00 $1,609,281.00 ($762,719.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007565-2008 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$33,998,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$33,998,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$29,205,139.00

$0.00

$0.00

$29,205,139.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 916 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$33,998,700.00 $29,205,139.00 ($4,793,561.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61007574-2008 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

7 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$116,174,500.00

$321,002,900.00

$0.00

$437,177,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$99,794,768.00

$275,743,903.00

$0.00

$375,538,671.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1001 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$437,177,400.00 $375,538,671.00 ($61,638,729.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61007574-2008 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,730,000.00

$2,775,700.00

$0.00

$5,505,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,345,091.00

$2,384,347.00

$0.00

$4,729,438.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 109 S Pennsylvania Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,505,700.00 $4,729,438.00 ($776,262.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61007574-2008 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

33 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,834,000.00

$1,940,300.00

$0.00

$3,774,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,575,420.00

$1,666,732.00

$0.00

$3,242,152.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Presbyterian Ave Vacated   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,774,300.00 $3,242,152.00 ($532,148.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61007574-2008 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$13,720,000.00

$14,517,600.00

$0.00

$28,237,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,785,583.00

$12,470,728.00

$0.00

$24,256,311.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1020 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$28,237,600.00 $24,256,311.00 ($3,981,289.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61007574-2008 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

30 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,120,000.00

$861,500.00

$0.00

$1,981,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$962,088.00

$740,035.00

$0.00

$1,702,123.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: AIR RIGHTS Pennsylvania   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,981,500.00 $1,702,123.00 ($279,377.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61007574-2008 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,625,000.00

$2,869,900.00

$0.00

$5,494,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,254,895.00

$2,465,265.00

$0.00

$4,720,160.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 107 S Pennsylvania Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,494,900.00 $4,720,160.00 ($774,740.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61007574-2008 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

32 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,120,000.00

$861,500.00

$0.00

$1,981,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$962,088.00

$740,035.00

$0.00

$1,702,123.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: AIR RIGHTS Virginia Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,981,500.00 $1,702,123.00 ($279,377.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61007574-2008 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,618,000.00

$122,401,300.00

$0.00

$139,019,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$14,274,987.00

$228,411,214.00

$0.00

$242,686,201.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1001 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$139,019,300.00 $242,686,201.00 $103,666,901.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61007574-2008 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,625,000.00

$2,777,200.00

$0.00

$5,402,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,254,895.00

$2,385,635.00

$0.00

$4,640,530.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 S Pennsylvania Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,402,200.00 $4,640,530.00 ($761,670.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61007574-2008 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,150,000.00

$2,232,900.00

$0.00

$5,382,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,705,874.00

$1,918,078.00

$0.00

$4,623,952.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: AIR RIGHTS Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,382,900.00 $4,623,952.00 ($758,948.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61007574-2008 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

18 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,770,600.00

$100.00

$0.00

$16,770,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$14,406,071.00

$86.00

$0.00

$14,406,157.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 130 S Maryland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,770,700.00 $14,406,157.00 ($2,364,543.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61007574-2008 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,277,300.00

$100.00

$0.00

$20,277,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$17,418,353.00

$86.00

$0.00

$17,418,439.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1003 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$20,277,400.00 $17,418,439.00 ($2,858,961.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61007574-2008 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

16 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,361,300.00

$100.00

$0.00

$6,361,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,464,404.00

$86.00

$0.00

$5,464,490.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 S Maryland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,361,400.00 $5,464,490.00 ($896,910.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61007574-2008 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,605,400.00

$100.00

$0.00

$10,605,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,110,118.00

$86.00

$0.00

$9,110,204.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 901 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$10,605,500.00 $9,110,204.00 ($1,495,296.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61007574-2008 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

146.01 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,771.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,771.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$30,000.00 $25,771.00 ($4,229.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1007574-2008 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,178,900.00

$33,942,400.00

$0.00

$48,121,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,179,782.00

$29,156,776.00

$0.00

$41,336,558.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1001 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$48,121,300.00 $41,336,558.00 ($6,784,742.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61007574-2008 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

146 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$28,080,000.00

$1,685,500.00

$0.00

$29,765,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$24,120,931.00

$1,447,857.00

$0.00

$25,568,788.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$29,765,500.00 $25,568,788.00 ($4,196,712.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1007574-2008 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

146 B02 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$47,700.00

$0.00

$47,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,975.00

$0.00

$40,975.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$47,700.00 $40,975.00 ($6,725.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1007574-2008 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

15 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,855,700.00

$100.00

$0.00

$15,855,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$13,620,165.00

$86.00

$0.00

$13,620,251.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 S Maryland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,855,800.00 $13,620,251.00 ($2,235,549.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61007574-2008 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

31 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$840,000.00

$667,600.00

$0.00

$1,507,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$721,566.00

$573,474.00

$0.00

$1,295,040.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: AIR RIGHTS Pennsylvania Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,507,600.00 $1,295,040.00 ($212,560.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61007574-2008 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

14 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$476,000.00

$1,600.00

$0.00

$477,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$408,888.00

$1,374.00

$0.00

$410,262.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 900 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$477,600.00 $410,262.00 ($67,338.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61007574-2008 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,900,000.00

$7,200.00

$0.00

$4,907,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,209,137.00

$6,185.00

$0.00

$4,215,322.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 904 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,907,200.00 $4,215,322.00 ($691,878.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61007574-2008 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

12 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$840,000.00

$2,500.00

$0.00

$842,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$721,566.00

$2,148.00

$0.00

$723,714.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 908 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$842,500.00 $723,714.00 ($118,786.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61007574-2008 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$146,971,300.00

$509,473,000.00

$0.00

$656,444,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$126,249,451.00

$437,641,135.00

$0.00

$563,890,586.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$656,444,300.00 $563,890,586.00 ($92,553,714.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61007574-2008 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

146 B01 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$5,800.00

$0.00

$5,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,982.00

$0.00

$4,982.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,800.00 $4,982.00 ($818.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1007574-2008 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,155,300.00

$100.00

$0.00

$10,155,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,723,479.00

$86.00

$0.00

$8,723,565.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 912 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$10,155,400.00 $8,723,565.00 ($1,431,835.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61007574-2008 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

11 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,795,000.00

$42,200.00

$0.00

$9,837,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,413,979.00

$36,250.00

$0.00

$8,450,229.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 910 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,837,200.00 $8,450,229.00 ($1,386,971.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61007574-2008 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,775,000.00

$6,109,900.00

$0.00

$11,884,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,960,768.00

$5,248,450.00

$0.00

$10,209,218.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1022 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$11,884,900.00 $10,209,218.00 ($1,675,682.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61007574-2008 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

9 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$33,846,100.00

$42,927,500.00

$0.00

$76,773,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$33,846,100.00

$19,728,600.00

$0.00

$53,574,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3401 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$76,773,600.00 $53,574,700.00 ($23,198,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

185006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,081,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,081,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,081,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,081,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,081,200.00 $1,081,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

8 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$715,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$715,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$715,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$715,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Alley   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$715,100.00 $715,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,110,000.00

$7,000.00

$0.00

$2,117,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,110,000.00

$7,000.00

$0.00

$2,117,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,117,000.00 $2,117,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

7 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$502,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$502,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$502,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$502,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$502,500.00 $502,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,110,000.00

$4,200.00

$0.00

$2,114,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,110,000.00

$4,200.00

$0.00

$2,114,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,114,200.00 $2,114,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

12 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,187,500.00

$14,800.00

$0.00

$2,202,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,187,500.00

$14,800.00

$0.00

$2,202,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3201 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,202,300.00 $2,202,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$600,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$600,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$600,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$600,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3300 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$600,600.00 $600,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

6 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,110,000.00

$7,000.00

$0.00

$2,117,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,110,000.00

$7,000.00

$0.00

$2,117,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,117,000.00 $2,117,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$386,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$386,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$386,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$386,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Atlantic Ave RR   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$386,400.00 $386,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

4 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3304 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$577,200.00 $577,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,661,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,661,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,661,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,661,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,661,100.00 $1,661,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$804,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$804,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$804,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$804,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 102 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$804,000.00 $804,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,596,600.00

$10,538,600.00

$0.00

$13,135,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,596,600.00

$4,738,900.00

$0.00

$7,335,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3309 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,135,200.00 $7,335,500.00 ($5,799,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3306 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$577,200.00 $577,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$988,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$988,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$988,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$988,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3202 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$988,800.00 $988,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

28 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$875,000.00

$4,800.00

$0.00

$879,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$875,000.00

$4,800.00

$0.00

$879,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$879,800.00 $879,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$875,000.00

$7,600.00

$0.00

$882,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$875,000.00

$7,600.00

$0.00

$882,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$882,600.00 $882,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

26 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,225,000.00 $1,225,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $1,050,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

23 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $1,050,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $1,050,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

20 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $1,050,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,890,300.00

$10,917,200.00

$0.00

$14,807,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,890,300.00

$5,117,500.00

$0.00

$9,007,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3305 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$14,807,500.00 $9,007,800.00 ($5,799,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

22 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $1,050,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$630,000.00

$645,200.00

$0.00

$1,275,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$630,000.00

$645,200.00

$0.00

$1,275,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights,Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,275,200.00 $1,275,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$270,000.00

$185,000.00

$0.00

$455,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$270,000.00

$185,000.00

$0.00

$455,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3308 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$455,000.00 $455,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $1,050,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 B01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3308 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$988,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$988,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$988,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$988,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3206 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$988,800.00 $988,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

19 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$6,100.00

$0.00

$1,056,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$6,100.00

$0.00

$1,056,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,056,100.00 $1,056,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $1,050,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

17 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $1,050,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 53 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $1,050,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

12 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$999,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$999,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$999,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$999,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$999,600.00 $999,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,860,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,860,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,860,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,860,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3400 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,860,500.00 $1,860,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

14 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,750,000.00

$14,900.00

$0.00

$1,764,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,750,000.00

$14,900.00

$0.00

$1,764,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3205 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,764,900.00 $1,764,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$23,631,300.00

$51,475,900.00

$0.00

$75,107,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$23,631,300.00

$24,410,400.00

$0.00

$48,041,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3301 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$75,107,200.00 $48,041,700.00 ($27,065,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

13 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,837,500.00

$12,900.00

$0.00

$1,850,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,837,500.00

$12,900.00

$0.00

$1,850,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3203 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,850,400.00 $1,850,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3302 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$577,200.00 $577,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

11 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,610,000.00

$10,900.00

$0.00

$1,620,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,610,000.00

$10,900.00

$0.00

$1,620,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,620,900.00 $1,620,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$712,500.00

$20,800.00

$0.00

$733,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$712,500.00

$20,800.00

$0.00

$733,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 S Boston Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$733,300.00 $733,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

7 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,610,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,610,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,610,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,610,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,610,000.00 $1,610,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$577,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$577,500.00 $577,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

15 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,150,000.00

$18,100.00

$0.00

$3,168,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,150,000.00

$18,100.00

$0.00

$3,168,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3207 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,168,100.00 $3,168,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$23,631,300.00

$127,500.00

$0.00

$23,758,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$23,631,300.00

$127,500.00

$0.00

$23,758,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3301 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,758,800.00 $23,758,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

10 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,610,000.00

$14,000.00

$0.00

$1,624,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,610,000.00

$14,000.00

$0.00

$1,624,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,624,000.00 $1,624,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$42,688,800.00

$244,502,800.00

$0.00

$287,191,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$42,688,800.00

$113,041,600.00

$0.00

$155,730,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3401 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$287,191,600.00 $155,730,400.00 ($131,461,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,387,500.00

$164,100.00

$0.00

$1,551,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,387,500.00

$164,100.00

$0.00

$1,551,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3320 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,551,600.00 $1,551,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,060,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,060,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,060,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,060,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,060,900.00 $1,060,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$875,000.00

$100.00

$0.00

$875,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$875,000.00

$100.00

$0.00

$875,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3218 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$875,100.00 $875,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183006655-2009 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,567,000.00

$247,100.00

$0.00

$6,814,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,285,633.00

$161,258.00

$0.00

$4,446,891.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2100 Absecon Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,814,100.00 $4,446,891.00 ($2,367,209.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

799009250-2009 TRUMP MARINA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$215,578,300.00

$429,169,900.00

$0.00

$644,748,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$140,686,672.00

$280,076,821.00

$0.00

$420,763,493.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Brigantine Blvd & Huron Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$644,748,200.00 $420,763,493.00 ($223,984,707.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

571009261-2009 TRUMP MARINA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$783,300.00

$0.00

$1,833,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$685,231.00

$511,182.00

$0.00

$1,196,413.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Huron Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,833,300.00 $1,196,413.00 ($636,887.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

567009261-2009 TRUMP MARINA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

9 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$33,998,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$33,998,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$29,336,661.00

$0.00

$0.00

$29,336,661.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 916 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$33,998,700.00 $29,336,661.00 ($4,662,039.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61010192-2009 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$116,174,500.00

$321,002,900.00

$0.00

$437,177,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,244,183.00

$276,985,685.00

$0.00

$377,229,868.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1001 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$437,177,400.00 $377,229,868.00 ($59,947,532.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61010192-2009 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

6 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$13,720,000.00

$14,517,600.00

$0.00

$28,237,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,838,658.00

$12,526,888.00

$0.00

$24,365,546.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1020 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$28,237,600.00 $24,365,546.00 ($3,872,054.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61010192-2009 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$146,971,300.00

$509,473,000.00

$0.00

$656,444,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$126,818,001.00

$439,612,004.00

$0.00

$566,430,005.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$656,444,300.00 $566,430,005.00 ($90,014,295.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61010192-2009 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

4 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,730,000.00

$2,775,700.00

$0.00

$5,505,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,355,651.00

$2,395,085.00

$0.00

$4,750,736.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 109 S Pennsylvania Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,505,700.00 $4,750,736.00 ($754,964.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61010192-2009 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,834,000.00

$1,940,300.00

$0.00

$3,774,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,582,515.00

$1,674,238.00

$0.00

$3,256,753.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Presbyterian Ave Vacated   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,774,300.00 $3,256,753.00 ($517,547.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61010192-2009 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

11 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,795,000.00

$42,200.00

$0.00

$9,837,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,451,870.00

$36,413.00

$0.00

$8,488,283.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 910 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,837,200.00 $8,488,283.00 ($1,348,917.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61010192-2009 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,625,000.00

$2,869,900.00

$0.00

$5,494,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,265,049.00

$2,476,368.00

$0.00

$4,741,417.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 107 S Pennsylvania Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,494,900.00 $4,741,417.00 ($753,483.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61010192-2009 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

31 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$840,000.00

$667,600.00

$0.00

$1,507,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$724,816.00

$576,056.00

$0.00

$1,300,872.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Pennsylvania Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,507,600.00 $1,300,872.00 ($206,728.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61010192-2009 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,178,900.00

$33,942,400.00

$0.00

$48,121,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,234,632.00

$29,288,081.00

$0.00

$41,522,713.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1001 Boardwalk Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$48,121,300.00 $41,522,713.00 ($6,598,587.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61010192-2009 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

20 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,618,000.00

$265,901,300.00

$0.00

$282,519,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$14,339,273.00

$229,439,839.00

$0.00

$243,779,112.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1001 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$282,519,300.00 $243,779,112.00 ($38,740,188.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61010192-2009 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,625,000.00

$2,777,200.00

$0.00

$5,402,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,265,049.00

$2,396,380.00

$0.00

$4,661,429.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 S Pennsylvania Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,402,200.00 $4,661,429.00 ($740,771.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61010192-2009 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

30 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,120,000.00

$861,500.00

$0.00

$1,981,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$966,421.00

$743,368.00

$0.00

$1,709,789.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Pennsylvania Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,981,500.00 $1,709,789.00 ($271,711.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61010192-2009 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,605,400.00

$100.00

$0.00

$10,605,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,151,145.00

$86.00

$0.00

$9,151,231.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 901 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$10,605,500.00 $9,151,231.00 ($1,454,269.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61010192-2009 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

18 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,770,600.00

$100.00

$0.00

$16,770,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$14,470,948.00

$86.00

$0.00

$14,471,034.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 130 S Maryland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,770,700.00 $14,471,034.00 ($2,299,666.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61010192-2009 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,277,300.00

$100.00

$0.00

$20,277,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$17,496,795.00

$86.00

$0.00

$17,496,881.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1003 Boardwalk Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$20,277,400.00 $17,496,881.00 ($2,780,519.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61010192-2009 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

16 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,361,300.00

$100.00

$0.00

$6,361,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,489,013.00

$86.00

$0.00

$5,489,099.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 S Maryland Ave RR   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,361,400.00 $5,489,099.00 ($872,301.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61010192-2009 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,150,000.00

$2,232,900.00

$0.00

$5,382,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,718,059.00

$1,926,716.00

$0.00

$4,644,775.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,382,900.00 $4,644,775.00 ($738,125.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61010192-2009 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

15 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,855,700.00

$100.00

$0.00

$15,855,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$13,681,502.00

$87.00

$0.00

$13,681,589.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 S Maryland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,855,800.00 $13,681,589.00 ($2,174,211.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61010192-2009 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

146.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,886.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,886.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$30,000.00 $25,886.00 ($4,114.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1010192-2009 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

146 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$28,080,000.00

$1,685,500.00

$0.00

$29,765,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$24,229,557.00

$1,454,377.00

$0.00

$25,683,934.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$29,765,500.00 $25,683,934.00 ($4,081,566.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1010192-2009 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,120,000.00

$861,500.00

$0.00

$1,981,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$966,421.00

$743,368.00

$0.00

$1,709,789.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Virginia Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,981,500.00 $1,709,789.00 ($271,711.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61010192-2009 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

14 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$476,000.00

$1,600.00

$0.00

$477,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$410,729.00

$1,381.00

$0.00

$412,110.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 900 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$477,600.00 $412,110.00 ($65,490.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61010192-2009 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,900,000.00

$7,200.00

$0.00

$4,907,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,228,092.00

$6,213.00

$0.00

$4,234,305.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 904 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,907,200.00 $4,234,305.00 ($672,895.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61010192-2009 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

12 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$840,000.00

$2,500.00

$0.00

$842,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$724,816.00

$2,157.00

$0.00

$726,973.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 908 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$842,500.00 $726,973.00 ($115,527.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61010192-2009 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

146 B01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$5,800.00

$0.00

$5,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,005.00

$0.00

$5,005.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,800.00 $5,005.00 ($795.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1010192-2009 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

146 B02 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$47,700.00

$0.00

$47,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$41,157.00

$0.00

$41,157.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$47,700.00 $41,157.00 ($6,543.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1010192-2009 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,775,000.00

$6,109,900.00

$0.00

$11,884,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,983,109.00

$5,272,085.00

$0.00

$10,255,194.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1022 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$11,884,900.00 $10,255,194.00 ($1,629,706.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61010192-2009 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

10 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,155,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,155,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,762,764.00

$87.00

$0.00

$8,762,851.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 912 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$10,155,300.00 $8,762,851.00 ($1,392,449.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61010192-2009 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

50 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,500,000.00

$20,500.00

$0.00

$6,520,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,467,431.00

$14,090.00

$0.00

$4,481,521.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2319 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,520,500.00 $4,481,521.00 ($2,038,979.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

163010454-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

8 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$308,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$308,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$212,169.00

$0.00

$0.00

$212,169.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 131 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$308,700.00 $212,169.00 ($96,531.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$370,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$370,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$254,506.00

$0.00

$0.00

$254,506.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 133 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$370,300.00 $254,506.00 ($115,794.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

7 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$630,000.00

$484,500.00

$0.00

$1,114,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$432,997.00

$332,996.00

$0.00

$765,993.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,114,500.00 $765,993.00 ($348,507.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$996,400.00

$0.00

$2,046,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$721,662.00

$684,823.00

$0.00

$1,406,485.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Mississippi Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,046,400.00 $1,406,485.00 ($639,915.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

5 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,372,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,372,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,630,269.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,630,269.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 122 S Missouri Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,372,000.00 $1,630,269.00 ($741,731.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$996,400.00

$0.00

$2,046,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$721,662.00

$684,823.00

$0.00

$1,406,485.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,046,400.00 $1,406,485.00 ($639,915.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

4 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$721,662.00

$0.00

$0.00

$721,662.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 S Missouri Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $721,662.00 ($328,338.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,045,300.00

$96,688,000.00

$0.00

$108,733,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,278,699.00

$66,453,380.00

$0.00

$74,732,079.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2235 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$108,733,300.00 $74,732,079.00 ($34,001,221.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

35 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,237,500.00

$374,900.00

$0.00

$3,612,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,225,124.00

$257,668.00

$0.00

$2,482,792.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,612,400.00 $2,482,792.00 ($1,129,608.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

35 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$562,500.00

$20,900.00

$0.00

$583,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$386,605.00

$14,364.00

$0.00

$400,969.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 28 S Mississippi Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$583,400.00 $400,969.00 ($182,431.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

163011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

33 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,859.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,859.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2204 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,800.00 $10,859.00 ($4,941.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,034,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,034,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$710,871.00

$0.00

$0.00

$710,871.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2204 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,034,300.00 $710,871.00 ($323,429.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

31 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$170,106.00

$0.00

$0.00

$170,106.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2206 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$247,500.00 $170,106.00 ($77,394.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,312,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,312,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$902,077.00

$0.00

$0.00

$902,077.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 118 S Missouri Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,312,500.00 $902,077.00 ($410,423.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,033,100.00

$169,707,202.00

$0.00

$179,740,302.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,895,720.00

$116,639,262.00

$0.00

$123,534,982.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 139 S Mississippi Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$179,740,302.00 $123,534,982.00 ($56,205,320.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$49,854,400.00

$67,470,500.00

$0.00

$117,324,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$34,264,783.00

$46,372,277.00

$0.00

$80,637,060.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2201 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$117,324,900.00 $80,637,060.00 ($36,687,840.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

162011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

29 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$170,106.00

$0.00

$0.00

$170,106.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2212 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$247,500.00 $170,106.00 ($77,394.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$170,106.00

$0.00

$0.00

$170,106.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2214 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$247,500.00 $170,106.00 ($77,394.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

26 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$336,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$336,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$230,932.00

$0.00

$0.00

$230,932.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 101 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$336,000.00 $230,932.00 ($105,068.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$357,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$357,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$245,365.00

$0.00

$0.00

$245,365.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 103 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$357,000.00 $245,365.00 ($111,635.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

23 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$404,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$404,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$278,080.00

$0.00

$0.00

$278,080.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$404,600.00 $278,080.00 ($126,520.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$351,965.00

$0.00

$0.00

$351,965.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 107 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$512,100.00 $351,965.00 ($160,135.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

21 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$351,965.00

$0.00

$0.00

$351,965.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 109 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$512,100.00 $351,965.00 ($160,135.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$275,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$189,007.00

$0.00

$0.00

$189,007.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2210 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$275,000.00 $189,007.00 ($85,993.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

20 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$289,146.00

$0.00

$0.00

$289,146.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 111 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$420,700.00 $289,146.00 ($131,554.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,181,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,181,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$811,904.00

$0.00

$0.00

$811,904.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 116 S Missouri Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,181,300.00 $811,904.00 ($369,396.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,478,800.00

$144,298,500.00

$0.00

$158,777,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,951,237.00

$99,175,937.00

$0.00

$109,127,174.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2234 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$158,777,300.00 $109,127,174.00 ($49,650,126.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,093,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,093,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$751,766.00

$0.00

$0.00

$751,766.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2200 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,093,800.00 $751,766.00 ($342,034.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

162011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

18 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$289,146.00

$0.00

$0.00

$289,146.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 113 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$420,700.00 $289,146.00 ($131,554.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$351,965.00

$0.00

$0.00

$351,965.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$512,100.00 $351,965.00 ($160,135.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

16 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$351,965.00

$0.00

$0.00

$351,965.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 117 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$512,100.00 $351,965.00 ($160,135.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

42 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,093,800.00

$37,800.00

$0.00

$1,131,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$751,766.00

$25,979.00

$0.00

$777,745.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2301 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,131,600.00 $777,745.00 ($353,855.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

163011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

15 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$289,146.00

$0.00

$0.00

$289,146.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 119 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$420,700.00 $289,146.00 ($131,554.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$289,146.00

$0.00

$0.00

$289,146.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 121 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$420,700.00 $289,146.00 ($131,554.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

12 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$498,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$498,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$342,824.00

$0.00

$0.00

$342,824.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 123 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$498,800.00 $342,824.00 ($155,976.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,465,800.00

$67,132,000.00

$0.00

$83,597,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,316,896.00

$46,139,627.00

$0.00

$57,456,523.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2201 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$83,597,800.00 $57,456,523.00 ($26,141,277.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

11 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$997,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$997,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$685,579.00

$0.00

$0.00

$685,579.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 125 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$997,500.00 $685,579.00 ($311,921.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,255,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,255,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,924,655.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,924,655.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2200 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,255,300.00 $2,924,655.00 ($1,330,645.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,533,300.00

$21,103,800.00

$0.00

$23,637,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,741,130.00

$14,504,580.00

$0.00

$16,245,710.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 104 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,637,100.00 $16,245,710.00 ($7,391,390.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$377,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$377,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$259,111.00

$0.00

$0.00

$259,111.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 129 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$377,000.00 $259,111.00 ($117,889.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,313,200.00

$100.00

$0.00

$16,313,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,212,015.00

$68.00

$0.00

$11,212,083.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2202 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,313,300.00 $11,212,083.00 ($5,101,217.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

162011548-2009 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$33,846,100.00

$42,927,500.00

$0.00

$76,773,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$16,516,900.00

$20,948,600.00

$0.00

$37,465,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3401 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$76,773,600.00 $37,465,500.00 ($39,308,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

185000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,081,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,081,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$527,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$527,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,081,200.00 $527,600.00 ($553,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,110,000.00

$4,200.00

$0.00

$2,114,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,029,700.00

$2,000.00

$0.00

$1,031,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,114,200.00 $1,031,700.00 ($1,082,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

8 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,110,000.00

$7,000.00

$0.00

$2,117,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,029,700.00

$3,400.00

$0.00

$1,033,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,117,000.00 $1,033,100.00 ($1,083,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$502,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$502,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$245,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$245,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$502,500.00 $245,200.00 ($257,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$577,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$281,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$281,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$577,500.00 $281,800.00 ($295,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$600,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$600,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$293,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$293,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3300 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$600,600.00 $293,100.00 ($307,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,110,000.00

$7,000.00

$0.00

$2,117,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,029,700.00

$3,400.00

$0.00

$1,033,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,117,000.00 $1,033,100.00 ($1,083,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$281,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$281,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3302 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$577,200.00 $281,700.00 ($295,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$281,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$281,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3304 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$577,200.00 $281,700.00 ($295,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,661,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,661,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$810,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$810,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,661,100.00 $810,600.00 ($850,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

36 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,860,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,860,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$907,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$907,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3400 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,860,500.00 $907,900.00 ($952,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$804,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$804,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$392,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$392,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 102 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$804,000.00 $392,400.00 ($411,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,596,600.00

$10,538,600.00

$0.00

$13,135,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,267,100.00

$5,142,800.00

$0.00

$6,409,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3309 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,135,200.00 $6,409,900.00 ($6,725,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$281,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$281,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3306 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$577,200.00 $281,700.00 ($295,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$988,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$988,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$482,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$482,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3202 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$988,800.00 $482,500.00 ($506,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$875,000.00

$7,600.00

$0.00

$882,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$427,000.00

$3,700.00

$0.00

$430,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$882,600.00 $430,700.00 ($451,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

26 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$597,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$597,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,225,000.00 $597,800.00 ($627,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $512,400.00 ($537,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

24 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $512,400.00 ($537,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $512,400.00 ($537,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

22 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $512,400.00 ($537,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $512,400.00 ($537,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

20 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $512,400.00 ($537,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,890,300.00

$10,917,200.00

$0.00

$14,807,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,898,500.00

$5,327,600.00

$0.00

$7,226,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3305 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$14,807,500.00 $7,226,100.00 ($7,581,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$630,000.00

$645,200.00

$0.00

$1,275,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$307,400.00

$314,900.00

$0.00

$622,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights,Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,275,200.00 $622,300.00 ($652,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 B01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,800.00

$0.00

$9,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3308 Atlantic Ave-Billboard 205   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$20,000.00 $9,800.00 ($10,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$270,000.00

$185,000.00

$0.00

$455,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$131,800.00

$90,300.00

$0.00

$222,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3308 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$455,000.00 $222,100.00 ($232,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$988,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$988,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$482,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$482,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3206 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$988,800.00 $482,500.00 ($506,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

19 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,400.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$515,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $515,400.00 ($534,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$875,000.00

$4,800.00

$0.00

$879,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$427,000.00

$2,300.00

$0.00

$429,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$879,800.00 $429,300.00 ($450,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

18 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $512,400.00 ($537,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $512,400.00 ($537,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

16 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 53 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $512,400.00 ($537,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,150,000.00

$18,100.00

$0.00

$3,168,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,537,200.00

$8,800.00

$0.00

$1,546,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3207 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,168,100.00 $1,546,000.00 ($1,622,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

14 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,750,000.00

$14,900.00

$0.00

$1,764,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$854,000.00

$7,300.00

$0.00

$861,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3205 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,764,900.00 $861,300.00 ($903,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$712,500.00

$20,800.00

$0.00

$733,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$347,700.00

$10,200.00

$0.00

$357,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 S Boston Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$733,300.00 $357,900.00 ($375,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

13 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,837,500.00

$12,900.00

$0.00

$1,850,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$896,700.00

$6,300.00

$0.00

$903,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3203 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,850,400.00 $903,000.00 ($947,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$386,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$386,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$188,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$188,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Atlantic Ave RR   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$386,400.00 $188,600.00 ($197,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

12 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$999,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$999,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$487,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$487,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$999,600.00 $487,800.00 ($511,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,187,500.00

$14,800.00

$0.00

$2,202,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,067,500.00

$7,200.00

$0.00

$1,074,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3201 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,202,300.00 $1,074,700.00 ($1,127,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

11 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$23,631,300.00

$127,500.00

$0.00

$23,758,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,532,100.00

$62,200.00

$0.00

$11,594,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3301 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,758,800.00 $11,594,300.00 ($12,164,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,610,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,610,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$785,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$785,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,610,000.00 $785,700.00 ($824,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

11 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,610,000.00

$10,900.00

$0.00

$1,620,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$785,700.00

$5,300.00

$0.00

$791,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,620,900.00 $791,000.00 ($829,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,060,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,060,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$517,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$517,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,060,900.00 $517,700.00 ($543,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

10 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,610,000.00

$14,000.00

$0.00

$1,624,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$785,700.00

$6,800.00

$0.00

$792,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,624,000.00 $792,500.00 ($831,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$715,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$715,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$349,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$349,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Alley   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$715,100.00 $349,000.00 ($366,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$23,631,300.00

$51,475,900.00

$0.00

$75,107,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,532,100.00

$25,120,200.00

$0.00

$36,652,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3301 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$75,107,200.00 $36,652,300.00 ($38,454,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$42,688,800.00

$244,502,800.00

$0.00

$287,191,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,832,100.00

$119,174,800.00

$0.00

$140,006,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3401 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$287,191,600.00 $140,006,900.00 ($147,184,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,387,500.00

$164,100.00

$0.00

$1,551,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$677,100.00

$80,100.00

$0.00

$757,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3320 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,551,600.00 $757,200.00 ($794,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$875,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$875,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$427,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$427,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3218 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$875,000.00 $427,000.00 ($448,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183000577-2010 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ LLC, DBA, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,293,800.00

$44,400.00

$0.00

$1,338,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1429 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,338,200.00 $0.00 ($1,338,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

148000796-2010 ROTH, ARTHUR  & ANDREA V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$377,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$377,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$257,603.00

$0.00

$0.00

$257,603.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 129 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$377,000.00 $257,603.00 ($119,397.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$370,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$370,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$253,025.00

$0.00

$0.00

$253,025.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 133 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$370,300.00 $253,025.00 ($117,275.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$630,000.00

$484,500.00

$0.00

$1,114,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$430,477.00

$331,057.00

$0.00

$761,534.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,114,500.00 $761,534.00 ($352,966.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,465,800.00

$67,132,000.00

$0.00

$83,597,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,251,023.00

$45,871,060.00

$0.00

$57,122,083.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2201 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$83,597,800.00 $57,122,083.00 ($26,475,717.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,372,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,372,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,620,779.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,620,779.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 122 S Missouri Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,372,000.00 $1,620,779.00 ($751,221.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$996,400.00

$0.00

$2,046,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$717,461.00

$680,837.00

$0.00

$1,398,298.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,046,400.00 $1,398,298.00 ($648,102.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

42 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,093,800.00

$37,800.00

$0.00

$1,131,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$747,390.00

$25,828.00

$0.00

$773,218.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2301 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,131,600.00 $773,218.00 ($358,382.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

163005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$717,461.00

$0.00

$0.00

$717,461.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 S Missouri Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $717,461.00 ($332,539.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,045,300.00

$96,688,000.00

$0.00

$108,733,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,230,511.00

$66,066,571.00

$0.00

$74,297,082.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2235 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$108,733,300.00 $74,297,082.00 ($34,436,218.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

35 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,237,500.00

$374,900.00

$0.00

$3,612,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,212,172.00

$256,168.00

$0.00

$2,468,340.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,612,400.00 $2,468,340.00 ($1,144,060.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

35 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$562,500.00

$20,900.00

$0.00

$583,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$384,354.00

$14,281.00

$0.00

$398,635.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 28 S Mississippi Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$583,400.00 $398,635.00 ($184,765.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

163005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

32 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,034,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,034,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$706,734.00

$0.00

$0.00

$706,734.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2204 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,034,300.00 $706,734.00 ($327,566.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

31 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$169,116.00

$0.00

$0.00

$169,116.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2206 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$247,500.00 $169,116.00 ($78,384.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

30 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$275,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$187,907.00

$0.00

$0.00

$187,907.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2210 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$275,000.00 $187,907.00 ($87,093.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,033,100.00

$169,707,200.00

$0.00

$179,740,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,855,582.00

$115,960,334.00

$0.00

$122,815,916.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 139 S Mississippi Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$179,740,300.00 $122,815,916.00 ($56,924,384.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$49,854,400.00

$67,470,500.00

$0.00

$117,324,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$34,065,336.00

$46,102,356.00

$0.00

$80,167,692.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2201 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$117,324,900.00 $80,167,692.00 ($37,157,208.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

162005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$169,116.00

$0.00

$0.00

$169,116.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2212 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$247,500.00 $169,116.00 ($78,384.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

28 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$169,116.00

$0.00

$0.00

$169,116.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2214 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$247,500.00 $169,116.00 ($78,384.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$336,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$336,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$229,588.00

$0.00

$0.00

$229,588.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 101 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$336,000.00 $229,588.00 ($106,412.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

25 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$357,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$357,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$243,937.00

$0.00

$0.00

$243,937.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 103 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$357,000.00 $243,937.00 ($113,063.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$404,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$404,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$276,462.00

$0.00

$0.00

$276,462.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$404,600.00 $276,462.00 ($128,138.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

22 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$349,916.00

$0.00

$0.00

$349,916.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 107 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$512,100.00 $349,916.00 ($162,184.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,312,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,312,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$896,827.00

$0.00

$0.00

$896,827.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 118 S Missouri Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,312,500.00 $896,827.00 ($415,673.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

21 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$349,916.00

$0.00

$0.00

$349,916.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 109 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$512,100.00 $349,916.00 ($162,184.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$287,463.00

$0.00

$0.00

$287,463.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 111 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$420,700.00 $287,463.00 ($133,237.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,181,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,181,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$807,178.00

$0.00

$0.00

$807,178.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 116 S Missouri Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,181,300.00 $807,178.00 ($374,122.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,796.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,796.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2204 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,800.00 $10,796.00 ($5,004.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,478,800.00

$144,298,500.00

$0.00

$158,777,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,893,313.00

$98,598,658.00

$0.00

$108,491,971.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2234 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$158,777,300.00 $108,491,971.00 ($50,285,329.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,093,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,093,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$747,390.00

$0.00

$0.00

$747,390.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2200 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,093,800.00 $747,390.00 ($346,410.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

162005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

18 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$287,463.00

$0.00

$0.00

$287,463.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 113 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$420,700.00 $287,463.00 ($133,237.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$349,916.00

$0.00

$0.00

$349,916.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$512,100.00 $349,916.00 ($162,184.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

16 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$349,916.00

$0.00

$0.00

$349,916.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 117 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$512,100.00 $349,916.00 ($162,184.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$287,463.00

$0.00

$0.00

$287,463.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 119 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$420,700.00 $287,463.00 ($133,237.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

13 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$287,463.00

$0.00

$0.00

$287,463.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 121 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$420,700.00 $287,463.00 ($133,237.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$996,400.00

$0.00

$2,046,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$717,461.00

$680,837.00

$0.00

$1,398,298.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Mississippi Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,046,400.00 $1,398,298.00 ($648,102.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

12 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$498,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$498,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$340,828.00

$0.00

$0.00

$340,828.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 123 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$498,800.00 $340,828.00 ($157,972.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$997,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$997,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$681,588.00

$0.00

$0.00

$681,588.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 125 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$997,500.00 $681,588.00 ($315,912.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,255,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,255,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,907,632.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,907,632.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2200 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,255,300.00 $2,907,632.00 ($1,347,668.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$308,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$308,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$210,934.00

$0.00

$0.00

$210,934.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 131 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$308,700.00 $210,934.00 ($97,766.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,533,300.00

$21,103,800.00

$0.00

$23,637,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,730,995.00

$14,420,152.00

$0.00

$16,151,147.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 104 Columbia Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,637,100.00 $16,151,147.00 ($7,485,953.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,313,200.00

$100.00

$0.00

$16,313,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,146,752.00

$69.00

$0.00

$11,146,821.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2202 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,313,300.00 $11,146,821.00 ($5,166,479.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

162005934-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$33,998,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$33,998,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$26,145,677.00

$0.00

$0.00

$26,145,677.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 916 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$33,998,700.00 $26,145,677.00 ($7,853,023.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61005943-2010 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$116,174,500.00

$321,002,900.00

$0.00

$437,177,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$89,340,501.00

$246,857,616.00

$0.00

$336,198,117.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1001 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$437,177,400.00 $336,198,117.00 ($100,979,283.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61005943-2010 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$146,971,300.00

$509,473,000.00

$0.00

$656,444,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$113,023,853.00

$391,794,871.00

$0.00

$504,818,724.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$656,444,300.00 $504,818,724.00 ($151,625,576.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61005943-2010 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,730,000.00

$2,775,700.00

$0.00

$5,505,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,099,424.00

$2,134,569.00

$0.00

$4,233,993.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 109 South Pennsylvania Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,505,700.00 $4,233,993.00 ($1,271,707.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61005943-2010 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY

33 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,834,000.00

$1,940,300.00

$0.00

$3,774,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,410,382.00

$1,492,130.00

$0.00

$2,902,512.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Presbyterian Ave Vacated   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,774,300.00 $2,902,512.00 ($871,788.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61005943-2010 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,120,000.00

$861,500.00

$0.00

$1,981,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$861,302.00

$662,511.00

$0.00

$1,523,813.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Virginia Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,981,500.00 $1,523,813.00 ($457,687.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61005943-2010 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY

31 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$840,000.00

$667,600.00

$0.00

$1,507,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$645,977.00

$513,397.00

$0.00

$1,159,374.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Pennsylvania   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,507,600.00 $1,159,374.00 ($348,226.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61005943-2010 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,120,000.00

$861,500.00

$0.00

$1,981,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$861,302.00

$662,511.00

$0.00

$1,523,813.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Pennsylvania   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,981,500.00 $1,523,813.00 ($457,687.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61005943-2010 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,625,000.00

$2,869,900.00

$0.00

$5,494,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,018,677.00

$2,207,010.00

$0.00

$4,225,687.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 107 S Pennsylvania Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,494,900.00 $4,225,687.00 ($1,269,213.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61005943-2010 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,178,900.00

$33,942,400.00

$0.00

$48,121,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,903,856.00

$26,102,381.00

$0.00

$37,006,237.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1001 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$48,121,300.00 $37,006,237.00 ($11,115,063.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61005943-2010 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY

20 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,618,000.00

$265,901,300.00

$0.00

$282,519,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,779,573.00

$204,483,388.00

$0.00

$217,262,961.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1001 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$282,519,300.00 $217,262,961.00 ($65,256,339.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61005943-2010 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,625,000.00

$2,777,200.00

$0.00

$5,402,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,018,677.00

$2,135,722.00

$0.00

$4,154,399.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 S Pennsylvania Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,402,200.00 $4,154,399.00 ($1,247,801.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61005943-2010 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY

19 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,605,400.00

$100.00

$0.00

$10,605,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,155,764.00

$76.00

$0.00

$8,155,840.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 901 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$10,605,500.00 $8,155,840.00 ($2,449,660.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61005943-2010 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,770,600.00

$100.00

$0.00

$16,770,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,896,925.00

$77.00

$0.00

$12,897,002.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 130 S Maryland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,770,700.00 $12,897,002.00 ($3,873,698.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61005943-2010 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY

17 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,277,300.00

$100.00

$0.00

$20,277,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,593,647.00

$77.00

$0.00

$15,593,724.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1003 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$20,277,400.00 $15,593,724.00 ($4,683,676.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61005943-2010 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,361,300.00

$100.00

$0.00

$6,361,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,891,966.00

$77.00

$0.00

$4,892,043.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 S Maryland Ave RR   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,361,400.00 $4,892,043.00 ($1,469,357.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61005943-2010 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY

15 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,855,700.00

$100.00

$0.00

$15,855,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,193,349.00

$77.00

$0.00

$12,193,426.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 S Maryland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,855,800.00 $12,193,426.00 ($3,662,374.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61005943-2010 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,150,000.00

$2,232,900.00

$0.00

$5,382,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,422,413.00

$1,717,144.00

$0.00

$4,139,557.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,382,900.00 $4,139,557.00 ($1,243,343.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61005943-2010 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY

146.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$23,071.00

$0.00

$0.00

$23,071.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$30,000.00 $23,071.00 ($6,929.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1005943-2010 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

146 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$28,080,000.00

$1,685,500.00

$0.00

$29,765,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$21,594,079.00

$1,296,183.00

$0.00

$22,890,262.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$29,765,500.00 $22,890,262.00 ($6,875,238.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1005943-2010 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY

146 B02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$47,700.00

$0.00

$47,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$36,683.00

$0.00

$36,683.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$47,700.00 $36,683.00 ($11,017.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1005943-2010 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

146 B01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$5,800.00

$0.00

$5,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,460.00

$0.00

$4,460.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,800.00 $4,460.00 ($1,340.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1005943-2010 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY

14 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$476,000.00

$1,600.00

$0.00

$477,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$366,053.00

$1,231.00

$0.00

$367,284.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 900 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$477,600.00 $367,284.00 ($110,316.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61005943-2010 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,900,000.00

$7,200.00

$0.00

$4,907,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,768,197.00

$5,537.00

$0.00

$3,773,734.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 904 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,907,200.00 $3,773,734.00 ($1,133,466.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61005943-2010 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY

12 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$840,000.00

$2,500.00

$0.00

$842,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$645,977.00

$1,922.00

$0.00

$647,899.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 908 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$842,500.00 $647,899.00 ($194,601.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61005943-2010 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$13,720,000.00

$14,517,600.00

$0.00

$28,237,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,550,953.00

$11,164,323.00

$0.00

$21,715,276.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1020 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$28,237,600.00 $21,715,276.00 ($6,522,324.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61005943-2010 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY

11 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,795,000.00

$42,200.00

$0.00

$9,837,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,532,550.00

$32,452.00

$0.00

$7,565,002.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 910 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,837,200.00 $7,565,002.00 ($2,272,198.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61005943-2010 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,155,300.00

$100.00

$0.00

$10,155,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,809,628.00

$77.00

$0.00

$7,809,705.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 912 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$10,155,400.00 $7,809,705.00 ($2,345,695.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61005943-2010 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,775,000.00

$6,109,900.00

$0.00

$11,884,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,441,090.00

$4,698,635.00

$0.00

$9,139,725.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1022 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$11,884,900.00 $9,139,725.00 ($2,745,175.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61005943-2010 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,567,000.00

$247,100.00

$0.00

$6,814,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,512,707.00

$169,802.00

$0.00

$4,682,509.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2100 Absecon Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,814,100.00 $4,682,509.00 ($2,131,591.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

799006062-2010 TRUMP MARINA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

50 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,500,000.00

$20,500.00

$0.00

$6,520,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,441,427.00

$14,008.00

$0.00

$4,455,435.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2319 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,520,500.00 $4,455,435.00 ($2,065,065.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

163006064-2010 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$783,300.00

$0.00

$1,833,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$721,538.00

$538,268.00

$0.00

$1,259,806.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Huron Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,833,300.00 $1,259,806.00 ($573,494.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

567006210-2010 TRUMP MARINA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$215,578,300.00

$429,169,900.00

$0.00

$644,748,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$148,140,968.00

$294,916,717.00

$0.00

$443,057,685.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Brigantine Blvd & Huron Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$644,748,200.00 $443,057,685.00 ($201,690,515.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

571006210-2010 TRUMP MARINA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$783,300.00

$0.00

$1,833,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$783,300.00

$0.00

$1,833,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Huron Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,833,300.00 $1,833,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

567003365-2011 TRUMP MARINA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$215,578,300.00

$429,169,900.00

$0.00

$644,748,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$215,578,300.00

$429,169,900.00

$0.00

$644,748,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Brigantine Blvd & Horon Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$644,748,200.00 $644,748,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

571003365-2011 TRUMP MARINA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,567,000.00

$247,100.00

$0.00

$6,814,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,567,000.00

$247,100.00

$0.00

$6,814,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2100 Absecon Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,814,100.00 $6,814,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

799003493-2011 TRUMP MARINA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

50 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,500,000.00

$20,500.00

$0.00

$6,520,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,047,732.00

$9,612.00

$0.00

$3,057,344.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2319 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,520,500.00 $3,057,344.00 ($3,463,156.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

163003498-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$33,998,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$33,998,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,147,499.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,147,499.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 916 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$33,998,700.00 $25,147,499.00 ($8,851,201.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61003501-2011 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$116,174,500.00

$321,002,900.00

$0.00

$437,177,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$85,929,701.00

$237,433,201.00

$0.00

$323,362,902.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1001 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$437,177,400.00 $323,362,902.00 ($113,814,498.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61003501-2011 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$13,720,000.00

$14,517,600.00

$0.00

$28,237,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,148,144.00

$10,738,096.00

$0.00

$20,886,240.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1020 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$28,237,600.00 $20,886,240.00 ($7,351,360.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61003501-2011 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,730,000.00

$2,775,700.00

$0.00

$5,505,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,019,273.00

$2,053,076.00

$0.00

$4,072,349.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 109 S. Pennsylvania Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,505,700.00 $4,072,349.00 ($1,433,351.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61003501-2011 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,834,000.00

$1,940,300.00

$0.00

$3,774,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,356,538.00

$1,435,163.00

$0.00

$2,791,701.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Presbyterian Ave Vacated   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,774,300.00 $2,791,701.00 ($982,599.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61003501-2011 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

32 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,120,000.00

$861,500.00

$0.00

$1,981,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$828,420.00

$637,217.00

$0.00

$1,465,637.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Virginia Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,981,500.00 $1,465,637.00 ($515,863.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61003501-2011 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,120,000.00

$861,500.00

$0.00

$1,981,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$828,420.00

$637,217.00

$0.00

$1,465,637.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Pennsylvania   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,981,500.00 $1,465,637.00 ($515,863.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61003501-2011 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

29 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,150,000.00

$2,232,900.00

$0.00

$5,382,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,329,931.00

$1,651,588.00

$0.00

$3,981,519.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air right Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,382,900.00 $3,981,519.00 ($1,401,381.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61003501-2011 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,178,900.00

$33,942,400.00

$0.00

$48,121,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,487,574.00

$25,105,856.00

$0.00

$35,593,430.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1001 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$48,121,300.00 $35,593,430.00 ($12,527,870.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61003501-2011 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,625,000.00

$2,777,200.00

$0.00

$5,402,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,941,609.00

$2,054,186.00

$0.00

$3,995,795.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 S. Pennsylvania Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,402,200.00 $3,995,795.00 ($1,406,405.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61003501-2011 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,605,400.00

$100.00

$0.00

$10,605,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,844,397.00

$74.00

$0.00

$7,844,471.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 901 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$10,605,500.00 $7,844,471.00 ($2,761,029.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61003501-2011 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

146 B02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$47,700.00

$0.00

$47,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$35,283.00

$0.00

$35,283.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$47,700.00 $35,283.00 ($12,417.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1003501-2011 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,855,700.00

$100.00

$0.00

$15,855,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,727,837.00

$74.00

$0.00

$11,727,911.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 S. Maryland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,855,800.00 $11,727,911.00 ($4,127,889.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61003501-2011 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

146.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,190.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,190.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$30,000.00 $22,190.00 ($7,810.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1003501-2011 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

146 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$28,080,000.00

$1,685,500.00

$0.00

$29,765,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,769,670.00

$1,246,698.00

$0.00

$22,016,368.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$29,765,500.00 $22,016,368.00 ($7,749,132.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1003501-2011 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

17 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$202,777,300.00

$100.00

$0.00

$202,777,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$14,998,320.00

$74.00

$0.00

$14,998,394.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1003 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$202,777,400.00 $14,998,394.00 ($187,779,006.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61003501-2011 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

146 B01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$5,800.00

$0.00

$5,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,290.00

$0.00

$4,290.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,800.00 $4,290.00 ($1,510.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1003501-2011 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

16 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,361,300.00

$100.00

$0.00

$6,361,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,705,203.00

$74.00

$0.00

$4,705,277.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 S Maryland Ave RR   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,361,400.00 $4,705,277.00 ($1,656,123.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61003501-2011 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$476,000.00

$1,600.00

$0.00

$477,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$352,078.00

$1,184.00

$0.00

$353,262.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 900 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$477,600.00 $353,262.00 ($124,338.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61003501-2011 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,900,000.00

$7,200.00

$0.00

$4,907,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,624,337.00

$5,326.00

$0.00

$3,629,663.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 904 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,907,200.00 $3,629,663.00 ($1,277,537.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61003501-2011 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

31 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$840,000.00

$667,600.00

$0.00

$1,507,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$621,315.00

$495,797.00

$0.00

$1,117,112.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Pennsylvania   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,507,600.00 $1,117,112.00 ($390,488.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61003501-2011 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

12 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$840,000.00

$2,500.00

$0.00

$842,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$621,315.00

$1,849.00

$0.00

$623,164.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 908 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$842,500.00 $623,164.00 ($219,336.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61003501-2011 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,795,000.00

$42,200.00

$0.00

$9,837,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,244,976.00

$31,213.00

$0.00

$7,276,189.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 910 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,837,200.00 $7,276,189.00 ($2,561,011.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61003501-2011 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

20 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,618,000.00

$265,901,300.00

$0.00

$282,519,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,291,680.00

$196,676,718.00

$0.00

$208,968,398.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1001 Boardwlak   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$282,519,300.00 $208,968,398.00 ($73,550,902.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61003501-2011 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$146,971,300.00

$509,473,000.00

$0.00

$656,444,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$108,708,881.00

$376,837,110.00

$0.00

$485,545,991.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$656,444,300.00 $485,545,991.00 ($170,898,309.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61003501-2011 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

18 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,770,600.00

$100.00

$0.00

$16,770,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,404,552.00

$74.00

$0.00

$12,404,626.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 130 S Maryland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,770,700.00 $12,404,626.00 ($4,366,074.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61003501-2011 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,155,300.00

$100.00

$0.00

$10,155,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,511,475.00

$74.00

$0.00

$7,511,549.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 912 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$10,155,400.00 $7,511,549.00 ($2,643,851.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61003501-2011 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,625,000.00

$2,869,900.00

$0.00

$5,494,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,941,609.00

$2,122,752.00

$0.00

$4,064,361.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 107 S. Pennsylvania Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,494,900.00 $4,064,361.00 ($1,430,539.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61003501-2011 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,775,000.00

$6,109,900.00

$0.00

$11,884,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,271,540.00

$4,519,252.00

$0.00

$8,790,792.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1022 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$11,884,900.00 $8,790,792.00 ($3,094,108.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61003501-2011 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$308,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$308,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$144,744.00

$0.00

$0.00

$144,744.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 131 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$308,700.00 $144,744.00 ($163,956.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$370,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$370,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$173,627.00

$0.00

$0.00

$173,627.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 133 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$370,300.00 $173,627.00 ($196,673.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$630,000.00

$484,500.00

$0.00

$1,114,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$295,396.00

$227,173.00

$0.00

$522,569.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,114,500.00 $522,569.00 ($591,931.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,465,800.00

$67,132,000.00

$0.00

$83,597,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,720,515.00

$31,476,978.00

$0.00

$39,197,493.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2201 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$83,597,800.00 $39,197,493.00 ($44,400,307.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$996,400.00

$0.00

$2,046,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$492,326.00

$467,194.00

$0.00

$959,520.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Mississippi Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,046,400.00 $959,520.00 ($1,086,880.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,372,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,372,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,112,188.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,112,188.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 122 S Missouri Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,372,000.00 $1,112,188.00 ($1,259,812.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$996,400.00

$0.00

$2,046,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$492,326.00

$467,194.00

$0.00

$959,520.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,046,400.00 $959,520.00 ($1,086,880.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$492,326.00

$0.00

$0.00

$492,326.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 S Missouri Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $492,326.00 ($557,674.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,045,300.00

$96,688,000.00

$0.00

$108,733,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,647,823.00

$45,335,251.00

$0.00

$50,983,074.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2235 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$108,733,300.00 $50,983,074.00 ($57,750,226.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

35 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,237,500.00

$374,900.00

$0.00

$3,612,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,518,005.00

$175,784.00

$0.00

$1,693,789.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,612,400.00 $1,693,789.00 ($1,918,611.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY

33 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,408.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,408.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2204 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,800.00 $7,408.00 ($8,392.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,034,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,034,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$484,965.00

$0.00

$0.00

$484,965.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2204 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,034,300.00 $484,965.00 ($549,335.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY

31 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$116,048.00

$0.00

$0.00

$116,048.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2206 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$247,500.00 $116,048.00 ($131,452.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,312,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,312,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$615,407.00

$0.00

$0.00

$615,407.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 118 S Missouri Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,312,500.00 $615,407.00 ($697,093.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,033,100.00

$169,707,200.00

$0.00

$179,740,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,704,339.00

$79,572,631.00

$0.00

$84,276,970.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 139 S Mississippi Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$179,740,300.00 $84,276,970.00 ($95,463,330.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$49,854,400.00

$67,470,500.00

$0.00

$117,324,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$23,375,825.00

$31,635,695.00

$0.00

$55,011,520.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2201 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$117,324,900.00 $55,011,520.00 ($62,313,380.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

162007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY

29 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$116,048.00

$0.00

$0.00

$116,048.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2212 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$247,500.00 $116,048.00 ($131,452.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$116,048.00

$0.00

$0.00

$116,048.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2214 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$247,500.00 $116,048.00 ($131,452.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY

26 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$336,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$336,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$157,544.00

$0.00

$0.00

$157,544.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 101 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$336,000.00 $157,544.00 ($178,456.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$357,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$357,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$167,391.00

$0.00

$0.00

$167,391.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 103 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$357,000.00 $167,391.00 ($189,609.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY

20 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$197,259.00

$0.00

$0.00

$197,259.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 111 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$420,700.00 $197,259.00 ($223,441.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,181,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,181,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$553,890.00

$0.00

$0.00

$553,890.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 116 S Missouri Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,181,300.00 $553,890.00 ($627,410.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY

18 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$197,259.00

$0.00

$0.00

$197,259.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 113 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$420,700.00 $197,259.00 ($223,441.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$275,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$128,943.00

$0.00

$0.00

$128,943.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2210 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$275,000.00 $128,943.00 ($146,057.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY

12 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$498,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$498,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$233,878.00

$0.00

$0.00

$233,878.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 123 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$498,800.00 $233,878.00 ($264,922.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$997,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$997,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$467,710.00

$0.00

$0.00

$467,710.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 125 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$997,500.00 $467,710.00 ($529,790.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$197,259.00

$0.00

$0.00

$197,259.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 121 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$420,700.00 $197,259.00 ($223,441.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

35 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$562,500.00

$20,900.00

$0.00

$583,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$263,746.00

$9,800.00

$0.00

$273,546.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 28 S Mississippi Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$583,400.00 $273,546.00 ($309,854.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

163007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY

16 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$240,114.00

$0.00

$0.00

$240,114.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 117 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$512,100.00 $240,114.00 ($271,986.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$240,114.00

$0.00

$0.00

$240,114.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$512,100.00 $240,114.00 ($271,986.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY

15 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$197,259.00

$0.00

$0.00

$197,259.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 119 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$420,700.00 $197,259.00 ($223,441.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

42 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,093,800.00

$37,800.00

$0.00

$1,131,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,863.00

$17,724.00

$0.00

$530,587.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2301 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,131,600.00 $530,587.00 ($601,013.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

163007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,255,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,255,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,995,233.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,995,233.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2200 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,255,300.00 $1,995,233.00 ($2,260,067.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,533,300.00

$21,103,800.00

$0.00

$23,637,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,187,818.00

$9,895,189.00

$0.00

$11,083,007.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 104 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,637,100.00 $11,083,007.00 ($12,554,093.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,313,200.00

$100.00

$0.00

$16,313,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,648,964.00

$47.00

$0.00

$7,649,011.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2202 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,313,300.00 $7,649,011.00 ($8,664,289.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

162007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,478,800.00

$144,298,500.00

$0.00

$158,777,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,788,847.00

$67,658,952.00

$0.00

$74,447,799.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2234 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$158,777,300.00 $74,447,799.00 ($84,329,501.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY

22 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$240,114.00

$0.00

$0.00

$240,114.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 107 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$512,100.00 $240,114.00 ($271,986.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$240,114.00

$0.00

$0.00

$240,114.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 109 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$512,100.00 $240,114.00 ($271,986.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY

23 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$404,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$404,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$189,710.00

$0.00

$0.00

$189,710.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$404,600.00 $189,710.00 ($214,890.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$377,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$377,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$176,768.00

$0.00

$0.00

$176,768.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 129 Columbia Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$377,000.00 $176,768.00 ($200,232.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,093,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,093,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,863.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,863.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2200 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,093,800.00 $512,863.00 ($580,937.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

162007232-2011 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCS LLC V ATLANTIC CITY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$33,846,100.00

$42,927,500.00

$0.00

$76,773,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,289,200.00

$13,050,000.00

$0.00

$23,339,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3401 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$76,773,600.00 $23,339,200.00 ($53,434,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

185008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,081,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,081,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$328,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$328,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,081,200.00 $328,700.00 ($752,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,110,000.00

$4,200.00

$0.00

$2,114,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$641,400.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$642,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,114,200.00 $642,700.00 ($1,471,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,110,000.00

$7,000.00

$0.00

$2,117,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$641,400.00

$2,100.00

$0.00

$643,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,117,000.00 $643,500.00 ($1,473,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$502,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$502,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$152,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$152,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$502,500.00 $152,800.00 ($349,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$577,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$577,500.00 $175,600.00 ($401,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,610,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,610,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$489,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$489,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,610,000.00 $489,400.00 ($1,120,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$600,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$600,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$182,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$182,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3300 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$600,600.00 $182,600.00 ($418,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,110,000.00

$7,000.00

$0.00

$2,117,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$641,400.00

$2,100.00

$0.00

$643,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,117,000.00 $643,500.00 ($1,473,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3302 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$577,200.00 $175,500.00 ($401,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3304 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$577,200.00 $175,500.00 ($401,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,661,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,661,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$505,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$505,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,661,100.00 $505,000.00 ($1,156,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,860,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,860,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$565,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$565,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3400 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,860,500.00 $565,600.00 ($1,294,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,596,600.00

$10,538,600.00

$0.00

$13,135,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$789,400.00

$3,203,700.00

$0.00

$3,993,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3309 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,135,200.00 $3,993,100.00 ($9,142,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3306 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$577,200.00 $175,500.00 ($401,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$988,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$988,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3202 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$988,800.00 $300,600.00 ($688,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$875,000.00

$7,600.00

$0.00

$882,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$266,000.00

$2,300.00

$0.00

$268,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$882,600.00 $268,300.00 ($614,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

26 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$372,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$372,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,225,000.00 $372,400.00 ($852,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $319,200.00 ($730,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

24 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $319,200.00 ($730,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $319,200.00 ($730,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

22 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $319,200.00 ($730,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $319,200.00 ($730,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

20 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $319,200.00 ($730,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,890,300.00

$10,917,200.00

$0.00

$14,807,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,182,700.00

$3,318,800.00

$0.00

$4,501,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3305 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$14,807,500.00 $4,501,500.00 ($10,306,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$630,000.00

$645,200.00

$0.00

$1,275,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$191,500.00

$196,100.00

$0.00

$387,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,275,200.00 $387,600.00 ($887,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$270,000.00

$185,000.00

$0.00

$455,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$82,100.00

$56,200.00

$0.00

$138,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3308 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$455,000.00 $138,300.00 ($316,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 B01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,100.00

$0.00

$6,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3308 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$20,000.00 $6,100.00 ($13,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$988,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$988,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3206 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$988,800.00 $300,600.00 ($688,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

19 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$6,100.00

$0.00

$1,056,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

$1,900.00

$0.00

$321,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,056,100.00 $321,100.00 ($735,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$875,000.00

$4,800.00

$0.00

$879,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$266,000.00

$1,500.00

$0.00

$267,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$879,800.00 $267,500.00 ($612,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

18 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $319,200.00 ($730,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $319,200.00 ($730,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

16 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 53 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $319,200.00 ($730,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$804,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$804,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$244,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$244,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 102 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$804,000.00 $244,400.00 ($559,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

15 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,150,000.00

$18,100.00

$0.00

$3,168,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$957,600.00

$5,500.00

$0.00

$963,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3207 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,168,100.00 $963,100.00 ($2,205,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,750,000.00

$14,900.00

$0.00

$1,764,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$532,000.00

$4,500.00

$0.00

$536,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3205 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,764,900.00 $536,500.00 ($1,228,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$712,500.00

$20,800.00

$0.00

$733,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$216,600.00

$6,300.00

$0.00

$222,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 S Boston Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$733,300.00 $222,900.00 ($510,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$386,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$386,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$117,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$117,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Atlantic Ave RR   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$386,400.00 $117,500.00 ($268,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,837,500.00

$12,900.00

$0.00

$1,850,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$558,600.00

$3,900.00

$0.00

$562,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3203 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,850,400.00 $562,500.00 ($1,287,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$999,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$999,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$303,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$303,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$999,600.00 $303,900.00 ($695,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

12 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,187,500.00

$14,800.00

$0.00

$2,202,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$665,000.00

$4,500.00

$0.00

$669,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3201 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,202,300.00 $669,500.00 ($1,532,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$23,631,300.00

$127,500.00

$0.00

$23,758,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,183,900.00

$38,800.00

$0.00

$7,222,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3301 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,758,800.00 $7,222,700.00 ($16,536,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,610,000.00

$10,000.00

$0.00

$1,620,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$489,400.00

$3,300.00

$0.00

$492,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,620,000.00 $492,700.00 ($1,127,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,060,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,060,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$322,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$322,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,060,900.00 $322,500.00 ($738,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,610,000.00

$14,000.00

$0.00

$1,624,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$489,400.00

$4,300.00

$0.00

$493,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,624,000.00 $493,700.00 ($1,130,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$715,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$715,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$217,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$217,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Alley   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$715,100.00 $217,400.00 ($497,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$42,688,800.00

$244,502,800.00

$0.00

$287,191,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,977,400.00

$74,158,000.00

$0.00

$87,135,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3401 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$287,191,600.00 $87,135,400.00 ($200,056,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,387,500.00

$164,100.00

$0.00

$1,551,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$421,800.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$471,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3320 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,551,600.00 $471,700.00 ($1,079,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$875,000.00

$100.00

$0.00

$875,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$266,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$266,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3218 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$875,100.00 $266,000.00 ($609,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$23,631,300.00

$51,475,900.00

$0.00

$75,107,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,183,900.00

$15,648,700.00

$0.00

$22,832,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3301 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$75,107,200.00 $22,832,600.00 ($52,274,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26008554-2011 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$267,300.00

$332,300.00

$0.00

$599,600.00

$237,000.00

$293,000.00

$0.00

$530,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Closed administratively

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1670 W Riverside Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$530,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

695017422-2011 PAUL MASLOW V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$6,100.00

$0.00

$1,056,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

$1,900.00

$0.00

$321,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,056,100.00 $321,100.00 ($735,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

9 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,110,000.00

$4,200.00

$0.00

$2,114,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$641,400.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$642,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,114,200.00 $642,700.00 ($1,471,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$270,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$270,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$82,100.00

$56,200.00

$0.00

$138,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3308 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$270,000.00 $138,300.00 ($131,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$577,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$577,500.00 $175,600.00 ($401,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,610,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,610,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$489,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$489,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,610,000.00 $489,400.00 ($1,120,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3302 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$577,200.00 $175,500.00 ($401,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,661,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,661,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$505,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$505,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,661,100.00 $505,000.00 ($1,156,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

36 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,860,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,860,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$565,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$565,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3400 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,860,500.00 $565,600.00 ($1,294,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,225,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$372,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$372,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,225,000.00 $372,400.00 ($852,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$988,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$988,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3202 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$988,800.00 $300,600.00 ($688,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,596,600.00

$3,238,900.00

$0.00

$5,835,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$789,400.00

$3,203,700.00

$0.00

$3,993,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3309 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,835,500.00 $3,993,100.00 ($1,842,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$804,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$804,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$244,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$244,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 102 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$804,000.00 $244,400.00 ($559,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $319,200.00 ($730,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3306 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$577,200.00 $175,500.00 ($401,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $319,200.00 ($730,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

21 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $319,200.00 ($730,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$386,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$386,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$117,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$117,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Atlantic Ave RR   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$386,400.00 $117,500.00 ($268,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

20 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $319,200.00 ($730,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,890,300.00

$3,617,500.00

$0.00

$7,507,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,182,700.00

$3,318,800.00

$0.00

$4,501,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3305 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,507,800.00 $4,501,500.00 ($3,006,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$600,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$600,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$182,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$182,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3300 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$600,600.00 $182,600.00 ($418,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$630,000.00

$645,200.00

$0.00

$1,275,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$191,500.00

$196,100.00

$0.00

$387,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,275,200.00 $387,600.00 ($887,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 B01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,100.00

$0.00

$6,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3308 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$20,000.00 $6,100.00 ($13,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,110,000.00

$7,000.00

$0.00

$2,117,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$641,400.00

$2,100.00

$0.00

$643,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,117,000.00 $643,500.00 ($1,473,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3304 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$577,200.00 $175,500.00 ($401,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $319,200.00 ($730,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$715,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$715,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$217,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$217,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Alley   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$715,100.00 $217,400.00 ($497,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $319,200.00 ($730,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$988,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$988,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3206 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$988,800.00 $300,600.00 ($688,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$33,846,100.00

$13,728,600.00

$0.00

$47,574,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,289,200.00

$13,050,000.00

$0.00

$23,339,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3401 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$47,574,700.00 $23,339,200.00 ($24,235,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

185003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

27 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$875,000.00

$7,600.00

$0.00

$882,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$266,000.00

$2,300.00

$0.00

$268,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$882,600.00 $268,300.00 ($614,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$875,000.00

$4,800.00

$0.00

$879,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$266,000.00

$1,500.00

$0.00

$267,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$879,800.00 $267,500.00 ($612,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

18 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $319,200.00 ($730,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,081,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,081,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$328,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$328,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,081,200.00 $328,700.00 ($752,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,110,000.00

$7,000.00

$0.00

$2,117,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$641,400.00

$2,100.00

$0.00

$643,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,117,000.00 $643,500.00 ($1,473,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $319,200.00 ($730,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

16 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$319,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 53 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $319,200.00 ($730,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,150,000.00

$18,100.00

$0.00

$3,168,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$957,600.00

$5,500.00

$0.00

$963,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3207 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,168,100.00 $963,100.00 ($2,205,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

14 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,750,000.00

$14,900.00

$0.00

$1,764,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$532,000.00

$4,500.00

$0.00

$536,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3205 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,764,900.00 $536,500.00 ($1,228,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$712,500.00

$20,800.00

$0.00

$733,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$216,600.00

$6,300.00

$0.00

$222,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 S Boston Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$733,300.00 $222,900.00 ($510,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

13 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,837,500.00

$12,900.00

$0.00

$1,850,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$558,600.00

$3,900.00

$0.00

$562,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3203 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,850,400.00 $562,500.00 ($1,287,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$502,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$502,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$152,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$152,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$502,500.00 $152,800.00 ($349,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$999,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$999,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$303,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$303,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$999,600.00 $303,900.00 ($695,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,187,500.00

$14,800.00

$0.00

$2,202,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$665,000.00

$4,500.00

$0.00

$669,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3201 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,202,300.00 $669,500.00 ($1,532,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$23,631,300.00

$127,500.00

$0.00

$23,758,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,183,900.00

$38,800.00

$0.00

$7,222,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3301 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,758,800.00 $7,222,700.00 ($16,536,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,610,000.00

$10,900.00

$0.00

$1,620,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$489,400.00

$3,300.00

$0.00

$492,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,620,900.00 $492,700.00 ($1,128,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,060,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,060,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$322,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$322,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 S Sovereign Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,060,900.00 $322,500.00 ($738,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,610,000.00

$14,000.00

$0.00

$1,624,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$489,400.00

$4,300.00

$0.00

$493,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 S Montpelier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,624,000.00 $493,700.00 ($1,130,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$23,631,300.00

$17,410,400.00

$0.00

$41,041,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,183,900.00

$15,648,700.00

$0.00

$22,832,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3301 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$41,041,700.00 $22,832,600.00 ($18,209,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$42,688,800.00

$79,041,800.00

$0.00

$121,730,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,977,400.00

$74,158,000.00

$0.00

$87,135,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3401 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$121,730,600.00 $87,135,400.00 ($34,595,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,387,500.00

$164,100.00

$0.00

$1,551,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$421,800.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$471,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3320 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,551,600.00 $471,700.00 ($1,079,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$875,000.00

$100.00

$0.00

$875,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$266,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$266,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3218 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$875,100.00 $266,000.00 ($609,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183003402-2012 RIH ACQUISITIONS NJ, LLC, D/B/A, ATLANTIC CITY HILTON V ATLANTIC CITY

25 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,567,000.00

$247,100.00

$0.00

$6,814,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,567,000.00

$247,100.00

$0.00

$6,814,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2100 ABSECON BLVD   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,814,100.00 $6,814,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

799004019-2012 GOLDEN NUGGET ATLANTIC CITY, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$783,300.00

$0.00

$1,833,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$783,300.00

$0.00

$1,833,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: AIR RIGHTS HURON AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,833,300.00 $1,833,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

567004022-2012 GOLDEN NUGGET ATLANTIC CITY, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$215,578,300.00

$429,169,900.00

$0.00

$644,748,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$215,578,300.00

$429,169,900.00

$0.00

$644,748,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: BRIGANTINE BLVD & HURON AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$644,748,200.00 $644,748,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

571004022-2012 GOLDEN NUGGET ATLANTIC CITY, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

50 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,500,000.00

$20,500.00

$0.00

$6,520,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,500,000.00

$20,500.00

$0.00

$6,520,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2319 PACIFIC AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,520,500.00 $6,520,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

163004024-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$308,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$308,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$308,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$308,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 131 COLUMBIA PL   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$308,700.00 $308,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$370,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$370,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$370,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$370,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 133 COLUMBIA PL   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$370,300.00 $370,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$630,000.00

$484,500.00

$0.00

$1,114,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$630,000.00

$484,500.00

$0.00

$1,114,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: AIR RIGHTS PACIFIC AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,114,500.00 $1,114,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$996,400.00

$1.00

$2,046,399.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$996,400.00

$0.00

$2,046,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: AIR RIGHTS MISSISSIPPI AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,046,399.00 $2,046,400.00 $1.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,372,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,372,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,372,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,372,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 122 S MISSOURI AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,372,000.00 $2,372,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$996,400.00

$0.00

$2,046,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$996,400.00

$0.00

$2,046,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: AIR RIGHTS COLUMBIA PL   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,046,400.00 $2,046,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

42 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,093,800.00

$37,800.00

$0.00

$1,131,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,093,800.00

$37,800.00

$0.00

$1,131,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2301 PACIFIC AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,131,600.00 $1,131,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

163004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 S MISSOURI AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $1,050,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,045,300.00

$96,688,000.00

$0.00

$108,733,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,045,300.00

$96,688,000.00

$0.00

$108,733,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2235 BOARDWALK   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$108,733,300.00 $108,733,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

35 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,237,500.00

$374,900.00

$0.00

$3,612,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,237,500.00

$374,900.00

$0.00

$3,612,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: AIR RIGHTS COLUMBIA PL   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,612,400.00 $3,612,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

33 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2204 PACIFIC AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,800.00 $15,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,034,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,034,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,034,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,034,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2204 PACIFIC AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,034,300.00 $1,034,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

31 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$247,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2206 PACIFIC AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$247,500.00 $247,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,312,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,312,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,312,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,312,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 118 S MISSOURI AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,312,500.00 $1,312,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,033,100.00

$169,707,200.00

$0.00

$179,740,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,033,100.00

$169,707,200.00

$0.00

$179,740,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 139 S MISSISSIPPI AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$179,740,300.00 $179,740,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$49,854,400.00

$67,470,500.00

$0.00

$117,324,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$49,854,400.00

$67,470,500.00

$0.00

$117,324,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2201 PACIFIC AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$117,324,900.00 $117,324,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

162004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

29 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$247,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2212 PACIFIC AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$247,500.00 $247,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$247,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$247,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2214 PACIFIC AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$247,500.00 $247,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

26 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$336,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$336,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$336,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$336,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 101 COLUMBIA PL   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$336,000.00 $336,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$357,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$357,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$357,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$357,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 103 COLUMBIA PL   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$357,000.00 $357,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

23 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$404,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$404,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$404,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$404,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 COLUMBIA PL   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$404,600.00 $404,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 107 COLUMBIA AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$512,100.00 $512,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

21 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 109 COLUMBIA PL   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$512,100.00 $512,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$275,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2210 PACIFIC AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$275,000.00 $275,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

20 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 111 COLUMBIA PL   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$420,700.00 $420,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,181,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,181,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,181,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,181,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 116 S MISSOURI AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,181,300.00 $1,181,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,478,800.00

$144,298,500.00

$0.00

$158,777,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$14,478,800.00

$144,298,500.00

$0.00

$158,777,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2234 PACIFIC AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$158,777,300.00 $158,777,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

35 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$562,500.00

$20,900.00

$0.00

$583,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$562,500.00

$20,900.00

$0.00

$583,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 28 S MISSISSIPPI AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$583,400.00 $583,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

163004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,093,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,093,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,093,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,093,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2200 ATLANTIC AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,093,800.00 $1,093,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

162004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 113 COLUMBIA PL   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$420,700.00 $420,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

17 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 COLUMBIA PL   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$512,100.00 $512,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 117 COLUMBIA PL   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$512,100.00 $512,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

15 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 119 COLUMBIA PL   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$420,700.00 $420,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 121 COLUMBIA PL   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$420,700.00 $420,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$997,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$997,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$997,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$997,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 125 COLUMBIA PL   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$997,500.00 $997,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,465,800.00

$67,132,000.00

$0.00

$83,597,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$16,465,800.00

$67,132,000.00

$0.00

$83,597,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2201 BOARDWALK   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$83,597,800.00 $83,597,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,255,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,255,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,255,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,255,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2200 PACIFIC AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,255,300.00 $4,255,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,533,300.00

$21,103,800.00

$0.00

$23,637,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,533,300.00

$21,103,800.00

$0.00

$23,637,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 104 COLUMBIA PL   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,637,100.00 $23,637,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$498,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$498,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$498,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$498,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 123 COLUMBIA PL   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$498,800.00 $498,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$377,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$377,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$377,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$377,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 129 C0LUMBIA PL   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$377,000.00 $377,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,313,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$16,313,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$16,313,200.00

$100.00

$0.00

$16,313,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2202 ATLANTIC AVE   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,313,200.00 $16,313,300.00 $100.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

162004026-2012 TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$33,998,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$33,998,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$33,998,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$33,998,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 916 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$33,998,700.00 $33,998,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61004027-2012 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$116,174,500.00

$321,002,900.00

$0.00

$437,177,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$116,174,500.00

$321,002,900.00

$0.00

$437,177,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1001 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$437,177,400.00 $437,177,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61004027-2012 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$13,720,000.00

$14,517,600.00

$0.00

$28,237,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$13,720,000.00

$14,517,600.00

$0.00

$28,237,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1020 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$28,237,600.00 $28,237,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61004027-2012 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,730,000.00

$2,775,700.00

$0.00

$5,505,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,730,000.00

$2,775,700.00

$0.00

$5,505,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 109 South Pennsylvania Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,505,700.00 $5,505,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61004027-2012 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,834,000.00

$1,940,300.00

$0.00

$3,774,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,834,000.00

$1,940,300.00

$0.00

$3,774,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Presbyterian Ave Vacated   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,774,300.00 $3,774,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61004027-2012 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

32 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,120,000.00

$861,500.00

$0.00

$1,981,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,120,000.00

$861,500.00

$0.00

$1,981,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Virginia Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,981,500.00 $1,981,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61004027-2012 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

31 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$840,000.00

$667,600.00

$0.00

$1,507,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$840,000.00

$667,600.00

$0.00

$1,507,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Air Rights Pennsylvania   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,507,600.00 $1,507,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61004027-2012 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,625,000.00

$2,869,900.00

$0.00

$5,494,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,625,000.00

$2,869,900.00

$0.00

$5,494,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 107 S Pennsylvania Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,494,900.00 $5,494,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61004027-2012 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,178,900.00

$33,942,400.00

$0.00

$48,121,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$14,178,900.00

$33,942,400.00

$0.00

$48,121,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1001 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$48,121,300.00 $48,121,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61004027-2012 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

20 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,618,000.00

$265,901,300.00

$0.00

$282,519,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$16,618,000.00

$265,901,300.00

$0.00

$282,519,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1001 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$282,519,300.00 $282,519,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61004027-2012 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,625,000.00

$2,777,200.00

$0.00

$5,402,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,625,000.00

$2,777,200.00

$0.00

$5,402,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 S Pennsylvania Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,402,200.00 $5,402,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61004027-2012 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

19 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,605,400.00

$100.00

$0.00

$10,605,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,605,400.00

$100.00

$0.00

$10,605,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 901 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$10,605,500.00 $10,605,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61004027-2012 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,770,600.00

$100.00

$0.00

$16,770,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$16,770,600.00

$100.00

$0.00

$16,770,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 130 S Maryland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,770,700.00 $16,770,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61004027-2012 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

17 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,277,300.00

$100.00

$0.00

$20,277,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,277,300.00

$100.00

$0.00

$20,277,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1003 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$20,277,400.00 $20,277,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61004027-2012 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,361,300.00

$100.00

$0.00

$6,361,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,361,300.00

$100.00

$0.00

$6,361,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 S Maryland Ave RR   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,361,400.00 $6,361,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61004027-2012 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

15 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,855,700.00

$100.00

$0.00

$15,855,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,855,700.00

$100.00

$0.00

$15,855,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 S Maryland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,855,800.00 $15,855,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61004027-2012 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$476,000.00

$1,600.00

$0.00

$477,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$476,000.00

$1,600.00

$0.00

$477,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 900 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$477,600.00 $477,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

91004027-2012 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

13 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,900,000.00

$7,200.00

$0.00

$4,907,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,900,000.00

$7,200.00

$0.00

$4,907,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 904 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,907,200.00 $4,907,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61004027-2012 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$146,971,300.00

$509,473,000.00

$0.00

$656,444,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$146,971,300.00

$509,473,000.00

$0.00

$656,444,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$656,444,300.00 $656,444,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61004027-2012 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$840,000.00

$2,500.00

$0.00

$842,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$840,000.00

$2,500.00

$0.00

$842,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 908 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$842,500.00 $842,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61004027-2012 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,795,000.00

$42,200.00

$0.00

$9,837,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,795,000.00

$42,200.00

$0.00

$9,837,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 910 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,837,200.00 $9,837,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61004027-2012 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,155,300.00

$100.00

$0.00

$10,155,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,115,300.00

$100.00

$0.00

$10,115,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 912 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$10,155,400.00 $10,115,400.00 ($40,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61004027-2012 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,775,000.00

$6,109,900.00

$0.00

$11,884,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,775,000.00

$6,109,900.00

$0.00

$11,884,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1022 Pacific Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$11,884,900.00 $11,884,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61004027-2012 TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

Total number of cases for Atlantic City 34



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17.03 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$890,000.00

$3,610,000.00

$0.00

$4,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4454 Black Horse Pike   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1134010421-2010 ACME MARKET V HAMILTON TP

Total number of cases for Hamilton Township 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Pleasantville City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$2,152,800.00

$0.00

$3,202,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$1,467,000.00

$0.00

$2,517,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 E Ridgewood Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,202,800.00 $2,517,000.00 ($685,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4006871-2010 EAST COAST SEAGRASS COVE, LLC V PLEASANTVILLE CITY

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$2,152,800.00

$0.00

$3,202,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$1,451,000.00

$0.00

$2,501,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 E Ridgewood Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,202,800.00 $2,501,000.00 ($701,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4008428-2011 EAST COAST SEAGRASS COVE, LLC  V PLEASANTVILLE CITY

Total number of cases for Pleasantville City 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,720,000.00

$7,736,600.00

$0.00

$14,456,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,720,000.00

$7,736,600.00

$0.00

$14,456,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Section C   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$14,456,600.00 $14,456,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

268001881-2009 TOWER MANGEMENT FINANCING PARTNERSHIP V BERGENFIELD BOR.

17 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$594,900.00

$33,200.00

$0.00

$628,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 210 South Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$628,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

243012298-2010 WASHINGTON AVE ASSOCIATES LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$706,500.00

$298,000.00

$0.00

$1,004,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 210 South Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,004,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

249012298-2010 WASHINGTON AVE ASSOCIATES LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR

17 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$594,900.00

$33,200.00

$0.00

$628,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 210 S Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$628,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

243008895-2011 WASHINGTON AVE ASSOCS LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$706,500.00

$298,000.00

$0.00

$1,004,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 210 S Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,004,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

249008895-2011 WASHINGTON AVE ASSOCS LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR

14 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$372,600.00

$446,400.00

$0.00

$819,000.00

$372,600.00

$446,400.00

$0.00

$819,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30-32 N Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$819,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

125016459-2011 SOOKDEO PERSUAD ET AL V BERGENFIELD BOR



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$592,200.00

$143,400.00

$0.00

$735,600.00

$592,200.00

$143,400.00

$0.00

$735,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 197 S Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$735,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

246016463-2011 KOHHANN YEE V BERGENFIELD BOR

17 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$594,900.00

$33,200.00

$0.00

$628,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 210 South Washington Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$628,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

243002801-2012 WASHINGTON AVENUE ASSOCIATES, LLC ETC V BERGENFIELD BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$706,500.00

$298,000.00

$0.00

$1,004,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 210 South Washington Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,004,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

249002801-2012 WASHINGTON AVENUE ASSOCIATES, LLC ETC V BERGENFIELD BOR.

Total number of cases for Bergenfield Borough 6



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Bogota Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,000.00

$548,800.00

$0.00

$968,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$420,000.00

$548,800.00

$0.00

$968,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 River Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$968,800.00 $968,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64010705-2009 275 BOGOTA ASSOCIATES, V BOGOTA BOR.

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,000.00

$548,800.00

$0.00

$968,800.00

$420,000.00

$548,800.00

$0.00

$968,800.00

$420,000.00

$440,000.00

$0.00

$860,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 River Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$968,800.00 $860,000.00 ($108,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64016716-2010 275 BOGOTA ASSOCIATES, V BOGOTA BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Bogota Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,000.00

$548,800.00

$0.00

$968,800.00

$420,000.00

$548,800.00

$0.00

$968,800.00

$420,000.00

$440,000.00

$0.00

$860,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 River Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$968,800.00 $860,000.00 ($108,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64013626-2011 275 BOGOTA ASSOCIATES, V BOGOTA BOR.

Total number of cases for Bogota Borough 3



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$524,600.00

$925,400.00

$0.00

$1,450,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$524,600.00

$725,400.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 335 Paterson Plank Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,450,000.00 $1,250,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

117007224-2009 JOMIKE/C. BROWN CORP V CARLSTADT BOR.

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$524,600.00

$925,400.00

$0.00

$1,450,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$524,600.00

$725,400.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 335 Paterson Plank Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,450,000.00 $1,250,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

117007814-2010 JOMIKE/C. BROWN CORP./SCHOLDER V CARLSTADT BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

34 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,054,200.00

$2,751,600.00

$0.00

$3,805,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,054,200.00

$2,195,800.00

$0.00

$3,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Kero Road HM   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,805,800.00 $3,250,000.00 ($555,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126010930-2010 111 KERO REALTY INC V CARLSTADT BOR.

1.08 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,000.00

$395,200.00

$0.00

$455,200.00

$60,000.00

$395,200.00

$0.00

$455,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 633 Fifth St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$455,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

45020260-2010 WONG, CHOI PO & HO CHING V CARLSTADT BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$524,600.00

$925,400.00

$0.00

$1,450,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$524,600.00

$475,400.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 335 Paterson Plank Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,450,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($450,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

117001632-2011 JOMIKE/C. BROWN CORP./SCHOLDER V CARLTSADT BOR.

Total number of cases for Carlstadt Borough 5



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$204,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 305 LaFayette Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$204,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3401006955-2008 TD BANKNORTH V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR

16.01 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$626,400.00

$647,600.00

$0.00

$1,274,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$626,400.00

$473,600.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 727 Palisade Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,274,000.00 $1,100,000.00 ($174,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3501006955-2008 TD BANKNORTH V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$204,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 305 LaFayette Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$204,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3401007926-2009 TD BANKNORTH, V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR.

16.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$626,400.00

$647,600.00

$0.00

$1,274,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$626,400.00

$373,600.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 727 Palisade Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,274,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($274,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3501007926-2009 TD BANKNORTH, V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$626,400.00

$647,600.00

$0.00

$1,274,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$626,400.00

$373,600.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 727 Palisade Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,274,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($274,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3501009760-2010 TD BANKNORTH, V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR.

1-CAPTA 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$443,500.00

$335,500.00

$0.00

$779,000.00

$443,500.00

$335,500.00

$0.00

$779,000.00

$443,500.00

$264,200.00

$0.00

$707,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Gigante Terrace CAPTA   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$779,000.00 $707,700.00 ($71,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

505018923-2010 JOSEPH & ETALS DISCIASCIO V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1-CAPTB 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$443,500.00

$335,500.00

$0.00

$779,000.00

$443,500.00

$335,500.00

$0.00

$779,000.00

$443,500.00

$264,200.00

$0.00

$707,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 gigante Terrace CAPTB   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$779,000.00 $707,700.00 ($71,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

505018957-2010 JOSEPH & ETALS DISCIASCIO V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR.

16.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$258,300.00

$1,317,900.00

$0.00

$1,576,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 727 Palisade Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,576,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3501008961-2011 TD BANKNORTH, V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$240,000.00

$13,100.00

$0.00

$253,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 305 Lafayette Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$253,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3401008961-2011 TD BANKNORTH, V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR.

Total number of cases for Cliffside Park Bor 6



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$877,200.00

$2,123,200.00

$0.00

$3,000,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 E Hill Ct   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,000,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

91.08004190-2011 KHIANTANI, BARKHA & MANOHAR V CRESSKILL BOR

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$672,000.00

$828,000.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 209 Truman Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

211004406-2011 SURESH & SHEETAL NANWANI, V CRESSKILL BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$671,300.00

$822,000.00

$0.00

$1,493,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 Jackson Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,493,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

301010341-2011 ISSAM MOUSSA & MIREILLE BITAR V CRESSKILL BOR.

Total number of cases for Cresskill Borough 3



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,452,800.00

$2,500,600.00

$0.00

$5,953,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,452,800.00

$1,547,200.00

$0.00

$5,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 235 Murray Hill Pkwy   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,953,400.00 $5,000,000.00 ($953,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

105.01004039-2010 CFI ASSOCIATES V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,312,000.00

$3,522,000.00

$0.00

$5,834,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,312,000.00

$3,522,000.00

$0.00

$5,834,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Murray Hill Pkwy   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,834,000.00 $5,834,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106.03004148-2010 TRANSWORLD REALTY LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,022,000.00

$3,139,300.00

$0.00

$8,161,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Paterson & Willow   

Judgment Date: 3/30/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,161,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

24.03012193-2010 LOUIS N REISS & SON LLC ETC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,312,000.00

$3,522,000.00

$0.00

$5,834,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,312,000.00

$3,188,000.00

$0.00

$5,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Murray Hill Pkwy   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,834,000.00 $5,500,000.00 ($334,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106.03002189-2011 TRANSWORLD REALTY LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,452,800.00

$2,500,600.00

$0.00

$5,953,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,452,800.00

$1,547,200.00

$0.00

$5,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 235 Murray Hill Pkwy   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,953,400.00 $5,000,000.00 ($953,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

105.01002196-2011 CFI ASSOCS V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR

33 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,022,000.00

$3,139,300.00

$0.00

$8,161,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Paterson and Willow   

Judgment Date: 3/30/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,161,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

24.03002389-2011 CVS PHARMACIES V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR

Total number of cases for East Rutherford Bor 6



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$864,000.00

$925,800.00

$0.00

$1,789,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Dempsey Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,789,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

45003553-2010 CHASE BANK #144066, V EDGEWATER BOR.

8 C020J 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$174,300.00

$0.00

$334,300.00

$160,000.00

$174,300.00

$0.00

$334,300.00

$160,000.00

$124,200.00

$0.00

$284,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 20J   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$334,300.00 $284,200.00 ($50,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25019542-2010 GENIS, IGOR A & GISELA M.A., V EDGEWATER BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 C020A 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$78,700.00

$0.00

$238,700.00

$160,000.00

$78,700.00

$0.00

$238,700.00

$160,000.00

$42,900.00

$0.00

$202,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 20A   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$238,700.00 $202,900.00 ($35,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25019544-2010 JOHNSON, KEITH, V EDGEWATER BOR.

8 C019B 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$276,200.00

$0.00

$436,200.00

$160,000.00

$276,200.00

$0.00

$436,200.00

$160,000.00

$210,800.00

$0.00

$370,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 19B   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$436,200.00 $370,800.00 ($65,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25019545-2010 THIAM(ETAL), CHEIKHNA,  V EDGEWATER BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 C018K 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

0

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$174,300.00

$0.00

$334,300.00

$160,000.00

$174,300.00

$0.00

$334,300.00

$160,000.00

$124,200.00

$0.00

$284,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 18K   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$334,300.00 $284,200.00 ($50,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25019546-2010 JACOB, BEATRICE,  V EDGEWATER BOR.

8 C018G 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$107,400.00

$0.00

$267,400.00

$160,000.00

$107,400.00

$0.00

$267,400.00

$160,000.00

$67,300.00

$0.00

$227,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 18G   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$267,400.00 $227,300.00 ($40,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25019548-2010 WETSTEIN, HENRY & SHEILA, V EDGEWATER BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 C012J 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$174,300.00

$0.00

$334,300.00

$160,000.00

$174,300.00

$0.00

$334,300.00

$160,000.00

$124,200.00

$0.00

$284,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 12J   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$334,300.00 $284,200.00 ($50,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25019550-2010 GONZALEZ, ANA, V EDGEWATER BOR.

8 C021E 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$344,500.00

$0.00

$504,500.00

$160,000.00

$344,500.00

$0.00

$504,500.00

$160,000.00

$268,800.00

$0.00

$428,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 21E   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$504,500.00 $428,800.00 ($75,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25019552-2010 MACTAS, DAVID & ELLEN, V EDGEWATER BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 C021F 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$107,400.00

$0.00

$267,400.00

$160,000.00

$107,400.00

$0.00

$267,400.00

$160,000.00

$67,300.00

$0.00

$227,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 21F   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$267,400.00 $227,300.00 ($40,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25019554-2010 MACTAS, DAVID J. & ELLEN, V EDGEWATER BOR.

8 C021B 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$295,300.00

$0.00

$455,300.00

$160,000.00

$295,300.00

$0.00

$455,300.00

$160,000.00

$227,000.00

$0.00

$387,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 21B   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$455,300.00 $387,000.00 ($68,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25019556-2010 THIEME, KARIN, V EDGEWATER BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 C020L 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$295,300.00

$0.00

$455,300.00

$160,000.00

$295,300.00

$0.00

$455,300.00

$160,000.00

$227,000.00

$0.00

$387,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 20L   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$455,300.00 $387,000.00 ($68,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25019557-2010 CHRYSIKOS, ANTHONY & ANNA, V EDGEWATER BOR.

8 C016C 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$180,700.00

$0.00

$340,700.00

$160,000.00

$180,700.00

$0.00

$340,700.00

$160,000.00

$129,600.00

$0.00

$289,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 16C   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$340,700.00 $289,600.00 ($51,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25019559-2010 STEELE, CAROLYN, V EDGEWATER BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 C015E 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$322,200.00

$0.00

$482,200.00

$160,000.00

$322,200.00

$0.00

$482,200.00

$160,000.00

$249,900.00

$0.00

$409,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 15E   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$482,200.00 $409,900.00 ($72,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25019560-2010 HILARIS, BASIL S & CONSTANCE, V EDGEWATER BOR.

8 C014L 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$282,200.00

$0.00

$442,200.00

$160,000.00

$282,200.00

$0.00

$442,200.00

$160,000.00

$215,900.00

$0.00

$375,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 14L   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$442,200.00 $375,900.00 ($66,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25019562-2010 MIGUEL, EDUARDO & KRYSTYNA, V EDGEWATER BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 C014J 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$164,200.00

$0.00

$324,200.00

$160,000.00

$164,200.00

$0.00

$324,200.00

$160,000.00

$115,600.00

$0.00

$275,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 14J   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$324,200.00 $275,600.00 ($48,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25019564-2010 TRAVERS, JOSEPH M. & HELEN, V EDGEWATER BOR.

8 C014B 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$295,300.00

$0.00

$455,300.00

$160,000.00

$295,300.00

$0.00

$455,300.00

$160,000.00

$227,000.00

$0.00

$387,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 14B   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$455,300.00 $387,000.00 ($68,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25019566-2010 ARRECHEA, ANA M,  V EDGEWATER BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 C018E 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$322,200.00

$0.00

$482,200.00

$160,000.00

$322,200.00

$0.00

$482,200.00

$160,000.00

$249,900.00

$0.00

$409,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 18E   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$482,200.00 $409,900.00 ($72,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25019567-2010 ZWIBEL, ARNOLD N. & MARLENE G.,  V EDGEWATER BOR.

8 C018C 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$163,300.00

$0.00

$323,300.00

$160,000.00

$163,300.00

$0.00

$323,300.00

$160,000.00

$114,800.00

$0.00

$274,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 18C   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$323,300.00 $274,800.00 ($48,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25019569-2010 HYMAN, ALEX & OLGA, V EDGEWATER BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 C018B 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$276,200.00

$0.00

$436,200.00

$160,000.00

$276,200.00

$0.00

$436,200.00

$160,000.00

$210,800.00

$0.00

$370,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 18B   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$436,200.00 $370,800.00 ($65,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25019570-2010 KARANT, BARBARA & JOYCE, V EDGEWATER BOR.

8 C018A 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$83,500.00

$0.00

$243,500.00

$160,000.00

$83,500.00

$0.00

$243,500.00

$160,000.00

$47,000.00

$0.00

$207,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 18A   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$243,500.00 $207,000.00 ($36,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25019572-2010 JOHNSON, KEITH & THERESA LEE, V EDGEWATER BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 C017G 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$107,400.00

$0.00

$267,400.00

$160,000.00

$107,400.00

$0.00

$267,400.00

$160,000.00

$67,300.00

$0.00

$227,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 17G   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$267,400.00 $227,300.00 ($40,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25019583-2010 TRUFFA, SCOTT,  V EDGEWATER BOR.

8 C017B 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$295,300.00

$0.00

$455,300.00

$160,000.00

$295,300.00

$0.00

$455,300.00

$160,000.00

$227,000.00

$0.00

$387,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 17B   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$455,300.00 $387,000.00 ($68,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25019586-2010 CHARLES LILA V EDGEWATER BOR



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 C016M 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$83,500.00

$0.00

$243,500.00

$160,000.00

$83,500.00

$0.00

$243,500.00

$160,000.00

$47,000.00

$0.00

$207,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 16M   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$243,500.00 $207,000.00 ($36,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25019590-2010 LEE, THERESA, V EDGEWATER BOR.

8 C016F 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$101,200.00

$0.00

$261,200.00

$160,000.00

$101,200.00

$0.00

$261,200.00

$160,000.00

$62,000.00

$0.00

$222,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 16F   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$261,200.00 $222,000.00 ($39,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25019626-2010 ECKSTEIN, MICHAEL & SUSAN, V EDGEWATER BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 C016E 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$344,500.00

$0.00

$504,500.00

$160,000.00

$344,500.00

$0.00

$504,500.00

$160,000.00

$268,800.00

$0.00

$428,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 16E   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$504,500.00 $428,800.00 ($75,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25019628-2010 STEIN, BARBARA, V EDGEWATER BOR.

8 C016D 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$174,300.00

$0.00

$334,300.00

$160,000.00

$174,300.00

$0.00

$334,300.00

$160,000.00

$124,200.00

$0.00

$284,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 16D   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$334,300.00 $284,200.00 ($50,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25019630-2010 RAEVA, NATALIA, V EDGEWATER BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 C021K 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$164,200.00

$0.00

$324,200.00

$160,000.00

$164,200.00

$0.00

$324,200.00

$160,000.00

$115,600.00

$0.00

$275,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 21K   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$324,200.00 $275,600.00 ($48,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25020281-2010 BIHALY, JUDITH, V EDGEWATER BOR.

8 C001E 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$179,300.00

$0.00

$339,300.00

$160,000.00

$179,300.00

$0.00

$339,300.00

$160,000.00

$128,400.00

$0.00

$288,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 1E   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$339,300.00 $288,400.00 ($50,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25020849-2010 JOHNSON (ETAL), KEITH, V EDGEWATER BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 C001H 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$179,300.00

$0.00

$339,300.00

$160,000.00

$179,300.00

$0.00

$339,300.00

$160,000.00

$128,400.00

$0.00

$288,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 1H   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$339,300.00 $288,400.00 ($50,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25020851-2010 KINOSIAN ARMENIAN EDUC.FNDTN. INC.,  V EDGEWATER BOR.

8 C002E 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$246,100.00

$0.00

$406,100.00

$160,000.00

$246,100.00

$0.00

$406,100.00

$160,000.00

$185,200.00

$0.00

$345,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 2E   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$406,100.00 $345,200.00 ($60,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25020852-2010 SCHWENDEMANN, WALTER, V EDGEWATER BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 C004E 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$270,700.00

$0.00

$430,700.00

$160,000.00

$270,700.00

$0.00

$430,700.00

$160,000.00

$206,100.00

$0.00

$366,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 4E   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$430,700.00 $366,100.00 ($64,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25020853-2010 DENNISTON, LAVINIA H V EDGEWATER BOR.

8 C003L 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$241,600.00

$0.00

$401,600.00

$160,000.00

$241,600.00

$0.00

$401,600.00

$160,000.00

$181,400.00

$0.00

$341,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 3L   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$401,600.00 $341,400.00 ($60,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25020854-2010 RUBIN, ALAN & DONNA V EDGEWATER BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 C003E 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

0

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$258,400.00

$0.00

$418,400.00

$160,000.00

$258,400.00

$0.00

$418,400.00

$160,000.00

$195,600.00

$0.00

$355,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 3E   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$418,400.00 $355,600.00 ($62,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25020855-2010 JOHNSON, KEITH V EDGEWATER BOR.

8 C003B 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

0

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$241,600.00

$0.00

$401,600.00

$160,000.00

$241,600.00

$0.00

$401,600.00

$160,000.00

$181,400.00

$0.00

$341,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 3B   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$401,600.00 $341,400.00 ($60,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25020857-2010 KIM, MI YOUNG & SUNG CHUL V EDGEWATER BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 C012E 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$322,200.00

$0.00

$482,200.00

$160,000.00

$322,200.00

$0.00

$482,200.00

$160,000.00

$249,900.00

$0.00

$409,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 12E   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$482,200.00 $409,900.00 ($72,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25020858-2010 VECCHIONE, ROBERT & CATHERINE V EDGEWATER BOR.

8 C010G 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$101,200.00

$0.00

$261,200.00

$160,000.00

$101,200.00

$0.00

$261,200.00

$160,000.00

$62,000.00

$0.00

$222,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 10G   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$261,200.00 $222,000.00 ($39,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25020860-2010 GENIS (ETALS), IGOR V EDGEWATER BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 C010C 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$164,200.00

$0.00

$324,200.00

$160,000.00

$164,200.00

$0.00

$324,200.00

$160,000.00

$115,600.00

$0.00

$275,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 10C   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$324,200.00 $275,600.00 ($48,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25020861-2010 TAKTIKOS, MARIA V EDGEWATER BOR.

8 C008L 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$295,300.00

$0.00

$455,300.00

$160,000.00

$295,300.00

$0.00

$455,300.00

$160,000.00

$227,000.00

$0.00

$387,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 8L   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$455,300.00 $387,000.00 ($68,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25020866-2010 COHN, JORDAN & DANIELLA V EDGEWATER BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 C008K 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$174,300.00

$0.00

$334,300.00

$160,000.00

$174,300.00

$0.00

$334,300.00

$160,000.00

$124,200.00

$0.00

$284,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 8K   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$334,300.00 $284,200.00 ($50,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25020867-2010 ZAFFT, NANCY V EDGEWATER BOR.

8 C008H 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$369,100.00

$0.00

$529,100.00

$160,000.00

$369,100.00

$0.00

$529,100.00

$160,000.00

$289,700.00

$0.00

$449,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 8H   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$529,100.00 $449,700.00 ($79,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25020869-2010 URAE US LLC V EDGEWATER BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 C008D 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$164,200.00

$0.00

$324,200.00

$160,000.00

$164,200.00

$0.00

$324,200.00

$160,000.00

$115,600.00

$0.00

$275,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 8D   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$324,200.00 $275,600.00 ($48,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25020870-2010 MILLER, JUDITH V EDGEWATER BOR.

8 C008G 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$101,200.00

$0.00

$261,200.00

$160,000.00

$101,200.00

$0.00

$261,200.00

$160,000.00

$62,000.00

$0.00

$222,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 8G   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$261,200.00 $222,000.00 ($39,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25020872-2010 GLOGOVER, BONNIE RAY V EDGEWATER BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 C007G 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$107,400.00

$0.00

$267,400.00

$160,000.00

$107,400.00

$0.00

$267,400.00

$160,000.00

$67,300.00

$0.00

$227,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 7G   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$267,400.00 $227,300.00 ($40,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25020873-2010 ROSANO, HENRI & CHANTAL V EDGEWATER BOR.

8 C007E 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$344,500.00

$0.00

$504,500.00

$160,000.00

$344,500.00

$0.00

$504,500.00

$160,000.00

$268,800.00

$0.00

$428,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 7E   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$504,500.00 $428,800.00 ($75,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25020874-2010 SMOLIN, BARBARA V EDGEWATER BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 C006K 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$181,800.00

$0.00

$341,800.00

$160,000.00

$181,800.00

$0.00

$341,800.00

$160,000.00

$130,500.00

$0.00

$290,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 6K   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$341,800.00 $290,500.00 ($51,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25020875-2010 WHITTAM, S. (ETAL) C/O ROSANO V EDGEWATER BOR.

8 C006C 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$171,900.00

$0.00

$331,900.00

$160,000.00

$171,900.00

$0.00

$331,900.00

$160,000.00

$122,100.00

$0.00

$282,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 6C   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$331,900.00 $282,100.00 ($49,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25020877-2010 NELSON, JAN L. V EDGEWATER BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 C005H 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$345,200.00

$0.00

$505,200.00

$160,000.00

$345,200.00

$0.00

$505,200.00

$160,000.00

$269,400.00

$0.00

$429,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 5H   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$505,200.00 $429,400.00 ($75,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25020878-2010 BURNS, JOSEPH F. & PATRICIA V EDGEWATER BOR.

8 C005F 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$107,400.00

$0.00

$267,400.00

$160,000.00

$107,400.00

$0.00

$267,400.00

$160,000.00

$67,300.00

$0.00

$227,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 5F   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$267,400.00 $227,300.00 ($40,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25020879-2010 CREMADES, DARIO & JOVINA V EDGEWATER BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 C005G 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$107,400.00

$0.00

$267,400.00

$160,000.00

$107,400.00

$0.00

$267,400.00

$160,000.00

$67,300.00

$0.00

$227,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 5G   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$267,400.00 $227,300.00 ($40,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25020882-2010 JOHNSON, KEITH V EDGEWATER BOR.

8 C005E 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$344,500.00

$0.00

$504,500.00

$160,000.00

$344,500.00

$0.00

$504,500.00

$160,000.00

$268,800.00

$0.00

$428,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 5E   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$504,500.00 $428,800.00 ($75,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25020884-2010 CREMADES, DARIO J.& JOVINA V EDGEWATER BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 C004L 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$270,700.00

$0.00

$430,700.00

$160,000.00

$270,700.00

$0.00

$430,700.00

$160,000.00

$206,100.00

$0.00

$366,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 River Rd 4L   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$430,700.00 $366,100.00 ($64,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25020885-2010 SMOLIN, BARBARA V EDGEWATER BOR.

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$864,000.00

$557,600.00

$0.00

$1,421,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Dempsey Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,421,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

45007909-2011 JP MORGAN CHASE, V EDGEWATER BOR.

Total number of cases for Edgewater Borough 52



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$398,000.00

$652,000.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 507 Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1407002227-2011 BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION, V ELMWOOD PARK BOR.

24 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$447,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$447,900.00

$447,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$447,900.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 251 Molnar Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$447,900.00 $50,000.00 ($397,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1107016325-2011 251 MOLNAR DRIVE REALTY ASSOC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR.

Total number of cases for Elmwood Park Borough 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$374,000.00

$353,700.00

$0.00

$727,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 160 S Van Brunt St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$727,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2409003949-2008 SOUTH VAN BRUNT PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY

9 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$374,000.00

$460,700.00

$0.00

$834,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$374,000.00

$360,700.00

$0.00

$734,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 168 S Van Brunt St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$834,700.00 $734,700.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2409003949-2008 SOUTH VAN BRUNT PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$440,000.00

$845,000.00

$0.00

$1,285,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$440,000.00

$745,000.00

$0.00

$1,185,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 152 S Van Brunt St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,285,000.00 $1,185,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2409003949-2008 SOUTH VAN BRUNT PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY

3.03 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$26,250,000.00

$102,750,000.00

$0.00

$129,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$26,250,000.00

$98,750,000.00

$0.00

$125,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10-90 Nordhoff Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$129,000,000.00 $125,000,000.00 ($4,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2517000888-2009 ENGLEWOOD REDEV ASSOCS ETC V ENGLEWOOD CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,888,000.00

$2,118,400.00

$0.00

$4,006,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,888,000.00

$1,712,000.00

$0.00

$3,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 160-170 E Linden Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,006,400.00 $3,600,000.00 ($406,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2804006820-2009 SEGAL, KENNETH N. & FRANCINE V ENGLEWOOD CITY

2.02 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,276,800.00

$6,300,000.00

$0.00

$10,576,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,276,800.00

$6,300,000.00

$0.00

$10,576,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: W Sheffield Ave Ext   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$10,576,800.00 $10,576,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2605007323-2009 FLATROCK RESID COMM ASSOC V ENGLEWOOD CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$374,000.00

$460,700.00

$0.00

$834,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$374,000.00

$260,700.00

$0.00

$634,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 168 S Van Brunt Street   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$834,700.00 $634,700.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2409009157-2009 SOUTH VAN BRUNT PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY

8 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$374,000.00

$353,700.00

$0.00

$727,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$374,000.00

$253,700.00

$0.00

$627,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 160 S Van Brunt Street   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$727,700.00 $627,700.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2409009157-2009 SOUTH VAN BRUNT PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$440,000.00

$845,000.00

$0.00

$1,285,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$440,000.00

$645,000.00

$0.00

$1,085,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 152 S Van Brunt Street   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,285,000.00 $1,085,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2409009157-2009 SOUTH VAN BRUNT PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$223,400.00

$402,500.00

$0.00

$625,900.00

$223,400.00

$402,500.00

$0.00

$625,900.00

$233,400.00

$366,600.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 178 Warren St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$625,900.00 $600,000.00 ($25,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2207015333-2009 CLARKE, SR, ROWAN O V ENGLEWOOD CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$631,800.00

$406,400.00

$0.00

$1,038,200.00

$631,800.00

$406,400.00

$0.00

$1,038,200.00

$631,800.00

$268,200.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 42 N Dean St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,038,200.00 $900,000.00 ($138,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1206017671-2009 COMMUNITY STATE BANK, N/K/A LAKELAND BANK, V ENGLEWOOD CITY

2.04 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

11

$11,228,800.00

11

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$12,249,600.00

$0.00

$12,249,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Sterling Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2605017941-2009 SHG ENGLEWOOD SOUTH II LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.03 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$26,250,000.00

$102,750,000.00

$0.00

$129,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$26,250,000.00

$93,750,000.00

$0.00

$120,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10-90 Nordhoff Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$129,000,000.00 $120,000,000.00 ($9,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2517000957-2010 ENGLEWOOD REDEVELOPMENT ASSCOS V ENGLEWOOD CITY

19.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,769,400.00

$4,009,900.00

$0.00

$6,779,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,769,400.00

$2,730,600.00

$0.00

$5,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55-63 W Palisade Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,779,300.00 $5,500,000.00 ($1,279,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

610001134-2010 55 WEST PALISADE AVENUE, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,433,200.00

$1,604,700.00

$0.00

$4,037,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,433,200.00

$466,800.00

$0.00

$2,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Engle St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,037,900.00 $2,900,000.00 ($1,137,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

905003898-2010 200 ENGLEWOOD 2007, LLC, V ENGLEWOOD CITY

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$374,000.00

$460,700.00

$0.00

$834,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$374,000.00

$260,700.00

$0.00

$634,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 168 S Van Brunt St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$834,700.00 $634,700.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2409004225-2010 SOUTH VAN BRUNT PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$374,000.00

$353,700.00

$0.00

$727,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$374,000.00

$253,700.00

$0.00

$627,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 160 S Van Brunt St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$727,700.00 $627,700.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2409004225-2010 SOUTH VAN BRUNT PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$440,000.00

$845,000.00

$0.00

$1,285,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$440,000.00

$560,000.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 152 S Van Brunt St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,285,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($285,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2409004225-2010 SOUTH VAN BRUNT PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,888,000.00

$2,118,400.00

$0.00

$4,006,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,888,000.00

$1,551,000.00

$0.00

$3,439,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 160-170 E Linden Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,006,400.00 $3,439,000.00 ($567,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2804004977-2010 SEGAL, KENNETH N. & FRANCINE V ENGLEWOOD CITY

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,223,300.00

$487,200.00

$0.00

$1,710,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,223,300.00

$276,700.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 60 Honeck St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,710,500.00 $1,500,000.00 ($210,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2909005116-2010 991 SECOND AVE, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$631,800.00

$406,400.00

$0.00

$1,038,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$631,800.00

$218,200.00

$0.00

$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 42 N Dean St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,038,200.00 $850,000.00 ($188,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1206006598-2010 COMMUNITY STATE BANK, N/K/A LAKELAND BANK, V ENGLEWOOD CITY

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$631,800.00

$406,400.00

$0.00

$1,038,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 42 N Dean St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,038,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1206006790-2010 COMMUNITY STATE BANK N/K/A LAKELAND BANK V ENGLEWOOD CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$891,000.00

$759,000.00

$0.00

$1,650,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$891,000.00

$609,000.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 260 Maple Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,650,000.00 $1,500,000.00 ($150,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3203009429-2010 PARKER, HELEN V ENGLEWOOD CITY

10 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,144,800.00

$1,212,900.00

$0.00

$2,357,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,144,800.00

$855,200.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 301 Lydecker St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,357,700.00 $2,000,000.00 ($357,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1404009433-2010 LERNER, DALIA V ENGLEWOOD CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,276,800.00

$6,300,000.00

$0.00

$10,576,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,276,800.00

$6,300,000.00

$0.00

$10,576,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: W Sheffield Ave Ext   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$10,576,800.00 $10,576,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2605010637-2010 FLATROCK RESID COMM ASSOC V ENGLEWOOD CITY

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$704,900.00

$95,100.00

$0.00

$800,000.00

$704,900.00

$95,100.00

$0.00

$800,000.00

$704,900.00

$10,100.00

$0.00

$715,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 184 Sherwood Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$800,000.00 $715,000.00 ($85,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2706020341-2010 KIM J. GORDON-FISHER, V ENGLEWOOD CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$223,400.00

$402,500.00

$0.00

$625,900.00

$223,400.00

$402,500.00

$0.00

$625,900.00

$233,400.00

$351,600.00

$0.00

$585,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 178 Warren St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$625,900.00 $585,000.00 ($40,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2207020770-2010 CLARKE, SR, ROWAN O V ENGLEWOOD CITY

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$374,000.00

$385,900.00

$0.00

$759,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$374,000.00

$260,700.00

$0.00

$634,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 168 San Van Brunt St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$759,900.00 $634,700.00 ($125,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2409003455-2011 SOUTH VAN BRUNT PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$374,000.00

$278,900.00

$0.00

$652,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$374,000.00

$226,000.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 160 San Van Brunt St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$652,900.00 $600,000.00 ($52,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2409003455-2011 SOUTH VAN BRUNT PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$440,000.00

$757,000.00

$0.00

$1,197,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$440,000.00

$560,000.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 152 S Van Brunt St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,197,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($197,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2409003455-2011 SOUTH VAN BRUNT PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$978,700.00

$487,200.00

$0.00

$1,465,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$978,700.00

$487,200.00

$0.00

$1,465,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 60 Honeck St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,465,900.00 $1,465,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2909009780-2011 991 SECOND AVE, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY

2.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,421,400.00

$6,300,000.00

$0.00

$9,721,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,421,400.00

$6,300,000.00

$0.00

$9,721,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: W Sheffield Ave Ext   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,721,400.00 $9,721,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2605010838-2011 FLATROCK RESID COMM ASSOC V ENGLEWOOD CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,490,000.00

$1,949,000.00

$0.00

$3,439,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,490,000.00

$1,949,000.00

$0.00

$3,439,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 160-170 E Linden Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,439,000.00 $3,439,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2804010850-2011 SEGAL, KENNETH N. & FRANCINE V ENGLEWOOD CITY

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$643,500.00

$789,200.00

$0.00

$1,432,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$643,500.00

$789,200.00

$0.00

$1,432,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 260 Maple St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,432,700.00 $1,432,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3203010866-2011 PARKER, HELEN V ENGLEWOOD CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$800,300.00

$1,115,800.00

$0.00

$1,916,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$800,300.00

$1,115,800.00

$0.00

$1,916,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 301 Lydecker St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,916,100.00 $1,916,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1404010880-2011 LERNER, DALIA V ENGLEWOOD CITY

3.03 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$26,250,000.00

$102,750,000.00

$0.00

$129,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$26,250,000.00

$63,750,000.00

$0.00

$90,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10-90 Nordhoff Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$129,000,000.00 $90,000,000.00 ($39,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2517011147-2011 ENGLEWOOD REDEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATES V ENGLEWOOD CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$498,800.00

$406,400.00

$0.00

$905,200.00

$498,800.00

$406,400.00

$0.00

$905,200.00

$498,800.00

$301,200.00

$0.00

$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 42 N Dean St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$905,200.00 $800,000.00 ($105,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1206017674-2011 LAKELAND BANK F/N/A COMMUNITY STATE BANK, V ENGLEWOOD CITY

Total number of cases for Englewood City 29



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,800,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,600,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 922 Sylvan Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,800,000.00 $1,600,000.00 ($1,200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1202004917-2006 ALFIERO & LUCIA PALESTRONI FOUNDATION, INC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR

2 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,800,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,800,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 922 Sylvan Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,800,000.00 $1,200,000.00 ($1,600,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1202001997-2007 ALFIERO & LUCIA PALESTRONI FOUNDATION, INC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,478,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,478,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,800,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 922 Sylvan Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,478,400.00 $1,800,000.00 ($4,678,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1202006379-2008 ALFIERO & LUCIA PALESTRONI FOUNDATION, INC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,478,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,478,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,800,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 922 Sylvan Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,478,400.00 $1,800,000.00 ($4,678,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1202000118-2009 ALFIERO & LUCIA PALESTRONI FOUNDATION, INC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$981,200.00

$1,032,600.00

$0.00

$2,013,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$981,200.00

$918,800.00

$0.00

$1,900,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2011 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Samford Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,013,800.00 $1,900,000.00 ($113,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1006009790-2010 MISK, GERARD & ANDREA V ENGLEWOD CLIFFS BOR.

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,478,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,478,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 922 Sylvan Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,478,400.00 $1,700,000.00 ($4,778,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1202011265-2010 ALFIERO & LUCIA PALESTRONI FOUNDATION, INC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,478,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,478,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 922 Sylvan Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,478,400.00 $1,500,000.00 ($4,978,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1202001297-2011 ALFIERO & LUCIA PALESTRONI FOUNDATION, INC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR

Total number of cases for Englewood Cliffs Bor 7



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,020,000.00

$358,100.00

$0.00

$1,378,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20-24 Fair Lawn Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,378,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4619005513-2008 VALLEY NATIONAL BANK, V FAIR LAWN BOR.

12 C0022 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$117,600.00

$238,900.00

$0.00

$356,500.00

$117,600.00

$238,900.00

$0.00

$356,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15-01 Broadway   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$356,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4317020891-2010 LAKSHMI & KUCHIPUDI BAPINEEDU V FAIR LAWN BOR.

Total number of cases for Fair Lawn Borough 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,275,000.00

$1,412,600.00

$0.00

$2,687,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2141 Lemoine Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,687,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5952009653-2010 AAC FORT LEE PLAZA, LLC,  V FORT LEE BOR.

11 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,565,000.00

$8,525,000.00

$0.00

$14,090,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2151 Lemoine Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$14,090,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5952009653-2010 AAC FORT LEE PLAZA, LLC,  V FORT LEE BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,275,000.00

$1,412,600.00

$0.00

$2,687,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2141 Lemoine Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,687,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5952006300-2011 AAC FORT LEE PLAZA,  V FORT LEE BOR.

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,565,000.00

$8,525,000.00

$0.00

$14,090,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2151 Lemoine Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/20/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$14,090,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5952006300-2011 AAC FORT LEE PLAZA,  V FORT LEE BOR.

Total number of cases for Fort Lee Borough 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$770,200.00

$717,300.00

$0.00

$1,487,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$770,200.00

$667,300.00

$0.00

$1,437,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 708 Galloping Hill Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,487,500.00 $1,437,500.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1607.06011801-2009 MARK TEO, ET AL., V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR.

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$770,200.00

$717,300.00

$0.00

$1,487,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$770,200.00

$667,300.00

$0.00

$1,437,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 708 Galloping Hill Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,487,500.00 $1,437,500.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1607.06009369-2010 MARK TEO ET AL V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$540,200.00

$592,000.00

$0.00

$1,132,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$540,200.00

$542,000.00

$0.00

$1,082,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 708 Galloping Hill Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,132,200.00 $1,082,200.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1607.06005777-2011 MARK TEO, V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR.

Total number of cases for Franklin Lakes Bor 3



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20.02 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,200.00

$139,800.00

$0.00

$210,000.00

$70,200.00

$139,800.00

$0.00

$210,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 226 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$210,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

311007154-2006 A. SANTOPIETROV & A. BOVE V HACKENSACK CITY

20.02 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$224,000.00

$321,900.00

$0.00

$545,900.00

$224,000.00

$321,900.00

$0.00

$545,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 226 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$545,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

311011160-2008 A. SANTOPIERTRO & A. BOVE V HACKENSACK CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,214,000.00

$11,281,700.00

$0.00

$28,495,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 280 Prospect Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$28,495,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

341004983-2009 280 PROSPECT AVE CORP V HACKENSACK CITY

37 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$215,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$215,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 279/81 Third St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$215,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

341004983-2009 280 PROSPECT AVE CORP V HACKENSACK CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

37 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$215,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$215,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 279/81 Third St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$215,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

341005273-2010 280 PROSPECT AVE CORP V HACKENSACK CITY

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,214,000.00

$11,281,700.00

$0.00

$28,495,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$17,214,000.00

$6,786,000.00

$0.00

$24,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 280 Prospect Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$28,495,700.00 $24,000,000.00 ($4,495,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

341005273-2010 280 PROSPECT AVE CORP V HACKENSACK CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,900,000.00

$400,000.00

$0.00

$2,300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 E Camden St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

401.01002220-2011 ORITANI FIELD CLUB V HACKENSACK CITY

37 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$130,000.00

$0.00

$130,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 279-81 Third St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$130,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

341005146-2011 280 PROSPECT AVE CORP. V HACKENSACK CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,214,000.00

$11,281,700.00

$0.00

$28,495,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$17,214,000.00

$5,786,000.00

$0.00

$23,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 280 Prospect Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$28,495,700.00 $23,000,000.00 ($5,495,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

341005146-2011 280 PROSPECT AVE CORP. V HACKENSACK CITY

Total number of cases for Hackensack City 6



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Harrington Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,971,100.00

$9,405,200.00

$0.00

$21,376,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Old Hook Rd   

Judgment Date: 4/11/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$21,376,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1601010142-2010 UNITED WATER OF NEW JERSEY INC V HARRINGTON PARK

Total number of cases for Harrington Park Bor 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,100,000.00

$3,850,000.00

$0.00

$5,950,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,100,000.00

$3,400,000.00

$0.00

$5,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Terrace Ave & Henry Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,950,000.00 $5,500,000.00 ($450,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

177000813-2009 PARK TERRACE GARDENS, V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR.

5 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$385,500.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$400,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Rte 17   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$400,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100010769-2009 SPRINGFIELD ASSOCS V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$976,300.00

$475,000.00

$0.00

$1,451,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Rte 17   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,451,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100010769-2009 SPRINGFIELD ASSOCS V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,100,000.00

$3,400,000.00

$0.00

$5,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,100,000.00

$3,400,000.00

$0.00

$5,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Terrace Ave & Henry Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,500,000.00 $5,500,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

177004203-2010 PARK TERRACE GARDENS, V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$385,500.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$400,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 111 Rt 17 S   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$400,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100005550-2010 SPRINGFIELD ASSOCIATES V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$976,300.00

$475,000.00

$0.00

$1,451,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 111 Rt 17 S   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,451,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100005550-2010 SPRINGFIELD ASSOCIATES V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$382,000.00

$517,500.00

$0.00

$899,500.00

$382,000.00

$517,500.00

$0.00

$899,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 198 Terrace Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$899,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

104020917-2010 CANINO (TRSTES), JAMES M & JUNE E V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR.

24 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$72,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$72,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: U 15 Route 17   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$72,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183009167-2011 WILLIAM KUNDERT, V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$442,800.00

$1,947,400.00

$0.00

$2,390,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: US Route 17   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,390,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183009167-2011 WILLIAM KUNDERT, V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR.

21 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$72,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$72,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: US Rt 17 & Henry St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$72,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

182009169-2011 WILLIAM KUNDERT, V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$622,000.00

$1,700,600.00

$0.00

$2,322,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: US Rt 17 & Henry St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,322,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

182009169-2011 WILLIAM KUNDERT, V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR.

20 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$540,000.00

$762,500.00

$0.00

$1,302,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 140 Rte 17   

Judgment Date: 10/24/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,302,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

122009337-2011 SCHENK CHEVROLET, INC. V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$540,000.00

$762,500.00

$0.00

$1,302,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 140 Rte 17   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,302,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

122009337-2011 SCHENK CHEVROLET, INC. V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR.

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$385,500.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$400,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 111 Route 17 South   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$400,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100010281-2011 SPRINGFIELD ASSOCIATES, V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$976,300.00

$475,000.00

$0.00

$1,451,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 111 Rte 17 South   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,451,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100010281-2011 SPRINGFIELD ASSOCIATES, V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR.

Total number of cases for Hasbrouck Heights Bor 9



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Leonia Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$669,800.00

$727,100.00

$0.00

$1,396,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 335 Grand Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,396,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1204006125-2009 MALY, BILLIE W. REV LIVING TRUST, LAUZON, DE V LEONIA BOR.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$669,800.00

$727,100.00

$0.00

$1,396,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 335 Grand Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,396,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1204000955-2011 MAY, BILLE W. REV LIVING TRUST V LEONIA BOR.

Total number of cases for Leonia Borough 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$275,400.00

$326,500.00

$0.00

$601,900.00

$275,400.00

$326,500.00

$0.00

$601,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 166 Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$601,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

81019638-2010 VASANTH RAO MARASEK ALAPATY, V LITTLE FERRY BOR.

Total number of cases for Little Ferry Borough 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.02 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$656,400.00

$350,000.00

$0.00

$1,006,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 230 Rt 17   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,006,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

177.02008766-2009 L.A.T.A. HOLDING CORP., INC., V LODI BOR.

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$875,100.00

$1,000,000.00

$0.00

$1,875,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 140 Rt 17   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,875,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184.01008768-2009 100-14 RT 17 S. ENTERPRISE, INC., V LODI BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$353,700.00

$375,000.00

$0.00

$728,700.00

$353,700.00

$375,000.00

$0.00

$728,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 South Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$728,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

82016021-2009 INDEPENDENCE BANK CORP. V LODI BOR.

2.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$564,100.00

$39,800.00

$0.00

$603,900.00

$564,100.00

$39,800.00

$0.00

$603,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 216 Rt 17   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$603,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

177.02000378-2010 CARDLAND ASSOCIATES, INC., V LODI BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$656,400.00

$350,000.00

$0.00

$1,006,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$656,400.00

$243,600.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 230 Rt 17   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,006,400.00 $900,000.00 ($106,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

177.02000647-2010 L.A.T.A. HOLDING CORP., INC., V LODI BOR.

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$875,100.00

$1,000,000.00

$0.00

$1,875,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$875,100.00

$900,000.00

$0.00

$1,775,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 140 Rt 17   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,875,100.00 $1,775,100.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

184.01000657-2010 100-14 RT 17 S. ENTERPRISE, INC.,  V LODI BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$353,700.00

$375,000.00

$0.00

$728,700.00

$353,700.00

$375,000.00

$0.00

$728,700.00

$353,700.00

$321,300.00

$0.00

$675,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 South Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$728,700.00 $675,000.00 ($53,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

82020322-2010 INDEPENDENCE BANK CORP. V LODI BOR.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$267,200.00

$427,000.00

$0.00

$694,200.00

$267,200.00

$427,000.00

$0.00

$694,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 83 Christopher St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$694,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

226015351-2011 RELIABLE ASSOCIATES V LODI BOR.

Total number of cases for Lodi Borough 8



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,500.00

$266,600.00

$0.00

$767,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$500,500.00

$266,600.00

$0.00

$767,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 286 Stuyvesant Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$767,100.00 $767,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

67007347-2009 GIBBS DEVELOPMENT CORP V LYNDHURST TWP.

16 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,500.00

$266,600.00

$0.00

$767,100.00

$500,500.00

$266,600.00

$0.00

$767,100.00

$500,500.00

$199,500.00

$0.00

$700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 286 Stuyvesant Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$767,100.00 $700,000.00 ($67,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

67019565-2010 GIBBS DEVELOPMENT CORP V LYNDHURST TWP.

Total number of cases for Lyndhurst Township 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

458 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$247,300.00

$0.00

$387,300.00

$140,000.00

$247,300.00

$0.00

$387,300.00

$140,000.00

$191,200.00

$0.00

$331,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 258 Westervelt Ln   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$387,300.00 $331,200.00 ($56,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126016142-2009 BERADO, GUY C. & JOAN M. V MAHWAH TWP.

402 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$284,600.00

$0.00

$424,600.00

$140,000.00

$242,100.00

$0.00

$382,100.00

$140,000.00

$213,000.00

$0.00

$353,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 202 Van Winkle Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$382,100.00 $353,000.00 ($29,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126016633-2009 MARX, DONALD H. & LILA M. TAYLOR V MAHWAH TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

327 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$328,600.00

$0.00

$468,600.00

$140,000.00

$281,700.00

$0.00

$421,700.00

$140,000.00

$260,600.00

$0.00

$400,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 127 Fisher Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$421,700.00 $400,600.00 ($21,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126016639-2009 KLEIN, MARVIN L. & NATALLIE V MAHWAH TWP.

43 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$257,400.00

$0.00

$397,400.00

$140,000.00

$223,900.00

$0.00

$363,900.00

$140,000.00

$199,800.00

$0.00

$339,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 43 Litchult Ln   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$363,900.00 $339,800.00 ($24,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126016646-2009 SORKENN, STEPHEN & SUSAN V MAHWAH TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

448 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$251,600.00

$0.00

$391,600.00

$140,000.00

$212,400.00

$0.00

$352,400.00

$140,000.00

$194,800.00

$0.00

$334,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 248 Westervelt Ln   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$352,400.00 $334,800.00 ($17,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126016658-2009 BERKOW, CINDY V MAHWAH TWP.

346 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$344,900.00

$0.00

$484,900.00

$140,000.00

$296,400.00

$0.00

$436,400.00

$140,000.00

$274,600.00

$0.00

$414,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 146 Fisher Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$436,400.00 $414,600.00 ($21,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126016659-2009 GOODFRIEND, NORMA V MAHWAH TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

345 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$348,000.00

$0.00

$488,000.00

$140,000.00

$299,200.00

$0.00

$439,200.00

$140,000.00

$277,200.00

$0.00

$417,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 145 Fisher Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$439,200.00 $417,200.00 ($22,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126016661-2009 GOOTMAN, DAVID & ANN V MAHWAH TWP.

374 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$359,000.00

$0.00

$499,000.00

$140,000.00

$309,100.00

$0.00

$449,100.00

$140,000.00

$286,600.00

$0.00

$426,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 174 Van Winkle Ln   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$449,100.00 $426,600.00 ($22,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126016663-2009 BURKE, MARK & CARYN V MAHWAH TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

371 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$338,600.00

$0.00

$478,600.00

$140,000.00

$290,700.00

$0.00

$430,700.00

$140,000.00

$269,200.00

$0.00

$409,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 171 Van Winkle Ln   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$430,700.00 $409,200.00 ($21,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126016665-2009 KANE, NORMAN & SUSAN K. V MAHWAH TWP.

456 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$285,200.00

$0.00

$425,200.00

$140,000.00

$242,700.00

$0.00

$382,700.00

$140,000.00

$223,600.00

$0.00

$363,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 256 Westervelt Ln   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$382,700.00 $363,600.00 ($19,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126016667-2009 DUBLET, STANLEY & ROCHELLE H. V MAHWAH TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

400 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$256,300.00

$0.00

$396,300.00

$140,000.00

$216,700.00

$0.00

$356,700.00

$140,000.00

$198,900.00

$0.00

$338,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Van Winkle Ln   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$356,700.00 $338,900.00 ($17,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126016670-2009 LESSER, RON & ILENE V MAHWAH TWP.

131 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Summ Jdgmt Dismiss Complaint

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Halifax Rd   

Judgment Date: 3/28/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1017320-2009 RAMAPOUGH MOUNTAIN INDIANS INC V MAHWAH TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,326,000.00

$4,164,400.00

$0.00

$7,490,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,326,000.00

$4,164,400.00

$0.00

$7,490,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 400 Corporate Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,490,400.00 $7,490,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

136005493-2010 MAHWAH CORPORATE DRIVE, LLC, V MAHWAH TWP.

458 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$208,600.00

$0.00

$348,600.00

$140,000.00

$208,600.00

$0.00

$348,600.00

$140,000.00

$182,500.00

$0.00

$322,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 258 Westervelt Ln   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$348,600.00 $322,500.00 ($26,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126015535-2010 BERADO, GUY C. & JOAN M. V MAHWAH TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

456 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$242,700.00

$0.00

$382,700.00

$140,000.00

$242,700.00

$0.00

$382,700.00

$140,000.00

$214,000.00

$0.00

$354,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 256 Westervelt Ln   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$382,700.00 $354,000.00 ($28,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126015536-2010 DUBLET, STANLEY & ROCHELLE H. V MAHWAH TWP.

448 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$212,400.00

$0.00

$352,400.00

$140,000.00

$212,400.00

$0.00

$352,400.00

$140,000.00

$186,000.00

$0.00

$326,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 248 Westervelt Ln   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$352,400.00 $326,000.00 ($26,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126015540-2010 BERKOW, CINDY V MAHWAH TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

402 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$242,100.00

$0.00

$382,100.00

$140,000.00

$242,100.00

$0.00

$382,100.00

$140,000.00

$213,400.00

$0.00

$353,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 202 Van Winkle Ln   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$382,100.00 $353,400.00 ($28,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126015541-2010 MARX, DONALD H. & LILA M. TAYLOR V MAHWAH TWP.

400 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$216,700.00

$0.00

$356,700.00

$140,000.00

$216,700.00

$0.00

$356,700.00

$140,000.00

$189,900.00

$0.00

$329,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Van Winkle Ln   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$356,700.00 $329,900.00 ($26,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126015572-2010 LESSER, RON & ILENE, V MAHWAH TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

374 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$309,100.00

$0.00

$449,100.00

$140,000.00

$309,100.00

$0.00

$449,100.00

$140,000.00

$275,400.00

$0.00

$415,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 174 Van Winkle Ln   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$449,100.00 $415,400.00 ($33,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126015578-2010 BURKE, MARK & CARYN V MAHWAH TWP.

371 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$290,700.00

$0.00

$430,700.00

$140,000.00

$290,700.00

$0.00

$430,700.00

$140,000.00

$258,400.00

$0.00

$398,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 171 Van Winkle Ln   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$430,700.00 $398,400.00 ($32,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126015581-2010 KANE, NORMAN & SUSAN K. V MAHWAH TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

346 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$296,400.00

$0.00

$436,400.00

$140,000.00

$296,400.00

$0.00

$436,400.00

$140,000.00

$263,700.00

$0.00

$403,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 146 Fisher Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$436,400.00 $403,700.00 ($32,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126015587-2010 GOODFRIEND, NORMA V MAHWAH TWP.

345 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$299,200.00

$0.00

$439,200.00

$140,000.00

$299,200.00

$0.00

$439,200.00

$140,000.00

$266,300.00

$0.00

$406,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 145 Fisher Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$439,200.00 $406,300.00 ($32,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126015588-2010 GOOTMAN, DAVID & ANN V MAHWAH TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

43 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$217,700.00

$0.00

$357,700.00

$140,000.00

$217,700.00

$0.00

$357,700.00

$140,000.00

$190,900.00

$0.00

$330,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 43 Litchult Ln   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$357,700.00 $330,900.00 ($26,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126015598-2010 SORKENN, STEPHEN & SUSAN V MAHWAH TWP.

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,645,000.00

$6,561,800.00

$0.00

$12,206,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,645,000.00

$5,355,000.00

$0.00

$11,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 400 Corporate Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$12,206,800.00 $11,000,000.00 ($1,206,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

136005873-2011 MAHWAH CORPORATE DRIVE, LLC, V MAHWAH TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

41 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$467,900.00

$1,081,400.00

$0.00

$1,549,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 13 Surrey Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,549,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21.01012249-2011 JUNGMIN KIM AND TAE KYU PARK V MAHWAH TWP.

Total number of cases for Mahwah Township 25



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,640,000.00

$3,107,900.00

$0.00

$8,747,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,640,000.00

$2,360,000.00

$0.00

$8,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 87 Route 17 North   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,747,900.00 $8,000,000.00 ($747,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

124010050-2009 LAINO ENTERPRISES V MAYWOOD BOR

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,640,000.00

$3,107,900.00

$0.00

$8,747,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,640,000.00

$2,160,000.00

$0.00

$7,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 87 Rt 17 North   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,747,900.00 $7,800,000.00 ($947,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

124000963-2010 LAINO ENTERPRISES V MAYWOOD BOR

Total number of cases for Maywood Borough 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Montvale Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,060,000.00

$3,190,000.00

$0.00

$5,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,060,000.00

$2,690,000.00

$0.00

$4,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 95 Chestnut Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,250,000.00 $4,750,000.00 ($500,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2701009833-2010 MACK PROPERTIES CO. NO. 3  V MONTVALE BOR.

37.01 C112C 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$265,300.00

$0.00

$465,300.00

$200,000.00

$237,400.00

$0.00

$437,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 112 N. Kinderkamack Rd UNIT C   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$437,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

702018095-2011 ROBERT BURNS & DONNA TAORMINA V MONTVALE BOR.

Total number of cases for Montvale Borough 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,317,100.00

$3,122,900.00

$0.00

$4,440,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 203 Moonachie Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,440,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

38000995-2011 ADEE REALTY COMPANY, V MOONACHIE BOR.

Total number of cases for Moonachie Borough 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: North Arlington Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$173,000.00

$212,200.00

$0.00

$385,200.00

$173,000.00

$212,200.00

$0.00

$385,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 128 Albert St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$385,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

67017762-2011 NINO GELSOMINO V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR.

17 2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$173,000.00

$212,200.00

$0.00

$385,200.00

$173,000.00

$212,200.00

$0.00

$385,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 128 Albert St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$385,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

67017762-2011 NINO GELSOMINO V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR.

Total number of cases for North Arlington Bor 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Northvale Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$455,000.00

$915,700.00

$0.00

$1,370,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 245 Pegasus Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,370,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

303007336-2010 245 PEG, LLC V NORTHVALE BOR.

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$455,000.00

$915,700.00

$0.00

$1,370,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 245 Pegasus Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,370,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

303008104-2011 245 PEG, LLC V NORTHVALE BOR.

Total number of cases for Northvale Borough 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Norwood Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$838,000.00

$236,700.00

$0.00

$1,074,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$828,000.00

$72,000.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 Millbrook Circle   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,074,700.00 $900,000.00 ($174,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1009774-2010 CUYULIS, CHARLES P. & EUGENIA V NORWOOD BOR.

Total number of cases for Norwood Borough 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Palisades Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,470,000.00

$2,226,000.00

$0.00

$3,696,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 E Harriet Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,696,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

623004441-2008 ARP REALTY CO.,  V PALISADES PARK BOR.

6 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$570,400.00

$471,700.00

$0.00

$1,042,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 71 Grand Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,042,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

504004447-2008 61-71 GRAND AVE. ASSOC. C/O ABOUDI V PALISADES PARK BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Palisades Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6.01 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$725,600.00

$496,300.00

$0.00

$1,221,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 61 Grand Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,221,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

504004447-2008 61-71 GRAND AVE. ASSOC. C/O ABOUDI V PALISADES PARK BOR.

6.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$725,600.00

$496,300.00

$0.00

$1,221,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$725,600.00

$453,300.00

$0.00

$1,178,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 61 Grand Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,221,900.00 $1,178,900.00 ($43,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

504008994-2009 61-71 GRAND AVE. ASSOC. C/O ABOUDI V PALISADES PARK BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Palisades Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$570,400.00

$471,700.00

$0.00

$1,042,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$570,400.00

$450,700.00

$0.00

$1,021,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 71 Grand Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,042,100.00 $1,021,100.00 ($21,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

504008994-2009 61-71 GRAND AVE. ASSOC. C/O ABOUDI V PALISADES PARK BOR.

15 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,470,000.00

$2,226,000.00

$0.00

$3,696,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,470,000.00

$2,030,000.00

$0.00

$3,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 E Harriet Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,696,000.00 $3,500,000.00 ($196,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

623009060-2009 CHARVIC ARMS V PALISADES PARK BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Palisades Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,470,000.00

$2,174,500.00

$0.00

$3,644,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,470,000.00

$2,030,000.00

$0.00

$3,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 E Harriet Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,644,500.00 $3,500,000.00 ($144,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

623010302-2010 CHARVIC ARMS (ARP REALTY CO.) V PALISADES PARK BOR.

15 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,470,000.00

$2,174,500.00

$0.00

$3,644,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,470,000.00

$1,930,000.00

$0.00

$3,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 E Harriet Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,644,500.00 $3,400,000.00 ($244,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

623006560-2011 CHARVIC ARMS (ARP REALTY CO.) V PALISADES PARK BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Palisades Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$725,600.00

$734,700.00

$0.00

$1,460,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$725,600.00

$493,200.00

$0.00

$1,218,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 61 Grand Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,460,300.00 $1,218,800.00 ($241,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

504006562-2011 61-71 GRAND AVE. ASSC. C/O ABOUDI V PALISADES PARK BOR.

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$570,400.00

$460,800.00

$0.00

$1,031,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$570,400.00

$310,800.00

$0.00

$881,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 71 Grand Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,031,200.00 $881,200.00 ($150,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

504006562-2011 61-71 GRAND AVE. ASSC. C/O ABOUDI V PALISADES PARK BOR.

Total number of cases for Palisades Park Bor 7



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,200,000.00

$3,800,000.00

$0.00

$20,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 765 Route 17   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$20,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6801003462-2010 BARNES & NOBLE #2592 V PARAMUS BOR

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,207,300.00

$1,728,600.00

$0.00

$3,935,900.00

$2,207,300.00

$1,728,600.00

$0.00

$3,935,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Sears Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,935,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5303015450-2010 2 SEARS DR LLC ETC V PARAMUS BOR

Total number of cases for Paramus Borough 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$997,700.00

$1,183,100.00

$0.00

$2,180,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$997,700.00

$623,100.00

$0.00

$1,620,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 815 State Hwy 17   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,180,800.00 $1,620,800.00 ($560,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4701001151-2011 ANNA REALTY, L.L.C.,  V RAMSEY BOR.

16.1 C0051 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$251,900.00

$0.00

$391,900.00

$140,000.00

$250,100.00

$0.00

$390,100.00

$140,000.00

$237,000.00

$0.00

$377,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51 S Peach Hill Ct   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$390,100.00 $377,000.00 ($13,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4001016338-2011 CRAM, MERLE & SCHUCK HENRY V RAMSEY BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16.1 C0069 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$243,600.00

$0.00

$383,600.00

$140,000.00

$243,600.00

$0.00

$383,600.00

$140,000.00

$183,000.00

$0.00

$323,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 69 S Peach Hill Ct   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$383,600.00 $323,000.00 ($60,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4001016347-2011 DEVITO, DAWN V RAMSEY BOR.

16.1 C0067 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$250,700.00

$0.00

$390,700.00

$140,000.00

$250,700.00

$0.00

$390,700.00

$140,000.00

$237,000.00

$0.00

$377,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 67 S Peach Hill Ct   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$390,700.00 $377,000.00 ($13,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4001016348-2011 LAZARE, BENNETT V RAMSEY BOR.

Total number of cases for Ramsey Borough 4



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$289,700.00

$803,100.00

$0.00

$1,092,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 209-211 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,092,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

80004202-2009 SON, ROBERT INHO C/O MYUNG PARK,  V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$289,700.00

$803,100.00

$0.00

$1,092,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 209-211 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,092,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

80004933-2010 SON, ROBERT INHO C/O MYUNG PARK, V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,930,000.00

$333,400.00

$0.00

$2,263,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 150 Route 46 East   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,263,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

47.02009922-2011 AVAK SERVICES STATION, INC.,  V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.

Total number of cases for Ridgefield Park Village 3



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,850,500.00

$657,600.00

$0.00

$2,508,100.00

$1,850,500.00

$657,600.00

$0.00

$2,508,100.00

$1,850,500.00

$549,500.00

$0.00

$2,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 257 Crest Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,508,100.00 $2,400,000.00 ($108,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1909019419-2010 BOGUSH, JAMES & DIANE V RIDGEWOOD VLG.

22 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,850,500.00

$657,600.00

$0.00

$2,508,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,850,500.00

$424,500.00

$0.00

$2,275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 257 Crest Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,508,100.00 $2,275,000.00 ($233,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1909007943-2011 BOGUSH, JAMES & DIANE V RIDGEWOOD VLG.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$823,800.00

$343,100.00

$0.00

$1,166,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 E Ridgewood Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,166,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3805009000-2011 GERALDINE NELINSON, V RIDGEWOOD VLG.

Total number of cases for Ridgewood Village 3



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: River Edge Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,758,000.00

$1,461,000.00

$0.00

$3,219,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,758,000.00

$1,242,000.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2010 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 518-532 Kinderkamack Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,219,000.00 $3,000,000.00 ($219,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

804002076-2009 ROUTE 17 ESSEX STREET, LLC V RIVER EDGE BOR.

3 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$702,000.00

$698,000.00

$0.00

$1,400,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$702,000.00

$698,000.00

$0.00

$1,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 80 Grand Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,400,000.00 $1,400,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1410007369-2009 THOMAS ALLEN V RIVER EDGE BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: River Edge Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$702,000.00

$698,000.00

$0.00

$1,400,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$702,000.00

$553,000.00

$0.00

$1,255,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 80 Grand Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,400,000.00 $1,255,000.00 ($145,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1410007330-2010 THOMAS ALLEN V RIVER EDGE BOR.

7.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,758,000.00

$1,461,000.00

$0.00

$3,219,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 518-532 Kinderkamack Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,219,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

804010322-2010 CVS PHARMACIES, V RIVER EDGE BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: River Edge Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$702,000.00

$698,000.00

$0.00

$1,400,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$702,000.00

$553,000.00

$0.00

$1,255,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 80 Grand Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,400,000.00 $1,255,000.00 ($145,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1410009489-2011 THOMAS ALLEN V RIVER EDGE BOR.

Total number of cases for River Edge Borough 5



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

48 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$83,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$83,100.00

$83,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$83,100.00

$83,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$83,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Oak St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$83,100.00 $83,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22016448-2009 RAIA FAMILY LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TWP.

46 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$173,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$173,000.00

$173,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$173,000.00

$173,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$173,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 182 Rochelle Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$173,000.00 $173,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22016448-2009 RAIA FAMILY LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

44 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$202,200.00

$486,100.00

$0.00

$688,300.00

$202,200.00

$486,100.00

$0.00

$688,300.00

$202,200.00

$416,100.00

$0.00

$618,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 246 Rochelle Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$688,300.00 $618,300.00 ($70,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22016448-2009 RAIA FAMILY LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TWP.

2.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$304,900.00

$425,700.00

$0.00

$730,600.00

$304,900.00

$425,700.00

$0.00

$730,600.00

$304,900.00

$320,700.00

$0.00

$625,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 192 Rochelle Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$730,600.00 $625,600.00 ($105,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

23016448-2009 RAIA FAMILY LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

44 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$304,700.00

$955,600.00

$0.00

$1,260,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$304,700.00

$883,800.00

$0.00

$1,188,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 246 Rochelle Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,260,300.00 $1,188,500.00 ($71,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22012611-2010 RAIA FAMILY LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TWP.

2.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$401,900.00

$706,700.00

$0.00

$1,108,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$401,900.00

$599,000.00

$0.00

$1,000,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 192 Rochelle Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,108,600.00 $1,000,900.00 ($107,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

23012611-2010 RAIA FAMILY LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

44 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$304,700.00

$955,600.00

$0.00

$1,260,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$304,700.00

$823,800.00

$0.00

$1,128,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 246 Rochelle Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,260,300.00 $1,128,500.00 ($131,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22004259-2011 RAIA FAMILY LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TWP.

2.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$401,900.00

$706,700.00

$0.00

$1,108,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$401,900.00

$509,000.00

$0.00

$910,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 192 Rochelle Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,108,600.00 $910,900.00 ($197,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

23004259-2011 RAIA FAMILY LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 C0314 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$150,000.00

$391,200.00

$0.00

$541,200.00

$150,000.00

$391,200.00

$0.00

$541,200.00

$150,000.00

$350,000.00

$0.00

$500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 175 Rochelle Ave Apt 314   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$541,200.00 $500,000.00 ($41,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61.01015382-2011 TOWN & COUNTRY DEVELOPERS V ROCHELLE PARK BOR.

Total number of cases for Rochelle Park Tp 4



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

66.08 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,186,000.00

$9,814,000.00

$0.00

$13,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Howmedica Way   

Judgment Date: 3/30/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

219.02000484-2010 VOLVO NORTH AMERICA CORP/FORD V RUTHERFORD BOR.

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$285,000.00

$222,700.00

$0.00

$507,700.00

$285,000.00

$200,700.00

$0.00

$485,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 153 Wood St   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$485,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

48018683-2010 RALPH TRAVELLIN V RUTHERFORD BOR



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$285,000.00

$222,700.00

$0.00

$507,700.00

$285,000.00

$200,700.00

$0.00

$485,700.00

$285,500.00

$164,500.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 153 Wood St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$485,700.00 $450,000.00 ($35,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

48018683-2010 RALPH TRAVELLIN V RUTHERFORD BOR

66.08 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,186,000.00

$9,814,000.00

$0.00

$13,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Howmedica Way   

Judgment Date: 3/30/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

219.02002712-2011 VOLVO NORTH AMERICA CORP ETC V RUTHERFORD BOR

Total number of cases for Rutherford Borough 3



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$680,400.00

$2,629,700.00

$0.00

$3,310,100.00

$680,400.00

$2,629,700.00

$0.00

$3,310,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Rosal Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,310,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1717014511-2009 4 ROSAL LANE CORP. V SADDLE BROOK TWP.

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,230,000.00

$3,209,400.00

$0.00

$6,439,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,230,000.00

$2,570,000.00

$0.00

$5,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Y

0

2011 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 383 Market St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,439,400.00 $5,800,000.00 ($639,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

706005616-2010 580 BRIGHTON RD ASSOC NJ V SADDLE BROOK TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$680,400.00

$2,629,700.00

$0.00

$3,310,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$680,400.00

$2,319,600.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Rosal Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,310,100.00 $3,000,000.00 ($310,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1717009563-2010 4 ROSAL  LANE CORP. V SADDLE BROOK TWP.

13 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$223,100.00

$730,900.00

$0.00

$954,000.00

$223,100.00

$730,900.00

$0.00

$954,000.00

$223,100.00

$676,900.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27 Blanche St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$954,000.00 $900,000.00 ($54,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

903016599-2010 27 BLANCHE ST LLC V SADDLE BROOK TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$680,400.00

$2,629,700.00

$0.00

$3,310,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$680,400.00

$2,169,600.00

$0.00

$2,850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Rosal Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,310,100.00 $2,850,000.00 ($460,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1717009966-2011 4 ROSAL LANE CORP. V SADDLE BROOK TWP.

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$223,100.00

$730,900.00

$0.00

$954,000.00

$223,100.00

$730,900.00

$0.00

$954,000.00

$223,100.00

$616,900.00

$0.00

$840,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27 Blanche St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$954,000.00 $840,000.00 ($114,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

903018284-2011 27 BLANCHE ST LLC V SADDLE BROOK TP

Total number of cases for Saddle Brook Township 6



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle River Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2005

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$668,500.00

$2,319,300.00

$0.00

$2,987,800.00

$668,500.00

$2,319,300.00

$0.00

$2,987,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Westhill Rd   

Judgment Date: 3/12/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,987,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1609006483-2005 SUSAN SAHAI TRUSTEE ET AL V SADDLE RIVER BOR

1 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$668,500.00

$2,319,300.00

$0.00

$2,987,800.00

$668,500.00

$2,319,300.00

$0.00

$2,987,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Westhill Road   

Judgment Date: 3/12/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,987,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1609011386-2008 SUSAN SAHAI ET AL V SADDLE RIVER BOR



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle River Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$668,500.00

$2,319,300.00

$0.00

$2,987,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Westhill Rd   

Judgment Date: 3/12/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,987,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1609010213-2009 SUSAN SAHAI ET AL V SADDLE RIVER BOR

54 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$810,000.00

$1,847,200.00

$0.00

$2,657,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 19 Eckert Farm Road   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,657,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1303005503-2010 VISCUSO, CARMELO & FRANCIS V SADDLE RIVER BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle River Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,020,000.00

$996,100.00

$0.00

$2,016,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Stonewall Rd   

Judgment Date: 3/16/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,016,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1807001426-2011 ANGELA D'AMBROSIO V SADDLE RIVER BOR

22 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,020,000.00

$996,100.00

$0.00

$2,016,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,020,000.00

$794,500.00

$0.00

$1,814,500.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Stonewall Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,016,100.00 $1,814,500.00 ($201,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1807001426-2011 ANGELA D'AMBROSIO V SADDLE RIVER BOR



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle River Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,021,600.00

$825,700.00

$0.00

$1,847,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 Cameron Rd   

Judgment Date: 3/30/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,847,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1807001432-2011 FIALKOFF, JAY R. & ANDREA V. V SADDLE RIVER BOR.

19 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,021,600.00

$825,700.00

$0.00

$1,847,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,021,600.00

$641,000.00

$0.00

$1,662,600.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 Cameron Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,847,300.00 $1,662,600.00 ($184,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1807001432-2011 FIALKOFF, JAY R. & ANDREA V. V SADDLE RIVER BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle River Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,021,600.00

$1,160,900.00

$0.00

$2,182,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 Cameron Rd   

Judgment Date: 4/13/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,182,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1807001437-2011 MARSHALL, CATHERINE V SADDLE RIVER BOR.

16 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,021,600.00

$1,160,900.00

$0.00

$2,182,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,021,600.00

$828,400.00

$0.00

$1,850,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 Cameron Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,182,500.00 $1,850,000.00 ($332,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1807001437-2011 MARSHALL, CATHERINE V SADDLE RIVER BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle River Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000,000.00

$1,268,000.00

$0.00

$2,268,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Cedarwood Lane   

Judgment Date: 3/30/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,268,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1105001442-2011 SANDERS, MARCIE V SADDLE RIVER BOR.

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000,000.00

$1,268,000.00

$0.00

$2,268,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$1,041,200.00

$0.00

$2,041,200.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Cedarwood Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,268,000.00 $2,041,200.00 ($226,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1105001442-2011 SANDERS, MARCIE V SADDLE RIVER BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle River Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,032,800.00

$1,017,200.00

$0.00

$2,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Cameron Rd   

Judgment Date: 3/30/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1608002698-2011 LAMANNA, ADOLFO & LISA DAMBROSIO V SADDLE RIVER BOR.

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,032,800.00

$1,017,200.00

$0.00

$2,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,032,800.00

$812,200.00

$0.00

$1,845,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Cameron Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,050,000.00 $1,845,000.00 ($205,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1608002698-2011 LAMANNA, ADOLFO & LISA DAMBROSIO V SADDLE RIVER BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle River Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,020,000.00

$1,041,100.00

$0.00

$2,061,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 38 Cameron Rd   

Judgment Date: 3/30/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,061,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1807004522-2011 UZZOLINA, JOSEPH & MASTROPOALO, D. V SADDLE RIVER BOR.

17 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,020,000.00

$1,041,100.00

$0.00

$2,061,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,020,000.00

$835,000.00

$0.00

$1,855,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 38 Cameron Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,061,100.00 $1,855,000.00 ($206,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1807004522-2011 UZZOLINA, JOSEPH & MASTROPOALO, D. V SADDLE RIVER BOR.

Total number of cases for Saddle River Borough 10



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$454,000.00

$1,175,700.00

$0.00

$1,629,700.00

$454,000.00

$1,175,700.00

$0.00

$1,629,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 514 Maitland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,629,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1810010659-2007 STERN, RONALD & BETH V TEANECK TWP.

7 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$454,000.00

$1,175,700.00

$0.00

$1,629,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 514 Maitland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,629,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1810005376-2008 STERN, RONALD AND BETH  V TEANECK TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

43.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,100,000.00

$2,389,000.00

$0.00

$3,489,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

$2,389,000.00

$0.00

$3,489,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 465 Winthrop Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,489,000.00 $3,489,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1803009754-2009 HORN, SHIMMIE & ALISSA V TEANECK TWP.

7 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$454,000.00

$1,175,700.00

$0.00

$1,629,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$454,000.00

$996,000.00

$0.00

$1,450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 514 Maitland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,629,700.00 $1,450,000.00 ($179,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1810010303-2009 RONALD AND BETH STERN V TEANECK TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$426,700.00

$923,300.00

$0.00

$1,350,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 193 Vandelinda Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3006009737-2010 ILENE REEMAN ET AL V TEANECK TP

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$454,000.00

$1,175,700.00

$0.00

$1,629,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$454,000.00

$996,000.00

$0.00

$1,450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 514 Maitland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,629,700.00 $1,450,000.00 ($179,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1810009872-2010 RONALD AND BETH STERN V TEANECK TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

43.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,100,000.00

$2,389,000.00

$0.00

$3,489,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

$2,255,000.00

$0.00

$3,355,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 465 Winthrop Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,489,000.00 $3,355,000.00 ($134,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1803008913-2011 HORN, SHIMMIE & ALISSA V TEANECK TWP.

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$426,700.00

$923,300.00

$0.00

$1,350,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$426,700.00

$773,300.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 193 Vandelinda Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/28/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,350,000.00 $1,200,000.00 ($150,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3006009187-2011 REEMAN, ILENE & GARY MILLER V TEANECK TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$454,000.00

$1,175,700.00

$0.00

$1,629,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$454,000.00

$996,000.00

$0.00

$1,450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 514 Maitland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,629,700.00 $1,450,000.00 ($179,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1810010257-2011 RONALD AND BETH STERN V TEANECK TWP.

Total number of cases for Teaneck Township 9



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Waldwick Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$191,200.00

$547,600.00

$0.00

$738,800.00

$191,200.00

$547,600.00

$0.00

$738,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss after Plaintiff's Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 90 Franklin Tpke   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$738,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

105017734-2009 JAMES J. BANCROFT AND KIM D. BANCROFT V WALDWICK BOR.

Total number of cases for Waldwick Borough 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Washington Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$446,600.00

$178,700.00

$0.00

$625,300.00

$446,600.00

$178,700.00

$0.00

$625,300.00

$321,300.00

$178,700.00

$0.00

$500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 415 Sunset Ln   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$625,300.00 $500,000.00 ($125,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4214017834-2010 HEIDI & IGAL AZULAY V WASHINGTON TWP.

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$412,100.00

$37,900.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

$412,100.00

$37,900.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

$362,100.00

$37,900.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 439 Ridgewood Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$450,000.00 $400,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4428018346-2010 C & N ASSOC L.L.C.,  V WASHINGTON TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Washington Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$412,100.00

$37,900.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

$412,100.00

$37,900.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

$362,100.00

$37,900.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 439 Ridgewood Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$450,000.00 $400,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4428016535-2011 C & N ASSOC L.L.C., V WASHINGTON TWP.

Total number of cases for Washington Township 3



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,783,000.00

$17,217,000.00

$0.00

$27,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,783,000.00

$17,217,000.00

$0.00

$27,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Broadway & RR   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$27,000,000.00 $27,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

104008160-2009 FIRST REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST OF NJ V WESTWOOD BOR.

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,783,000.00

$17,217,000.00

$0.00

$27,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,783,000.00

$15,217,000.00

$0.00

$25,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Broadway & RR   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$27,000,000.00 $25,000,000.00 ($2,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

104007945-2010 FIRST REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST OF NJ V WESTWOOD BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$243,800.00

$629,900.00

$0.00

$873,700.00

$243,800.00

$548,850.00

$0.00

$792,650.00

$243,800.00

$501,200.00

$0.00

$745,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 59 Lake St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$792,650.00 $745,000.00 ($47,650.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

709018194-2010 CHANDRAHAS & AUDREY RISBUD V WESTWOOD BOR.

23.02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$319,600.00

$512,300.00

$0.00

$831,900.00

$319,600.00

$512,300.00

$0.00

$831,900.00

$319,600.00

$380,400.00

$0.00

$700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 584 Lafayette Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$831,900.00 $700,000.00 ($131,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

301018958-2010 DMITRI N. LUKE V WESTWOOD BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,783,000.00

$17,217,000.00

$0.00

$27,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,783,000.00

$14,217,000.00

$0.00

$24,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Broadway& RR   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$27,000,000.00 $24,000,000.00 ($3,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

104009306-2011 FIRST REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST OF NJ, V WESTWOOD BOR.

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$243,800.00

$629,900.00

$0.00

$873,700.00

$243,800.00

$629,900.00

$0.00

$873,700.00

$243,800.00

$496,200.00

$0.00

$740,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 59 Lake St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$873,700.00 $740,000.00 ($133,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

709000131-2012 RISBUD, CHANDRAHAS & AUDRY V WESTWOOD  BOR.

Total number of cases for Westwood Borough 6



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Bordentown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$175,200.00

$149,500.00

$0.00

$324,700.00

$175,200.00

$149,500.00

$0.00

$324,700.00

$125,500.00

$149,500.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 69 Groveville Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$324,700.00 $275,000.00 ($49,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30015227-2011 PARTAP ACQUISTIONS, LLC V BORDENTOWN TWP.

Total number of cases for Bordentown Township 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Evesham Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$979,800.00

$2,296,700.00

$0.00

$3,276,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$979,800.00

$2,296,700.00

$0.00

$3,276,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Stow Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,276,500.00 $3,276,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2.06005569-2009 CCL MARLTON, LLC V EVESHAM TWP.

7 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,531,700.00

$3,393,100.00

$0.00

$4,924,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,531,700.00

$3,393,100.00

$0.00

$4,924,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 Stow Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,924,800.00 $4,924,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2.05005569-2009 CCL MARLTON, LLC V EVESHAM TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Evesham Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$675,900.00

$2,145,100.00

$0.00

$2,821,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$675,900.00

$2,145,100.00

$0.00

$2,821,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Stow Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,821,000.00 $2,821,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2.06005569-2009 CCL MARLTON, LLC V EVESHAM TWP.

4 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$627,600.00

$1,333,000.00

$0.00

$1,960,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$627,600.00

$1,333,000.00

$0.00

$1,960,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Stow Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,960,600.00 $1,960,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2.06005569-2009 CCL MARLTON, LLC V EVESHAM TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Evesham Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$644,600.00

$1,122,600.00

$0.00

$1,767,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$644,600.00

$1,122,600.00

$0.00

$1,767,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Stow Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,767,200.00 $1,767,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2.06005569-2009 CCL MARLTON, LLC V EVESHAM TWP.

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$979,800.00

$2,296,700.00

$0.00

$3,276,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$979,800.00

$1,581,200.00

$0.00

$2,561,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Stow Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,276,500.00 $2,561,000.00 ($715,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2.06001062-2010 CCL MARLTON, LLC V EVESHAM TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Evesham Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,531,700.00

$3,393,100.00

$0.00

$4,924,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,531,700.00

$2,830,700.00

$0.00

$4,362,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 Stow Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,924,800.00 $4,362,400.00 ($562,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2.05001062-2010 CCL MARLTON, LLC V EVESHAM TWP.

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$675,900.00

$2,145,100.00

$0.00

$2,821,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$675,900.00

$1,509,400.00

$0.00

$2,185,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Stow Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,821,000.00 $2,185,300.00 ($635,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2.06001062-2010 CCL MARLTON, LLC V EVESHAM TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Evesham Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$627,600.00

$1,333,000.00

$0.00

$1,960,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$627,600.00

$893,000.00

$0.00

$1,520,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Stow Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,960,600.00 $1,520,600.00 ($440,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2.06001062-2010 CCL MARLTON, LLC V EVESHAM TWP.

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$644,600.00

$1,122,600.00

$0.00

$1,767,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$644,600.00

$726,100.00

$0.00

$1,370,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Stow Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,767,200.00 $1,370,700.00 ($396,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2.06001062-2010 CCL MARLTON, LLC V EVESHAM TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Evesham Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.03 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$226,200.00

$1,194,900.00

$0.00

$1,421,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$226,200.00

$873,800.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 471 Evesboro-Medford Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,421,100.00 $1,100,000.00 ($321,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16007927-2010 471 EVESBORO-MEDFORD ROAD, LLC V EVESHAM TWP.

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$979,800.00

$2,296,700.00

$0.00

$3,276,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$979,800.00

$1,581,200.00

$0.00

$2,561,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Stow Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,276,500.00 $2,561,000.00 ($715,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2.06001761-2011 CCL MARLTON, LLC V EVESHAM TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Evesham Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,531,700.00

$3,393,100.00

$0.00

$4,924,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,531,700.00

$2,830,700.00

$0.00

$4,362,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 Stow Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,924,800.00 $4,362,400.00 ($562,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2.05001761-2011 CCL MARLTON, LLC V EVESHAM TWP.

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$675,000.00

$2,145,100.00

$0.00

$2,820,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$675,900.00

$1,509,400.00

$0.00

$2,185,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Stow Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,820,100.00 $2,185,300.00 ($634,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2.06001761-2011 CCL MARLTON, LLC V EVESHAM TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Evesham Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$627,600.00

$1,333,000.00

$0.00

$1,960,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$627,600.00

$893,000.00

$0.00

$1,520,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Stow Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,960,600.00 $1,520,600.00 ($440,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2.06001761-2011 CCL MARLTON, LLC V EVESHAM TWP.

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$644,600.00

$1,122,600.00

$0.00

$1,767,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$644,600.00

$726,100.00

$0.00

$1,370,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Stow Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,767,200.00 $1,370,700.00 ($396,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2.06001761-2011 CCL MARLTON, LLC V EVESHAM TWP.

Total number of cases for Evesham Township 4



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Maple Shade Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,700,000.00

$36,300,000.00

$0.00

$45,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,700,000.00

$35,500,000.00

$0.00

$44,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 497 Route 38 West   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$45,000,000.00 $44,200,000.00 ($800,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173009630-2009 CAL I MAPLEWOOD, LLC C/O PARADIGM TAX V MAPLE SHADE TWP.

2.04 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$171,500.00

$144,000.00

$0.00

$315,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$150,000.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 501 Route 38 West   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$315,500.00 $200,000.00 ($115,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173009630-2009 CAL I MAPLEWOOD, LLC C/O PARADIGM TAX V MAPLE SHADE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Maple Shade Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.03 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400,000.00

$300,000.00

$0.00

$700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 495 Route 38 West   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$700,000.00 $600,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173009630-2009 CAL I MAPLEWOOD, LLC C/O PARADIGM TAX V MAPLE SHADE TWP.

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,700,000.00

$36,300,000.00

$0.00

$45,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,700,000.00

$34,600,000.00

$0.00

$43,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 497 Route 38 West   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$45,000,000.00 $43,300,000.00 ($1,700,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173001802-2010 CORNERSTONE REAL ESTATE ADVISERS, LLC V MAPLE SHADE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Maple Shade Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.04 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$171,500.00

$144,000.00

$0.00

$315,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$150,000.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 501 Route 38 West   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$315,500.00 $200,000.00 ($115,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173001802-2010 CORNERSTONE REAL ESTATE ADVISERS, LLC V MAPLE SHADE TWP.

2.03 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400,000.00

$300,000.00

$0.00

$700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 495 Route 38 West   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$700,000.00 $500,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173001802-2010 CORNERSTONE REAL ESTATE ADVISERS, LLC V MAPLE SHADE TWP.

Total number of cases for Maple Shade Township 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$254,000.00

$3,722,000.00

$0.00

$3,976,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3033 Fostertown Rd   

Judgment Date: 12/27/2011 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,976,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

303009012-2011 COMMUNITY SPORTS PARTNERS II LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TP

Total number of cases for Mount Laurel Township 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: North Hanover Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

52 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$63,500.00

$323,700.00

$0.00

$387,200.00

$63,500.00

$323,700.00

$0.00

$387,200.00

$63,500.00

$251,500.00

$0.00

$315,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Patty Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$387,200.00 $315,000.00 ($72,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

401014803-2011 VITALE, FREDERICK R. & ANNA M. V NORTH HANOVER TWP.

22 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$83,900.00

$34,100.00

$0.00

$118,000.00

$83,900.00

$34,100.00

$0.00

$118,000.00

$50,000.00

$20,000.00

$0.00

$70,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 257 Meany Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$118,000.00 $70,000.00 ($48,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

902014808-2011 VITALE, FREDERICK R. & ANNA M. V NORTH HANOVER TWP.

Total number of cases for North Hanover Tp 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Palmyra Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$440,000.00

$1,100,000.00

$0.00

$1,540,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$440,000.00

$925,000.00

$0.00

$1,365,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Harbour Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,540,000.00 $1,365,000.00 ($175,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

155.01004095-2011 RIVER VILLAS MEWS LLC V PALMYRA BOR

Total number of cases for Palmyra Borough 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Tabernacle Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20.04 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$92,200.00

$349,798.00

$0.00

$441,998.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - Corr of Error - Dismissal

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Pin Oak Court   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$441,998.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

803.01007102-2011 ROBERT BOUHON V TABERNACLE TWP.

Total number of cases for Tabernacle Township 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Westampton Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$115,100.00

$531,900.00

$0.00

$647,000.00

$115,100.00

$469,900.00

$0.00

$585,000.00

$115,100.00

$339,900.00

$0.00

$455,000.00

Tried - Reg Assessment

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 Manor Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$585,000.00 $455,000.00 ($130,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1002.02016396-2011 MELISSA MARTINEZ V WESTAMPTON TWP.

Total number of cases for Westampton Township 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Willingboro Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$759,200.00

$1,343,500.00

$0.00

$2,102,700.00

$759,200.00

$991,700.00

$0.00

$1,750,900.00

$759,200.00

$991,700.00

$0.00

$1,750,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4202 Rt 130   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,750,900.00 $1,750,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13018759-2010 CASEL PROPERTIES LLC V WILLINGBORO TWP.

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,110,000.00

$808,200.00

$0.00

$1,918,200.00

$1,110,000.00

$808,200.00

$0.00

$1,918,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4312-4316 Rte 130   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,918,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2019517-2010 SEGAL, SEGAL & LIEBERMAN V WILLINGBORO BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Willingboro Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$759,200.00

$1,343,500.00

$0.00

$2,102,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$759,200.00

$991,700.00

$0.00

$1,750,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4202 Route 130   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,102,700.00 $1,750,900.00 ($351,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13006097-2011 CASEL PROPERTIES, LLC . V WILLINGBORO TWP.

45 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,500.00

$89,400.00

$0.00

$105,900.00

$16,500.00

$89,400.00

$0.00

$105,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 Raeburn Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/26/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$105,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

903000447-2012 PERSONALIZED INDEPENDENT LIVING OPPORTUNITIES AND TRAINING SERVICES INC V
WILLINGBORO TWP.

Total number of cases for Willingboro Township 4



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

64 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$21,000.00

$53,400.00

$0.00

$74,400.00

$21,000.00

$53,400.00

$0.00

$74,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 475 North 35th St   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$74,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1000014813-2011 NANCY HA V CAMDEN CITY

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$19,000.00

$105,100.00

$0.00

$124,100.00

$19,000.00

$105,100.00

$0.00

$124,100.00

$19,000.00

$105,100.00

$0.00

$124,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 Church St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$124,100.00 $124,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1117015243-2011 WEST WYNNE/CHURCH STREET LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V CAMDEN CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$19,200.00

$40,600.00

$0.00

$59,800.00

$19,200.00

$40,600.00

$0.00

$59,800.00

$19,200.00

$40,600.00

$0.00

$59,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3010 Cramer St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$59,800.00 $59,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1110015244-2011 WEST WYNNE/CHURCH STREET LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V CAMDEN CITY

16 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,600.00

$57,100.00

$0.00

$75,700.00

$18,600.00

$57,100.00

$0.00

$75,700.00

$18,600.00

$57,100.00

$0.00

$75,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 Church St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$75,700.00 $75,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1117015246-2011 WEST WYNNE /CHURCH STREET LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V CAMDEN CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$38,300.00

$482,300.00

$0.00

$520,600.00

$38,300.00

$386,700.00

$0.00

$425,000.00

$38,300.00

$482,300.00

$0.00

$520,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2801-2803 Westfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$425,000.00 $520,600.00 $95,600.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1112015247-2011 WEST WYNNE/CHURCH STREET LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V CAMDEN CITY

47 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,400.00

$63,300.00

$0.00

$75,700.00

$12,400.00

$63,300.00

$0.00

$75,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 324 Vine St   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$75,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28015403-2011 RESPOND INC F/K/A NORTH CAMDEN DAY CARE PROGRAM V CAMDEN CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

46 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,000.00

$124,800.00

$0.00

$140,800.00

$16,000.00

$124,800.00

$0.00

$140,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 322 Vine St   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$140,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28015403-2011 RESPOND INC F/K/A NORTH CAMDEN DAY CARE PROGRAM V CAMDEN CITY

47 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,400.00

$63,300.00

$0.00

$75,700.00

$12,400.00

$63,300.00

$0.00

$75,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 324 Vine St   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$75,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28015403-2011 RESPOND INC F/K/A NORTH CAMDEN DAY CARE PROGRAM V CAMDEN CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

46 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,000.00

$124,800.00

$0.00

$140,800.00

$16,000.00

$124,800.00

$0.00

$140,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 322 Vine St   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$140,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28015403-2011 RESPOND INC F/K/A NORTH CAMDEN DAY CARE PROGRAM V CAMDEN CITY

Total number of cases for Camden City 6



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Camden Municipality: Haddonfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$324,000.00

$7,500.00

$0.00

$331,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 701 Haddon Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$331,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11.14006514-2011 RITE AID #837-02 V HADDONFIELD BOR.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$885,600.00

$1,462,900.00

$0.00

$2,348,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 715 Haddon Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,348,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11.14006514-2011 RITE AID #837-02 V HADDONFIELD BOR.

Total number of cases for Haddonfield Borough 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Camden Municipality: Magnolia Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$624,000.00

$2,526,000.00

$0.00

$3,150,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 309 W Brooke Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6004493-2010 COVENTRY PLACE APARTMENTS V MAGNOLIA BOR.

14 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$624,000.00

$2,526,000.00

$0.00

$3,150,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 309 W Brooke Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6000101-2011 COVERTRY PLACE APARTMENTS V MAGNOLIA BOR.

Total number of cases for Magnolia Borough 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Camden Municipality: Pennsauken Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$239,700.00

$660,300.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

$239,700.00

$660,300.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

$239,700.00

$460,300.00

$0.00

$700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8505 N Crescent Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$900,000.00 $700,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2107011841-2011 UH STORAGE (DE) LP V PENNSAUKEN TWP.

Total number of cases for Pennsauken Township 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Camden Municipality: Somerdale Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$278,200.00

$1,281,100.00

$0.00

$1,559,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 501 N Warwick Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,559,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

132.03004883-2011 RITE AID CORP V SOMERDALE BOR

Total number of cases for Somerdale Borough 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cape May Municipality: Avalon Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

60 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$852,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$852,400.00

$852,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$852,400.00

$700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 264 41st St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$852,400.00 $700,000.00 ($152,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

41.04014279-2009 NJ CASH 4 ASSETS, LLC -AND- ESDALE, KENNETH  V AVALON BOR.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,956,500.00

$4,000,000.00

$0.00

$15,956,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7889-7879 Dune Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,956,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

78.03008696-2011 AVALON GOLDEN INN /AVALON HOTEL COMPANY, INC V AVALON BOR

Total number of cases for Avalon Borough 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Downe Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,200,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,200,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: S/Ackley Rd D CRK   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,200,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26008120-2009 HANSON AGGREGATES BMC INC V DOWNE TP

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,154,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,154,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: S/Ackley Road   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,154,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27008120-2009 HANSON AGGREGATES BMC INC V DOWNE TP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Downe Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,200,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,200,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: S Ackley Rd D Crk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,200,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26004605-2010 HANSON AGGREGATES BMC INC, V DOWNE TWP.

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,154,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,154,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: S Ackley Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,154,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27004605-2010 HANSON AGGREGATES BMC INC, V DOWNE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Downe Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$278,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$278,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: N Ackley Rd D Crk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$278,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26004885-2011 HANSON AGGREGATES V DOWNE TWP.

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,200,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,200,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: N Ackley Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,200,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26004885-2011 HANSON AGGREGATES V DOWNE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Downe Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,154,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,154,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: S Ackkey Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,154,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27004885-2011 HANSON AGGREGATES V DOWNE TWP.

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$958,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$958,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1101 Railroad Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$958,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27004885-2011 HANSON AGGREGATES V DOWNE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Downe Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$61,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$61,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: S Ackley Rd D Crk   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$61,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27004885-2011 HANSON AGGREGATES V DOWNE TWP.

Total number of cases for Downe Township 3



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Fairfield Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7.04 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$36,100.00

$179,700.00

$0.00

$215,800.00

$36,100.00

$130,700.00

$0.00

$166,800.00

$36,100.00

$83,900.00

$0.00

$120,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1350 Bdgtn Millville Pk   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$166,800.00 $120,000.00 ($46,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17012520-2011 WILLIE & BETTY BROOK V FAIRFIELD TWP.

50 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,500.00

$175,600.00

$0.00

$299,100.00

$123,500.00

$165,600.00

$0.00

$289,100.00

$123,500.00

$121,500.00

$0.00

$245,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 174 Fairton-Millville Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$289,100.00 $245,000.00 ($44,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

32014096-2011 CHRISTOPHER AND LYNNE BERNI  V FAIRFIELD TWP.

Total number of cases for Fairfield Township 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$343,200.00

$657,900.00

$0.00

$1,001,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 56-62 Mill St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,001,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8502003072-2011 ROTA, CARMINE & JOAN V BELLEVILLE TWP

Total number of cases for Belleville Township 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$130,700.00

$11,500.00

$0.00

$142,200.00

$130,700.00

$11,500.00

$0.00

$142,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 370 Bloomfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$142,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

105016655-2011 MELBA INVESTMENTS CO V BLOOMFIELD TWP.

Total number of cases for Bloomfield Township 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Caldwell Borough Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$228,500.00

$231,100.00

$0.00

$459,600.00

$228,500.00

$231,100.00

$0.00

$459,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Westville Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$459,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

53018881-2010 PIO COSTA FOUNDATION, INC. V CALDWELL BOR.

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$840,000.00

$1,604,900.00

$0.00

$2,444,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$840,000.00

$1,260,000.00

$0.00

$2,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 178 Roseland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,444,900.00 $2,100,000.00 ($344,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58.01002500-2012 FAIRVIEW RLTY ASSOC V CALDWELL BOR. TWP.

Total number of cases for Caldwell Borough Township2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Cedar Grove Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$306,200.00

$183,700.00

$0.00

$489,900.00

$300,000.00

$183,700.00

$0.00

$483,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Ridge Court   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$483,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

140018811-2010 TAVARES, GERALDINE V CEDAR GROVE TWP.

Total number of cases for Cedar Grove Township 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$206,600.00

$1,061,100.00

$0.00

$1,267,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

$425,000.00

$0.00

$825,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 220 S Harrison St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,267,700.00 $825,000.00 ($442,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

720006980-2008 CROWLEY, ROBERT V EAST ORANGE CITY

14 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$613,300.00

$503,900.00

$0.00

$1,117,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$613,300.00

$286,700.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 144 Midland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,117,200.00 $900,000.00 ($217,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

852007885-2009 PIERSON, JAMES & J.W. PIERSON CO. V EAST ORANGE CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$206,600.00

$1,061,100.00

$0.00

$1,267,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

$425,000.00

$0.00

$825,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 220 S Harrison St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,267,700.00 $825,000.00 ($442,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

720007886-2009 CROWLEY, ROBERT V EAST ORANGE CITY

20 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$585,000.00

$1,923,500.00

$0.00

$2,508,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$585,000.00

$1,390,000.00

$0.00

$1,975,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2010 2011

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 94 S Munn Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,508,500.00 $1,975,000.00 ($533,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

217011716-2009 NIKKI Z REALTY, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

42 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,250,000.00

$1,316,300.00

$0.00

$3,566,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 106 N Grove St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,566,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

172004349-2010 ORANGE VENTURES LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$206,600.00

$1,061,100.00

$0.00

$1,267,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

$425,000.00

$0.00

$825,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 220 So Harrison St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,267,700.00 $825,000.00 ($442,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

720008579-2010 CROWLEY, ROBERT V EAST ORANGE CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$613,300.00

$503,900.00

$0.00

$1,117,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$613,300.00

$286,700.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 144 Midland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,117,200.00 $900,000.00 ($217,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

852008598-2010 PIERSON, JAMES & J.W. PIERSON CO. V EAST ORANGE CITY

19 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$540,000.00

$522,300.00

$0.00

$1,062,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$540,000.00

$380,000.00

$0.00

$920,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 540 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,062,300.00 $920,000.00 ($142,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

651008701-2010 540 PARK AVE, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$778,600.00

$1,931,700.00

$0.00

$2,710,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$778,600.00

$1,321,400.00

$0.00

$2,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1A Dr MLK Jr Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,710,300.00 $2,100,000.00 ($610,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42009974-2010 WESTERN BEEF PROPERTIES INC. V EAST ORANGE CITY

25 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,320,000.00

$1,566,400.00

$0.00

$2,886,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,320,000.00

$980,000.00

$0.00

$2,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 S Harrison St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,886,400.00 $2,300,000.00 ($586,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

691000603-2011 120 S HARRISON HOLDINGS LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$540,000.00

$522,300.00

$0.00

$1,062,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$540,000.00

$360,000.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 540 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,062,300.00 $900,000.00 ($162,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

651001602-2011 540 PARK AVE, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

14 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$613,300.00

$503,900.00

$0.00

$1,117,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$613,300.00

$286,700.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 144 Midland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,117,200.00 $900,000.00 ($217,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

852004968-2011 PIERSON, JAMES & J.W. PIERSON CO. V EAST ORANGE CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,341,000.00

$2,641,900.00

$0.00

$3,982,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 317 Central Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,982,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

421005082-2011 LEVIN PROPERTIES, L.P. V EAST ORANGE CITY

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$206,600.00

$1,061,100.00

$0.00

$1,267,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

$425,000.00

$0.00

$825,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 220 South Harrison St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,267,700.00 $825,000.00 ($442,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

720009584-2011 ROBERTY CROWLEY, V EAST ORANGE CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$111,700.00

$194,500.00

$0.00

$306,200.00

$111,700.00

$194,500.00

$0.00

$306,200.00

$111,700.00

$1,000.00

$0.00

$112,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 267 Amherst St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$306,200.00 $112,700.00 ($193,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

492019152-2011 GWALTNEY, RONALD V EAST ORANGE CITY

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$960,000.00

$560,300.00

$0.00

$1,520,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$960,000.00

$90,000.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 161 No Arlington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,520,300.00 $1,050,000.00 ($470,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

361000604-2012 PARKLING REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$630,000.00

$543,500.00

$0.00

$1,173,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Withdraw duplicate complaint

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 130 No Walnut St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,173,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

360000706-2012 130 NORTH WALNUT E.N. LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

Total number of cases for East Orange City 17



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Essex Fells Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$693,900.00

$1,377,100.00

$0.00

$2,071,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$693,900.00

$1,258,900.00

$0.00

$1,952,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 103 Gordon Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,071,000.00 $1,952,800.00 ($118,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8.03006915-2009 KUHL, DAVID & MICHELE V ESSEX FELLS BOR.

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$693,900.00

$1,218,100.00

$0.00

$1,912,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$693,900.00

$1,218,100.00

$0.00

$1,912,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 103 Gordon Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,912,000.00 $1,912,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8.03011342-2010 KUHL, DAVID & MICHELE V ESSEX FELLS BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Essex Fells Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$657,600.00

$1,034,500.00

$0.00

$1,692,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$657,600.00

$1,034,500.00

$0.00

$1,692,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 193 Forest Way   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,692,100.00 $1,692,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9.03011348-2010 COMITO, GREGORY & CYNTHIA V ESSEX FELLS BOR.

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$693,900.00

$1,218,100.00

$0.00

$1,912,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$693,900.00

$856,100.00

$0.00

$1,550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 103 Gordon Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,912,000.00 $1,550,000.00 ($362,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8.03001246-2011 KUHL, DAVID & MICHELE V ESSEX FELLS BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Essex Fells Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$657,600.00

$1,034,500.00

$0.00

$1,692,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$657,600.00

$692,400.00

$0.00

$1,350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 193 Forest Way   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,692,100.00 $1,350,000.00 ($342,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9.03001304-2011 COMITO, GREGORY & CYNTHIA V ESSEX FELLS BOR.

Total number of cases for Essex Fells Borough 5



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,051,000.00

$2,887,200.00

$0.00

$3,938,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,051,000.00

$2,512,100.00

$0.00

$3,563,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 Passaic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,938,200.00 $3,563,100.00 ($375,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1907002110-2009 ESSEX FAIRFIELD ASSOCIATES LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP.

5 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$385,000.00

$1,081,600.00

$0.00

$1,466,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 Montesano Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,466,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1003006912-2009 GODDESS, SNAKE V FAIRFIELD TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$2,962,000.00

$0.00

$4,012,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$2,361,900.00

$0.00

$3,411,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 Passaic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,012,000.00 $3,411,900.00 ($600,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1907003934-2010 ESSEX FAIRFIELD ASOC/DARIEN MNGT CO V FAIRFIELD TWP.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,051,000.00

$2,887,200.00

$0.00

$3,938,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,051,000.00

$2,287,100.00

$0.00

$3,338,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 Passaic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,938,200.00 $3,338,100.00 ($600,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1907003937-2010 ESSEX FAIRFIELD ASSOCIATES LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$385,000.00

$1,081,600.00

$0.00

$1,466,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$385,000.00

$965,000.00

$0.00

$1,350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 Montesano Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,466,600.00 $1,350,000.00 ($116,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1003004283-2010 GODDESS, SNAKE V FAIRFIELD TWP.

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$255,500.00

$360,800.00

$0.00

$616,300.00

$255,500.00

$360,800.00

$0.00

$616,300.00

$255,500.00

$194,500.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 Sherwood Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$616,300.00 $450,000.00 ($166,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2302013294-2010 CHA PROPERTIES, LLC, V FAIRFIELD TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$385,000.00

$1,081,600.00

$0.00

$1,466,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$385,000.00

$965,000.00

$0.00

$1,350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 Montesano Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,466,600.00 $1,350,000.00 ($116,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1003002249-2011 GODDESS, SNAKE V FAIRFIELD TWP.

Total number of cases for Fairfield Township 7



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Glen Ridge Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.04 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$19,900.00

$73,200.00

$0.00

$93,100.00

$19,900.00

$70,000.00

$0.00

$89,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 330 Maolis Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$89,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28007945-2007 GLEN RIDGE BOR. V BARBARA NOVAK AND NATHANIEL O.  NOVAK

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$425,300.00

$487,600.00

$0.00

$912,900.00

$425,300.00

$487,600.00

$0.00

$912,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 189 Forrest Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$912,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

105017345-2010 REX K. & SUSAN Z. HARRIOTT V GLEN RIDGE BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Glen Ridge Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$425,300.00

$487,600.00

$0.00

$912,900.00

$425,300.00

$487,600.00

$0.00

$912,900.00

$425,300.00

$424,700.00

$0.00

$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 189 Forest Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$912,900.00 $850,000.00 ($62,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

105015898-2011 REX K. & SUSAN Z. HARRIOTT V GLEN RIDGE BOR.

Total number of cases for Glen Ridge Borough 3



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$832,000.00

$697,400.00

$0.00

$1,529,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$832,000.00

$418,000.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1088 Springfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,529,400.00 $1,250,000.00 ($279,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34003406-2011 CEDAR HOLDING ASSO BY USPS TENANT-TAXPAYER V IRVINGTON TWP.

Total number of cases for Irvington Township 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

34 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$488,500.00

$1,281,700.00

$0.00

$1,770,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$488,500.00

$1,211,500.00

$0.00

$1,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 42 Rockledge Dr.   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,770,200.00 $1,700,000.00 ($70,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

801005306-2010 HALPERN, FRED & CHERYL V LIVINGSTON TWP.

52 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$584,000.00

$1,352,600.00

$0.00

$1,936,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$584,000.00

$1,116,000.00

$0.00

$1,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 504 South Livingston Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,936,600.00 $1,700,000.00 ($236,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4701005318-2010 504 SOUTH LIVINGSTON AVENUE, LLC V LIVINGSTON TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$361,300.00

$895,900.00

$0.00

$1,257,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$340,000.00

$785,000.00

$0.00

$1,125,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 28 Hemlock Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,257,200.00 $1,125,000.00 ($132,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1802005759-2010 SHAPIRO, OLIVER S. & DEBORAH V LIVINGSTON TWP.

106.11 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$512,300.00

$810,300.00

$0.00

$1,322,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,300.00

$810,300.00

$0.00

$1,322,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 Marisa Court   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,322,600.00 $1,322,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3901007299-2010 YU, ELI AND LY, KELLY  V LIVINGSTON TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.05 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$465,500.00

$1,813,600.00

$0.00

$2,279,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$465,500.00

$1,529,500.00

$0.00

$1,995,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Sunshine Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,279,100.00 $1,995,000.00 ($284,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

200007304-2010 NACHWALTER, WENDI V LIVINGSTON TWP.

4.03 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$451,700.00

$1,151,700.00

$0.00

$1,603,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$451,700.00

$1,048,300.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Sunshine Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,603,400.00 $1,500,000.00 ($103,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

200007307-2010 STEINBERG, EDWARD A. & STACY R. V LIVINGSTON TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.06 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$455,500.00

$1,744,000.00

$0.00

$2,199,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$455,500.00

$1,481,500.00

$0.00

$1,937,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Sunshine Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,199,500.00 $1,937,000.00 ($262,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

200007315-2010 GHAMAR, PAUL S. & ALEXANDRA T. V LIVINGSTON TWP.

45 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$954,400.00

$1,948,800.00

$0.00

$2,903,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$954,400.00

$1,845,600.00

$0.00

$2,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 78 Chestnut St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,903,200.00 $2,800,000.00 ($103,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6900007915-2010 LARKEY, RUTH V LIVINGSTON TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$465,600.00

$235,100.00

$0.00

$700,700.00

$465,600.00

$235,100.00

$0.00

$700,700.00

$465,600.00

$154,400.00

$0.00

$620,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 339 Walnut St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$700,700.00 $620,000.00 ($80,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6500013576-2010 HING-YAN, RAYMOND & J. MIAO SHUM V LIVINGSTON TWP.

10 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400,600.00

$906,400.00

$0.00

$1,307,000.00

$400,600.00

$906,400.00

$0.00

$1,307,000.00

$400,600.00

$906,400.00

$0.00

$1,307,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Yake Ct   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,307,000.00 $1,307,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2301016534-2010 KHANDWALA, NITIN V LIVINGSTON TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$340,000.00

$895,900.00

$0.00

$1,235,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$340,000.00

$585,000.00

$0.00

$925,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 28 Hemlock Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,235,900.00 $925,000.00 ($310,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1802001974-2011 SHAPIRO, OLIVER S. & DEBORAH V LIVINGSTON TWP.

106.11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$512,300.00

$810,300.00

$0.00

$1,322,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$512,300.00

$637,700.00

$0.00

$1,150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 Marisa Ct   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,322,600.00 $1,150,000.00 ($172,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3901002059-2011 YU, ELI AND LY, KELLY V LIVINGSTON TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.03 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$451,700.00

$1,151,700.00

$0.00

$1,603,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$451,700.00

$998,300.00

$0.00

$1,450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Sunshine Ln   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,603,400.00 $1,450,000.00 ($153,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

200002069-2011 STEINBERG, EDWARD A. & STACY R.  V LIVINGSTON TWP.

45 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$954,400.00

$1,948,800.00

$0.00

$2,903,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$954,400.00

$1,645,600.00

$0.00

$2,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 78 Chestnut St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,903,200.00 $2,600,000.00 ($303,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6900002079-2011 LARKEY, RUTH V LIVINGSTON TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.06 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$455,500.00

$1,744,000.00

$0.00

$2,199,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$455,500.00

$1,144,500.00

$0.00

$1,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Sunshine Ln   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,199,500.00 $1,600,000.00 ($599,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

200002090-2011 GHAMAR, PAUL S. & ALEXANDRA T. V LIVINGSTON TWP.

20 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$713,300.00

$1,996,500.00

$0.00

$2,709,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$713,300.00

$1,836,700.00

$0.00

$2,550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 Mountain Ridge Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,709,800.00 $2,550,000.00 ($159,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2401004580-2011 FISCH, MARK AND DAVIDSON, RACHEL V LIVINGSTON TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

52 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$584,000.00

$1,352,600.00

$0.00

$1,936,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$584,000.00

$916,000.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 504 South Livingston Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,936,600.00 $1,500,000.00 ($436,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4701004829-2011 504 SOUTH LIVINGSTON AVENUE, LLC V LIVINGSTON TWP.

34 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$488,500.00

$1,281,700.00

$0.00

$1,770,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$488,500.00

$1,111,500.00

$0.00

$1,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 42 Rockledge Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,770,200.00 $1,600,000.00 ($170,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

801004835-2011 HALPERN, FED & CHERYL  V LIVINGSTON TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$668,700.00

$896,500.00

$0.00

$1,565,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 23 Chelsea Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,565,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2402008522-2011 GOODFRIEND, DAVID I. & HARLEY J  V LIVINGSTON TWP

17 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$465,600.00

$235,100.00

$0.00

$700,700.00

$465,600.00

$235,100.00

$0.00

$700,700.00

$465,600.00

$92,400.00

$0.00

$558,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 339 Walnut Street   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$700,700.00 $558,000.00 ($142,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6500011408-2011 HING-YAN, RAYMOND & J. MIAO SHUM  V LIVINGSTON TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

74 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$645,400.00

$234,100.00

$0.00

$879,500.00

$645,400.00

$234,100.00

$0.00

$879,500.00

$600,000.00

$85,000.00

$0.00

$685,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Princeton Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$879,500.00 $685,000.00 ($194,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7300012262-2011 GOHAR, ROY & DANA V LIVINGSTON TWP.

23 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$156,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$156,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 464 W Mt Pleasant Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$156,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100003089-2012 CIRCLE PLAZA V LIVINGSTON TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,279,500.00

$3,656,200.00

$0.00

$4,935,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 470-80 W Mt Pleasant   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,935,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100003089-2012 CIRCLE PLAZA V LIVINGSTON TWP.

Total number of cases for Livingston Township 22



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,045,400.00

$1,616,700.00

$0.00

$2,662,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,045,400.00

$1,154,600.00

$0.00

$2,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 451-457 Valley St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,662,100.00 $2,200,000.00 ($462,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16.01004652-2011 MAPLE CORP. V MAPLEWOOD TWP.

165 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$250,000.00

$1,360,300.00

$0.00

$1,610,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1860 Springfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,610,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28.05009861-2011 1860 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE V MAPLEWOOD TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

165 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$250,000.00

$1,360,300.00

$0.00

$1,610,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1860 Springfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,610,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28.05009861-2011 1860 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE V MAPLEWOOD TWP.

211 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,080,000.00

$4,876,200.00

$0.00

$7,956,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Van Ness Court   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,956,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

46.01010929-2011 VAN NESS REALY LLC V MAPLEWOOD TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

162.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$167,400.00

$231,500.00

$0.00

$398,900.00

$167,400.00

$231,500.00

$0.00

$398,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Highland Place   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$398,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12.03012416-2011 SIROTA FAMILY PARTNERS V MAPLEWOOD CITY

138 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$145,400.00

$225,400.00

$0.00

$370,800.00

$145,400.00

$225,400.00

$0.00

$370,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Boyden Pkwy S   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$370,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

31.34015135-2011 BERNARD O.N. & VICTORIA OTTI  V MAPLEWOOD TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

448 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$114,100.00

$242,800.00

$0.00

$356,900.00

$114,100.00

$242,800.00

$0.00

$356,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 378 Boyden Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$356,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

45.01015137-2011 BERNARD O.N. & VICTORIA OTTI  V MAPLEWOOD TWP.

16.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$125,900.00

$164,700.00

$0.00

$290,600.00

$125,900.00

$164,700.00

$0.00

$290,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 Lombardy Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$290,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

48.47015139-2011 EDISON SALAZAR V MAPLEWOOD TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$83,500.00

$9,700.00

$0.00

$93,200.00

$83,500.00

$9,700.00

$0.00

$93,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 Lombardy Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$93,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

48.47015139-2011 EDISON SALAZAR V MAPLEWOOD TWP.

Total number of cases for Maplewood Township 7



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$941,000.00

$2,458,200.00

$0.00

$3,399,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$941,000.00

$2,458,200.00

$0.00

$3,399,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Highland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,399,200.00 $3,399,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3001006186-2008 VERRONE ROBERT  V MILLBURN TWP.

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$447,200.00

$1,903,100.00

$0.00

$2,350,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$447,200.00

$1,652,800.00

$0.00

$2,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 71 Fairfield Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,350,300.00 $2,100,000.00 ($250,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2603002144-2009 KENT, WAYNE & PATRICIA  V MILLBURN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$941,000.00

$2,458,200.00

$0.00

$3,399,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$941,000.00

$2,359,000.00

$0.00

$3,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Highland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,399,200.00 $3,300,000.00 ($99,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3001002204-2009 VERRONE, ROBERT  V MILLBURN TWP.

5 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$424,200.00

$4,164,600.00

$0.00

$4,588,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$424,200.00

$4,164,600.00

$0.00

$4,588,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 90 Millburn Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,588,800.00 $4,588,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

409009479-2009 90 MILLBURN, LLC V MILLBURN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$561,300.00

$747,100.00

$0.00

$1,308,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$561,300.00

$873,100.00

$0.00

$1,434,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 Hillside Way   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,308,400.00 $1,434,400.00 $126,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1301006624-2010 BERNIKER, JAMIE SCOTT & MICHELLE DA V MILLBURN TWP.

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$941,000.00

$2,458,200.00

$0.00

$3,399,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$941,000.00

$2,259,000.00

$0.00

$3,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Highland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,399,200.00 $3,200,000.00 ($199,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3001007357-2010 VERRONE, ROBERT V MILLBURN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$447,200.00

$1,903,100.00

$0.00

$2,350,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$447,200.00

$1,652,800.00

$0.00

$2,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 71 Fairfield Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,350,300.00 $2,100,000.00 ($250,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2603008241-2010 KENT, WAYNE & PATRICIA V MILLBURN TWP.

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$424,200.00

$4,164,600.00

$0.00

$4,588,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$424,000.00

$3,164,800.00

$0.00

$3,588,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 90 Millburn Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,588,800.00 $3,588,800.00 ($1,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

409008566-2010 90 MILLBURN LLC V MILLBURN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$424,200.00

$4,164,600.00

$0.00

$4,588,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$424,000.00

$2,383,400.00

$0.00

$2,807,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 90 Millburn Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,588,800.00 $2,807,400.00 ($1,781,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

409000313-2011 90 MILLBURN LLC V MILLBURN TWP.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,350,000.00

$1,650,000.00

$0.00

$7,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,350,000.00

$1,650,000.00

$0.00

$7,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 Lake Shore Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,000,000.00 $7,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3003001860-2011 SHORT HILLS CLUB V MILLBURN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$447,200.00

$1,903,100.00

$0.00

$2,350,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$447,200.00

$1,552,800.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 71 Fairfield Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,350,300.00 $2,000,000.00 ($350,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2603001886-2011 KENT, WAYNE & PATRICIA V MILLBURN TWP.

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,306,000.00

$1,080,400.00

$0.00

$2,386,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 Bleeker St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,386,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1005003275-2011 CROWN ATLANTIC CO., LLC V MILLBURN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$561,300.00

$873,100.00

$0.00

$1,434,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$561,300.00

$763,700.00

$0.00

$1,325,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 Hillside Way   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,434,400.00 $1,325,000.00 ($109,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1301005577-2011 BERNIKER, JAMIE SCOTT & MICHELLE DA  V MILLBURN TWP.

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$941,000.00

$2,483,800.00

$0.00

$3,424,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$941,000.00

$2,159,000.00

$0.00

$3,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Highland Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,424,800.00 $3,100,000.00 ($324,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3001007809-2011 VERRONE, ROBERT V MILLBURN TWP.

Total number of cases for Millburn Township 14



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$320,500.00

$672,100.00

$0.00

$992,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 Walnut St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$992,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4206005524-2011 FOREST MOUNTAIN CORP. V MONTCLAIR TWP.

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$558,500.00

$570,500.00

$0.00

$1,129,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$558,500.00

$366,500.00

$0.00

$925,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 96 Park St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,129,000.00 $925,000.00 ($204,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2306008545-2011 96 PARK ST., LLC V MONTCLAIR TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$650,000.00

$326,600.00

$0.00

$976,600.00

$650,000.00

$326,600.00

$0.00

$976,600.00

$650,000.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 Claremont Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$976,600.00 $750,000.00 ($226,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1507016685-2011 311 CLAREMONT, LLC V MONTCLAIR TWP.

Total number of cases for Montclair Township 3



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$288,000.00

$802,800.00

$0.00

$1,090,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$288,000.00

$602,800.00

$0.00

$890,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11-21 Wright St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,090,800.00 $890,800.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2801001079-2009 TRIUMPH GROUP, LLC V NEWARK CITY

34 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,288,000.00

$212,000.00

$0.00

$3,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,243,400.00

$212,000.00

$0.00

$2,455,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 140-148 Roseville Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,500,000.00 $2,455,400.00 ($1,044,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1919006280-2009 THE ROSEVILLE TOWER, LLC V NEWARK CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$288,000.00

$802,800.00

$0.00

$1,090,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$288,000.00

$602,800.00

$0.00

$890,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11-21 Wright St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,090,800.00 $890,800.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2801001439-2010 TRIUMPH GROUP, LLC V NEWARK CITY

34 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,288,000.00

$212,000.00

$0.00

$3,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,149,600.00

$212,000.00

$0.00

$2,361,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 140-148 Roseville Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,500,000.00 $2,361,600.00 ($1,138,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1919006643-2010 THE ROSEVILLE TOWER, LLC V NEWARK CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$288,000.00

$802,800.00

$0.00

$1,090,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$288,000.00

$602,800.00

$0.00

$890,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11-21 Wright St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,090,800.00 $890,800.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2801000468-2011 TRIUMPH GROUP, LLC V NEWARK CITY

14 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$697,300.00

$2,052,700.00

$0.00

$2,750,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$697,300.00

$1,952,700.00

$0.00

$2,650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 312-322 Frelinghuysen Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,750,000.00 $2,650,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3520001844-2011 FRELINGHUYSEN AVE ASSOCIATES LLC V NEWARK CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,446,500.00

$553,500.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 249-257 Chestnut St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

955001922-2011 MAPLE COURT, LLC V NEWARK CITY

29 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,476,000.00

$1,226,600.00

$0.00

$2,702,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 400 Ferry St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,702,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2022003172-2011 RAR DEV C/O IRON MOUNTAIN V NEWARK CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,295,100.00

$1,504,900.00

$0.00

$2,800,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 46-48 Cornelia St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2451008311-2011 NEWARK MARKET, LLC V NEWARK CITY

43 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$872,700.00

$977,300.00

$0.00

$1,850,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 72-82 Lockwood St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2412008314-2011 LOCKWOOD STREET URBAN RENEWAL V NEWARK CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$168,000.00

$82,000.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

$168,000.00

$82,000.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 77-79 Orange St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

31017263-2011 FIDELCO MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. V NEWARK CITY

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$48,600.00

$3,800.00

$0.00

$52,400.00

$48,600.00

$3,800.00

$0.00

$52,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 88 Orange Street   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$52,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33017366-2011 FARELLA FIDELCO LLC V NEWARK CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

39 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$540,000.00

$676,100.00

$0.00

$1,216,100.00

$540,000.00

$676,100.00

$0.00

$1,216,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 224-226 Market st   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,216,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

164018987-2011 FLEET 224-226 MARKET LLC V NEWARK CITY

31 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$198,000.00

$385,000.00

$0.00

$583,000.00

$198,000.00

$385,000.00

$0.00

$583,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 216 Market St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$583,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

164018988-2011 FLEET 216 MARKET LLC V NEWARK CITY

Total number of cases for Newark City 14



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: North Caldwell Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$519,000.00

$1,843,500.00

$0.00

$2,362,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 Beachmont Terrace   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,362,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2004011334-2010 MARK CINQUE AND LISA CINQUE V NORTH CALDWELL TP

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$507,000.00

$969,700.00

$0.00

$1,476,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 48 Beachmont Terrace   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,476,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2004003265-2011 GORELOV ZAKHAR & IRINA V NORTH CALDWELL TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: North Caldwell Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$344,000.00

$1,645,500.00

$0.00

$1,989,500.00

$344,000.00

$1,645,500.00

$0.00

$1,989,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 Beachmont Terr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,989,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2004012320-2011 MARK CINQUE AND LISA CINQUE V NORTH CALDWELL TWP.

Total number of cases for North Caldwell Bor 3



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Nutley Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$760,000.00

$2,051,500.00

$0.00

$2,811,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 331 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,811,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7202008156-2009 EAST COAST LINCOLN APARTMENTS LLC V NUTLEY TWP.

47 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$744,800.00

$3,302,700.00

$0.00

$4,047,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$774,800.00

$2,685,500.00

$0.00

$3,460,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 213-217 Harrison St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,047,500.00 $3,460,300.00 ($587,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9000004702-2010 NSP MANAGEMENT CO C/O CVS PHARMACIES  V NUTLEY TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Nutley Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$760,000.00

$2,118,500.00

$0.00

$2,878,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 331 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,878,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7202007342-2010 EAST COAST LINCOLN APARTMENTS LLC V NUTLEY TWP.

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$760,000.00

$2,118,500.00

$0.00

$2,878,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 331 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,878,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7202007752-2011 EAST COAST LINCOLN APARTMENTS LLC V NUTLEY TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Nutley Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$170,000.00

$202,700.00

$0.00

$372,700.00

$170,000.00

$202,700.00

$0.00

$372,700.00

$170,000.00

$151,200.00

$0.00

$321,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Myrtle Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$372,700.00 $321,200.00 ($51,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7001014778-2011 BARRY G. NOVIN V NUTLEY TWP.

Total number of cases for Nutley Township 5



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,000.00

$1,151,200.00

$0.00

$1,571,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 133 Cleveland St.   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,571,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

46006292-2010 THIRD ST MGT LLC V ORANGE CITY

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,755,000.00

$5,195,000.00

$0.00

$6,950,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 260 Reynolds Terrace   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,950,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

152008721-2010 REYNOLDS TERRACE V ORANGE CITY

Total number of cases for Orange City 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vlg Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$700,000.00

$982,300.00

$0.00

$1,682,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$700,000.00

$982,300.00

$0.00

$1,682,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Cottage St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,682,300.00 $1,682,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2021002300-2008 174 ASSOC./AFFILIATED MGMT.  V SOUTH ORANGE VLG TWP.

3 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$700,000.00

$982,300.00

$0.00

$1,682,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$700,000.00

$982,300.00

$0.00

$1,682,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 174 South Orange Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,682,300.00 $1,682,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2021002300-2008 174 ASSOC./AFFILIATED MGMT.  V SOUTH ORANGE VLG TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vlg Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$370,100.00

$1,127,400.00

$0.00

$1,497,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 307 Irvington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,497,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2107007457-2008 299-307 IRVINGTON AVE LLC V SOUTH ORANGE VLG TP

32 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$370,100.00

$1,127,400.00

$0.00

$1,497,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 307 Irvington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,497,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2107007457-2008 299-307 IRVINGTON AVE LLC V SOUTH ORANGE VLG TP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vlg Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$350,600.00

$1,049,700.00

$0.00

$1,400,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 310 South Orange Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,400,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2104002372-2009 NAGIM, SAIYD V SOUTH ORANGE VLG. TWP.

6 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$462,900.00

$1,209,500.00

$0.00

$1,672,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$462,900.00

$1,209,500.00

$0.00

$1,672,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Valley St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,672,400.00 $1,672,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1906005140-2009 ASTOR REALTY CORP. #25 V SOUTH ORANGE VLG. TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vlg Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$360,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$360,700.00

$360,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$360,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 110 So Orange Ave West   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$360,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1902016058-2009 NAGIM, SAYID V SOUTH ORANGE VLG TWP.

19 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$342,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$342,000.00

$342,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$342,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 112 So Orange Ave West   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$342,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1902016058-2009 NAGIM, SAYID V SOUTH ORANGE VLG TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vlg Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$427,300.00

$922,700.00

$0.00

$1,350,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$427,300.00

$847,700.00

$0.00

$1,275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 243 Irving Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,350,000.00 $1,275,000.00 ($75,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

509004277-2010 FAILLACE, PHILIP & DIANE V SOUTH ORANGE VLG. TWP.

24 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$521,500.00

$978,500.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$521,500.00

$828,500.00

$0.00

$1,350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 303 Montrose Ave.   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,500,000.00 $1,350,000.00 ($150,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

604007889-2010 MALAMED, MICHAEL & GOTTLIEB, JUDITH V SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vlg Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$360,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$360,700.00

$360,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$360,700.00

$266,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$266,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 110 So Orange Ave West   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$360,700.00 $266,000.00 ($94,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1902013560-2010 NAGIM, SAYID V SOUTH ORANGE VLG TWP.

19 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$342,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$342,000.00

$342,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$342,000.00

$252,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$252,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 112 So Orange Ave West   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$342,000.00 $252,000.00 ($90,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1902013560-2010 NAGIM, SAYID V SOUTH ORANGE VLG TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vlg Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$399,700.00

$419,500.00

$0.00

$819,200.00

$399,700.00

$419,500.00

$0.00

$819,200.00

$399,700.00

$400,300.00

$0.00

$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 341 Montrose Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$819,200.00 $800,000.00 ($19,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

604018070-2010 RUSSELL, ROBERT & CHARLOTTE AVERKA  V SOUTH ORANGE VLG

17.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$307,000.00

$10,000.00

$0.00

$317,000.00

$307,000.00

$10,000.00

$0.00

$317,000.00

$259,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$259,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 118 South Orange Ave West   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$317,000.00 $259,500.00 ($57,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1902018169-2010 NAGIM, SAIYD V SOUTH ORANGE VLG TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vlg Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$285,200.00

$851,400.00

$0.00

$1,136,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$285,200.00

$614,800.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 460 Overhill Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,136,600.00 $900,000.00 ($236,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2610002609-2011 GOODMAN, ROBERT & CHRISTINE V SOUTH ORANGE VLG. TWP.

42 C0042 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$175,000.00

$230,400.00

$0.00

$405,400.00

$175,000.00

$230,400.00

$0.00

$405,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 42 Mews Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$405,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1903018699-2011 CHRISTINA & CHARLES ERWAY V SOUTH ORANGE VLG. TWP.

Total number of cases for South Orange Vlg Tp 12



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Verona Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$155,000.00

$286,000.00

$0.00

$441,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Linn Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$441,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

128001453-2008 CAM GAR V VERONA TWP.

26 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$430,000.00

$908,300.00

$0.00

$1,338,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Linn Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,338,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

128001453-2008 CAM GAR V VERONA TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Verona Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$510,000.00

$1,293,000.00

$0.00

$1,803,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Linn Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,803,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

128001453-2008 CAM GAR V VERONA TWP.

1 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$170,000.00

$340,500.00

$0.00

$510,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Linn Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$510,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

125001453-2008 CAM GAR V VERONA TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Verona Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$155,000.00

$286,000.00

$0.00

$441,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Linn Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$441,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

128006416-2009 CAM GAR V VERONA TWP.

26 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$430,000.00

$908,300.00

$0.00

$1,338,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Linn Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,338,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

128006416-2009 CAM GAR V VERONA TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Verona Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$510,000.00

$1,293,000.00

$0.00

$1,803,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Linn Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,803,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

128006416-2009 CAM GAR V VERONA TWP.

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$170,000.00

$340,500.00

$0.00

$510,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Linn Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$510,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

125006416-2009 CAM GAR V VERONA TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Verona Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$714,000.00

$2,400,200.00

$0.00

$3,114,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$714,000.00

$2,400,200.00

$0.00

$3,114,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 163 Bloomfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,114,200.00 $3,114,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9010620-2010 ANNIN & CO. INC. V VERONA TWP.

27 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00

$1,167,800.00

$0.00

$2,217,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Linn Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,217,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

128011831-2010 CAM GAR V VERONA TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Verona Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,010,000.00

$3,176,200.00

$0.00

$6,186,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Linn Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,186,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

128011831-2010 CAM GAR V VERONA TWP.

25 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,570,000.00

$3,923,100.00

$0.00

$7,493,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Linn Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,493,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

128011831-2010 CAM GAR V VERONA TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Verona Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,190,000.00

$1,381,300.00

$0.00

$2,571,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Linn Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,571,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

125011831-2010 CAM GAR V VERONA TWP.

15 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$714,000.00

$2,400,200.00

$0.00

$3,114,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$714,000.00

$2,400,200.00

$0.00

$3,114,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 163 Bloomfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,114,200.00 $3,114,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9003137-2011 ANNIN & CO. INC. V VERONA TWP.

Total number of cases for Verona Township 5



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Caldwell Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$75,300.00

$238,900.00

$0.00

$314,200.00

$75,300.00

$238,900.00

$0.00

$314,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 36 Distiler Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$314,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1900017070-2010 CARDONE, FRANK A. & CONFORTI V WEST CALDWELL TWP

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,581,300.00

$7,540,800.00

$0.00

$9,122,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 540 Passaic Ave   

Judgment Date: 1/25/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,122,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2101009647-2011 CLAREMONT ASSOC ETC V WEST CALDWELL TP

Total number of cases for West Caldwell Township 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 C0004 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$26,900.00

$117,200.00

$0.00

$144,100.00

$26,900.00

$117,200.00

$0.00

$144,100.00

$26,900.00

$81,200.00

$0.00

$108,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 745 Northfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$144,100.00 $108,100.00 ($36,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

166013994-2010 ABBOUD, MIRELLA, V WEST ORANGE TWP.

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$434,400.00

$1,582,800.00

$0.00

$2,017,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 59 Wildwood Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,017,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

95010941-2011 HIRSH, STEVEN B. TRUSTEE V WEST ORANGE TWP.

Total number of cases for West Orange Township 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Harrison Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$130,000.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$477,400.00

$130,000.00

$347,400.00

$0.00

$477,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 19 Fawn Hollow Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$477,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16.01014982-2010 BERNARD SHEPHERD V HARRISON TWP.

Total number of cases for Harrison Township 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Swedesboro Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$33,900.00

$203,100.00

$0.00

$237,000.00

$33,900.00

$176,100.00

$0.00

$210,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15-17 Richardson Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$210,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

37014828-2011 RALPH PAGE V SWEDESBORO BOR.

Total number of cases for Swedesboro Borough 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Guttenberg Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28.01 C128A 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,600.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$115,600.00

$15,600.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$115,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7000 Blvd East Apt 28A   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$115,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

43.01017060-2010 DREISBACH, JEFFREY & MCCORKLE, PAT V GUTTENBERG TOWN

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$250,500.00

$1,292,700.00

$0.00

$1,543,200.00

$250,500.00

$1,292,700.00

$0.00

$1,543,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7000-06 Bergenline Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/1/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,543,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

18012484-2011 7000 CORP NJ COR V GUTTENBERG TOWN

Total number of cases for Guttenberg Town 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Harrison Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$432,000.00

$1,597,900.00

$0.00

$2,029,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 106-114 Manor Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,029,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

198003885-2007 HARRISON REALTY GROUP L.L.C. V HARRISON TOWN

1 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$432,000.00

$1,597,900.00

$0.00

$2,029,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$432,000.00

$701,800.00

$0.00

$1,133,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 106-114 Manor Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,029,900.00 $1,133,800.00 ($896,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

198006069-2008 HARRISON RLTY GROUP L.L.C. V HARRISON TOWN



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Harrison Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$432,000.00

$1,057,300.00

$0.00

$1,489,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$432,000.00

$567,700.00

$0.00

$999,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 106-114 Manor Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,489,300.00 $999,700.00 ($489,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

198008536-2009 HARRISON REALTY GROUP L.L.C. V HARRISON TOWN

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$432,000.00

$1,057,300.00

$0.00

$1,489,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$432,000.00

$567,700.00

$0.00

$999,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 106-114 Manor Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,489,300.00 $999,700.00 ($489,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

198003536-2010 HARRISON REALTY GROUP L.L.C. V HARRISON TOWN



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Harrison Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,702,000.00

$30,400,000.00

$0.00

$34,102,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Rodgers Blvd South and 600 Cape   

Judgment Date: 6/13/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$34,102,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

174006832-2011 RED BULL ARENA INC V HARRISON TOWN ET AL

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$432,000.00

$1,057,300.00

$0.00

$1,489,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$432,000.00

$567,700.00

$0.00

$999,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 106-114 Manor Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,489,300.00 $999,700.00 ($489,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

198007694-2011 HARRISON REALTY GROUP L.L.C. V HARRISON TOWN

Total number of cases for Harrison Town 6



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25.2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$181,900.00

$142,100.00

$0.00

$324,000.00

$181,900.00

$142,100.00

$0.00

$324,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 642 Washington St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$324,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

205012198-2009 LAM, WING CHING ET AL V HOBOKEN CITY

25.2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$181,900.00

$142,100.00

$0.00

$324,000.00

$181,900.00

$142,100.00

$0.00

$324,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 642 Washington St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$324,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

205017735-2010 LAM, WING CHING ET AL V HOBOKEN CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25.2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$181,900.00

$142,100.00

$0.00

$324,000.00

$181,900.00

$142,100.00

$0.00

$324,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 642 Washington St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$324,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

205013716-2011 LAM, WING CHING & PIK WAH V HOBOKEN CITY

Total number of cases for Hoboken City 3



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,500,000.00

$2,000,000.00

$56,000.00

$7,444,000.00

$5,500,000.00

$2,000,000.00

$56,000.00

$7,444,000.00

$5,500,000.00

$1,250,100.00

$56,000.00

$6,694,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 125 Eighteenth St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,444,000.00 $6,694,100.00 ($749,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20014994-2009 NEWPORT CENTRE C/O SIMON PROPERTY TAX SERVICE V JERSEY CITY

43.99 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$1,130,000.00

$0.00

$1,330,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$800,000.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2815 Kennedy Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,330,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($330,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1863003317-2010 MLK INTERNATIONAL V JERSEY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,500,000.00

$2,000,000.00

$56,000.00

$7,444,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,500,000.00

$1,246,700.00

$56,000.00

$6,690,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 125 Eighteenth St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,444,000.00 $6,690,700.00 ($753,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20010991-2010 NEWPORT CENTRE  V JERSEY CITY

24 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$987,000.00

$930,000.00

$0.00

$1,917,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$987,000.00

$763,000.00

$0.00

$1,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 430 Marin Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,917,000.00 $1,750,000.00 ($167,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15011226-2010 G&S INVESTORS JC, LTD. V JERSEY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,500,000.00

$1,944,000.00

$0.00

$7,444,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,500,000.00

$973,700.00

$0.00

$6,473,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 125 Eighteenth St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,444,000.00 $6,473,700.00 ($970,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20001805-2011 NEWPORT CENTRE V JERSEY CITY

24 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$987,000.00

$930,000.00

$0.00

$1,917,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$987,000.00

$763,000.00

$0.00

$1,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 430 Marin Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,917,000.00 $1,750,000.00 ($167,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15002002-2011 G&S INVESTORS V JERSEY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

43.99 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$1,130,000.00

$0.00

$1,330,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$800,000.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2815 Kenndy Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,330,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($330,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1863004119-2011 MLK INTERNATIONAL V JERSEY CITY

2.A 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$24,000.00

$51,000.00

$0.00

$75,000.00

$24,000.00

$51,000.00

$0.00

$75,000.00

$24,000.00

$48,500.00

$0.00

$72,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Stegman Ter   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$75,000.00 $72,500.00 ($2,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1282.J010571-2011 F & B TRAVELLIN  V JERSEY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

52 C0001 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,000.00

$176,300.00

$0.00

$186,300.00

$10,000.00

$140,000.00

$0.00

$150,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 104 York St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

102016398-2011 JAMES LEO V JERSEY CITY

Total number of cases for Jersey City 9



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

55.02 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2101-21 83rd Street   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$22,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

457.01004474-2009 BONANNO REAL ESTATE GROUP II, L.P. V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

47 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$258,000.00

$687,400.00

$0.00

$945,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2101-09 83rd Street   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$945,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

457.01004474-2009 BONANNO REAL ESTATE GROUP II, L.P. V NORTH BERGEN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: North Bergen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$201,100.00

$0.00

$251,100.00

$50,000.00

$201,100.00

$0.00

$251,100.00

$50,000.00

$174,000.00

$0.00

$224,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 917 Grand Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$251,100.00 $224,000.00 ($27,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11014069-2011 R & J 917, LLC V NORTH BERGEN TWP.

Total number of cases for North Bergen Township 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8.02 HM 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,515,000.00

$27,342,400.00

$0.00

$28,857,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Plaza Dr   

Judgment Date: 4/5/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$28,857,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

227000452-2011 ATRIUM IV, LLC V SECAUCUS TOWN

7.02 HM 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,185,000.00

$24,616,500.00

$0.00

$25,801,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 400 Plaza Dr   

Judgment Date: 4/5/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$25,801,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

227000453-2011 400 PLAZA DR INC C/O HARTZ MNT. IND. V SECAUCUS TOWN



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6.03 HM 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,345,000.00

$47,062,600.00

$0.00

$48,407,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 500 Plaza Dr   

Judgment Date: 4/5/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$48,407,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

227000456-2011 500 PLAZA DR CORP V SECAUCUS TOWN

Total number of cases for Secaucus Town 3



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Union City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$112,800.00

$82,200.00

$0.00

$195,000.00

$112,800.00

$82,200.00

$0.00

$195,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1315 Summit Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$195,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

68016195-2010 1319 SUMMIT AVE CORP. V UNION CITY

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$112,800.00

$44,400.00

$0.00

$157,200.00

$112,800.00

$44,400.00

$0.00

$157,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1317 Summit Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$157,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

68016199-2010 1319 SUMMIT AVE CORP. V UNION CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Union City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$117,500.00

$55,800.00

$0.00

$173,300.00

$117,500.00

$55,800.00

$0.00

$173,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1319 Summit Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$173,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

68016201-2010 1319 SUMMIT AVE CORP V UNION CITY

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$117,500.00

$75,800.00

$0.00

$193,300.00

$117,500.00

$75,800.00

$0.00

$193,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1319 Summit Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$193,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

68012197-2011 1319 SUMMIT AVE CORP V UNION CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Union City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$112,800.00

$64,400.00

$0.00

$177,200.00

$112,800.00

$64,400.00

$0.00

$177,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1317 Summit Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$177,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

68012198-2011 1319 SUMMIT AVE CORP V UNION CITY

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$112,800.00

$82,200.00

$0.00

$195,000.00

$112,800.00

$82,200.00

$0.00

$195,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1315 Summit Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$195,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

68012200-2011 1319 SUMMIT AVE CORP V UNION CITY

Total number of cases for Union City 6



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.25 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$33,122,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$33,122,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Harbor Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$33,122,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34.03002989-2010 HARTZ MT. IND. INC. V WEEHAWKEN TWP.

4.21 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,998,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,998,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Harbor Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$10,998,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34.03003026-2010 RIVER PW HOTEL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V WEEHAWKEN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Weehawken Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$346,100.00

$25,100,000.00

$0.00

$25,446,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: East of Junction/ 500 Harbor Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$25,446,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34.03005382-2011 RIVER - PW HOTEL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V WEEHAWKEN TWP.

Total number of cases for Weehawken Township 3



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: Holland Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Warren Glen   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1000085-2011 WARREN GLENN INVESTMENTS, LLC V HOLLAND TWP.

1.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hughesville   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$300,000.00 $300,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2000085-2011 WARREN GLENN INVESTMENTS, LLC V HOLLAND TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: Holland Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$456,200.00

$1,093,800.00

$0.00

$1,550,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$456,200.00

$393,800.00

$0.00

$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Warren Glen   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,550,000.00 $850,000.00 ($700,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1000085-2011 WARREN GLENN INVESTMENTS, LLC V HOLLAND TWP.

Total number of cases for Holland Township 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: Raritan Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$208,600.00

$237,300.00

$0.00

$445,900.00

$208,600.00

$237,300.00

$0.00

$445,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 63 Madison Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/7/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$445,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

79.05010737-2011 PASCETTA, PHILLIP & STACEY V RARITAN TWP.

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$398,400.00

$54,000.00

$0.00

$452,400.00

$398,400.00

$54,000.00

$0.00

$452,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 103 Johanna Farms Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$452,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

63.01012339-2011 PATRICIA WORTHINGTON NELSON V RARITAN TP

Total number of cases for Raritan Township 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: East Windsor Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,327,000.00

$9,673,000.00

$0.00

$13,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 Route 33 West   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

50.02008113-2011 EAST WINDSOR CROSSING, LLC V EAST WINDSOR TWP.

13.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$366,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$366,200.00

$366,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$366,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 38 Daniel Street   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$366,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22.02011623-2011 DANIEL STREET REALTY LLC V EAST WINDSOR TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: East Windsor Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$481,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$481,400.00

$481,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$481,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 65 Woodside Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$481,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22011623-2011 DANIEL STREET REALTY LLC V EAST WINDSOR TWP

Total number of cases for East Windsor Township 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Ewing Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$423,000.00

$1,227,000.00

$0.00

$1,650,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$423,000.00

$1,227,000.00

$0.00

$1,650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1980 N Olden Ave Ext   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,650,000.00 $1,650,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

488002145-2010 1980 OLDEN INVESTORS, LLC V EWING TWP.

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$423,000.00

$1,227,000.00

$0.00

$1,650,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$423,000.00

$1,227,000.00

$0.00

$1,650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1980 N Olden Ave Ext   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,650,000.00 $1,650,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

488001754-2011 1980 OLDEN INVESTORS LLC V EWING TWP.

Total number of cases for Ewing Township 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$427,500.00

$772,500.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$427,500.00

$772,500.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 731 State Hwy 33   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,200,000.00 $1,200,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1824002149-2010 731 MERCERVILLE INVESTORS, LLC V HAMILTON TWP.

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$690,000.00

$1,617,800.00

$0.00

$2,307,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Massachusetts Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,307,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1869003790-2010 GREENWOOD VILLAGE MANAGEMENT, LLC V HAMILTON TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,290,000.00

$3,021,400.00

$0.00

$4,311,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Massachusetts Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,311,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1869003790-2010 GREENWOOD VILLAGE MANAGEMENT, LLC V HAMILTON TWP.

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$427,500.00

$772,500.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$427,500.00

$772,500.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 731 State Hwy 33   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,200,000.00 $1,200,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1824001756-2011 731 MERCERVILLE INVESTORS, LLC V HAMILTON TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$57,300.00

$89,300.00

$0.00

$146,600.00

$57,300.00

$89,300.00

$0.00

$146,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Kim Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$146,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2641015923-2011 JULIE A. PITMAN V HAMILTON TWP.

8 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

5

$19,543,750.00 $0.00

5

$0.00

$0.00

$46,905,000.00

$0.00

$46,905,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1365 Lamberton Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($46,905,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($19,543,750.00)

2506017822-2011 PSEG SERVICES CORP. V HAMILTON TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$46,905,000.00 $0.00

12

$28,460,000.00

$0.00

$46,905,000.00

$0.00

$46,905,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$28,460,000.00

$0.00

$28,460,000.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1365 Lamberton Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($18,445,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($18,445,000.00)

2506017914-2011 PSEG SERICES CORP. V HAMILTON TWP.

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,370,000.00

$52,985,300.00

$0.00

$55,355,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,370,000.00

$18,630,000.00

$0.00

$21,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1365 LAMBERTON RD   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$55,355,300.00 $21,000,000.00 ($34,355,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2506001138-2012 PSEG SERVICES CORP V HAMILTON TWP.

Total number of cases for Hamilton Township 7



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Hopewell Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$624,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$624,000.00

$624,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$624,000.00

$624,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$624,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 349 Carter Road   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$624,000.00 $624,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39013292-2010 CARTER ROAD V LLC V HOPEWELL TWP.

14 C03 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,241,900.00

$5,070,900.00

$0.00

$7,312,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,241,900.00

$5,070,900.00

$0.00

$7,312,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 330 Carter Road   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,312,800.00 $7,312,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40010501-2011 CARTER ROAD III LLC V HOPEWELL TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Hopewell Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 C01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,220,800.00

$12,940,000.00

$0.00

$16,160,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,220,800.00

$12,940,000.00

$0.00

$16,160,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 350 Carter Road   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,160,800.00 $16,160,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40010502-2011 350 CARTER ROAD LLC V HOPEWELL TWP.

Total number of cases for Hopewell Township 3



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Pennington Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2005

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 143 West Franklin Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1.01007504-2005 THE BOROUGH OF PENNINGTON V THE PRESBYTERIAN HOUSE HOME ETC

3 2006

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 143 West Franklin Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1.01006258-2006 PENNINGTON BOR V PRESBYTERIAN HOME ETC



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Pennington Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 143 W Franklin Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101008017-2007 PENNINGTON BOR V PRESBYTERIAN HOME AT PENNINGTON INC

2 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 143 W Franklin Av   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101008301-2008 PENNINGTON BOR V PRESBYTERIAN HOME AT PENNINGTON INC



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Pennington Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 143 W Franklin Av   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101008301-2008 PENNINGTON BOR V PRESBYTERIAN HOME AT PENNINGTON INC

Total number of cases for Pennington Borough 4



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Princeton Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

41 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$935,000.00

$284,300.00

$0.00

$1,219,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 273 Nassau St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,219,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

51.02010817-2010 SUN OIL CO., V PRINCETON BOR.

196 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$287,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$287,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Scott Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$287,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

32.01011173-2010 BANK OF AMERICA V PRINCETON BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Princeton Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

195 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$286,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$286,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 384 Nassau Street   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$286,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

32.01011173-2010 BANK OF AMERICA V PRINCETON BOR.

172 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$476,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$476,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 372-374 Nassau Street   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$476,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

32.01011173-2010 BANK OF AMERICA V PRINCETON BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Princeton Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

171 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,127,400.00

$2,176,400.00

$0.00

$3,303,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 370 Nassau Street   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,303,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

32.01011173-2010 BANK OF AMERICA V PRINCETON BOR.

84 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,883,700.00

$2,516,300.00

$0.00

$7,400,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,883,700.00

$3,316,300.00

$0.00

$8,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 Palmer Sq E   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,400,000.00 $8,200,000.00 $800,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20.01012026-2010 NASSAU INN LTD. PARTNERSHIP V PRINCETON BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Princeton Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

83 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,369,900.00

$1,130,100.00

$0.00

$3,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,369,900.00

$1,230,100.00

$0.00

$3,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27 Palmer Sq E   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,500,000.00 $3,600,000.00 $100,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20.01012026-2010 NASSAU INN LTD. PARTNERSHIP V PRINCETON BOR.

82 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,000,700.00

$1,699,300.00

$0.00

$5,700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000,700.00

$799,300.00

$0.00

$4,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Hulfish St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,700,000.00 $4,800,000.00 ($900,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20.01012026-2010 NASSAU INN LTD. PARTNERSHIP V PRINCETON BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Princeton Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

68 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,438,600.00

$2,761,400.00

$0.00

$15,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,438,600.00

$2,761,400.00

$0.00

$15,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Palmer Sq E   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,200,000.00 $15,200,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20.02012026-2010 NASSAU INN LTD. PARTNERSHIP V PRINCETON BOR.

84 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,441,900.00

$3,556,700.00

$0.00

$5,998,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,441,900.00

$3,556,700.00

$0.00

$5,998,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 Palmer Square East   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,998,600.00 $5,998,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20.01008369-2011 NASSAU INN LTD. PARTNERSHIP V PRINCETON BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Princeton Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

83 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,184,900.00

$1,268,600.00

$0.00

$2,453,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,184,900.00

$1,268,600.00

$0.00

$2,453,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27 Palmer Square East   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,453,500.00 $2,453,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20.01008369-2011 NASSAU INN LTD. PARTNERSHIP V PRINCETON BOR.

82 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,000,300.00

$1,008,200.00

$0.00

$3,008,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,000,300.00

$1,008,200.00

$0.00

$3,008,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Hulfish Street   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,008,500.00 $3,008,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20.01008369-2011 NASSAU INN LTD. PARTNERSHIP V PRINCETON BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Princeton Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

68 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,438,600.00

$2,100,800.00

$0.00

$14,539,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,438,600.00

$2,100,800.00

$0.00

$14,539,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Palmer Square South   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$14,539,400.00 $14,539,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20.02008369-2011 NASSAU INN LTD. PARTNERSHIP V PRINCETON BOR.

72 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$995,000.00

$1,923,600.00

$0.00

$2,918,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 142 Hodge Road   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,918,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10.02009170-2011 BAGLEY JAMES P & KATHLEEN V PRINCETON BOR.

Total number of cases for Princeton Borough 5



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Princeton Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,529,000.00

$8,586,900.00

$0.00

$10,115,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,529,000.00

$8,221,000.00

$0.00

$9,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 728 Bunn Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$10,115,900.00 $9,750,000.00 ($365,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2801007000-2011 PRINCETON LLC V PRINCETON TWP.

Total number of cases for Princeton Township 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Trenton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$148,700.00

$877,300.00

$0.00

$1,026,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$148,700.00

$651,300.00

$0.00

$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 226 S Broad St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,026,000.00 $800,000.00 ($226,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9501003658-2010 G.S. REALTY CORP., V TRENTON CITY

Total number of cases for Trenton City 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: West Windsor Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10.03 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,074,000.00

$25,998,000.00

$0.00

$37,072,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3518-3528 Brunswick Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$37,072,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8005177-2010 WEST WINDSOR PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V WEST WINDSOR TWP.

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,360,000.00

$42,640,000.00

$0.00

$58,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Clarksville Road   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$58,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15000491-2011 AVALONBAY COMMNTIES INC GEN COUNSEL V WEST WINDSOR TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: West Windsor Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10.03 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,074,000.00

$25,998,000.00

$0.00

$37,072,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3518-3528 Brunswick Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$37,072,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8004986-2011 WEST WINDSOR PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC V WEST WINDSOR TWP.

24.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$633,780.00

$2,366,220.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hightstown Road   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

19005396-2011 KNOWLEDGE LEARNING CENTERS, V WEST WINDSOR TWP.

Total number of cases for West Windsor Township 4



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Carteret Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,271,500.00

$1,096,800.00

$0.00

$2,368,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,271,500.00

$696,800.00

$0.00

$1,968,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 600 Milik St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,368,300.00 $1,968,300.00 ($400,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

49.1006313-2009 OXFORD SUPERCONDUCTING TECH. V CARTERET BOR.

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$921,200.00

$2,957,700.00

$0.00

$3,878,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$921,200.00

$2,657,700.00

$0.00

$3,578,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1200 Milik St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,878,900.00 $3,578,900.00 ($300,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

49.2004391-2010 1200 MILIK ASSOC. LLC C/O IVY R. SERV V CARTERET BOR



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Carteret Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$795,400.00

$1,564,400.00

$0.00

$2,359,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$795,400.00

$1,300,400.00

$0.00

$2,095,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 800 Milik St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,359,800.00 $2,095,800.00 ($264,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

49.2004394-2010 800 MILIK ASSOC. LLC C/O IVY R. SERV. V CARTERET BOR

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,271,500.00

$1,096,800.00

$0.00

$2,368,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,271,500.00

$778,800.00

$0.00

$2,050,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 600 Milik St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,368,300.00 $2,050,300.00 ($318,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

49.1005286-2010 OXFORD SUPERCONDUCTING TECH. V CARTERET BOR



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Carteret Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,191,900.00

$5,116,500.00

$0.00

$6,308,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Port Carteret Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,308,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1007138-2010 CYPRUS AMAX V CARTERET BOR.

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$795,400.00

$1,564,400.00

$0.00

$2,359,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$795,400.00

$1,300,400.00

$0.00

$2,095,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 800 Milik St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,359,800.00 $2,095,800.00 ($264,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

49.2005107-2011 800 MILIK ASSOC. LLC C O IVY R SERV., V CARTERET BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Carteret Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$921,200.00

$2,957,700.00

$0.00

$3,878,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$921,200.00

$2,557,700.00

$0.00

$3,478,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1200 Milik St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,878,900.00 $3,478,900.00 ($400,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

49.2005108-2011 1200 MILIK ASSOC. LLC C O IVY R. SERV, V CARTERET BOR.

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,271,500.00

$1,096,800.00

$0.00

$2,368,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,271,500.00

$778,800.00

$0.00

$2,050,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 600 Milik St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,368,300.00 $2,050,300.00 ($318,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

49.1007887-2011 OXFORD SUPERCONDUCTING TECH. V CARTERET BOR

Total number of cases for Carteret Borough 8



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.27 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$381,600.00

$4,416,400.00

$0.00

$4,798,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 647 St Rt 18   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,798,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

89006883-2009 SUMMERHILL ACQUISITION V EAST BRUNSWICK TP

1.24 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,800.00

$690,700.00

$0.00

$791,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 282 State Route 18   

Judgment Date: 3/16/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$791,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27008344-2009 ETEL ASSOC ETC V EAST BRUNSWICK TP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.24 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,800.00

$690,700.00

$0.00

$791,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 282 State Route 18   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$791,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27008344-2009 ETEL ASSOC ETC V EAST BRUNSWICK TP

12.19 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$356,000.00

$2,804,000.00

$0.00

$3,160,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$356,000.00

$2,804,000.00

$0.00

$3,160,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 557 Cranbury Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,160,000.00 $3,160,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

319009707-2009 CRANBURY REALTY ASSOC., LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,200.00

$266,000.00

$0.00

$389,200.00

$123,200.00

$266,000.00

$0.00

$389,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 286 Milltown Rd   

Judgment Date: 2/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$389,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

85013512-2009 COMMERCE BANK NA V EAST BRUNSWICK TP

30 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,200.00

$266,000.00

$0.00

$389,200.00

$123,200.00

$266,000.00

$0.00

$389,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 286 Milltown Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$389,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

85013512-2009 COMMERCE BANK NA V EAST BRUNSWICK TP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 C0212 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5212 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

5 C0210 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5210 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 C0209 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5209 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

5 C0208 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5208 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 C0206 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5206 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

5 C0205 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5205 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 C0204 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5204 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

5 C0203 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5203 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 C0202 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5202 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

5 C0201 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5201 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 C0112 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5112 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

5 C0110 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5110 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 C0109 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5109 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

5 C0108 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5108 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 C0106 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5106 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

5 C0105 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5105 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 C0104 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5104 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

5 C0103 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5103 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 C0102 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5102 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

5 C0101 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5101 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C0203 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4203 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

4 C0212 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4212 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C0211 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4211 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

4 C0210 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4210 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C0209 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4209 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

4 C0208 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4208 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C0207 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4207 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

4 C0206 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4206 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C0205 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4205 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

5 C0107 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5107 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C0204 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4204 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

4 C0202 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4202 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C0201 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4201 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

5 C0111 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5111 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C0112 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4112 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

4 C0111 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4111 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C0110 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4110 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

4 C0109 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4109 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C0108 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4108 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

4 C0107 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4107 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C0106 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4106 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

5 C0207 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5207 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C0105 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4105 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

4 C0104 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4104 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C0103 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4103 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

5 C0211 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5211 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C0102 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4102 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

4 C0101 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4101 Cedar Vlg Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $4,000.00 ($11,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014700-2009 CEDAR VILLAGE AT EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.27 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$381,600.00

$4,416,400.00

$0.00

$4,798,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 647 State Route 18   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,798,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

89001241-2010 CV SUMMERHILL LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TP

12.19 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$356,000.00

$2,804,000.00

$0.00

$3,160,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$356,000.00

$2,804,000.00

$0.00

$3,160,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 557 Cranbury Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,160,000.00 $3,160,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

319005219-2010 CRANBURY REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 C0212 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5212 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

5 C0211 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5211 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 C0210 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5210 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

5 C0208 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5208 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 C0207 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5207 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

5 C0206 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5206 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 C0204 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5204 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

5 C0203 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5203 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 C0202 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5202 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

5 C0201 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5201 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 C0112 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5112 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

5 C0111 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5111 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 C0110 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5110 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

5 C0108 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5108 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 C0107 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5107 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

5 C0106 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5106 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 C0104 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5104 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

5 C0103 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5103 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 C0102 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5102 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

5 C0101 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5101 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C0212 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4212 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

4 C0211 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4211 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C0210 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4210 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

4 C0209 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4209 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C0208 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4208 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

4 C0207 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4207 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C0206 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4206 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

5 C0105 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5105 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C0205 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4205 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

4 C0204 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4204 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C0203 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4203 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

5 C0109 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5109 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C0202 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4202 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

4 C0201 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4201 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C0112 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4112 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

4 C0111 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4111 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C0110 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4110 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

4 C0109 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4109 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C0108 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4108 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

5 C0205 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5205 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C0107 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4107 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

4 C0106 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4106 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C0105 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4105 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

5 C0209 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5209 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C0104 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4104 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

4 C0103 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4103 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C0102 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4102 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

4 C0101 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4101 Cedar Village Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.07014151-2010 CEDAR VILLAGE @ EAST BRUNSWICK, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18.07 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$98,600.00

$623,500.00

$0.00

$722,100.00

$98,600.00

$623,500.00

$0.00

$722,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 Kimberly Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/21/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$722,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.01018272-2010 EAGLE PROP ASSOC V EAST BRUNSWICK TP

4.27 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$381,600.00

$4,416,400.00

$0.00

$4,798,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 647 State Rte 18   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,798,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

89000640-2011 CV SUMMERHILL LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

34.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,084,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,084,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,084,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

150005894-2011 ARISA REALTY 85 LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.

12.19 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$356,000.00

$2,804,000.00

$0.00

$3,160,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$356,000.00

$2,411,600.00

$0.00

$2,767,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 557 Cranbury Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,160,000.00 $2,767,600.00 ($392,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

319006106-2011 CRANBURY REALTY ASSOC., LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$31,600.00

$81,100.00

$0.00

$112,700.00

$31,600.00

$81,100.00

$0.00

$112,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Everton Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$112,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

133.12011666-2011 MAUER, STEVEN & JANICE V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.

1.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$95,800.00

$194,200.00

$0.00

$290,000.00

$95,800.00

$194,200.00

$0.00

$290,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1070 State Route 18   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$290,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

180014135-2011 KENNETH WORDEN, V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.06 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$116,000.00

$405,900.00

$0.00

$521,900.00

$116,000.00

$405,900.00

$0.00

$521,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 682 State Rte 18   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$521,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

90014966-2011 KPV REALTY, LLC, V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.

16.03 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$256,000.00

$1,265,200.00

$0.00

$1,521,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$256,000.00

$1,057,100.00

$0.00

$1,313,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 233 Route 18   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,521,200.00 $1,313,100.00 ($208,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6.01002823-2012 L.P.E. PARTNERS, V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,080,800.00

$6,323,600.00

$0.00

$7,404,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,080,800.00

$5,307,100.00

$0.00

$6,387,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 233 Route 18   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,404,400.00 $6,387,900.00 ($1,016,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6.01002823-2012 L.P.E. PARTNERS, V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.

15.02 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$91,000.00

$21,800.00

$0.00

$112,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$91,000.00

$21,800.00

$0.00

$112,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 18   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$112,800.00 $112,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6.01002823-2012 L.P.E. PARTNERS, V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.

Total number of cases for East Brunswick Tp 16



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 36 Ellmyer Road   

Judgment Date: 3/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

546.0011759-2008 SALVATORE DEL PRIORE V EDISON TWP.

10 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 36 Ellmyer Road   

Judgment Date: 3/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

546.0011759-2008 SALVATORE DEL PRIORE V EDISON TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.E 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000,000.00

$728,000.00

$0.00

$1,728,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$728,000.00

$0.00

$1,728,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Greek Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,728,000.00 $1,728,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

19.A002165-2010 HIGHVIEW PROPERTIES-THREE, LLC, V EDISON TWP.

7.S1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$520,000.00

$893,900.00

$0.00

$1,413,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 238 Old Post Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,413,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

182.A006466-2010 238 OLD POST ASSOCIATES, LLC V EDISON TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.E 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000,000.00

$728,000.00

$0.00

$1,728,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$728,000.00

$0.00

$1,728,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Greek Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,728,000.00 $1,728,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

19.A001832-2011 HIGHVIEW PROPERTIES-THREE, LLC, V EDISON TWP.

20.G2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,920,000.00

$3,920,000.00

$0.00

$5,840,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,920,000.00

$3,920,000.00

$0.00

$5,840,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1681 Oak Tree Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,840,000.00 $5,840,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

643.DD005088-2011 HILLTOP MANOR ASSOCIATES, LLC V EDISON TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

47 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,776,800.00

$21,150,000.00

$0.00

$25,926,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,776,800.00

$21,150,000.00

$0.00

$25,926,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: US Rte 1   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$25,926,800.00 $25,926,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

266005232-2011 SWALES, THOMAS III, ET.AL., (EDISON WOODS) V EDISON TWP.

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,605,000.00

$2,220,500.00

$0.00

$3,825,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,605,000.00

$2,220,500.00

$0.00

$3,825,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 253 Lafayette Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,825,500.00 $3,825,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

686005234-2011 GOLDMAN MENLO PARK LP V EDISON TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19.13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,888,000.00

$8,047,000.00

$0.00

$11,935,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,888,000.00

$8,047,000.00

$0.00

$11,935,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Tree Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$11,935,000.00 $11,935,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

643.DD005236-2011 TRAFALGAR ASSOCIATES, V EDISON TWP.

114 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$761,500.00

$1,254,600.00

$0.00

$2,016,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$761,500.00

$738,500.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 810 US Rte 1   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,016,100.00 $1,500,000.00 ($516,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

265.BB006489-2011 FOURGEN REALTY CORPORATION V EDISON TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$156,800.00

$850,600.00

$0.00

$1,007,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 53 Hamlin Rd   

Judgment Date: 2/10/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,007,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58.C007329-2011 ROBERT & MIRIAM WEISS, V EDISON TWP.

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$156,800.00

$850,600.00

$0.00

$1,007,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 53 Hamlin Rd   

Judgment Date: 4/24/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,007,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58.C007329-2011 ROBERT & MIRIAM WEISS, V EDISON TWP.

Total number of cases for Edison Township 10



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Jamesburg Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$222,000.00

$603,000.00

$0.00

$825,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$222,000.00

$208,400.00

$0.00

$430,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 Pergola Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$825,000.00 $430,400.00 ($394,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27006653-2009 ABREU, ARMENIO & ROSA  V JAMESBURG BOR.

13.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$222,000.00

$603,000.00

$0.00

$825,000.00

$222,000.00

$603,000.00

$0.00

$825,000.00

$222,000.00

$208,400.00

$0.00

$430,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 Pergola Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$825,000.00 $430,400.00 ($394,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27011619-2011 ABREU, ARMENIO & ROSA V JAMESBURG BOR.

Total number of cases for Jamesburg Borough 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Metuchen Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$182,900.00

$265,100.00

$0.00

$448,000.00

$182,900.00

$265,100.00

$0.00

$448,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 43 Oak Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/23/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$448,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

103010769-2011 CHRISTINA ROSAMILIA V METUCHEN BOR

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$182,900.00

$265,100.00

$0.00

$448,000.00

$182,900.00

$265,100.00

$0.00

$448,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 43 Oak Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$448,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

103010769-2011 CHRISTINA ROSAMILIA V METUCHEN BOR



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Metuchen Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

75.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$181,000.00

$369,200.00

$0.00

$550,200.00

$181,000.00

$369,200.00

$0.00

$550,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 86 Linden Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/23/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$550,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

96010771-2011 EDWARD FARR ET AL V METUCHEN BOR

75.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$181,000.00

$369,200.00

$0.00

$550,200.00

$181,000.00

$369,200.00

$0.00

$550,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 86 Linden Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$550,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

96010771-2011 EDWARD FARR ET AL V METUCHEN BOR



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Metuchen Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18.2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$171,100.00

$203,900.00

$0.00

$375,000.00

$171,100.00

$203,900.00

$0.00

$375,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 90 Oak Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/23/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

98010882-2011 JOSEPH PETERS ET AL V METUCHEN BOR

18.2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$171,100.00

$203,900.00

$0.00

$375,000.00

$171,100.00

$203,900.00

$0.00

$375,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 90 Oak Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

98010882-2011 JOSEPH PETERS ET AL V METUCHEN BOR



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Metuchen Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$137,700.00

$248,200.00

$0.00

$385,900.00

$137,700.00

$248,200.00

$0.00

$385,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 42 Stoneham Pl   

Judgment Date: 4/23/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$385,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

108.1010898-2011 ROBERT MURPHY ET AL V METUCHEN BOR.

36 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$137,700.00

$248,200.00

$0.00

$385,900.00

$137,700.00

$248,200.00

$0.00

$385,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 42 Stoneham Pl   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$385,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

108.1010898-2011 ROBERT MURPHY ET AL V METUCHEN BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Metuchen Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

61 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$133,500.00

$78,500.00

$0.00

$212,000.00

$133,500.00

$78,500.00

$0.00

$212,000.00

$133,500.00

$78,500.00

$0.00

$212,000.00

Freeze Act based on CBT Judgment

Y

0

2011 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 LEXINGTON DR   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$212,000.00 $212,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126002416-2012 STANLEY C. SLACHETKA V METUCHEN BOR.

Total number of cases for Metuchen Borough 5



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Middlesex Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$49,500.00

$203,300.00

$0.00

$252,800.00

$49,500.00

$203,300.00

$0.00

$252,800.00

$49,500.00

$203,300.00

$0.00

$252,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 256 Lackland Dr E   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$252,800.00 $252,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

293017368-2010 JT REALTY ASSOC, LLC, V MIDDLESEX BOR.

8 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$48,400.00

$196,900.00

$0.00

$245,300.00

$48,400.00

$196,900.00

$0.00

$245,300.00

$48,400.00

$196,900.00

$0.00

$245,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 260-262 Lackland Dr E   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$245,300.00 $245,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

293017368-2010 JT REALTY ASSOC, LLC, V MIDDLESEX BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Middlesex Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$147,600.00

$852,400.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$147,600.00

$852,400.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$147,600.00

$852,400.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 250 Lackland Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

293.A017368-2010 JT REALTY ASSOC, LLC, V MIDDLESEX BOR.

18 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$127,800.00

$790,500.00

$0.00

$918,300.00

$127,800.00

$790,500.00

$0.00

$918,300.00

$127,800.00

$790,500.00

$0.00

$918,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 249-253 Lackland Dr W   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$918,300.00 $918,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

293017368-2010 JT REALTY ASSOC, LLC, V MIDDLESEX BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Middlesex Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$137,400.00

$730,900.00

$0.00

$868,300.00

$137,400.00

$730,900.00

$0.00

$868,300.00

$137,400.00

$730,900.00

$0.00

$868,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 241-245 Lackland Dr W   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$868,300.00 $868,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

293017368-2010 JT REALTY ASSOC, LLC, V MIDDLESEX BOR.

10 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$61,900.00

$257,200.00

$0.00

$319,100.00

$61,900.00

$257,200.00

$0.00

$319,100.00

$61,900.00

$257,200.00

$0.00

$319,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 248-252 Lackland Dr E   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$319,100.00 $319,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

293017368-2010 JT REALTY ASSOC, LLC, V MIDDLESEX BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Middlesex Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$49,500.00

$183,900.00

$0.00

$233,400.00

$49,500.00

$183,900.00

$0.00

$233,400.00

$49,500.00

$183,900.00

$0.00

$233,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 256 Lackland Dr E   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$233,400.00 $233,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

293011471-2011 JT REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC, V MIDDLESEX BOR.

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$48,400.00

$166,400.00

$0.00

$214,800.00

$48,400.00

$166,400.00

$0.00

$214,800.00

$48,400.00

$166,400.00

$0.00

$214,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 260-262 Lackland DR E   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$214,800.00 $214,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

293011471-2011 JT REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC, V MIDDLESEX BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Middlesex Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$147,600.00

$852,400.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$147,600.00

$852,400.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$147,600.00

$852,400.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 250 Lackland Dr E   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

293.A011471-2011 JT REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC, V MIDDLESEX BOR.

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$61,900.00

$255,300.00

$0.00

$317,200.00

$61,900.00

$255,300.00

$0.00

$317,200.00

$61,900.00

$255,300.00

$0.00

$317,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 248-252 Lackland Dr E   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$317,200.00 $317,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

293011471-2011 JT REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC, V MIDDLESEX BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Middlesex Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$137,400.00

$679,100.00

$0.00

$816,500.00

$137,400.00

$679,100.00

$0.00

$816,500.00

$137,400.00

$679,100.00

$0.00

$816,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 241-245 Lackland Dr W   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$816,500.00 $816,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

293011527-2011 JT REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC, V MIDDLESEX BOR.

18 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$127,800.00

$726,100.00

$0.00

$853,900.00

$127,800.00

$726,100.00

$0.00

$853,900.00

$127,800.00

$726,100.00

$0.00

$853,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 249-253 Lackland Drive W   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$853,900.00 $853,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

293011629-2011 JT REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC, V MIDDLESEX BOR.

Total number of cases for Middlesex Borough 4



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.33 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 161 Valencia Dr   

Judgment Date: 10/25/2010 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1001147-2007 JOHN KEANE ET AL V MONROE TP

4.145 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 130 Orleans Rd   

Judgment Date: 10/25/2010 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1001147-2007 JOHN KEANE ET AL V MONROE TP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 Country Club Dr   

Judgment Date: 10/25/2010 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

35.1001147-2007 JOHN KEANE ET AL V MONROE TP

18 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Glen Eagles Way   

Judgment Date: 10/25/2010 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

35.6001147-2007 JOHN KEANE ET AL V MONROE TP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.33 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 161 Valencia Dr   

Judgment Date: 12/7/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1001147-2007 JOHN KEANE ET AL V MONROE TP

4.145 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 130 Orleans Rd   

Judgment Date: 12/7/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1001147-2007 JOHN KEANE ET AL V MONROE TP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 Country Club Dr   

Judgment Date: 12/7/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

35.1001147-2007 JOHN KEANE ET AL V MONROE TP

18 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Glen Eagles Way   

Judgment Date: 12/7/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

35.6001147-2007 JOHN KEANE ET AL V MONROE TP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.33 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 161 Valencia Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1001147-2007 JOHN KEANE ET AL V MONROE TP

4.145 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 130 Orleans Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1001147-2007 JOHN KEANE ET AL V MONROE TP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 Country Club Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

35.1001147-2007 JOHN KEANE ET AL V MONROE TP

18 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Glen Eagles Way   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

35.6001147-2007 JOHN KEANE ET AL V MONROE TP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18.17 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,536,000.00

$5,279,400.00

$0.00

$6,815,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,536,000.00

$3,825,300.00

$0.00

$5,361,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Fitzgerald Ave 5   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,815,400.00 $5,361,300.00 ($1,454,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

47008829-2009 2001 CENTERPOINT II, LLC V MONROE TWP.

18.8 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,312,000.00

$4,261,100.00

$0.00

$5,573,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: South Middlesex Ave 21   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,573,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

47004503-2010 STAPLES V MONROE TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$632,000.00

$1,133,100.00

$0.00

$1,765,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Pleasant Hill Road 10   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,765,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

55010843-2010 APF WO 13 LP V MONROE TWP.

2.9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$632,000.00

$1,133,100.00

$0.00

$1,765,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Pleasant Hill Rd 10   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,765,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

55002177-2011 APF WO 13 LP V MONROE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$469,000.00

$3,000,200.00

$0.00

$3,469,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$469,000.00

$2,448,000.00

$0.00

$2,917,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100, 200, & 300 Overlook Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,469,200.00 $2,917,000.00 ($552,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27007700-2011 PONDVIEW PLAZA ASSOC., LLC V MONROE TWP.

Total number of cases for Monroe Township 6



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: New Brunswick City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7.04 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,895,000.00

$10,277,300.00

$0.00

$13,172,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 US Hwy 1   

Judgment Date: 1/7/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,172,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

710005808-2008 SEARS V NEW BRUNSWICK CITY

7.04 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,895,000.00

$9,105,000.00

$0.00

$12,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,895,000.00

$7,605,000.00

$0.00

$10,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 US Hwy 1   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$12,000,000.00 $10,500,000.00 ($1,500,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

710001657-2010 SEARS V NEW BRUNSWICK CITY

Total number of cases for New Brunswick City 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: North Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

52.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,125,000.00

$1,375,000.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1133 Livingston Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

91010782-2010 BRIARCREST ESTATES V NORTH BRUNSWICK TWP.

55.11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$114,000.00

$295,400.00

$0.00

$409,400.00

$114,000.00

$295,400.00

$0.00

$409,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 19 Deer Cross Ln   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$409,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

227011338-2011 K. PETROV & T.TRIASKINA V NORTH BRUNSWICK TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: North Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

64 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$62,000.00

$204,100.00

$0.00

$266,100.00

$62,000.00

$204,100.00

$0.00

$266,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1105 Cottonwood Ct   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$266,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

148.06011723-2011 KALASAPATI, RAJESWARARAO & KOTHAKOTA V NORTH BRUNSWICK TWP.

20 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$61,000.00

$204,100.00

$0.00

$265,100.00

$61,000.00

$204,100.00

$0.00

$265,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 808 Hibuscus Ct   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$265,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

148.06011727-2011 BHATT, RAMPRASAD & KOKILA V NORTH BRUNSWICK TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: North Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

77 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$63,400.00

$227,000.00

$0.00

$290,400.00

$63,400.00

$227,000.00

$0.00

$290,400.00

$63,400.00

$188,200.00

$0.00

$251,600.00

Tried - Reg Assessment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 702 Heron Ct   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$290,400.00 $251,600.00 ($38,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

148.06011945-2011 MANISH KABRA V NORTH BRUNSWICK TWP

Total number of cases for North Brunswick Tp 5



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Old Bridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,408,600.00

$3,107,400.00

$0.00

$8,516,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,408,600.00

$2,107,400.00

$0.00

$7,516,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1324 Hwy 9   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,516,000.00 $7,516,000.00 ($1,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6302004907-2009 LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC., V OLD BRIDGE TWP.

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$256,000.00

$544,000.00

$0.00

$800,000.00

$256,000.00

$544,000.00

$0.00

$800,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1398 Hwy 9   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6302011698-2011 TD BANK, NA, V OLD BRIDGE TWP.

Total number of cases for Old Bridge Township 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

53 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$655,400.00

$0.00

$855,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$655,400.00

$0.00

$855,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 352-354 New Brunswick Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$855,400.00 $855,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173008823-2009 ANTEL INVESTMENTS, LLC V PERTH AMBOY CITY

53 B04 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 352-354 New Brunswick Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,300.00 $1,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173008823-2009 ANTEL INVESTMENTS, LLC V PERTH AMBOY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

53 B03 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 352-354 New Brunswick Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,300.00 $1,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173008823-2009 ANTEL INVESTMENTS, LLC V PERTH AMBOY CITY

53 B02 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$2,800.00

$0.00

$2,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,800.00

$0.00

$2,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 352-354 New Brunswick Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,800.00 $2,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173008823-2009 ANTEL INVESTMENTS, LLC V PERTH AMBOY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

53 B01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$4,700.00

$0.00

$4,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,700.00

$0.00

$4,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 352-354 New Brunswick Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,700.00 $4,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173008823-2009 ANTEL INVESTMENTS, LLC V PERTH AMBOY CITY

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$236,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$236,000.00

$236,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$236,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Buckingham Ave   

Judgment Date: 1/26/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$236,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

241013483-2009 HARBORTOWN TERRACE, L.L.C., V PERTH AMBOY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$236,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$236,000.00

$236,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$236,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Buckingham Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/24/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$236,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

241013483-2009 HARBORTOWN TERRACE, L.L.C., V PERTH AMBOY CITY

56 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$133,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$133,600.00

$133,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$133,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 322 McGuire Place   

Judgment Date: 1/26/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$133,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106.02013485-2009 HIDDEN VILLAGE ASSOCIATES V PERTH AMBOY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

55.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$70,800.00

$70,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$70,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 319 McGuire Place   

Judgment Date: 1/26/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$70,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106.02013485-2009 HIDDEN VILLAGE ASSOCIATES V PERTH AMBOY CITY

55 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$71,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$71,500.00

$71,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$71,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 320 McGuire Place   

Judgment Date: 1/26/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$71,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106.02013485-2009 HIDDEN VILLAGE ASSOCIATES V PERTH AMBOY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

56 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$133,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$133,600.00

$133,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$133,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 322 McGuire Place   

Judgment Date: 4/24/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$133,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106.02013485-2009 HIDDEN VILLAGE ASSOCIATES V PERTH AMBOY CITY

55.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$70,800.00

$70,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$70,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 319 McGuire Place   

Judgment Date: 4/24/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$70,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106.02013485-2009 HIDDEN VILLAGE ASSOCIATES V PERTH AMBOY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

55 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$71,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$71,500.00

$71,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$71,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 320 McGuire Place   

Judgment Date: 4/24/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$71,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106.02013485-2009 HIDDEN VILLAGE ASSOCIATES V PERTH AMBOY CITY

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$119,600.00

$294,500.00

$0.00

$414,100.00

$119,600.00

$294,500.00

$0.00

$414,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 258 Smith St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$414,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

119014930-2010 DIAZ, FAUSTO & CELESTINA V PERTH AMBOY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

53 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$655,400.00

$0.00

$855,400.00

$200,000.00

$655,400.00

$0.00

$855,400.00

$200,000.00

$589,900.00

$0.00

$789,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 352-354 New Bruns Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$855,400.00 $789,900.00 ($65,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173017835-2010 ANTEL INVESTMENTS, LLC V PERTH AMBOY CITY

53 B01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$4,700.00

$0.00

$4,700.00

$0.00

$4,700.00

$0.00

$4,700.00

$0.00

$4,700.00

$0.00

$4,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 352-354 New Bruns Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,700.00 $4,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173017835-2010 ANTEL INVESTMENTS, LLC V PERTH AMBOY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

53 B04 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 352-354 New Bruns Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,300.00 $1,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173017835-2010 ANTEL INVESTMENTS, LLC V PERTH AMBOY CITY

53 B03 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 352-354 New Bruns Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,300.00 $1,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173017835-2010 ANTEL INVESTMENTS, LLC V PERTH AMBOY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

53 B02 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$2,800.00

$0.00

$2,800.00

$0.00

$2,800.00

$0.00

$2,800.00

$0.00

$2,800.00

$0.00

$2,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 352-354 New Bruns Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,800.00 $2,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173017835-2010 ANTEL INVESTMENTS, LLC V PERTH AMBOY CITY

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$119,600.00

$294,500.00

$0.00

$414,100.00

$119,600.00

$294,500.00

$0.00

$414,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 258 Smith St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$414,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

119012276-2011 DIAZ, FAUSTO & CELESTINA V PERTH AMBOY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$195,700.00

$152,100.00

$0.00

$347,800.00

$195,700.00

$152,100.00

$0.00

$347,800.00

$195,700.00

$15,200.00

$0.00

$210,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1132 Convery Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$347,800.00 $210,900.00 ($136,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

472.02014415-2011 CONVERY INVESTMENTS INC. V PERTH AMBOY CITY

53 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00

$655,400.00

$0.00

$855,400.00

$200,000.00

$655,400.00

$0.00

$855,400.00

$200,000.00

$539,900.00

$0.00

$739,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 352-354 New Bruns Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$855,400.00 $739,900.00 ($115,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173014526-2011 ANTEL INVESTMENTS, LLC V PERTH AMBOY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

53 B01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$4,700.00

$0.00

$4,700.00

$0.00

$4,700.00

$0.00

$4,700.00

$4,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 352-354 New Bruns Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,700.00 $4,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173014526-2011 ANTEL INVESTMENTS, LLC V PERTH AMBOY CITY

53 B02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$2,800.00

$0.00

$2,800.00

$0.00

$2,800.00

$0.00

$2,800.00

$2,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 352-354 New Bruns Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,800.00 $2,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173014526-2011 ANTEL INVESTMENTS, LLC V PERTH AMBOY CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

53 B04 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 352-354 New Bruns Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,300.00 $1,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173014526-2011 ANTEL INVESTMENTS, LLC V PERTH AMBOY CITY

53 B03 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

$1,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 352-354 New Bruns Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,300.00 $1,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173014526-2011 ANTEL INVESTMENTS, LLC V PERTH AMBOY CITY

Total number of cases for Perth Amboy City 8



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,604,000.00

$315,000.00

$0.00

$1,919,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Turner Place   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,919,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

491.2006282-2010 CREANOVA INC C/O DEGUSSA CORP V PISCATAWAY TWP.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,614,500.00

$1,258,700.00

$0.00

$2,873,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Turner Place   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,873,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

461.0006282-2010 CREANOVA INC C/O DEGUSSA CORP V PISCATAWAY TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$27,000.00

$84,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$27,000.00

$84,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 517 Newark Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$111,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

j012094-2011 PATEL, KIRITKUMAR & KRUNAL V PISCATAWAY TWP.

Total number of cases for Piscataway Township 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Sayreville Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$539,300.00

$2,400,000.00

$0.00

$2,939,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$539,300.00

$2,400,000.00

$0.00

$2,939,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2400 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,939,300.00 $2,939,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

326.01005740-2009 FIRST INDUSTRIAL LP V SAYREVILLE BOR

4 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$516,000.00

$2,400,000.00

$0.00

$2,916,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$516,000.00

$2,400,000.00

$0.00

$2,916,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2500 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,916,000.00 $2,916,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

326.01005743-2009 NEW LAND ASSOCIATES, LP V SAYREVILLE BOR



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Sayreville Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$297,900.00

$652,400.00

$0.00

$950,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$297,900.00

$652,400.00

$0.00

$950,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 986 Rte 9   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$950,300.00 $950,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

441009761-2009 SAYREVILLE HOLDING, LLC V SAYREVILLE BOR.

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$516,000.00

$2,400,000.00

$0.00

$2,916,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$516,000.00

$1,984,000.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2500 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,916,000.00 $2,500,000.00 ($416,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

326.01006203-2010 NEW LAND ASSOCIATES, LP V SAYREVILLE BOR



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Sayreville Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$539,300.00

$2,400,000.00

$0.00

$2,939,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$539,300.00

$1,960,700.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2400 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,939,300.00 $2,500,000.00 ($439,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

326.01006204-2010 FIRST INDUSTRIAL LP V SAYREVILLE BOR

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,000,000.00

$12,950,000.00

$0.00

$15,950,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

$10,500,000.00

$0.00

$13,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Lakeview Dr et al   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,950,000.00 $13,500,000.00 ($2,450,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

254.01010798-2010 LAKEVIEW DEVELOPERS LIMITED V SAYREVILLE BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Sayreville Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$297,900.00

$652,400.00

$0.00

$950,300.00

$297,900.00

$652,400.00

$0.00

$950,300.00

$297,900.00

$652,400.00

$0.00

$950,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 986 Route 9   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$950,300.00 $950,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

441018246-2010 SAYREVILLE HOLDING, LLC V SAYREVILLE BOR.

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$539,300.00

$2,400,000.00

$0.00

$2,939,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$539,300.00

$1,960,700.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2400 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,939,300.00 $2,500,000.00 ($439,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

326.01003513-2011 FIRST INDUSTRIAL LP V SAYREVILLE BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Sayreville Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$516,000.00

$2,100,000.00

$0.00

$2,616,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$516,000.00

$1,984,000.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2500 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,616,000.00 $2,500,000.00 ($116,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

326.01003515-2011 NEW LAND ASSOCIATES, LP V SAYREVILLE BOR.

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,000,000.00

$12,950,000.00

$0.00

$15,950,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

$9,950,000.00

$0.00

$12,950,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Lakeview D-Kulas L-Swide   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,950,000.00 $12,950,000.00 ($3,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

254.01006690-2011 LAKEVIEW DEVELOPERS LIMITED V SAYREVILLE BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Sayreville Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30.18 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$35,000.00

$80,000.00

$0.00

$115,000.00

$35,000.00

$80,000.00

$0.00

$115,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 Tiger Lily Ct   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$115,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

210.03011706-2011 18 TIGER LILY LLC, V SAYREVILLE BOR.

1.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$297,900.00

$652,400.00

$0.00

$950,300.00

$297,900.00

$652,400.00

$0.00

$950,300.00

$297,900.00

$602,100.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 986 Rt 9   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$950,300.00 $900,000.00 ($50,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

441012395-2011 SAYREVILLE HOLDING, L L C V SAYREVILLE BOR.

Total number of cases for Sayreville Borough 12



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$450,000.00

$829,000.00

$0.00

$1,279,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 139 South Rosewell St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,279,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

161.02003659-2010 JAMES JOE ONE, LLC V SOUTH AMBOY CITY

22 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$450,000.00

$829,000.00

$0.00

$1,279,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

$650,000.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 139 S Rosewell Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,279,000.00 $1,100,000.00 ($179,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

161.02003375-2011 JAMES JOE ONE LLC V SOUTH AMBOY CITY

Total number of cases for South Amboy City 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13.14 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$480,000.00

$1,633,800.00

$0.00

$2,113,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$480,000.00

$1,448,200.00

$0.00

$1,928,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Commerce Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,113,800.00 $1,928,200.00 ($185,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7.01004303-2008 2 COMMERCE DRIVE LLC V SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP.

13.14 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$480,000.00

$1,448,200.00

$0.00

$1,928,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$480,000.00

$1,448,200.00

$0.00

$1,928,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Commerce Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,928,200.00 $1,928,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7.01011096-2009 INFRAGISTICS REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC V SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13.14 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$480,000.00

$1,290,700.00

$0.00

$1,770,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$480,000.00

$1,290,700.00

$0.00

$1,770,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Commerce Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,770,700.00 $1,770,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7.01002563-2010 INFRAGISTICS REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS V SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP.

53 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$793,700.00

$3,448,400.00

$0.00

$4,242,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$793,700.00

$2,906,300.00

$0.00

$3,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 485 Georges Road   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,242,100.00 $3,700,000.00 ($542,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34.04010255-2010 TOBIA & GIUSEPPE, LLC V SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

53 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$793,700.00

$3,448,400.00

$0.00

$4,242,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 485 Georges Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,242,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34.04003378-2011 TOBIA & GIUSEPPE LLC V SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP.

20.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$909,300.00

$1,371,900.00

$0.00

$2,281,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Stults Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,281,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12.01004471-2011 SONOCO PRODUCTS CO  V SOUTH BRUNSWICK TP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$972,800.00

$1,188,200.00

$0.00

$2,161,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Stults Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,161,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10004474-2011 WILLIAMS DEVELOPMENT INC V SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP

11.06 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,579,200.00

$4,807,400.00

$0.00

$6,386,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 308 Herrod Blvd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,386,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15.03006205-2011 THE REALTY ASSOCIATESS FUND VI, LP V SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00

$101,600.00

$0.00

$261,600.00

$160,000.00

$101,600.00

$0.00

$261,600.00

$160,000.00

$80,000.00

$0.00

$240,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3542 Rt 27   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$261,600.00 $240,000.00 ($21,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

348013224-2011 RUKH KENDALL PARK PROPERTIES, LLC V SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP.

Total number of cases for South Brunswick Tp 9



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Plainfield Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$272,500.00

$327,500.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

$272,500.00

$327,500.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 Durham Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

541013709-2009 VNB RLTY INC V SOUTH PLAINFIELD BOR.

6.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$272,500.00

$327,500.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

$272,500.00

$327,500.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 Durham Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

541013709-2009 VNB RLTY INC V SOUTH PLAINFIELD BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Plainfield Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$45,000.00

$238,300.00

$0.00

$283,300.00

$45,000.00

$198,000.00

$0.00

$243,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Lyndsey Court   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$243,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

170012285-2011 STEVENS, HAKIM V SOUTH PLAINFIELD BOR.

Total number of cases for South Plainfield Bor 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

70 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$368,000.00

$32,000.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$368,000.00

$32,000.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 927 W Kelly St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$400,000.00 $400,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

350.D005774-2009 MIPAL RLTY CO V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

4 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$459,100.00

$790,900.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$459,100.00

$580,000.00

$0.00

$1,039,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: US Hwy 1 & W Kelly St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,250,000.00 $1,039,100.00 ($210,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

350.E005774-2009 MIPAL RLTY CO V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,041,000.00

$10,466,700.00

$0.00

$17,507,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15-57 Woodbridge Ctr Dr   

Judgment Date: 1/26/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$17,507,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

288007335-2009 LOWE'S HOME CENTER, INC., V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,041,000.00

$10,466,700.00

$0.00

$17,507,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15-57 Woodbridge Ctr Dr   

Judgment Date: 4/24/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$17,507,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

288007335-2009 LOWE'S HOME CENTER, INC., V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$165,000.00

$318,600.00

$0.00

$483,600.00

$165,000.00

$318,600.00

$0.00

$483,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 Randolph Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$483,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

919.E013651-2009 33 RANDOLPH AVE. LLC V WOODBRIDGE TWP

15 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$207,000.00

$315,000.00

$0.00

$522,000.00

$201,000.00

$315,000.00

$0.00

$516,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Mileed Way   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$516,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

919.E013655-2009 BENILAN REALTY INC. V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.B 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$52,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$52,800.00

$52,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$52,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Woodbridge Center Dr   

Judgment Date: 2/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$52,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

297013707-2009 WOODBRIDGE TERRACE ASSOCIATES V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

2.B 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$52,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$52,800.00

$52,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$52,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Woodbridge Center Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$52,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

297013707-2009 WOODBRIDGE TERRACE ASSOCIATES V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.B 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$52,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$52,800.00

$52,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$52,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Woodbridge Center Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$52,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

297013707-2009 WOODBRIDGE TERRACE ASSOCIATES V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$162,000.00

$313,000.00

$0.00

$475,000.00

$162,000.00

$313,000.00

$0.00

$475,000.00

$162,000.00

$313,000.00

$0.00

$475,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Production Way   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$475,000.00 $475,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

880014636-2009 BRADCO REALTY CORP V WOODBRIDGE TP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$320,000.00

$410,800.00

$0.00

$730,800.00

$320,000.00

$410,800.00

$0.00

$730,800.00

$320,000.00

$410,800.00

$0.00

$730,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 13 Production Way   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$730,800.00 $730,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

880014638-2009 BRADCO REALTY CORP. V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

7 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$143,000.00

$107,000.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

$143,000.00

$107,000.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

$143,000.00

$107,000.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 23 Production Way   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$250,000.00 $250,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

880014640-2009 BRADCO REALTY CORP. V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$115,500.00

$184,500.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

$115,500.00

$184,500.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

$115,500.00

$89,600.00

$0.00

$205,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1308 St Georges St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$300,000.00 $205,100.00 ($94,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

815014691-2009 GURAL, DONALD & DEBORAH  V WOODRIDGE TWP.

5 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,000.00

$74,500.00

$0.00

$144,500.00

$70,000.00

$74,500.00

$0.00

$144,500.00

$70,000.00

$30,000.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1314 St Georges St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$144,500.00 $100,000.00 ($44,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

815014691-2009 GURAL, DONALD & DEBORAH  V WOODRIDGE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$464,000.00

$586,000.00

$0.00

$1,050,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$464,000.00

$439,600.00

$0.00

$903,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 180 E Essex Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,050,000.00 $903,600.00 ($146,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

974003046-2010 CHAMPION CONTAINER CORP., V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

52.04 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,982,000.00

$10,518,000.00

$0.00

$12,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,982,000.00

$7,518,000.00

$0.00

$9,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 90 Woodbridge Center Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$12,500,000.00 $9,500,000.00 ($3,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

300003216-2010 CENWOOD ASSOCIATES V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

70 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$368,000.00

$32,000.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$368,000.00

$32,000.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 927 W Kelly St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$400,000.00 $400,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

350.04008863-2010 MIPAL REALTY CO V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$459,100.00

$790,900.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$459,100.00

$539,700.00

$0.00

$998,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: US Hwy 1& W Kelly St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,250,000.00 $998,800.00 ($251,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

350.05008863-2010 MIPAL REALTY CO V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$48,000.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$168,000.00

$48,000.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$168,000.00

$48,000.00

$92,600.00

$0.00

$140,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 73 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$168,000.00 $140,600.00 ($27,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

538014245-2010 TJ ARVETS, LLC (SDY ASSOCIATES) V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

53 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,400.00

$60,500.00

$0.00

$110,900.00

$50,400.00

$60,500.00

$0.00

$110,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Pennsylvania Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$110,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30.01014935-2010 THE ADT REALTY CO. V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.031 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$77,100.00

$5,100.00

$0.00

$82,200.00

$77,100.00

$5,100.00

$0.00

$82,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1022 US Highway 1   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$82,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

786.292015779-2010 TZETZOS, PAUL & BOB V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

15 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$207,000.00

$315,000.00

$0.00

$522,000.00

$207,000.00

$315,000.00

$0.00

$522,000.00

$207,000.00

$272,000.00

$0.00

$479,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Mileed Way   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$522,000.00 $479,000.00 ($43,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

919.05017610-2010 BENILAN REALTY LLC V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$236,000.00

$550,500.00

$0.00

$786,500.00

$236,000.00

$550,500.00

$0.00

$786,500.00

$236,000.00

$337,600.00

$0.00

$573,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 Cragwood Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$786,500.00 $573,600.00 ($212,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

912.10017613-2010 BM BROTHERS, LLC V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$165,000.00

$318,600.00

$0.00

$483,600.00

$165,000.00

$318,600.00

$0.00

$483,600.00

$165,000.00

$280,100.00

$0.00

$445,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 Randolph Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$483,600.00 $445,100.00 ($38,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

919.05017618-2010 33 RANDOLPH AVE., LLC V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$115,500.00

$184,500.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

$115,500.00

$184,500.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

$115,500.00

$89,600.00

$0.00

$205,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1308 St Georges Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$300,000.00 $205,100.00 ($94,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

815017850-2010 GURAL, DONALD & DEBORAH  V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,000.00

$74,500.00

$0.00

$144,500.00

$70,000.00

$74,500.00

$0.00

$144,500.00

$70,000.00

$30,000.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1314 St Georges Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$144,500.00 $100,000.00 ($44,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

815017850-2010 GURAL, DONALD & DEBORAH  V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

70 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$368,000.00

$32,000.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$368,000.00

$32,000.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 927 W Kelly St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$400,000.00 $400,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

350.04003534-2011 MIPAL REALTY CO V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$459,100.00

$790,900.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$459,100.00

$680,700.00

$0.00

$1,139,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: US Hwy 1 & W Kelly St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,250,000.00 $1,139,800.00 ($110,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

350.05003534-2011 MIPAL REALTY CO V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

52.04 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,982,000.00

$10,518,000.00

$0.00

$12,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,982,000.00

$7,518,000.00

$0.00

$9,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 90 Woodbridge Ctr Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$12,500,000.00 $9,500,000.00 ($3,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

300010406-2011 CENWOOD ASSOCIATES, V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$256,000.00

$308,600.00

$0.00

$564,600.00

$256,000.00

$308,600.00

$0.00

$564,600.00

$256,000.00

$227,400.00

$0.00

$483,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Rahway Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$564,600.00 $483,400.00 ($81,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

873010639-2011 S L C INC., V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$48,000.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$168,000.00

$48,000.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$168,000.00

$48,000.00

$92,600.00

$0.00

$140,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 73 Main Street   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$168,000.00 $140,600.00 ($27,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

538010662-2011 TJ ARVETS LLC ( SDY ASSOCIATES) V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$115,500.00

$184,500.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

$115,500.00

$184,500.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

$115,500.00

$89,600.00

$0.00

$205,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1308 St Georges Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$300,000.00 $205,100.00 ($94,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

815011216-2011 GURAL, DONALD & DEBORAH  V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,000.00

$74,500.00

$0.00

$144,500.00

$70,000.00

$74,500.00

$0.00

$144,500.00

$70,000.00

$30,000.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1314 St Georges Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$144,500.00 $100,000.00 ($44,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

815011216-2011 GURAL, DONALD & DEBORAH  V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

15 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$207,000.00

$315,000.00

$0.00

$522,000.00

$207,000.00

$315,000.00

$0.00

$522,000.00

$207,000.00

$272,000.00

$0.00

$479,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Mileed Way   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$522,000.00 $479,000.00 ($43,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

919.05011549-2011 BENILAN REALTY LLC V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$222,000.00

$298,500.00

$0.00

$520,500.00

$222,000.00

$298,500.00

$0.00

$520,500.00

$222,000.00

$285,300.00

$0.00

$507,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 Mileed Way   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$520,500.00 $507,300.00 ($13,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

919.05011552-2011 GELB, HOWARD & E. V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$165,000.00

$318,600.00

$0.00

$483,600.00

$165,000.00

$318,600.00

$0.00

$483,600.00

$165,000.00

$280,100.00

$0.00

$445,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 Randolph Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$483,600.00 $445,100.00 ($38,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

919.05011559-2011 33 RANDOLPH AVE., LLC V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$143,000.00

$107,000.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

$143,000.00

$107,000.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

$143,000.00

$79,700.00

$0.00

$222,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 23 Production Way   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$250,000.00 $222,700.00 ($27,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

880011684-2011 BRADCO REALTY CORP./ATT REL MANAGER V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

15 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00

$194,100.00

$0.00

$214,100.00

$20,000.00

$194,100.00

$0.00

$214,100.00

$20,000.00

$124,600.00

$0.00

$144,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Austin Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$214,100.00 $144,600.00 ($69,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

383.05011692-2011 AUSTIN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, LLC V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.06 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$58,300.00

$145,400.00

$0.00

$203,700.00

$58,300.00

$145,400.00

$0.00

$203,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 Devon Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$203,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

450011999-2011 LEONARD & JUDITH SENDELSKY, V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

52.04 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,982,000.00

$10,518,000.00

$0.00

$12,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,982,000.00

$7,518,000.00

$0.00

$9,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 90 Woodbridge Center Drive   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$12,500,000.00 $9,500,000.00 ($3,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

300003559-2012 CENWOOD ASSOCIATES, V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

Total number of cases for Woodbridge Township 31



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$896,500.00

$382,600.00

$0.00

$1,279,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$896,500.00

$382,600.00

$0.00

$1,279,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 349 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,279,100.00 $1,279,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

234006768-2009 CRONHEIM, CAROL BY USPS, TENANT-TAXPAYER  V ABERDEEN TWP.

7 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$453,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$453,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: County Rd & Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$453,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

229007070-2009 SS CLIFFWOOD, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,510,000.00

$3,059,200.00

$0.00

$6,569,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 460 County Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,569,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

229007070-2009 SS CLIFFWOOD, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP.

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$453,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$453,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$453,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$453,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: County Rd & Highway 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$453,000.00 $453,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

229002113-2010 SS CLIFFWOOD, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,510,000.00

$3,059,200.00

$0.00

$6,569,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,510,000.00

$2,295,900.00

$0.00

$5,805,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 460 County Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,569,200.00 $5,805,900.00 ($763,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

229002113-2010 SS CLIFFWOOD, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP.

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$868,300.00

$157,100.00

$0.00

$1,025,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$868,300.00

$81,700.00

$0.00

$950,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1140 Hwy 34   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,025,400.00 $950,000.00 ($75,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

89003073-2010 MRO MID-ATLANTIC/SOLIL MANAGEMENT CORP., V ABERDEEN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$896,500.00

$382,600.00

$0.00

$1,279,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$896,500.00

$382,600.00

$0.00

$1,279,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 349 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,279,100.00 $1,279,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

234007002-2010 CRONHEIM, CAROL BY USPS, TENANT-TAXPAYER  V ABERDEEN TWP.

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$868,300.00

$157,100.00

$0.00

$1,025,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$868,300.00

$31,700.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1140 Highway 34   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,025,400.00 $900,000.00 ($125,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

89000110-2011 SG NATIONAL, LLC, V ABERDEEN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$45,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$45,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$453,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$453,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: County Rd & Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$45,300.00 $453,000.00 $407,700.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

229003314-2011 SS CLIFFWOOD LLC V ABERDEEN TWP.

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,510,000.00

$3,059,200.00

$0.00

$6,569,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,510,000.00

$1,964,900.00

$0.00

$5,474,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 460 County Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,569,200.00 $5,474,900.00 ($1,094,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

229003314-2011 SS CLIFFWOOD LLC V ABERDEEN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$896,500.00

$382,600.00

$0.00

$1,279,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$896,500.00

$203,500.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 349 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,279,100.00 $1,100,000.00 ($179,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

234003832-2011 CAROL CRONHEIM BY USPS, TENANT-TAXPAYER  V ABERDEEN TWP.

8 CG103 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$44,800.00

$0.00

$94,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$99,900.00 $94,800.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CG102 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$47,100.00

$0.00

$97,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$102,200.00 $97,100.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CG099 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$44,800.00

$0.00

$94,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$99,900.00 $94,800.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CG095 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$50,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$50,000.00

$56,400.00

$0.00

$106,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$111,500.00 $106,400.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CG093 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$50,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$50,000.00

$56,400.00

$0.00

$106,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$111,500.00 $106,400.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CF092 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$64,700.00

$0.00

$114,700.00

$50,000.00

$64,700.00

$0.00

$114,700.00

$50,000.00

$59,600.00

$0.00

$109,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$114,700.00 $109,600.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CF090 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$64,700.00

$0.00

$114,700.00

$50,000.00

$64,700.00

$0.00

$114,700.00

$50,000.00

$59,600.00

$0.00

$109,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$114,700.00 $109,600.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CF089 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$50,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$50,000.00

$56,400.00

$0.00

$106,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$111,500.00 $106,400.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CF088 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$47,100.00

$0.00

$97,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$102,200.00 $97,100.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CF087 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$44,800.00

$0.00

$94,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$99,900.00 $94,800.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CF086 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$47,100.00

$0.00

$97,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$102,200.00 $97,100.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CF085 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$44,800.00

$0.00

$94,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$99,900.00 $94,800.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CF084 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$47,100.00

$0.00

$97,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$102,200.00 $97,100.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CF081 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$44,800.00

$0.00

$94,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$99,900.00 $94,800.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CF080 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$64,100.00

$0.00

$114,100.00

$50,000.00

$64,100.00

$0.00

$114,100.00

$50,000.00

$59,000.00

$0.00

$109,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$114,100.00 $109,000.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CF079 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$62,700.00

$0.00

$112,700.00

$50,000.00

$62,700.00

$0.00

$112,700.00

$50,000.00

$57,600.00

$0.00

$107,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$112,700.00 $107,600.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CF077 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$62,700.00

$0.00

$112,700.00

$50,000.00

$62,700.00

$0.00

$112,700.00

$50,000.00

$57,600.00

$0.00

$107,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$112,700.00 $107,600.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CE075 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00

$39,700.00

$0.00

$79,700.00

$40,000.00

$39,700.00

$0.00

$79,700.00

$40,000.00

$34,600.00

$0.00

$74,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$79,700.00 $74,600.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CE074 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00

$42,600.00

$0.00

$82,600.00

$40,000.00

$42,600.00

$0.00

$82,600.00

$40,000.00

$37,500.00

$0.00

$77,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$82,600.00 $77,500.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CE072 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$64,100.00

$0.00

$114,100.00

$50,000.00

$64,100.00

$0.00

$114,100.00

$50,000.00

$59,000.00

$0.00

$109,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$114,100.00 $109,000.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CE071 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$62,700.00

$0.00

$112,700.00

$50,000.00

$62,700.00

$0.00

$112,700.00

$50,000.00

$57,600.00

$0.00

$107,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$112,700.00 $107,600.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CE070 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$64,100.00

$0.00

$114,100.00

$50,000.00

$64,100.00

$0.00

$114,100.00

$50,000.00

$59,000.00

$0.00

$109,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$114,100.00 $109,000.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CE069 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$62,700.00

$0.00

$112,700.00

$50,000.00

$62,700.00

$0.00

$112,700.00

$50,000.00

$57,600.00

$0.00

$107,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$112,700.00 $107,600.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CE068 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$47,100.00

$0.00

$97,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$102,200.00 $97,100.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CE066 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$47,100.00

$0.00

$97,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$102,200.00 $97,100.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CE065 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$44,800.00

$0.00

$94,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$99,900.00 $94,800.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CE062 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$47,100.00

$0.00

$97,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$102,200.00 $97,100.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CD060 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$64,700.00

$0.00

$114,700.00

$50,000.00

$64,700.00

$0.00

$114,700.00

$50,000.00

$59,600.00

$0.00

$109,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$114,700.00 $109,600.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CD059 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$50,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$50,000.00

$56,400.00

$0.00

$106,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$111,500.00 $106,400.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CD056 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$64,700.00

$0.00

$114,700.00

$50,000.00

$64,700.00

$0.00

$114,700.00

$50,000.00

$59,600.00

$0.00

$109,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$114,700.00 $109,600.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CD055 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$50,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$50,000.00

$56,400.00

$0.00

$106,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$111,500.00 $106,400.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CD054 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$64,700.00

$0.00

$114,700.00

$50,000.00

$64,700.00

$0.00

$114,700.00

$50,000.00

$59,600.00

$0.00

$109,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$114,700.00 $109,600.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CD053 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$50,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$50,000.00

$56,400.00

$0.00

$106,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$111,500.00 $106,400.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CD052 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00

$42,600.00

$0.00

$82,600.00

$40,000.00

$42,600.00

$0.00

$82,600.00

$40,000.00

$37,500.00

$0.00

$77,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$82,600.00 $77,500.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CD051 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00

$39,700.00

$0.00

$79,700.00

$40,000.00

$39,700.00

$0.00

$79,700.00

$40,000.00

$34,600.00

$0.00

$74,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$79,700.00 $74,600.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CD050 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00

$42,600.00

$0.00

$82,600.00

$40,000.00

$42,600.00

$0.00

$82,600.00

$40,000.00

$37,500.00

$0.00

$77,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$82,600.00 $77,500.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CD049 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00

$39,700.00

$0.00

$79,700.00

$40,000.00

$39,700.00

$0.00

$79,700.00

$40,000.00

$34,600.00

$0.00

$74,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$79,700.00 $74,600.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CC048 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$47,100.00

$0.00

$97,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$102,200.00 $97,100.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CC045 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$44,800.00

$0.00

$94,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$99,900.00 $94,800.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CC044 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$47,100.00

$0.00

$97,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$102,200.00 $97,100.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CC043 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$44,800.00

$0.00

$94,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$99,900.00 $94,800.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CC042 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$47,100.00

$0.00

$97,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$102,200.00 $97,100.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CD057 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$50,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$50,000.00

$56,400.00

$0.00

$106,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$111,500.00 $106,400.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CC039 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$44,800.00

$0.00

$94,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$99,900.00 $94,800.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CC037 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$44,800.00

$0.00

$94,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$99,900.00 $94,800.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CC036 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$64,100.00

$0.00

$114,100.00

$50,000.00

$64,100.00

$0.00

$114,100.00

$50,000.00

$59,000.00

$0.00

$109,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$114,100.00 $109,000.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CE063 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$44,800.00

$0.00

$94,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$99,900.00 $94,800.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CC035 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$62,700.00

$0.00

$112,700.00

$50,000.00

$62,700.00

$0.00

$112,700.00

$50,000.00

$57,600.00

$0.00

$107,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$112,700.00 $107,600.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CC034 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$64,100.00

$0.00

$114,100.00

$50,000.00

$64,100.00

$0.00

$114,100.00

$50,000.00

$59,000.00

$0.00

$109,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$114,100.00 $109,000.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CC033 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$62,700.00

$0.00

$112,700.00

$50,000.00

$62,700.00

$0.00

$112,700.00

$50,000.00

$57,600.00

$0.00

$107,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$112,700.00 $107,600.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CB032 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$64,100.00

$0.00

$114,100.00

$50,000.00

$64,100.00

$0.00

$114,100.00

$50,000.00

$59,000.00

$0.00

$109,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$114,100.00 $109,000.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CB031 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$62,700.00

$0.00

$112,700.00

$50,000.00

$62,700.00

$0.00

$112,700.00

$50,000.00

$57,600.00

$0.00

$107,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$112,700.00 $107,600.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CB030 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$64,100.00

$0.00

$114,100.00

$50,000.00

$64,100.00

$0.00

$114,100.00

$50,000.00

$59,000.00

$0.00

$109,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$114,100.00 $109,000.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CB029 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$62,700.00

$0.00

$112,700.00

$50,000.00

$62,700.00

$0.00

$112,700.00

$50,000.00

$57,600.00

$0.00

$107,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$112,700.00 $107,600.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CE073 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00

$39,700.00

$0.00

$79,700.00

$40,000.00

$39,700.00

$0.00

$79,700.00

$40,000.00

$34,600.00

$0.00

$74,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$79,700.00 $74,600.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CB028 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00

$42,600.00

$0.00

$82,600.00

$40,000.00

$42,600.00

$0.00

$82,600.00

$40,000.00

$37,500.00

$0.00

$77,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$82,600.00 $77,500.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CB027 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$44,800.00

$0.00

$94,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$99,900.00 $94,800.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CB025 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$44,800.00

$0.00

$94,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$99,900.00 $94,800.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CF078 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$64,100.00

$0.00

$114,100.00

$50,000.00

$64,100.00

$0.00

$114,100.00

$50,000.00

$59,000.00

$0.00

$109,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$114,100.00 $109,000.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CB023 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$44,800.00

$0.00

$94,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$99,900.00 $94,800.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CB022 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$47,100.00

$0.00

$97,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$102,200.00 $97,100.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CB021 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$44,800.00

$0.00

$94,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$99,900.00 $94,800.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CF083 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$44,800.00

$0.00

$94,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$99,900.00 $94,800.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CB020 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$64,700.00

$0.00

$114,700.00

$50,000.00

$64,700.00

$0.00

$114,700.00

$50,000.00

$59,600.00

$0.00

$109,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$114,700.00 $109,600.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CB019 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$50,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$50,000.00

$56,400.00

$0.00

$106,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$111,500.00 $106,400.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CB017 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$50,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$50,000.00

$56,400.00

$0.00

$106,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$111,500.00 $106,400.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CA016 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00

$42,600.00

$0.00

$82,600.00

$40,000.00

$42,600.00

$0.00

$82,600.00

$40,000.00

$37,500.00

$0.00

$77,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$82,600.00 $77,500.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CA015 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00

$39,700.00

$0.00

$79,700.00

$40,000.00

$39,700.00

$0.00

$79,700.00

$40,000.00

$34,600.00

$0.00

$74,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$79,700.00 $74,600.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CA012 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$47,100.00

$0.00

$97,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$102,200.00 $97,100.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CA011 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$44,800.00

$0.00

$94,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$99,900.00 $94,800.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CF091 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$50,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$50,000.00

$56,400.00

$0.00

$106,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$111,500.00 $106,400.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CA010 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$47,100.00

$0.00

$97,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$102,200.00 $97,100.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CA007 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$62,700.00

$0.00

$112,700.00

$50,000.00

$62,700.00

$0.00

$112,700.00

$50,000.00

$57,600.00

$0.00

$107,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$112,700.00 $107,600.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CA006 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$64,100.00

$0.00

$114,100.00

$50,000.00

$64,100.00

$0.00

$114,100.00

$50,000.00

$59,000.00

$0.00

$109,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$114,100.00 $109,000.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CG098 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$47,100.00

$0.00

$97,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$102,200.00 $97,100.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CA005 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$62,700.00

$0.00

$112,700.00

$50,000.00

$62,700.00

$0.00

$112,700.00

$50,000.00

$57,600.00

$0.00

$107,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$112,700.00 $107,600.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CA003 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$50,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$50,000.00

$56,400.00

$0.00

$106,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$111,500.00 $106,400.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CA002 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$64,700.00

$0.00

$114,700.00

$50,000.00

$64,700.00

$0.00

$114,700.00

$50,000.00

$59,600.00

$0.00

$109,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$114,700.00 $109,600.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CG104 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$47,100.00

$0.00

$97,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$102,200.00 $97,100.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CA001 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$50,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$50,000.00

$56,400.00

$0.00

$106,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$111,500.00 $106,400.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CD058 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$64,700.00

$0.00

$114,700.00

$50,000.00

$64,700.00

$0.00

$114,700.00

$50,000.00

$59,400.00

$0.00

$109,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$114,700.00 $109,400.00 ($5,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CH124 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$64,700.00

$0.00

$114,700.00

$50,000.00

$64,700.00

$0.00

$114,700.00

$50,000.00

$59,600.00

$0.00

$109,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$114,700.00 $109,600.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CH122 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$64,700.00

$0.00

$114,700.00

$50,000.00

$64,700.00

$0.00

$114,700.00

$50,000.00

$59,600.00

$0.00

$109,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$114,700.00 $109,600.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CH120 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$47,100.00

$0.00

$97,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$102,200.00 $97,100.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CH119 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$44,800.00

$0.00

$94,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$99,900.00 $94,800.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CH118 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$47,100.00

$0.00

$97,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$102,200.00 $97,100.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CH117 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$44,800.00

$0.00

$94,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$99,900.00 $94,800.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CH115 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$44,800.00

$0.00

$94,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$99,900.00 $94,800.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CH114 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$52,200.00

$0.00

$102,200.00

$50,000.00

$47,100.00

$0.00

$97,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$102,200.00 $97,100.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CH113 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$49,900.00

$0.00

$99,900.00

$50,000.00

$44,800.00

$0.00

$94,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$99,900.00 $94,800.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CH112 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$64,700.00

$0.00

$114,700.00

$50,000.00

$64,700.00

$0.00

$114,700.00

$50,000.00

$59,600.00

$0.00

$109,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$114,700.00 $109,600.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CH111 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$50,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$50,000.00

$56,400.00

$0.00

$106,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$111,500.00 $106,400.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CH110 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$64,700.00

$0.00

$114,700.00

$50,000.00

$64,700.00

$0.00

$114,700.00

$50,000.00

$59,600.00

$0.00

$109,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$114,700.00 $109,600.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CH109 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$50,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$50,000.00

$56,400.00

$0.00

$106,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$111,500.00 $106,400.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CH123 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$50,000.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$111,500.00

$50,000.00

$56,400.00

$0.00

$106,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$111,500.00 $106,400.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CG108 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$64,100.00

$0.00

$114,100.00

$50,000.00

$64,100.00

$0.00

$114,100.00

$50,000.00

$59,000.00

$0.00

$109,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$114,100.00 $109,000.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

8 CG107 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$62,700.00

$0.00

$112,700.00

$50,000.00

$62,700.00

$0.00

$112,700.00

$50,000.00

$57,600.00

$0.00

$107,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$112,700.00 $107,600.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 CG105 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$62,700.00

$0.00

$112,700.00

$50,000.00

$62,700.00

$0.00

$112,700.00

$50,000.00

$57,600.00

$0.00

$107,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 S Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$112,700.00 $107,600.00 ($5,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66017732-2011 STRATHMORE GARDENS ABERDEEN, LLC V ABERDEEN TWP

Total number of cases for Aberdeen Township 9



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Allenhurst Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,860,000.00

$1,295,000.00

$0.00

$3,155,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 107 Elberon Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,155,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1010420-2011 FALACK, EDWARD & ELYSE V ALLENHURST BOR.

Total number of cases for Allenhurst Borough 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Belmar Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,485,000.00

$3,022,200.00

$0.00

$4,507,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,485,000.00

$3,022,200.00

$0.00

$4,507,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Belmar Plaza   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,507,200.00 $4,507,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

86.01002771-2009 BMIA, LLC V BELMAR BOR.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,485,000.00

$3,022,200.00

$0.00

$4,507,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,485,000.00

$3,022,200.00

$0.00

$4,507,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Belmar Plaza   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,507,200.00 $4,507,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

86.01002371-2010 BMIA, LLC V BELMAR BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Belmar Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,485,000.00

$3,022,200.00

$0.00

$4,507,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,485,000.00

$3,022,200.00

$0.00

$4,507,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Belmar Plaza   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,507,200.00 $4,507,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

86.01004554-2011 BMIA, LLC V BELMAR BOR.

Total number of cases for Belmar Borough 3



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Bradley Beach Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

41.07 7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$575,000.00

$210,000.00

$0.00

$785,000.00

$575,000.00

$210,000.00

$0.00

$785,000.00

$575,000.00

$210,000.00

$0.00

$785,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 609 Ocean Ave #7   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$785,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39014552-2010 BERGSTEIN, MICHAEL & PEARL V BRADLEY BEACH BOR

41.03 3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$450,000.00

$175,600.00

$0.00

$625,600.00

$450,000.00

$175,600.00

$0.00

$625,600.00

$450,000.00

$175,600.00

$0.00

$625,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 609 Ocean Ave #3   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$625,600.00 $625,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39014553-2010 BURKE, MARIANNE  V BRADLEY BEACH BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Bradley Beach Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

41.12 12 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$575,000.00

$210,000.00

$0.00

$785,000.00

$575,000.00

$210,000.00

$0.00

$785,000.00

$575,000.00

$210,000.00

$0.00

$785,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 609 Ocean Ave #12   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$785,000.00 $785,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39014554-2010 DEBRA ANN BURUCHIAN V BRADLEY BEACH BOR.

41.04 4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$450,000.00

$175,600.00

$0.00

$625,600.00

$450,000.00

$175,600.00

$0.00

$625,600.00

$450,000.00

$175,000.00

$0.00

$625,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 609 Ocean Ave #4   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$625,600.00 $625,000.00 ($600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39014555-2010 MIELE, JERRY & SARAH  V BRADLEY BEACH BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Bradley Beach Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

41.01 1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,000.00

$207,700.00

$0.00

$707,700.00

$500,000.00

$207,700.00

$0.00

$707,700.00

$500,000.00

$207,700.00

$0.00

$707,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 609 Ocean Ave #1   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$707,700.00 $707,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39014557-2010 FRIEDBERG, MARK & SHARRY  V BRADLEY BEACH BOR.

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 205 Ocean Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27011468-2011 GILHOOLY,GREGORY V BRADLEY BEACH BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Bradley Beach Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

41.12 12 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$575,000.00

$210,000.00

$0.00

$785,000.00

$575,000.00

$210,000.00

$0.00

$785,000.00

$575,000.00

$157,800.00

$0.00

$732,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 609 Ocean Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$785,000.00 $732,800.00 ($52,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39011982-2011 DEBRA ANN BURUCHIAN V BRADLEY BEACH BOR.

41.01 1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,000.00

$207,700.00

$0.00

$707,700.00

$500,000.00

$207,700.00

$0.00

$707,700.00

$500,000.00

$207,700.00

$0.00

$707,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 609 Ocean Ave #1   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$707,700.00 $707,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39011983-2011 MARK AND SHARRY FRIEDBERG  V BRADLEY BEACH BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Bradley Beach Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

41.04 4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$450,000.00

$175,600.00

$0.00

$625,600.00

$450,000.00

$175,600.00

$0.00

$625,600.00

$450,000.00

$138,300.00

$0.00

$588,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 609 Ocean Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$625,600.00 $588,300.00 ($37,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39011984-2011 JERRY AND SARAH MIELE V BRADLEY BEACH BOR

41.07 7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$575,000.00

$210,000.00

$0.00

$785,000.00

$575,000.00

$210,000.00

$0.00

$785,000.00

$575,000.00

$157,800.00

$0.00

$732,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 609 Ocean Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$785,000.00 $732,800.00 ($52,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39011989-2011 MICHAEL AND PEARL BERGSTEIN V BRADLEY BEACH BOR



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Bradley Beach Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

41.03 3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$450,000.00

$175,600.00

$0.00

$625,600.00

$450,000.00

$175,600.00

$0.00

$625,600.00

$450,000.00

$138,300.00

$0.00

$588,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 609 Ocean Ave #3   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$625,600.00 $588,300.00 ($37,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39011991-2011 MARIANNE BURKE V BRADLEY BEACH BOR.

41.22 22 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,000.00

$188,000.00

$0.00

$688,000.00

$500,000.00

$188,000.00

$0.00

$688,000.00

$500,000.00

$145,000.00

$0.00

$645,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 609 Ocean Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$688,000.00 $645,000.00 ($43,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39011992-2011 JACK BOGHASSIAN V BRADLEY BEACH BOR

Total number of cases for Bradley Beach Borough 12



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Brielle Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,538,000.00

$1,962,000.00

$0.00

$4,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 922 Cole Dr   

Judgment Date: 3/28/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

99.03006835-2010 WILDEROTTER, LAWRENCE & MARY ANN V BRIELLE BOR.

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,538,000.00

$1,962,000.00

$0.00

$4,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,538,000.00

$1,962,000.00

$0.00

$4,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 922 Cole Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,500,000.00 $4,500,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

99.03006835-2010 WILDEROTTER, LAWRENCE & MARY ANN V BRIELLE BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Brielle Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,538,000.00

$1,962,000.00

$0.00

$4,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,338,000.00

$1,962,000.00

$0.00

$4,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 922 Cole Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,500,000.00 $4,300,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

99.03006678-2011 WILDEROTTER, LAWRENCE & MARY ANN V BRIELLE BOR.

1.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,417,000.00

$1,396,800.00

$0.00

$3,813,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1012 Brainard Place   

Judgment Date: 5/21/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,813,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101006681-2011 HUGHES, PHILIP E., TRUSTEE V BRIELLE BOR



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Brielle Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,417,000.00

$1,396,800.00

$0.00

$3,813,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1012 Brainard Place   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,813,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101006681-2011 HUGHES, PHILIP E., TRUSTEE V BRIELLE BOR

Total number of cases for Brielle Borough 3



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Colts Neck Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25.1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$750,000.00

$889,100.00

$0.00

$1,639,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 400 Rt 34   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,639,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

31006468-2010 MORELLO PROP C/O COMMUNITY BANK V COLTS NECK TWP.

15.1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$922,000.00

$420,000.00

$0.00

$1,342,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 330 Route 34   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,342,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

46007436-2010 PNC BANK, V COLTS NECK TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Colts Neck Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.35 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$944,200.00

$1,312,000.00

$0.00

$2,256,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$944,200.00

$1,055,800.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Secretariat Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,256,200.00 $2,000,000.00 ($256,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

51008473-2011 SELITA, ISA & ALMA V COLTS NECK TWP.

2.34 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$952,200.00

$1,828,200.00

$0.00

$2,780,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$952,200.00

$1,828,200.00

$0.00

$2,780,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Air Dancer Ln   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,780,400.00 $2,780,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

51009538-2011 PETER L. CARNESALE, III V COLTS NECK TWP.

Total number of cases for Colts Neck Township 4



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Deal Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.04 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,378,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,378,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,180,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,180,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 Almyr Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,378,100.00 $3,180,000.00 ($198,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12005735-2010 HABER, M %FLEET STREET LTD V DEAL BOR

1.04 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,378,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,378,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,180,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,180,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 Almyr Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,378,100.00 $3,180,000.00 ($198,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12003528-2011 HABER, M %FLEET STREET LTD V DEAL BOR



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Deal Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,248,600.00

$843,100.00

$0.00

$4,091,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27 Wallace Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,091,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28008485-2011 JACK CHEHEBAR, GUARDIAN FOR REUBEN CHEHEBAR V DEAL BOR.

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,707,500.00

$106,000.00

$0.00

$8,813,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Darlington Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$8,813,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

43008488-2011 MARILYN, JACK, ISAAC & MORRIS MIZRAHI V DEAL BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Deal Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,508,500.00

$299,300.00

$0.00

$4,807,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

$473,100.00

$0.00

$2,973,100.00

Tried - Reg Assessment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 31 Parker Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,807,800.00 $2,973,100.00 ($1,834,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30008497-2011 RICHARD MISHAAN AND SALLY MISHAAN V DEAL BOR.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,478,700.00

$144,500.00

$0.00

$1,623,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Richmond Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,623,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39008501-2011 ISAAC SHEHEBAR V DEAL BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Deal Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,660,000.00

$441,300.00

$0.00

$4,101,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 Deal Esplanade   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,101,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

56008505-2011 JALSA LLC V DEAL BOR.

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,218,500.00

$1,371,900.00

$0.00

$3,590,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,218,500.00

$781,500.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 277 Norwood Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,590,400.00 $3,000,000.00 ($590,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

80008508-2011 DAVID CHABBOTT AND SANDRA CHABBOTT V DEAL BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Deal Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$741,000.00

$549,400.00

$0.00

$1,290,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Lady Bess Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,290,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

36.01008512-2011 JACK CHEHEBAR AND MARILYN CHEHEBAR V DEAL BOR.

Total number of cases for Deal Borough 9



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Eatontown Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,224,000.00

$5,643,600.00

$0.00

$9,867,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 95 Highway 35   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,867,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

301008488-2009 STORAGE PARTNERS EATONTOWN #638 V EATONTOWN BOR

46 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,895,100.00

$2,813,200.00

$0.00

$7,708,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,895,100.00

$1,354,900.00

$0.00

$6,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 Christopher Way   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,708,300.00 $6,250,000.00 ($1,458,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3901008833-2009 HUNTLEIGH HEALTHCARE LLC V EATONTOWN BOR



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Eatontown Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,360,000.00

$5,643,600.00

$0.00

$9,003,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 95 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,003,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

301003669-2010 STORAGE PARTNERS EATONTOWN #638 V EATONTOWN BOR.

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,360,000.00

$5,643,600.00

$0.00

$9,003,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,360,000.00

$4,940,000.00

$0.00

$8,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 95 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,003,600.00 $8,300,000.00 ($703,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

301003318-2011 STORAGE PARTNERS EATONTOWN #638 V EATONTOWN BOR

Total number of cases for Eatontown Borough 4



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Englishtown Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10.03 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$221,000.00

$68,500.00

$0.00

$289,500.00

$221,000.00

$68,500.00

$0.00

$289,500.00

$221,000.00

$68,500.00

$0.00

$289,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$289,500.00 $289,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21012241-2009 SARCONE, MICHAEL V ENGLISHTOWN BOR

10 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$375,000.00

$50,500.00

$0.00

$425,500.00

$375,000.00

$50,500.00

$0.00

$425,500.00

$375,000.00

$50,500.00

$0.00

$425,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 22 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$425,500.00 $425,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21012242-2009 SARCONE, MICHAEL V ENGLISHTOWN BOR



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Englishtown Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$375,000.00

$50,500.00

$0.00

$425,500.00

$375,000.00

$50,500.00

$0.00

$425,500.00

$299,500.00

$50,500.00

$0.00

$350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 22 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$425,500.00 $350,000.00 ($75,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21014633-2010 SARCONE, MICHAEL V ENGLISHTOWN BOR.

10.03 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$221,000.00

$68,500.00

$0.00

$289,500.00

$221,000.00

$68,500.00

$0.00

$289,500.00

$176,500.00

$68,500.00

$0.00

$245,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$289,500.00 $245,000.00 ($44,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21014636-2010 SARCONE, MICHAEL V ENGLISHTOWN BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Englishtown Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.03 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$764,400.00

$2,731,000.00

$0.00

$3,495,400.00

$764,400.00

$2,731,000.00

$0.00

$3,495,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 South Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,495,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

23017341-2011 DOROTHY LEO, INC., V ENGLISHTOWN BOR.

Total number of cases for Englishtown Borough 5



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Fair Haven Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,341,000.00

$386,300.00

$0.00

$1,727,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,341,000.00

$282,000.00

$0.00

$1,623,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20 Fairwaters Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,727,300.00 $1,623,000.00 ($104,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26006293-2011 RICE, NEWTON & JERRY & KLEIN J. TRUSTEES V FAIR HAVEN BOR.

38.2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$610,200.00

$1,206,100.00

$0.00

$1,816,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$610,200.00

$981,100.00

$0.00

$1,591,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 246 Buena Vista Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,816,300.00 $1,591,300.00 ($225,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

67006975-2011 ALAN E. DAVIS AND LYNDA J. DAVIS V FAIR HAVEN BOR.

Total number of cases for Fair Haven Borough 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.01 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$714,300.00

$735,700.00

$0.00

$1,450,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$714,300.00

$735,700.00

$0.00

$1,450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20-28 East Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,450,000.00 $1,450,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

62007868-2008 DAESENER PROPERTIES V FREEHOLD BOR.

9.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$714,300.00

$735,700.00

$0.00

$1,450,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$714,300.00

$735,700.00

$0.00

$1,450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20-28 East Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,450,000.00 $1,450,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

62008095-2009 DAESENER PROPERTIES V FREEHOLD BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$524,500.00

$835,000.00

$0.00

$1,359,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$524,500.00

$835,000.00

$0.00

$1,359,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 32-38 South Street   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,359,500.00 $1,359,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71009452-2009 DAVID GROSS, V FREEHOLD BOR.

29 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$269,000.00

$510,800.00

$0.00

$779,800.00

$269,000.00

$510,800.00

$0.00

$779,800.00

$269,000.00

$510,800.00

$0.00

$779,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 87 South St   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$779,800.00 $779,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

83011765-2009 87 SOUTH, LLC, V FREEHOLD BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$127,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$127,500.00

$127,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$127,500.00

$127,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$127,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Institute St   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$127,500.00 $127,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

83013590-2009 87 SOUTH STREET, V FREEHOLD BOR.

9.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$714,300.00

$735,700.00

$0.00

$1,450,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$714,300.00

$535,700.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20-28 East Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,450,000.00 $1,250,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

62008122-2010 DAESENER PROPERTIES V FREEHOLD BOR.

Total number of cases for Freehold Borough 6



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

37.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,136,000.00

$664,000.00

$0.00

$1,800,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,136,000.00

$664,000.00

$0.00

$1,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4189 Rt 9   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,800,000.00 $1,800,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6002374-2010 SCHIBANOFF ASSOCIATES, LLC, V FREEHOLD TWP.

8 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$840,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$840,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Rt 9   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$840,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

70.05003061-2010 BANK OF AMERICA V FREEHOLD TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,383,400.00

$1,228,200.00

$0.00

$3,611,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3670 Rt 9   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,611,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

70.05003061-2010 BANK OF AMERICA V FREEHOLD TWP.

38 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,487,100.00

$1,858,900.00

$0.00

$4,346,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,487,100.00

$1,858,900.00

$0.00

$4,346,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3475 Rt 9   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,346,000.00 $4,346,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

80003633-2010 A & M PLAZA, LLC, V FREEHOLD TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$709,200.00

$436,800.00

$0.00

$1,146,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Schanck Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,146,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71.011008200-2010 HARMONIA SAVINGS V FREEHOLD TWP.

Total number of cases for Freehold Township 4



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Hazlet Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,524,000.00

$976,000.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,524,000.00

$976,000.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2996 Highway #35   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,500,000.00 $2,500,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

239000113-2011 ROUTE 35 HAZLET NJ LLC C/O B. ROBERTS V HAZLET TWP.

Total number of cases for Hazlet Township 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Holmdel Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

76.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,779,700.00

$15,808,400.00

$0.00

$20,588,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,779,700.00

$13,885,500.00

$0.00

$18,665,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2182 State Highway 35   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$20,588,100.00 $18,665,200.00 ($1,922,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

50.31008259-2011 COSMETIC ESSENCE, INC. V HOLMDEL TWP.

Total number of cases for Holmdel Township 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Howell Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,875,000.00

$2,825,000.00

$0.00

$4,700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5440 US Highway 9   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

73008492-2009 EXTRA SPACE OF NJ V HOWELL TWP.

19 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,875,000.00

$2,825,000.00

$0.00

$4,700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5440 US Highway 9   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

73002118-2010 EXTRA SPACE PROPS 37 LLC V HOWELL TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Howell Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,875,000.00

$2,825,000.00

$0.00

$4,700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,875,000.00

$2,105,000.00

$0.00

$3,980,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5440 US Hwy 9   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,700,000.00 $3,980,000.00 ($720,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

73003328-2011 EXTRA SPACE PROPS 37 LLC V HOWELL TWP.

29 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,000.00

$533,200.00

$0.00

$1,033,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$415,600.00

$533,200.00

$0.00

$948,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 366 Ramtown Greenville Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,033,200.00 $948,800.00 ($84,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3007871-2011 URBAN PUBLISHING, INC., V HOWELL TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Howell Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$228,000.00

$40,900.00

$0.00

$268,900.00

$228,000.00

$40,900.00

$0.00

$268,900.00

$167,100.00

$40,900.00

$0.00

$208,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Ford Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$268,900.00 $208,000.00 ($60,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

69010529-2011 DIABETICS DIRECT, LLC, V HOWELL TWP.

Total number of cases for Howell Township 5



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Keyport Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$529,000.00

$9,100.00

$0.00

$538,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 178 W Front St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$538,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21011461-2009 PEDERSEN, HANS & SONS INC. V KEYPORT BOR.

8 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$250,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$250,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Rear 178 W Front St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$250,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21011461-2009 PEDERSEN, HANS & SONS INC. V KEYPORT BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Keyport Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$16,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Broadway   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21011461-2009 PEDERSEN, HANS & SONS INC. V KEYPORT BOR.

10 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$179,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$179,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: West Front St Rear   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$179,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21011461-2009 PEDERSEN, HANS & SONS INC. V KEYPORT BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Keyport Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,679,800.00

$834,200.00

$0.00

$2,514,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,679,800.00

$484,200.00

$0.00

$2,164,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 165 W Front St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,514,000.00 $2,164,000.00 ($350,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21011461-2009 PEDERSEN, HANS & SONS INC. V KEYPORT BOR.

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$529,000.00

$9,100.00

$0.00

$538,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 178 W Front St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$538,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21004442-2010 PEDERSEN, HANS & SONS INC. V KEYPORT BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Keyport Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$250,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$250,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Rear 178 W Front St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$250,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21004442-2010 PEDERSEN, HANS & SONS INC. V KEYPORT BOR.

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$16,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Broadway   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21004442-2010 PEDERSEN, HANS & SONS INC. V KEYPORT BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Keyport Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$179,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$179,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: West Front St Rear   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$179,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21004442-2010 PEDERSEN, HANS & SONS INC. V KEYPORT BOR.

12 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,679,800.00

$834,200.00

$0.00

$2,514,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,679,800.00

$334,200.00

$0.00

$2,014,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 165 W Front St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,514,000.00 $2,014,000.00 ($500,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21004442-2010 PEDERSEN, HANS & SONS INC. V KEYPORT BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Keyport Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$529,000.00

$9,100.00

$0.00

$538,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 178 W Front St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$538,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21004677-2011 PEDERSEN, HANS & SONS INC. V KEYPORT BOR.

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$250,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$250,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Rear 178 W Front St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$250,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21004677-2011 PEDERSEN, HANS & SONS INC. V KEYPORT BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Keyport Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$16,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Broadway   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21004677-2011 PEDERSEN, HANS & SONS INC. V KEYPORT BOR.

12 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,679,800.00

$834,200.00

$0.00

$2,514,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 165 W Front St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,514,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21004677-2011 PEDERSEN, HANS & SONS INC. V KEYPORT BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Keyport Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$179,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$179,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: W Front St Rear   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$179,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21004677-2011 PEDERSEN, HANS & SONS INC. V KEYPORT BOR.

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$529,000.00

$9,100.00

$0.00

$538,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 178 W Front Street   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$538,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21008726-2011 PEDERSEN, HANS & SONS INC, V KEYPORT BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Keyport Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$250,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$250,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Rear 178 W Front Street   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$250,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21008726-2011 PEDERSEN, HANS & SONS INC, V KEYPORT BOR.

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$16,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Broadway   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$16,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21008726-2011 PEDERSEN, HANS & SONS INC, V KEYPORT BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Keyport Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$179,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$179,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: West Front Street Rear   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$179,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21008726-2011 PEDERSEN, HANS & SONS INC, V KEYPORT BOR.

12 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,679,800.00

$834,200.00

$0.00

$2,514,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,679,800.00

$134,200.00

$0.00

$1,814,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 165 W Front Street   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,514,000.00 $1,814,000.00 ($700,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21008726-2011 PEDERSEN, HANS & SONS INC, V KEYPORT BOR.

Total number of cases for Keyport Borough 4



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Loch Arbour Village

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,404,000.00

$412,500.00

$0.00

$1,816,500.00

$1,404,000.00

$412,500.00

$0.00

$1,816,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 Euclid Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,816,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5014561-2009 PAUL V. FERNICOLA AND MARGOT H. V LOCH ARBOUR VILLAGE

12 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,978,000.00

$634,000.00

$0.00

$4,612,000.00

$3,978,000.00

$634,000.00

$0.00

$4,612,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 101 Euclid Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,612,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5014563-2009 FRANCO, DAVID L. & SOPHIA J. V LOCH ARBOUR VILLAGE



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Loch Arbour Village

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,151,400.00

$168,400.00

$0.00

$1,319,800.00

$1,151,400.00

$168,400.00

$0.00

$1,319,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 106A Euclid Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,319,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9014568-2009 FERNICOLA, ROBERT C. & SARINA M. V LOCH ARBOUR VILLAGE

10 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,404,000.00

$353,100.00

$0.00

$1,757,100.00

$1,404,000.00

$353,100.00

$0.00

$1,757,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 107 Euclid Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,757,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5014571-2009 WOLF, JANE M. AND O'CALLAGHAN, PAM V LOCH ARBOUR VILLAGE



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Loch Arbour Village

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,176,000.00

$148,100.00

$0.00

$1,324,100.00

$1,176,000.00

$148,100.00

$0.00

$1,324,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 108 Euclid AVe   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,324,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9014572-2009 CHARLES LAWRENCE CUNNIFF, SR. V LOCH ARBOUR VILLAGE

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$570,000.00

$91,400.00

$0.00

$661,400.00

$570,000.00

$91,400.00

$0.00

$661,400.00

$423,600.00

$91,400.00

$0.00

$515,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 412 Euclid Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$661,400.00 $515,000.00 ($146,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12019791-2010 FITZSIMMONS, JAMES CODY & TRACY V LOCH ARBOUR VILLAGE



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Loch Arbour Village

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$662,300.00

$130,500.00

$0.00

$792,800.00

$662,300.00

$130,500.00

$0.00

$792,800.00

$419,500.00

$130,500.00

$0.00

$550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 410 Euclid Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$792,800.00 $550,000.00 ($242,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12019792-2010 FITZSIMMONS, JAMES C. V LOCH ARBOUR VILLAGE

8.03 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$504,900.00

$107,800.00

$0.00

$612,700.00

$504,900.00

$107,800.00

$0.00

$612,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Norwood Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$612,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10011660-2011 ELLIOT AND SARAH JEMAL V LOCH ARBOUR VILLAGE



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Loch Arbour Village

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$595,400.00

$85,500.00

$0.00

$680,900.00

$595,400.00

$85,500.00

$0.00

$680,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 219 Euclid Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$680,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4011667-2011 DAVID AND MONIQUE BETESH V LOCH ARBOUR VILLAGE

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$541,300.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$661,300.00

$541,300.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$661,300.00

$455,000.00

$120,000.00

$0.00

$575,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 410 Euclid Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$661,300.00 $575,000.00 ($86,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12011896-2011 FITZSIMMONS, JAMES C. V LOCH ARBOUR VILLAGE



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Loch Arbour Village

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$450,000.00

$84,100.00

$0.00

$534,100.00

$450,000.00

$84,100.00

$0.00

$534,100.00

$430,900.00

$84,100.00

$0.00

$515,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 412 Euclid Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$534,100.00 $515,000.00 ($19,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12011900-2011 FITZSIMMONS, JAMES CODY & TRACY V LOCH ARBOUR VILLAGE

Total number of cases for Loch Arbour Village 11



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,680,000.00

$1,304,500.00

$0.00

$2,984,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,680,000.00

$720,000.00

$0.00

$2,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 56 Myrtle Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,984,500.00 $2,400,000.00 ($584,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

238009828-2009 KENNETT & ZAMORSKI ASSOC PRTN V LONG BRANCH CITY

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,440,000.00

$1,015,400.00

$0.00

$2,455,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 220 Ocean Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,455,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

218007099-2010 EAST COAST MARINE GARDENS, LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,680,000.00

$1,304,500.00

$0.00

$2,984,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,400,000.00

$500,000.00

$0.00

$1,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 56 Myrtle Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,984,500.00 $1,900,000.00 ($1,084,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

238008155-2010 KENNETT & ZAMORSKI ASSOC PRTN V LONG BRANCH CITY

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,400,000.00

$1,202,800.00

$0.00

$2,602,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,400,000.00

$300,000.00

$0.00

$1,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 56 Myrtle Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,602,800.00 $1,700,000.00 ($902,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

238005708-2011 KENNETT & ZAMORSKI ASSOC PRTN, V LONG BRANCH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,012,300.00

$1,552,700.00

$0.00

$2,565,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1049 Elberon Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/10/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,565,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28007409-2011 ELI KAIREY AND MARJORIE KAIREY V LONG BRANCH CITY

10.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,012,300.00

$1,552,700.00

$0.00

$2,565,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1049 Elberon Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/24/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,565,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28007409-2011 ELI KAIREY AND MARJORIE KAIREY V LONG BRANCH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$892,500.00

$549,400.00

$0.00

$1,441,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1125 Elberon Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/10/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,441,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

18007411-2011 DAVID E. SITT V LONG BRANCH CITY

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$892,500.00

$549,400.00

$0.00

$1,441,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1125 Elberon Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/24/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,441,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

18007411-2011 DAVID E. SITT V LONG BRANCH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$950,600.00

$918,400.00

$0.00

$1,869,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1221 South Elberon Sq   

Judgment Date: 2/10/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,869,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2007412-2011 MORRIS C. BENUN AND SUSAN BENUN V LONG BRANCH CITY

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$950,600.00

$918,400.00

$0.00

$1,869,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1221 South Elberon Sq   

Judgment Date: 4/24/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,869,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2007412-2011 MORRIS C. BENUN AND SUSAN BENUN V LONG BRANCH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$842,000.00

$421,000.00

$0.00

$1,263,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 110 Vozi Court   

Judgment Date: 2/10/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,263,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27007415-2011 MARILYN STEIN & ELAINE MILLEN, TRUSTEES V LONG BRANCH CITY

10.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$842,000.00

$421,000.00

$0.00

$1,263,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 110 Vozi Court   

Judgment Date: 4/24/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,263,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27007415-2011 MARILYN STEIN & ELAINE MILLEN, TRUSTEES V LONG BRANCH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,323,600.00

$1,359,900.00

$0.00

$6,683,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 875 Ocean Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/10/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,683,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60007417-2011 ISAAC SITT V LONG BRANCH CITY

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,323,600.00

$1,359,900.00

$0.00

$6,683,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 875 Ocean Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/24/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,683,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60007417-2011 ISAAC SITT V LONG BRANCH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.03 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$952,100.00

$1,408,000.00

$0.00

$2,360,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Vozi Court   

Judgment Date: 2/10/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,360,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27007418-2011 THE MORRIS & JILL GINDI REVOCABLE TRUST V LONG BRANCH CITY

4.03 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$952,100.00

$1,408,000.00

$0.00

$2,360,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Vozi Court   

Judgment Date: 4/24/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,360,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27007418-2011 THE MORRIS & JILL GINDI REVOCABLE TRUST V LONG BRANCH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$989,400.00

$199,100.00

$0.00

$1,188,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Garfield Terrace   

Judgment Date: 2/10/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,188,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15007422-2011 DAVID JACK FRANCO V LONG BRANCH CITY

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$989,400.00

$199,100.00

$0.00

$1,188,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Garfield Terrace   

Judgment Date: 4/24/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,188,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15007422-2011 DAVID JACK FRANCO V LONG BRANCH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,448,000.00

$1,709,700.00

$0.00

$4,157,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Sycamore Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/10/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,157,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28007423-2011 GABRIEL CHEHEBAR AND DANIELLE CHEHEBAR V LONG BRANCH CITY

12.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,448,000.00

$1,709,700.00

$0.00

$4,157,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Sycamore Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/24/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,157,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28007423-2011 GABRIEL CHEHEBAR AND DANIELLE CHEHEBAR V LONG BRANCH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,923,900.00

$562,300.00

$0.00

$2,486,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 23 Pullman Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/10/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,486,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

56007425-2011 ELLIOT R. CHEHEBAR V LONG BRANCH CITY

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,923,900.00

$562,300.00

$0.00

$2,486,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 23 Pullman Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/24/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,486,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

56007425-2011 ELLIOT R. CHEHEBAR V LONG BRANCH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,900,000.00

$211,200.00

$0.00

$2,111,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Pullman Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/10/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,111,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

57007427-2011 SARI GARTENBERG V LONG BRANCH CITY

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,900,000.00

$211,200.00

$0.00

$2,111,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Pullman Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/24/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,111,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

57007427-2011 SARI GARTENBERG V LONG BRANCH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$892,500.00

$294,500.00

$0.00

$1,187,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1151 Elberon Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/10/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,187,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

18007429-2011 1151 ELBERON AVE, LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$892,500.00

$294,500.00

$0.00

$1,187,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1151 Elberon Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/24/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,187,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

18007429-2011 1151 ELBERON AVE, LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.03 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,159,200.00

$2,223,200.00

$0.00

$4,382,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1090 Elberon Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/10/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,382,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

19007434-2011 ALAN TOBIAS V LONG BRANCH CITY

1.03 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,159,200.00

$2,223,200.00

$0.00

$4,382,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1090 Elberon Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/24/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,382,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

19007434-2011 ALAN TOBIAS V LONG BRANCH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.15 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$457,600.00

$1,054,700.00

$0.00

$1,512,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$457,600.00

$942,400.00

$0.00

$1,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 Jim Lynch Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,512,300.00 $1,400,000.00 ($112,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26008224-2011 RON MOYAL V LONG BRANCH CITY

1.15 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$323,400.00

$1,054,700.00

$0.00

$1,378,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$323,400.00

$976,600.00

$0.00

$1,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 Jim Lynch Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,378,100.00 $1,300,000.00 ($78,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26002582-2012 RON MOYAL V LONG BRANCH CITY

Total number of cases for Long Branch City 18



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Manalapan Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$595,000.00

$7,314,600.00

$0.00

$7,909,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$595,000.00

$6,105,000.00

$0.00

$6,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 75 Mount Vernon Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,909,600.00 $6,700,000.00 ($1,209,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

59003990-2009 REISS MANUFACTURING, INC., V MANALAPAN TWP.

22 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,089,000.00

$3,157,100.00

$0.00

$4,246,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 289 Hwy 9   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,246,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10007073-2009 SS ENGLISHTOWN, LLC, V MANALAPAN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Manalapan Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24.08 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$860,000.00

$1,823,100.00

$0.00

$2,683,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 405 Park Ave/Highway 33   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,683,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

74009868-2009 AIR PRODUCTS V MANALAPAN TWP.

9.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$595,000.00

$7,314,600.00

$0.00

$7,909,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$595,000.00

$5,405,000.00

$0.00

$6,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 75 Mount Vernon Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,909,600.00 $6,000,000.00 ($1,909,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

59001798-2010 REISS MANUFACTURING, INC., V MANALAPAN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Manalapan Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$939,000.00

$2,840,000.00

$0.00

$3,779,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 289 Highway 9   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,779,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10002121-2010 SS ENGLISHTOWN, LLC, V MANALAPAN TWP.

24.08 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$760,000.00

$1,628,000.00

$0.00

$2,388,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 405 Park Ave/Highway 33   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,388,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

74002280-2010 AIR PRODUCTS V MANALAPAN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Manalapan Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$595,000.00

$7,314,600.00

$0.00

$7,909,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$595,000.00

$5,405,000.00

$0.00

$6,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 75 Mount Vernon Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,909,600.00 $6,000,000.00 ($1,909,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

59003236-2011 REISS MANUFACTURING, INC., V MANALAPAN TWP.

22 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$939,000.00

$2,840,000.00

$0.00

$3,779,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$939,000.00

$2,540,000.00

$0.00

$3,479,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 289 Hwy 9   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,779,000.00 $3,479,000.00 ($300,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10003332-2011 SS ENGLISHTOWN, LLC, V MANALAPAN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Manalapan Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$595,000.00

$7,314,600.00

$0.00

$7,909,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$595,000.00

$5,205,000.00

$0.00

$5,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 75 Mount Vernon Road   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,909,600.00 $5,800,000.00 ($2,109,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

59000281-2012 REISS MANUFACTURING, INC., V MANALAPAN TWP.

22 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$939,000.00

$2,220,300.00

$0.00

$3,159,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$939,000.00

$2,220,300.00

$0.00

$3,159,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 289 Hwy 9   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,159,300.00 $3,159,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10000518-2012 SS ENGLISHTOWN, LLC, V MANALAPAN TWP.

Total number of cases for Manalapan Township 10



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Marlboro Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$557,400.00

$604,600.00

$0.00

$1,162,000.00

$557,400.00

$604,600.00

$0.00

$1,162,000.00

$370,400.00

$604,600.00

$0.00

$975,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Diamond Hill Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,162,000.00 $975,000.00 ($187,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

419.01018928-2010 MICHAEL LEE/SOPHY LEE V MARLBORO TWP.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$475,200.00

$471,500.00

$0.00

$946,700.00

$475,200.00

$471,500.00

$0.00

$946,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 301 Rocky Top Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$946,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

155.03015953-2011 MARTHA A. MARTINEZ V MARLBORO TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Marlboro Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

67.06 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$234,200.00

$432,700.00

$0.00

$666,900.00

$234,200.00

$432,700.00

$0.00

$666,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Burr Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$666,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176016205-2011 ABADIOTAKIS, JOHN & JACQUELINE V MARLBORO TWP.

61.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

11

$3,377,642.00

11

$3,377,642.00

11

$0.00

$0.00

$3,684,700.00

$0.00

$3,684,700.00

$0.00

$3,684,700.00

$0.00

$3,684,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37 Vanderburg Road   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($3,684,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($3,377,642.00)

214.07000229-2012 MONMOUTH WORSHIP CENTER ASSEMBLIES OF GOD, INC. V MARLBORO TWP.

Total number of cases for Marlboro Township 4



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Matawan Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,600,000.00

$3,319,400.00

$0.00

$6,919,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Morristown Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,919,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

69010437-2009 MATAWAN REALTY LLC, V MATAWAN BOR.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,600,000.00

$3,319,400.00

$0.00

$6,919,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Morristown Rd.   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,919,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

69003886-2010 MATAWAN REALTY LLC, V MATAWAN BOR.

Total number of cases for Matawan Borough 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,056,000.00

$908,300.00

$0.00

$1,964,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1184 Highway 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,964,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

810008046-2009 BANK OF AMERICA V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

92 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$128,700.00

$27,400.00

$0.00

$156,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1329 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 1/26/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$156,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

615010465-2009 SUPER INTERMEDIATECO, LLC, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

90 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$192,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$192,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1329 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 1/26/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$192,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

615010465-2009 SUPER INTERMEDIATECO, LLC, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

88 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$475,000.00

$73,500.00

$0.00

$548,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1455 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 1/26/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$548,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

615010465-2009 SUPER INTERMEDIATECO, LLC, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

87 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$584,300.00

$8,200.00

$0.00

$592,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 1/26/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$592,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

615010465-2009 SUPER INTERMEDIATECO, LLC, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

86 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$844,100.00

$159,100.00

$0.00

$1,003,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 1/26/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,003,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

615010465-2009 SUPER INTERMEDIATECO, LLC, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

84 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,268,800.00

$17,528,800.00

$0.00

$31,797,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Harmony Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/26/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$31,797,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

615010465-2009 SUPER INTERMEDIATECO, LLC, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

92 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$128,700.00

$27,400.00

$0.00

$156,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1329 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 4/24/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$156,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

615010465-2009 SUPER INTERMEDIATECO, LLC, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

90 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$192,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$192,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1329 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 4/24/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$192,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

615010465-2009 SUPER INTERMEDIATECO, LLC, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

88 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$475,000.00

$73,500.00

$0.00

$548,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1455 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 4/24/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$548,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

615010465-2009 SUPER INTERMEDIATECO, LLC, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

87 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$584,300.00

$8,200.00

$0.00

$592,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 4/24/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$592,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

615010465-2009 SUPER INTERMEDIATECO, LLC, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

86 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$844,100.00

$159,100.00

$0.00

$1,003,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 4/24/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,003,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

615010465-2009 SUPER INTERMEDIATECO, LLC, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

84 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,268,800.00

$17,528,800.00

$0.00

$31,797,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Harmony Rd   

Judgment Date: 4/24/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$31,797,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

615010465-2009 SUPER INTERMEDIATECO, LLC, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

81 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$963,000.00

$521,800.00

$0.00

$1,484,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1005 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,484,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

636010725-2009 GALLO PROPERTIES, LLC V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,364,000.00

$3,628,300.00

$0.00

$6,992,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,364,000.00

$3,628,300.00

$0.00

$6,992,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Sears Ave & Hwy 36   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,992,300.00 $6,992,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

733011405-2009 NAVESINK CENTER, L.L.C. V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

81 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$963,000.00

$521,800.00

$0.00

$1,484,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$963,000.00

$337,000.00

$0.00

$1,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1005 Highway 35   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,484,800.00 $1,300,000.00 ($184,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

636003779-2010 GALLO PROPERTIES, LLC V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$528,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$528,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: New Monmouth Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$528,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

811004519-2010 BANK OF AMERICA V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,056,000.00

$908,300.00

$0.00

$1,964,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1184 Highway 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,964,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

810004519-2010 BANK OF AMERICA V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$227,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$227,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 379 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$227,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

962008705-2010 JMV REALTY LLC V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

22 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$98,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$98,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 379 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$98,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

962008705-2010 JMV REALTY LLC V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$283,500.00

$3,300.00

$0.00

$286,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 379 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$286,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

962008705-2010 JMV REALTY LLC V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

20 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$73,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$73,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 379 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$73,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

962008705-2010 JMV REALTY LLC V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,014,300.00

$1,067,500.00

$0.00

$2,081,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 379 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,081,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

962008705-2010 JMV REALTY LLC V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$118,800.00

$241,200.00

$0.00

$360,000.00

$118,800.00

$241,200.00

$0.00

$360,000.00

$118,800.00

$151,200.00

$0.00

$270,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$360,000.00 $270,000.00 ($90,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$168,300.00

$341,700.00

$0.00

$510,000.00

$168,300.00

$341,700.00

$0.00

$510,000.00

$168,300.00

$214,200.00

$0.00

$382,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$510,000.00 $382,500.00 ($127,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

64 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$74,300.00

$150,700.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$74,300.00

$150,700.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$74,300.00

$94,500.00

$0.00

$168,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$225,000.00 $168,800.00 ($56,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

63 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$84,200.00

$170,800.00

$0.00

$255,000.00

$84,200.00

$170,800.00

$0.00

$255,000.00

$84,200.00

$107,100.00

$0.00

$191,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$255,000.00 $191,300.00 ($63,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

62 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$84,200.00

$170,800.00

$0.00

$255,000.00

$84,200.00

$170,800.00

$0.00

$255,000.00

$84,200.00

$107,100.00

$0.00

$191,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$255,000.00 $191,300.00 ($63,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

60 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$148,500.00

$301,500.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

$148,500.00

$301,500.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

$148,500.00

$189,000.00

$0.00

$337,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$450,000.00 $337,500.00 ($112,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$168,300.00

$341,700.00

$0.00

$510,000.00

$168,300.00

$341,700.00

$0.00

$510,000.00

$168,300.00

$214,200.00

$0.00

$382,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$510,000.00 $382,500.00 ($127,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

59 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$192,400.00

$390,700.00

$0.00

$583,100.00

$192,400.00

$390,700.00

$0.00

$583,100.00

$192,400.00

$244,900.00

$0.00

$437,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$583,100.00 $437,300.00 ($145,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

58 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$118,800.00

$241,200.00

$0.00

$360,000.00

$118,800.00

$241,200.00

$0.00

$360,000.00

$118,800.00

$151,200.00

$0.00

$270,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$360,000.00 $270,000.00 ($90,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

55 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$118,800.00

$241,200.00

$0.00

$360,000.00

$118,800.00

$241,200.00

$0.00

$360,000.00

$118,800.00

$151,200.00

$0.00

$270,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$360,000.00 $270,000.00 ($90,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

54 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$118,800.00

$241,200.00

$0.00

$360,000.00

$118,800.00

$241,200.00

$0.00

$360,000.00

$118,800.00

$151,200.00

$0.00

$270,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$360,000.00 $270,000.00 ($90,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

50 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$118,800.00

$241,200.00

$0.00

$360,000.00

$118,800.00

$241,200.00

$0.00

$360,000.00

$118,800.00

$151,200.00

$0.00

$270,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$360,000.00 $270,000.00 ($90,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

48 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$118,800.00

$241,200.00

$0.00

$360,000.00

$118,800.00

$241,200.00

$0.00

$360,000.00

$118,800.00

$151,200.00

$0.00

$270,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$360,000.00 $270,000.00 ($90,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

46 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$136,600.00

$277,400.00

$0.00

$414,000.00

$136,600.00

$277,400.00

$0.00

$414,000.00

$136,600.00

$173,900.00

$0.00

$310,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$414,000.00 $310,500.00 ($103,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

40 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$115,800.00

$235,200.00

$0.00

$351,000.00

$115,800.00

$235,200.00

$0.00

$351,000.00

$118,800.00

$151,200.00

$0.00

$270,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$351,000.00 $270,000.00 ($81,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

39 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$118,800.00

$241,200.00

$0.00

$360,000.00

$118,800.00

$241,200.00

$0.00

$360,000.00

$118,800.00

$151,200.00

$0.00

$270,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$360,000.00 $270,000.00 ($90,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

37 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$224,400.00

$455,600.00

$0.00

$680,000.00

$224,400.00

$455,600.00

$0.00

$680,000.00

$224,400.00

$285,600.00

$0.00

$510,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$680,000.00 $510,000.00 ($170,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$118,800.00

$241,200.00

$0.00

$360,000.00

$118,800.00

$241,200.00

$0.00

$360,000.00

$118,800.00

$151,200.00

$0.00

$270,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$360,000.00 $270,000.00 ($90,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

32 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$106,900.00

$217,100.00

$0.00

$324,000.00

$106,900.00

$217,100.00

$0.00

$324,000.00

$106,900.00

$136,100.00

$0.00

$243,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$324,000.00 $243,000.00 ($81,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

31 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$106,900.00

$217,100.00

$0.00

$324,000.00

$106,900.00

$217,100.00

$0.00

$324,000.00

$106,900.00

$136,100.00

$0.00

$243,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$324,000.00 $243,000.00 ($81,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

30 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$106,900.00

$217,100.00

$0.00

$324,000.00

$106,900.00

$217,100.00

$0.00

$324,000.00

$106,900.00

$136,100.00

$0.00

$243,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$324,000.00 $243,000.00 ($81,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$106,900.00

$217,100.00

$0.00

$324,000.00

$106,900.00

$217,100.00

$0.00

$324,000.00

$106,900.00

$136,100.00

$0.00

$243,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$324,000.00 $243,000.00 ($81,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

28 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$106,900.00

$217,100.00

$0.00

$324,000.00

$106,900.00

$217,100.00

$0.00

$324,000.00

$106,900.00

$136,100.00

$0.00

$243,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$324,000.00 $243,000.00 ($81,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$84,600.00

$171,700.00

$0.00

$256,300.00

$84,600.00

$171,700.00

$0.00

$256,300.00

$84,600.00

$107,600.00

$0.00

$192,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$256,300.00 $192,200.00 ($64,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

26 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$139,900.00

$284,100.00

$0.00

$424,000.00

$139,900.00

$284,100.00

$0.00

$424,000.00

$139,900.00

$178,100.00

$0.00

$318,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$424,000.00 $318,000.00 ($106,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$168,300.00

$341,700.00

$0.00

$510,000.00

$168,300.00

$341,700.00

$0.00

$510,000.00

$168,300.00

$214,200.00

$0.00

$382,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$510,000.00 $382,500.00 ($127,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

25 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$86,100.00

$174,900.00

$0.00

$261,000.00

$86,100.00

$174,900.00

$0.00

$261,000.00

$86,100.00

$109,700.00

$0.00

$195,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$261,000.00 $195,800.00 ($65,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$51,000.00

$103,400.00

$0.00

$154,400.00

$51,000.00

$103,400.00

$0.00

$154,400.00

$51,000.00

$64,000.00

$0.00

$115,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$154,400.00 $115,000.00 ($39,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

22 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,700.00

$123,300.00

$0.00

$184,000.00

$60,700.00

$123,300.00

$0.00

$184,000.00

$60,700.00

$77,300.00

$0.00

$138,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$184,000.00 $138,000.00 ($46,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$96,500.00

$196,000.00

$0.00

$292,500.00

$96,500.00

$196,000.00

$0.00

$292,500.00

$96,500.00

$122,900.00

$0.00

$219,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$292,500.00 $219,400.00 ($73,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

20 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$99,800.00

$202,600.00

$0.00

$302,400.00

$99,800.00

$202,600.00

$0.00

$302,400.00

$99,800.00

$127,000.00

$0.00

$226,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$302,400.00 $226,800.00 ($75,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$168,300.00

$341,700.00

$0.00

$510,000.00

$168,300.00

$341,700.00

$0.00

$510,000.00

$168,300.00

$214,200.00

$0.00

$382,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$510,000.00 $382,500.00 ($127,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

18 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$168,300.00

$341,700.00

$0.00

$510,000.00

$168,300.00

$341,700.00

$0.00

$510,000.00

$168,300.00

$214,200.00

$0.00

$382,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$510,000.00 $382,500.00 ($127,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

61 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$65,800.00

$133,700.00

$0.00

$199,500.00

$65,800.00

$133,700.00

$0.00

$199,500.00

$65,800.00

$83,800.00

$0.00

$149,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$199,500.00 $149,600.00 ($49,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

15 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$168,300.00

$341,700.00

$0.00

$510,000.00

$168,300.00

$341,700.00

$0.00

$510,000.00

$168,300.00

$214,200.00

$0.00

$382,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$510,000.00 $382,500.00 ($127,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$168,300.00

$341,700.00

$0.00

$510,000.00

$168,300.00

$341,700.00

$0.00

$510,000.00

$168,300.00

$214,200.00

$0.00

$382,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$510,000.00 $382,500.00 ($127,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

13 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$168,300.00

$341,700.00

$0.00

$510,000.00

$168,300.00

$341,700.00

$0.00

$510,000.00

$168,300.00

$214,200.00

$0.00

$382,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$510,000.00 $382,500.00 ($127,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$168,300.00

$341,700.00

$0.00

$510,000.00

$168,300.00

$341,700.00

$0.00

$510,000.00

$168,300.00

$214,200.00

$0.00

$382,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$510,000.00 $382,500.00 ($127,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

12 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$168,300.00

$341,700.00

$0.00

$510,000.00

$168,300.00

$341,700.00

$0.00

$510,000.00

$168,300.00

$214,200.00

$0.00

$382,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$510,000.00 $382,500.00 ($127,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$118,800.00

$241,200.00

$0.00

$360,000.00

$118,800.00

$241,200.00

$0.00

$360,000.00

$118,800.00

$151,200.00

$0.00

$270,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$360,000.00 $270,000.00 ($90,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

10 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$118,800.00

$241,200.00

$0.00

$360,000.00

$118,800.00

$241,200.00

$0.00

$360,000.00

$118,800.00

$151,200.00

$0.00

$270,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$360,000.00 $270,000.00 ($90,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

879019482-2010 BENBROOKE UNION PARTNERS, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$475,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$475,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: New Monmouth Road   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$475,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

811007373-2011 BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,056,000.00

$568,800.00

$0.00

$1,624,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,056,000.00

$468,800.00

$0.00

$1,524,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1184 Highway 35   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,624,800.00 $1,524,800.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

810007373-2011 BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,226,000.00

$2,109,100.00

$0.00

$3,335,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 112 Hartshorne Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,335,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

786010440-2011 DEBORAH PESCE, V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

15 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$692,500.00

$436,900.00

$0.00

$1,129,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 245 Hartshorne Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,129,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

781010445-2011 A. ROSE DEVELOPMENT LLC V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$227,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$227,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$177,727.92

$0.00

$0.00

$177,727.92

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Highway 35   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$227,500.00 $177,727.92 ($49,772.08)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

962010641-2011 JMV REALTY, LLC V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

22 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$88,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$88,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$69,138.11

$0.00

$0.00

$69,138.11

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 Walnut Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$88,500.00 $69,138.11 ($19,361.89)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

962010641-2011 JMV REALTY, LLC V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$283,500.00

$3,300.00

$0.00

$286,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$221,476.33

$2,578.03

$0.00

$224,054.36

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 349 Highway 35   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$286,800.00 $224,054.36 ($62,745.64)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

962010641-2011 JMV REALTY, LLC V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

20 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$67,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$67,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$52,732.46

$0.00

$0.00

$52,732.46

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 31 Walnut Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$67,500.00 $52,732.46 ($14,767.54)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

962010641-2011 JMV REALTY, LLC V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,014,300.00

$1,067,500.00

$0.00

$2,081,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$792,393.08

$833,954.07

$0.00

$1,626,347.15

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 379 Highway 35   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,081,800.00 $1,626,347.15 ($455,452.85)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

962010641-2011 JMV REALTY, LLC V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

16 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$265,500.00

$321,500.00

$0.00

$587,000.00

$265,500.00

$321,500.00

$0.00

$587,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 Quaker Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$587,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

996014936-2011 MICHAEL T. WARSHAW & MARY JANE EGIDIO-WARSHAW  V MIDDLETOWN TP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$252,600.00

$240,600.00

$0.00

$493,200.00

$252,600.00

$240,600.00

$0.00

$493,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Joseph Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$493,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1084014939-2011 PATRICK & JESSICA MULLEVEY  V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

16 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$265,500.00

$321,500.00

$0.00

$587,000.00

$265,500.00

$321,500.00

$0.00

$587,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 Quaker Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$587,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

996016055-2011 MICHAEL T. WARSHAW & MARY JANE EGIDIO-WARSHAW V MIDDLETOWN TP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$252,600.00

$240,600.00

$0.00

$493,200.00

$252,600.00

$240,600.00

$0.00

$493,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Joseph Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$493,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1084016065-2011 PATRICK & JESSICA MULLEVEY V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

13.02 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$364,500.00

$440,100.00

$0.00

$804,600.00

$364,500.00

$440,100.00

$0.00

$804,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: One Maxson Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$804,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

790016668-2011 REBECCA YOUNG V MIDDLETOWN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

81 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$963,000.00

$521,800.00

$0.00

$1,484,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

$95,000.00

$0.00

$995,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1005 Highway 35   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,484,800.00 $995,000.00 ($489,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

636000208-2012 GALLO PROPERTIES, LLC V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

Total number of cases for Middletown Township 18



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Neptune City Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$250,200.00

$80,000.00

$0.00

$330,200.00

$250,200.00

$80,000.00

$0.00

$330,200.00

$250,200.00

$80,000.00

$0.00

$330,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 90 W Sylvania Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$330,200.00 $330,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60014116-2010 BARCOL REALTY LP. V NEPTUNE CITY BOR.

18 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$250,200.00

$80,000.00

$0.00

$330,200.00

$250,200.00

$80,000.00

$0.00

$330,200.00

$250,200.00

$80,000.00

$0.00

$330,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 90 W Sylvania Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$330,200.00 $330,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60017411-2011 BARCOL REALTY LP V NEPTUNE CITY BOR.

Total number of cases for Neptune City Borough 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Neptune Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$248,900.00

$87,900.00

$0.00

$336,800.00

$248,900.00

$87,900.00

$0.00

$336,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 415 Seaview Circle   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$336,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

563016670-2011 DANA A. COHOON V NEPTUNE TWP.

29 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

1

$357,500.00 $0.00

1

$357,500.00

$0.00

$4,290,000.00

$0.00

$4,290,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,290,000.00

$0.00

$4,290,000.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3510 Rt 66   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10000017920-2011 NEPTUNE LODGING REALTY, LLC, V NEPTUNE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Neptune Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$4,290,000.00 $0.00

12

$3,889,500.00

$0.00

$4,290,000.00

$0.00

$4,290,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,889,500.00

$0.00

$3,889,500.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3510 Rte 66   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($400,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($400,500.00)

10000018833-2011 NEPTUNE LODGING REALTY, LLC, V NEPTUNE TWP.

Total number of cases for Neptune Township 3



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$496,000.00

$455,300.00

$0.00

$951,300.00

$496,000.00

$455,300.00

$0.00

$951,300.00

$496,000.00

$345,300.00

$0.00

$841,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1719 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$951,300.00 $841,300.00 ($110,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33.34014581-2009 PLUMSTED EQUITIES LLC V OCEAN TWP.

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$240,200.00

$871,800.00

$0.00

$1,112,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Duffield Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,112,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

35.03011203-2010 BENJAMIN R. III & LORI HARVEY V OCEAN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$569,700.00

$162,700.00

$0.00

$732,400.00

$569,700.00

$162,700.00

$0.00

$732,400.00

$536,700.00

$130,300.00

$0.00

$667,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 302 Monmouth Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$732,400.00 $667,000.00 ($65,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

24018500-2010 MAURICE AND VIOLET GALAPO V OCEAN TWP.

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$535,900.00

$365,800.00

$0.00

$901,700.00

$535,900.00

$365,800.00

$0.00

$901,700.00

$535,900.00

$365,800.00

$0.00

$901,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1719 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$901,700.00 $901,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33.34018654-2010 PLUMSTED EQUITIES LLC V OCEAN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$677,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$677,800.00

$677,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$677,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2108 Kings Highway   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$677,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1.05019176-2010 B&D ASSOCIATES V OCEAN TWP.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$677,800.00

$250,500.00

$0.00

$928,300.00

$677,800.00

$250,500.00

$0.00

$928,300.00

$577,800.00

$250,500.00

$0.00

$828,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2112 Kings Highway   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$928,300.00 $828,300.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1.05019176-2010 B&D ASSOCIATES V OCEAN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$528,600.00

$786,400.00

$0.00

$1,315,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$528,600.00

$671,400.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Tulip Court   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,315,000.00 $1,200,000.00 ($115,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8.01002522-2011 HAKIM, JACK & GRACE V OCEAN TWP.

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$535,900.00

$365,800.00

$0.00

$901,700.00

$535,900.00

$365,800.00

$0.00

$901,700.00

$535,900.00

$365,800.00

$0.00

$901,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1719 Highway 35   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$901,700.00 $901,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33.34017541-2011 PLUMSTED EQUITIES LLC V OCEAN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$677,800.00

$250,500.00

$0.00

$928,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$577,800.00

$250,500.00

$0.00

$828,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2112 Kings Highway   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$928,300.00 $828,300.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1.05018834-2011 B&D ASSOCIATES V OCEAN TWP.

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$677,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$677,800.00

$677,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$677,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2108 King Hwy   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$677,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1.05018835-2011 LITTLE TORCH ENTERPRISES INC. V OCEAN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$528,600.00

$768,400.00

$0.00

$1,297,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$528,600.00

$621,400.00

$0.00

$1,150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Tulip Court   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,297,000.00 $1,150,000.00 ($147,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8.01000312-2012 HAKIM, JACK & GRACE V OCEAN TWP.

Total number of cases for Ocean Township 10



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$433,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$433,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$360,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$360,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: W Front St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$433,400.00 $360,000.00 ($73,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9.01002591-2009 K. HOVNANIAN AT THE MONARCH LLC, V RED BANK BOR.

6.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,756,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,756,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,240,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,240,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 W Front St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,756,100.00 $3,240,000.00 ($516,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9.01002591-2009 K. HOVNANIAN AT THE MONARCH LLC, V RED BANK BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$329,400.00

$164,300.00

$0.00

$493,700.00

$329,400.00

$164,300.00

$0.00

$493,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37 Wall St   

Judgment Date: 2/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$493,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33011924-2009 ROBERT ZWEBEN V RED BANK BOR

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$329,400.00

$164,300.00

$0.00

$493,700.00

$329,400.00

$164,300.00

$0.00

$493,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37 Wall St   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$493,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33011924-2009 ROBERT ZWEBEN V RED BANK BOR



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$310,300.00

$102,600.00

$0.00

$412,900.00

$310,300.00

$102,600.00

$0.00

$412,900.00

$310,300.00

$102,600.00

$0.00

$412,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 Pearl St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$412,900.00 $412,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

32012236-2009 RED BANK BUILDING ACCOUNT, LLC V RED BANK BOR.

19 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$328,000.00

$571,800.00

$0.00

$899,800.00

$328,000.00

$571,800.00

$0.00

$899,800.00

$328,000.00

$571,800.00

$0.00

$899,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 110-112 Monmouth St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$899,800.00 $899,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

32012236-2009 RED BANK BUILDING ACCOUNT, LLC V RED BANK BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,011,300.00

$21,100.00

$0.00

$2,032,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 26 Caro Court   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,032,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12006387-2010 LAURA GANGEMI V RED BANK BOR

22 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$658,000.00

$583,300.00

$0.00

$1,241,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 176 W Front St   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,241,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6007458-2010 RED BANK BATTERY LLC V RED BANK BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

76.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$750,600.00

$548,200.00

$0.00

$1,298,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 247 Bridge St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,298,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75.01003238-2011 LINCOLN SQUARE @ RED BANK LLC V RED BANK BOR.

22 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$658,000.00

$583,300.00

$0.00

$1,241,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$658,000.00

$262,400.00

$0.00

$920,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 176 W Front St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,241,300.00 $920,400.00 ($320,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6005973-2011 RED BANK BATTERY, LLC. V RED BANK BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$310,300.00

$102,600.00

$0.00

$412,900.00

$310,300.00

$102,600.00

$0.00

$412,900.00

$310,300.00

$102,600.00

$0.00

$412,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 Pearl St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$412,900.00 $412,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

32016098-2011 RED BANK BUILDING ACCOUNT, LLC V RED BANK BOR.

19 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$328,000.00

$571,800.00

$0.00

$899,800.00

$328,000.00

$571,800.00

$0.00

$899,800.00

$328,000.00

$571,800.00

$0.00

$899,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 110-112 Monmouth St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$899,800.00 $899,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

32016098-2011 RED BANK BUILDING ACCOUNT, LLC V RED BANK BOR.

Total number of cases for Red Bank Borough 8



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Rumson Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$672,000.00

$582,600.00

$0.00

$1,254,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 W River Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,254,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27009321-2010 45 WEST RIVER ROAD, LLC V RUMSON BOR.

32 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,205,000.00

$4,120,000.00

$0.00

$6,325,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Navesink Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,325,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

72009286-2011 DONNA VICTORIA ZIEGLER V RUMSON BOR.

Total number of cases for Rumson Borough 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Shrewsbury Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,275,000.00

$1,231,000.00

$0.00

$3,506,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 575 Shrewsbury Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,506,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3007055-2010 SHORE INVESTMENT REALTY V SHREWSBURY BOR.

Total number of cases for Shrewsbury Borough 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Spring Lake Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.331 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,200.00

$57,900.00

$0.00

$245,100.00

$187,200.00

$57,900.00

$0.00

$245,100.00

$179,100.00

$57,900.00

$0.00

$237,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 700 Ocean Ave Unit 331   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$245,100.00 $237,000.00 ($8,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

43017125-2011 ALEXANDER, ROBERT W V SPRING LAKE BOR.

Total number of cases for Spring Lake Borough 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Spring Lake Heights Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$585,000.00

$564,100.00

$0.00

$1,149,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$585,000.00

$564,100.00

$0.00

$1,149,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 711 Wall Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,149,100.00 $1,149,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

46007778-2008 SPRING LAKE APARTMENTS, LLC V SPRING LAKE HEIGHTS BOR.

9 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,008,000.00

$800,600.00

$0.00

$1,808,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,008,000.00

$517,000.00

$0.00

$1,525,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 904-910 Hwy 71   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,808,600.00 $1,525,000.00 ($283,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

68002746-2009 INVESTORS SAVINGS BANK V SPRING LAKE HEIGHTS BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Spring Lake Heights Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$275,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 615 Warren Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$275,000.00 $275,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

68002746-2009 INVESTORS SAVINGS BANK V SPRING LAKE HEIGHTS BOR.

20 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$585,000.00

$564,100.00

$0.00

$1,149,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$585,000.00

$515,000.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 711 Wall RD   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,149,100.00 $1,100,000.00 ($49,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

46006638-2009 SPRING LAKE APARTMENTS, LLC V SPRING LAKE HEIGHTS BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Spring Lake Heights Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,008,000.00

$800,600.00

$0.00

$1,808,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,008,000.00

$317,000.00

$0.00

$1,325,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 904-910 Highway 71   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,808,600.00 $1,325,000.00 ($483,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

68003642-2010 INVESTORS SAVINGS BANK V SPRING LAKE HEIGHTS BOR.

8 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$275,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 615 Warren Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$275,000.00 $275,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

68003642-2010 INVESTORS SAVINGS BANK V SPRING LAKE HEIGHTS BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Spring Lake Heights Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$585,000.00

$564,100.00

$0.00

$1,149,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$585,000.00

$415,000.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 711 Wall Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,149,100.00 $1,000,000.00 ($149,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

46008804-2010 SPRING LAKE APARTMENTS, LLC V SPRING LAKE HEIGHTS BOR.

20 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$585,000.00

$564,100.00

$0.00

$1,149,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$585,000.00

$315,000.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 711 Wall Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,149,100.00 $900,000.00 ($249,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

46003433-2011 SPRING LAKE APARTMENTS, LLC V SPRING LAKE HEIGHTS BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Spring Lake Heights Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,008,000.00

$800,600.00

$0.00

$1,808,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,008,000.00

$317,000.00

$0.00

$1,325,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 904-910 Hwy 71   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,808,600.00 $1,325,000.00 ($483,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

68003896-2011 INVESTORS SAVINGS BANK V SPRING LAKE HEIGHTS BOR

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$275,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 615 Warren Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$275,000.00 $275,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

68003896-2011 INVESTORS SAVINGS BANK V SPRING LAKE HEIGHTS BOR

Total number of cases for Spring Lake Heights Bor 7



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1725 Meridian Trail   

Judgment Date: 2/17/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

267010845-2007 MERIDIAN NURSING AND REHABILITATION, INC. V WALL TWP.

16.002 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$802,500.00

$3,227,200.00

$0.00

$4,029,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$802,500.00

$2,424,300.00

$0.00

$3,226,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1800 Highway 34   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,029,700.00 $3,226,800.00 ($802,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

945008388-2011 DONATO HI-TECH@WALL LLC V WALL TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16.004 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$705,000.00

$3,126,300.00

$0.00

$3,831,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$705,000.00

$2,547,800.00

$0.00

$3,252,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1800 Highway 34 Bldg 4   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,831,300.00 $3,252,800.00 ($578,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

945009256-2011 DONATO AT WALL 4 LLC V WALL TWP

16.003 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$571,300.00

$2,792,400.00

$0.00

$3,363,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$571,300.00

$2,067,000.00

$0.00

$2,638,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1800 Hwy 34 Bldg 3   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,363,700.00 $2,638,300.00 ($725,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

945009460-2011 DONATO AT WALL 3 LLC V WALL TWP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$119,900.00

$150,000.00

$0.00

$269,900.00

$119,900.00

$150,000.00

$0.00

$269,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1315 Winding Brook Ln   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$269,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

726011722-2011 1315 WINDING BROOK LLC, V WALL TWP.

34.03 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$129,500.00

$340,900.00

$0.00

$470,400.00

$129,500.00

$275,400.00

$0.00

$404,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1228 Narrumson Road   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$404,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

337011787-2011 WALL TWP. V DARIN AND MAUREEN MOORE



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$167,000.00

$202,100.00

$0.00

$369,100.00

$167,000.00

$202,100.00

$0.00

$369,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2519 Ramshorn Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$369,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

876012062-2011 JAMES A. HAYES V WALL TWP.

Total number of cases for Wall Township 7



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: West Long Branch Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

43, 44 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$210,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$210,600.00

$210,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$210,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 184 Locust Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$210,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

18017426-2011 JOHN J. PAOLANTONIO, JR V WEST LONG BRANCH BOR.

42 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$102,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$102,600.00

$102,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$102,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 186 Locust Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$102,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

18017426-2011 JOHN J. PAOLANTONIO, JR V WEST LONG BRANCH BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: West Long Branch Bor

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

40, 41, 45 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$757,600.00

$872,900.00

$0.00

$1,630,500.00

$757,600.00

$872,900.00

$0.00

$1,630,500.00

$757,600.00

$679,200.00

$0.00

$1,436,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 187 Wall St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,630,500.00 $1,436,800.00 ($193,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

18017426-2011 JOHN J. PAOLANTONIO, JR V WEST LONG BRANCH BOR.

Total number of cases for West Long Branch Bor 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Denville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$642,000.00

$1,338,700.00

$0.00

$1,980,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3091 Rte 10   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,980,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21202011104-2011 SATURN PROPERTIES OF MORRIS LLC V DENVILLE TWP

Total number of cases for Denville Township 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: East Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.03 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$199,600.00

$725,500.00

$0.00

$925,100.00

$199,600.00

$725,500.00

$0.00

$925,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Young Ct   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$925,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

38.05013005-2011 JAMES BRIGHT AND DAWN BRIGHT V EAST HANOVER TWP.

Total number of cases for East Hanover Township 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,207,600.00

$2,221,900.00

$0.00

$4,429,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,207,600.00

$2,221,900.00

$0.00

$4,429,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Apollo Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,429,500.00 $4,429,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3901002779-2009 KEYSTONE NJP III, LLC V HANOVER TWP.

8 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,374,100.00

$360,900.00

$0.00

$1,735,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,374,100.00

$360,900.00

$0.00

$1,735,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Eastmans Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,735,000.00 $1,735,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3101002817-2009 PROLOGIS-CIMMARON PROP. TRUST V HANOVER TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400,800.00

$1,549,200.00

$0.00

$1,950,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$400,800.00

$1,549,200.00

$0.00

$1,950,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 140 Hanover Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,950,000.00 $1,950,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1602009972-2009 HANOVER PROPERTIES, LLC V HANOVER TWP.

5 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$352,000.00

$2,348,000.00

$0.00

$2,700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$352,000.00

$1,543,800.00

$0.00

$1,895,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 Hanover Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,700,000.00 $1,895,800.00 ($804,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1801010313-2009 100 HANOVER ASSOCIATES, LLC V HANOVER TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$352,000.00

$2,348,000.00

$0.00

$2,700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$352,000.00

$1,515,500.00

$0.00

$1,867,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 Hanover Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,700,000.00 $1,867,500.00 ($832,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1801000547-2010 100 HANOVER ASSOCIATES, LLC V HANOVER TWP.

8 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,374,100.00

$360,900.00

$0.00

$1,735,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,374,100.00

$292,700.00

$0.00

$1,666,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Eastmans Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,735,000.00 $1,666,800.00 ($68,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3101001466-2010 PROLOGIS-CIMMARON PROP. TRUST V HANOVER TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,207,600.00

$2,221,900.00

$0.00

$4,429,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,207,600.00

$2,221,900.00

$0.00

$4,429,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Apollo Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,429,500.00 $4,429,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3901001468-2010 KEYSTONE NJP III LLC V HANOVER TP

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400,800.00

$1,549,200.00

$0.00

$1,950,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$400,800.00

$1,449,200.00

$0.00

$1,850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 140 Hanover Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,950,000.00 $1,850,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1602006316-2010 HANOVER PROPERTIES LLC V HANOVER TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$352,000.00

$2,348,000.00

$0.00

$2,700,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$352,000.00

$1,515,500.00

$0.00

$1,867,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 Hanover Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,700,000.00 $1,867,500.00 ($832,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1801000217-2011 100 HANOVER ASSOCIATES, LLC V HANOVER TWP.

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,374,100.00

$360,900.00

$0.00

$1,735,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,374,100.00

$181,900.00

$0.00

$1,556,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Eastmans Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,735,000.00 $1,556,000.00 ($179,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3101001779-2011 PROLOGIS-CIMMARON PROP. TRUST V HANOVER TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,207,600.00

$2,221,900.00

$0.00

$4,429,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,207,600.00

$2,221,900.00

$0.00

$4,429,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Apollo Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,429,500.00 $4,429,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3901001978-2011 KEYSTONE NJP III LLC V HANOVER TWP.

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,598,000.00

$8,402,000.00

$0.00

$13,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,598,000.00

$6,402,000.00

$0.00

$11,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 119 Parsippany Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,000,000.00 $11,000,000.00 ($2,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8901011031-2011 RIVER PARK BUSINESS CENTER, INC V HANOVER TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,114,700.00

$28,115,100.00

$0.00

$42,229,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$14,114,700.00

$28,115,100.00

$0.00

$42,229,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 South Jefferson Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$42,229,800.00 $42,229,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3601011084-2011 BREOF BNK3A WHIPPANY LP V HANOVER TWP.

Total number of cases for Hanover Township 13



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Kinnelon Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

73 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$261,500.00

$683,200.00

$0.00

$944,700.00

$261,500.00

$683,200.00

$0.00

$944,700.00

$261,500.00

$512,400.00

$0.00

$773,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 228 South Glen Road   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$944,700.00 $773,900.00 ($170,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30.01013715-2011 CHUNG & CHRISTINE LEE V KINNELON BOR.

Total number of cases for Kinnelon Borough 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Lincoln Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

284.2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$890,000.00

$1,389,200.00

$0.00

$2,279,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 61 Beaverbrook Rd   

Judgment Date: 3/30/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,279,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3003755-2011 MNB ASSOCIATES V LINCOLN PARK BOR.

Total number of cases for Lincoln Park Borough 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mendham Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

44 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$703,300.00

$691,700.00

$0.00

$1,395,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$703,300.00

$691,700.00

$0.00

$1,395,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Saddle Hill Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,395,000.00 $1,395,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100006254-2011 D'ARCY/MARY LENEVEU V MENDHAM TWP.

61.04 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$807,800.00

$992,200.00

$0.00

$1,800,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$807,800.00

$992,200.00

$0.00

$1,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Wright Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,800,000.00 $1,800,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100006255-2011 ERNEST & CATHLEEN BICZAK  V MENDHAM TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mendham Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

61.05 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$727,200.00

$900,100.00

$0.00

$1,627,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$727,200.00

$900,100.00

$0.00

$1,627,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Wright Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,627,300.00 $1,627,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100006256-2011 FRANK V. & JUNE L. CIOPPETTINI V MENDHAM TWP.

Total number of cases for Mendham Township 3



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Montville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,604,000.00

$4,556,000.00

$0.00

$7,160,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,604,000.00

$4,556,000.00

$0.00

$7,160,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 Maple Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,160,000.00 $7,160,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

167001739-2009 PARSIPPANY RE ASSOC LLC%AMER LANDMA V MONTVILLE TWP.

13 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,604,000.00

$4,556,000.00

$0.00

$7,160,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,604,000.00

$3,396,000.00

$0.00

$6,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 Maple Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,160,000.00 $6,000,000.00 ($1,160,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

167007522-2010 PARSIPPANY RE ASSOC LLC%AMER LANDMA V MONTVILLE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Montville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,604,000.00

$4,556,000.00

$0.00

$7,160,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,604,000.00

$3,596,000.00

$0.00

$6,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 Maple Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$7,160,000.00 $6,200,000.00 ($960,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

167002843-2011 PARSIPPANY RE ASSOC LLC%AMER LANDMA V MONTVILLE TWP.

Total number of cases for Montville Township 3



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morris Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C1302 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$190,000.00

$929,500.00

$0.00

$1,119,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$140,000.00

$767,800.00

$0.00

$907,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Kimberwick Ct   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,119,500.00 $907,800.00 ($211,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7901010299-2011 SPINA, WILLIAM J. & ADAMI, LISA M. TRUS V MORRIS TWP.

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$369,300.00

$419,200.00

$0.00

$788,500.00

$369,300.00

$419,200.00

$0.00

$788,500.00

$235,800.00

$419,200.00

$0.00

$655,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Quaker Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$788,500.00 $655,000.00 ($133,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7802015788-2011 HARTKE, JAMES & TARA V MORRIS TWP.

Total number of cases for Morris Township 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morristown Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$371,300.00

$1,657,700.00

$0.00

$2,029,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Washington St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,029,000.00 $0.00 ($2,029,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5906000649-2010 PHOENIX DOWNTOWN MORRISTOWN LLC V MORRISTOWN TOWN

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$446,000.00

$1,955,600.00

$0.00

$2,401,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 Washington St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,401,600.00 $0.00 ($2,401,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5906000649-2010 PHOENIX DOWNTOWN MORRISTOWN LLC V MORRISTOWN TOWN



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morristown Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$288,600.00

$1,265,400.00

$0.00

$1,554,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20 Washington St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,554,000.00 $0.00 ($1,554,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5906000649-2010 PHOENIX DOWNTOWN MORRISTOWN LLC V MORRISTOWN TOWN

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$194,200.00

$821,300.00

$0.00

$1,015,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,300,000.00

$2,860,300.00

$0.00

$4,160,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 24 Washington St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,015,500.00 $4,160,300.00 $3,144,800.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5906000649-2010 PHOENIX DOWNTOWN MORRISTOWN LLC V MORRISTOWN TOWN



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morristown Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$371,300.00

$1,657,700.00

$0.00

$2,029,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Washington St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,029,000.00 $0.00 ($2,029,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5906000225-2011 PHOENIX DOWNTOWN MORRISTOWN, L.L.C. V MORRISTOWN TOWN

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$446,000.00

$1,955,600.00

$0.00

$2,401,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 Washington St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,401,600.00 $0.00 ($2,401,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5906000225-2011 PHOENIX DOWNTOWN MORRISTOWN, L.L.C. V MORRISTOWN TOWN



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morristown Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$288,600.00

$1,265,400.00

$0.00

$1,554,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20 Washington St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,554,000.00 $0.00 ($1,554,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5906000225-2011 PHOENIX DOWNTOWN MORRISTOWN, L.L.C. V MORRISTOWN TOWN

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$194,200.00

$821,300.00

$0.00

$1,015,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,300,000.00

$3,831,400.00

$0.00

$5,131,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 24 Washington St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,015,500.00 $5,131,400.00 $4,115,900.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5906000225-2011 PHOENIX DOWNTOWN MORRISTOWN, L.L.C. V MORRISTOWN TOWN



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morristown Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,400,000.00

$12,900,000.00

$0.00

$19,300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 110 Franklin St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$19,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3901009067-2011 MEMORIAL INVESTMENT CORPORATION V MORRISTOWN TOWN

32 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$700,000.00

$2,100,000.00

$0.00

$2,800,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 110 Washington St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7802011054-2011 GREAT ATLANTIC & PACIFIC TEA CO INC, TT&A V MORRISTOWN TOWN



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morristown Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$345,000.00

$125,300.00

$0.00

$470,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 104 Washington St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$470,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7802011054-2011 GREAT ATLANTIC & PACIFIC TEA CO INC, TT&A V MORRISTOWN TOWN

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$194,200.00

$821,300.00

$0.00

$1,015,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,300,000.00

$4,313,800.00

$0.00

$5,613,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 24 Washington St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,015,500.00 $5,613,800.00 $4,598,300.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5906001200-2012 PHOENIX DOWNTOWN MORRISTOWN, L.L.C. V MORRISTOWN TOWN



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morristown Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$371,300.00

$1,657,700.00

$0.00

$2,029,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Washinton St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,029,000.00 $0.00 ($2,029,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5906001200-2012 PHOENIX DOWNTOWN MORRISTOWN, L.L.C. V MORRISTOWN TOWN

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$446,000.00

$1,955,600.00

$0.00

$2,401,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 Washington St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,401,600.00 $0.00 ($2,401,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5906001200-2012 PHOENIX DOWNTOWN MORRISTOWN, L.L.C. V MORRISTOWN TOWN



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morristown Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20 Washington St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5906001200-2012 PHOENIX DOWNTOWN MORRISTOWN, L.L.C. V MORRISTOWN TOWN

Total number of cases for Morristown Town 5



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mount Olive Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,500,000.00

$5,700,000.00

$0.00

$9,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 850 Clark Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

102011293-2011 850 CLARK DRIVE, LLC/C/O CB R. ELLIS, V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

2 CON1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,350,000.00

$5,500,000.00

$0.00

$9,850,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 International Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

103011370-2011 MT. OLIVE IND REALTY CO LLC/CBRE V MOUNT OLIVE TWP.

Total number of cases for Mount Olive Township 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Parsippany-Troy Hills Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.09 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,418,000.00

$33,344,300.00

$0.00

$44,762,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Hilton Ct   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$44,762,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

202004796-2010 PARSIPPANY HILTON V PARSIPPANY-TROY HILLS TWP.

Total number of cases for Parsippany-Troy Hills Tp 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Randolph Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$493,000.00

$1,123,600.00

$0.00

$1,616,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$493,000.00

$657,000.00

$0.00

$1,150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 81 Route 10   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,616,600.00 $1,150,000.00 ($466,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

198005273-2008 PLAZA TEN EAST, LLC V RANDOLPH TWP.

4 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$493,000.00

$1,123,600.00

$0.00

$1,616,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$493,000.00

$632,000.00

$0.00

$1,125,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 81 Rte 10   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,616,600.00 $1,125,000.00 ($491,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

198000420-2009 PLAZA TEN EAST, LLC V RANDOLPH TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Randolph Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$913,500.00

$531,500.00

$0.00

$1,445,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$913,500.00

$208,800.00

$0.00

$1,122,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 675 Rte 10   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,445,000.00 $1,122,300.00 ($322,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

81008948-2009 PLANET RANDOLPH, LLC,  V RANDOLPH TWP.

32 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,899,900.00

$102,100.00

$0.00

$2,002,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Off Sussex Tpke   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,002,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

121010343-2009 AMERICAN TOWER CORP-SITE 60 V RANDOLPH TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Randolph Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,899,900.00

$102,100.00

$0.00

$2,002,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Off Sussex Tpke   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,002,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

121005849-2010 AMERICAN TOWER CORP-SITE 60 V RANDOLPH TWP.

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$913,500.00

$531,500.00

$0.00

$1,445,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$913,500.00

$208,800.00

$0.00

$1,122,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 675 Rt 10   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,445,000.00 $1,122,300.00 ($322,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

81007519-2010 PLANET RANDOLPH, LLC V RANDOLPH TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Randolph Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$493,000.00

$1,123,600.00

$0.00

$1,616,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$493,000.00

$507,000.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 81 Rte 10   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,616,600.00 $1,000,000.00 ($616,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

198008259-2010 PLAZA TEN EAST, LLC V RANDOLPH TWP.

58.03 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$154,200.00

$668,100.00

$0.00

$822,300.00

$154,200.00

$668,100.00

$0.00

$822,300.00

$154,200.00

$568,100.00

$0.00

$722,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Ardsley Ct   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$822,300.00 $722,300.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

86015488-2010 PETER J. AND JANET K. O'NEILL  V RANDOLPH TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Randolph Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$186,600.00

$389,100.00

$0.00

$575,700.00

$186,600.00

$389,100.00

$0.00

$575,700.00

$186,600.00

$317,400.00

$0.00

$504,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Devonshire Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$575,700.00 $504,000.00 ($71,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

93.03015491-2010 STANLEY CECALA V RANDOLPH TWP.

32 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,899,900.00

$102,100.00

$0.00

$2,002,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Off Sussex Tpke   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,002,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

121004740-2011 AMERICAN TOWER CORP-SITE 60 V RANDOLPH TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Randolph Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$913,500.00

$531,500.00

$0.00

$1,445,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$913,500.00

$208,800.00

$0.00

$1,122,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 675 Rte 10   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,445,000.00 $1,122,300.00 ($322,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

81007897-2011 PLANET RANDOLPH, LLC, V RANDOLPH TWP.

63 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$980,000.00

$893,900.00

$0.00

$1,873,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$500,000.00

$250,000.00

$0.00

$750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1275 Sussex Tpke   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,873,900.00 $750,000.00 ($1,123,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

86011068-2011 MT FREEDOM GOLF PARTNERS V RANDOLPH TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Randolph Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,920,000.00

$8,022,000.00

$0.00

$9,942,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 184 Canfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$9,942,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42002723-2012 CANFIELD MEWS ASSOCIATES LLC V RANDOLPH TWP.

Total number of cases for Randolph Township 13



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Wharton Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,471,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,471,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 E Dewey Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,471,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

801001404-2011 AIR PRODUCTS, V WHARTON BOR.

Total number of cases for Wharton Borough 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Barnegat Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24.13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$1,898,000.00

12

$1,898,000.00 $0.00

$0.00

$1,898,000.00

$0.00

$1,898,000.00

$0.00

$1,898,000.00

$0.00

$1,898,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 955 West Bay Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

92.111000107-2012 SCP 2010 C36-037 LLC C/O CVS PHARMACIES V BARNEGAT TWP.

24.13 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

2

$316,333.00

2

$316,333.00 $0.00

$0.00

$1,898,000.00

$0.00

$1,898,000.00

$0.00

$1,898,000.00

$0.00

$1,898,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 955 West Bay Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

92.111000108-2012 SCP 2010 C36-037 LLC C/O CVS PHARMACIES V BARNEGAT TWP.

Total number of cases for Barnegat Township 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Bay Head Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,850,000.00

$2,098,700.00

$0.00

$5,948,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,850,000.00

$2,098,700.00

$0.00

$5,948,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 723 East Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,948,700.00 $5,948,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

79008226-2011 MILLAR LOWELL & JENNIFER V BAY HEAD BOR.

Total number of cases for Bay Head Borough 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Berkeley Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$246,100.00

$116,300.00

$0.00

$362,400.00

$246,100.00

$104,700.00

$0.00

$350,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 63 Windjammer Ct   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$350,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1108.09014836-2011 MR. & MRS. JAMES R. LAKE V BERKELEY TWP.

40 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$84,300.00

$222,800.00

$0.00

$307,100.00

$84,300.00

$222,800.00

$0.00

$307,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 83 Timberline Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$307,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

939.11015875-2011 GERALD WHITE V BERKELEY TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Berkeley Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$395,500.00

$61,900.00

$0.00

$457,400.00

$395,500.00

$61,900.00

$0.00

$457,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 373 Roberts Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$457,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1689.04015878-2011 RENEE WOODS V BERKELEY TWP.

37 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,335,600.00

$1,804,500.00

$0.00

$3,140,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 295 Route 9   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,140,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

882001067-2012 WOODLANDS-BAYVILLE LLC V BERKELEY TWP.

Total number of cases for Berkeley Township 4



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Brick Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

103 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$557,200.00

$844,700.00

$0.00

$1,401,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$477,400.00

$772,600.00

$0.00

$1,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 760 Princeton Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,401,900.00 $1,250,000.00 ($151,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

942004125-2011 RICHARD & NANCY GROSSO  V BRICK TWP.

6 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$871,400.00

$263,300.00

$0.00

$1,134,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$871,400.00

$158,600.00

$0.00

$1,030,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 619 Point Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,134,700.00 $1,030,000.00 ($104,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

932005187-2011 JOHN & MARIE CASSESA  V BRICK TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Brick Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$643,600.00

$237,200.00

$0.00

$880,800.00

$643,600.00

$237,200.00

$0.00

$880,800.00

$563,600.00

$237,200.00

$0.00

$800,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 301 Brigantine La   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$880,800.00 $800,800.00 ($80,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

44.19015893-2011 DIMARIA, ROSA RIA C TRUST V BRICK TWP.

Total number of cases for Brick Township 3



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Lakewood Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,184,000.00

$100,300.00

$0.00

$2,284,300.00

$2,184,000.00

$100,800.00

$0.00

$2,284,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Failure to Pay Taxes

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 685 Squankum Rd   

Judgment Date: 4/10/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,284,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

172017763-2009 TILWY LLC V LAKEWOOD TWP.

3.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$546,000.00

$4,800,900.00

$0.00

$5,346,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 150 Oberlin Ave   

Judgment Date: 10/12/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,346,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1603005155-2011 YES OBERLIN GROUP LLC ETC V LAKEWOOD TP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Lakewood Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$546,000.00

$4,800,900.00

$0.00

$5,346,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 150 Oberlin Ave   

Judgment Date: 10/17/2011 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,346,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1603005155-2011 YES OBERLIN GROUP LLC ETC V LAKEWOOD TP

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$330,800.00

$1,067,900.00

$0.00

$1,398,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$330,800.00

$869,200.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 150 Lehigh Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,398,700.00 $1,200,000.00 ($198,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1605009749-2011 JET LINE PRODUCTS, INC. V LAKEWOOD TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Lakewood Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6.102 C1000 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$53,900.00

$0.00

$193,900.00

$140,000.00

$53,900.00

$0.00

$193,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 102 Tudor Court   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$193,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

104017134-2011 ESTEE SCHUBERT V LAKEWOOD TWP.

26 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$175,600.00

$233,600.00

$0.00

$409,200.00

$175,600.00

$233,600.00

$0.00

$409,200.00

$175,600.00

$193,000.00

$0.00

$368,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1552 Laguna Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$409,200.00 $368,600.00 ($40,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

189.10017751-2011 LENCH, YEHUDA & MAIKA V LAKEWOOD TWP.

Total number of cases for Lakewood Township 5



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Long Beach Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$672,000.00

$49,000.00

$0.00

$721,000.00

$601,000.00

$49,000.00

$0.00

$650,000.00

$482,600.00

$40,000.00

$0.00

$522,600.00

Tried - Reg Assessment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8913 Beach Ave   Peahala Park

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$650,000.00 $522,600.00 ($127,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12.21012290-2011 LINDA J BISHOP AND SUZANNE M. WIRTH V LONG BEACH TWP.

15 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$672,000.00

$65,800.00

$0.00

$737,800.00

$599,200.00

$65,800.00

$0.00

$665,000.00

$482,000.00

$40,000.00

$0.00

$522,000.00

Tried - Reg Assessment

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8901 Beach Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$665,000.00 $522,000.00 ($143,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12.21012295-2011 SHARON B. NIZOLEK V LONG BEACH TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Long Beach Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,130,500.00

$648,700.00

$0.00

$1,779,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 22 E. 51st Street   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,779,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15.78002326-2012 RICHARD AND WENDY E. DESILVA V LONG BEACH TWP.

Total number of cases for Long Beach Township 3



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Point Pleasant Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,120,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,120,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 714 Canal St   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,120,000.00 $400,000.00 ($720,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

278003678-2011 CARVER BOAT SALES, INC. V POINT PLEASANT BOR.

20 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,130,000.00

$250,000.00

$0.00

$1,380,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

$150,000.00

$0.00

$750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 714 Canal St   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,380,000.00 $750,000.00 ($630,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

278003678-2011 CARVER BOAT SALES, INC. V POINT PLEASANT BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Point Pleasant Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28.03 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,231,800.00

$894,000.00

$0.00

$2,125,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$928,000.00

$653,200.00

$0.00

$1,581,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3301 D River Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,125,800.00 $1,581,200.00 ($544,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9005461-2011 ROBERT KEHOE V POINT PLEASANT BOR.

Total number of cases for Point Pleasant Borough 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,193,400.00

$40,000.00

$0.00

$1,233,400.00

$1,074,000.00

$40,000.00

$0.00

$1,114,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3416 Sea View Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,114,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1111000277-2010 CARROLL FAMILY TRUST V TOMS RIVER TWP.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$688,000.00

$81,800.00

$0.00

$769,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$500,000.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 509 Buoy Place   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2011 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$769,800.00 $550,000.00 ($219,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1076.06003869-2010 OCEAN COUNTY RESORT, LLC V TOMS RIVER TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,434,500.00

$854,100.00

$0.00

$2,288,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,434,500.00

$715,500.00

$0.00

$2,150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3430 Rte 37 E   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,288,600.00 $2,150,000.00 ($138,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

854003869-2010 OCEAN COUNTY RESORT, LLC V TOMS RIVER TWP.

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$74,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$74,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$74,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$74,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3426 Rte 37 E   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$74,300.00 $74,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

853003869-2010 OCEAN COUNTY RESORT, LLC V TOMS RIVER TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$129,100.00

$55,800.00

$0.00

$184,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$129,100.00

$25,900.00

$0.00

$155,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3427 Adams Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$184,900.00 $155,000.00 ($29,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

853003869-2010 OCEAN COUNTY RESORT, LLC V TOMS RIVER TWP.

14 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$555,000.00

$221,900.00

$0.00

$776,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$555,000.00

$45,000.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3430 Adams Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$776,900.00 $600,000.00 ($176,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1076.07003869-2010 OCEAN COUNTY RESORT, LLC V TOMS RIVER TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$129,100.00

$55,800.00

$0.00

$184,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$129,100.00

$25,900.00

$0.00

$155,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3425 Adams Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$184,900.00 $155,000.00 ($29,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

853003869-2010 OCEAN COUNTY RESORT, LLC V TOMS RIVER TWP.

13 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$224,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$224,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$135,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$135,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3424 Adams Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$224,200.00 $135,000.00 ($89,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1076.07003869-2010 OCEAN COUNTY RESORT, LLC V TOMS RIVER TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$130,900.00

$60,600.00

$0.00

$191,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$130,900.00

$29,100.00

$0.00

$160,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3423 Adams Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$191,500.00 $160,000.00 ($31,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

853003869-2010 OCEAN COUNTY RESORT, LLC V TOMS RIVER TWP.

11 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$130,900.00

$57,700.00

$0.00

$188,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$130,900.00

$29,100.00

$0.00

$160,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3421 Adams Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$188,600.00 $160,000.00 ($28,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

853003869-2010 OCEAN COUNTY RESORT, LLC V TOMS RIVER TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$130,900.00

$56,100.00

$0.00

$187,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$130,900.00

$29,100.00

$0.00

$160,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3419 Adams Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$187,000.00 $160,000.00 ($27,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

853003869-2010 OCEAN COUNTY RESORT, LLC V TOMS RIVER TWP.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$136,200.00

$119,200.00

$0.00

$255,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$136,200.00

$119,200.00

$0.00

$255,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3444 Adams Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$255,400.00 $255,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1076.05003869-2010 OCEAN COUNTY RESORT, LLC V TOMS RIVER TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,434,500.00

$854,100.00

$0.00

$2,288,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,434,500.00

$715,500.00

$0.00

$2,150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3430 Rte 37 E   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,288,600.00 $2,150,000.00 ($138,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

854000157-2011 OCEAN COUNTY RESORT, LLC V TOMS RIVER TWP.

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$74,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$74,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$74,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$74,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3426 Rte 37 E   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$74,300.00 $74,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

853000157-2011 OCEAN COUNTY RESORT, LLC V TOMS RIVER TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$129,100.00

$55,800.00

$0.00

$184,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$129,100.00

$25,900.00

$0.00

$155,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3427 Adams Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$184,900.00 $155,000.00 ($29,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

853000157-2011 OCEAN COUNTY RESORT, LLC V TOMS RIVER TWP.

14 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$555,000.00

$221,900.00

$0.00

$776,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$555,000.00

$45,000.00

$0.00

$600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3430 Adams Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$776,900.00 $600,000.00 ($176,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1076.07000157-2011 OCEAN COUNTY RESORT, LLC V TOMS RIVER TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$129,100.00

$55,800.00

$0.00

$184,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$129,100.00

$25,900.00

$0.00

$155,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3425 Adams Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$184,900.00 $155,000.00 ($29,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

853000157-2011 OCEAN COUNTY RESORT, LLC V TOMS RIVER TWP.

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$224,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$224,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$135,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$135,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3424 Adams Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$224,200.00 $135,000.00 ($89,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1076.07000157-2011 OCEAN COUNTY RESORT, LLC V TOMS RIVER TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$130,900.00

$60,600.00

$0.00

$191,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$130,900.00

$29,100.00

$0.00

$160,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3423 Adams Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$191,500.00 $160,000.00 ($31,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

853000157-2011 OCEAN COUNTY RESORT, LLC V TOMS RIVER TWP.

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$130,900.00

$57,700.00

$0.00

$188,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$130,900.00

$29,100.00

$0.00

$160,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3421 Adams Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$188,600.00 $160,000.00 ($28,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

853000157-2011 OCEAN COUNTY RESORT, LLC V TOMS RIVER TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$130,900.00

$56,100.00

$0.00

$187,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$130,900.00

$29,100.00

$0.00

$160,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3419 Adams Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$187,000.00 $160,000.00 ($27,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

853000157-2011 OCEAN COUNTY RESORT, LLC V TOMS RIVER TWP.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$688,000.00

$81,800.00

$0.00

$769,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$500,000.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 509 Buoy Place   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$769,800.00 $550,000.00 ($219,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1076.06000157-2011 OCEAN COUNTY RESORT, LLC V TOMS RIVER TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$136,200.00

$119,200.00

$0.00

$255,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$136,200.00

$119,200.00

$0.00

$255,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3444 Adams Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$255,400.00 $255,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1076.05000157-2011 OCEAN COUNTY RESORT, LLC V TOMS RIVER TWP.

Total number of cases for Toms River Township 3



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$590,000.00

$402,000.00

$0.00

$992,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 502 Clifton Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$992,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12.01005362-2008 AMERICAN BANK OF NEW JERSEY V CLIFTON CITY

1 C0002 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$302,600.00

$597,400.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$302,600.00

$597,400.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 Brighton Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$900,000.00 $900,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

56.04009792-2009 JDAD LLC V CLIFTON CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

73 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$260,000.00

$1,546,900.00

$0.00

$1,806,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$260,000.00

$1,296,900.00

$0.00

$1,556,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 161 River Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,806,900.00 $1,556,900.00 ($250,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

72.05009884-2009 DRIVE REALTY LLC V CLIFTON CITY

27 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$590,000.00

$402,000.00

$0.00

$992,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$491,600.00

$250,400.00

$0.00

$742,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 502 Clifton Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$992,000.00 $742,000.00 ($250,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12.01009885-2009 AMERICAN BANK OF NEW JERSEY V CLIFTON CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

73 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$260,000.00

$1,546,900.00

$0.00

$1,806,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$260,000.00

$1,296,900.00

$0.00

$1,556,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 161 River Rd.   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,806,900.00 $1,556,900.00 ($250,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

72.05007368-2010 DRIVE REALTY LLC V CLIFTON CITY

20 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400,000.00

$1,148,000.00

$0.00

$1,548,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 948 Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,548,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

51.02011267-2010 GRACE PROPERTIES LLC-GARRET VILLAGE V CLIFTON CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$590,000.00

$402,000.00

$0.00

$992,000.00

$590,000.00

$402,000.00

$0.00

$992,000.00

$491,600.00

$250,400.00

$0.00

$742,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 502 Clifton Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$992,000.00 $742,000.00 ($250,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12.01013757-2010 AMERICAN BANK OF NEW JERSEY V CLIFTON CITY

1 C0002 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$302,600.00

$597,400.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

$302,600.00

$597,400.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

$302,600.00

$597,400.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 Brighton Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$900,000.00 $900,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

56.04014021-2010 JDAD LLC V CLIFTON CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400,000.00

$1,148,900.00

$0.00

$1,548,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 948 Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,548,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

51.02001280-2011 GRACE PROPERTIES LLC-GARRET VILLAGE V CLIFTON CITY

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$439,500.00

$579,600.00

$0.00

$1,019,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Richmond St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,019,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15.13004412-2011 LAMART CORPORATION V CLIFTON CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

73 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$260,000.00

$1,546,900.00

$0.00

$1,806,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$260,000.00

$1,296,900.00

$0.00

$1,556,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 161 River Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,806,900.00 $1,556,900.00 ($250,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

72.05007787-2011 DRIVE REALTY LLC V CLIFTON CITY

19 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$261,400.00

$513,700.00

$0.00

$775,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$227,300.00

$297,800.00

$0.00

$525,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 246 Clifton Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$775,100.00 $525,100.00 ($250,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7.15012407-2011 JERUSALEM FOODS, INC. V CLIFTON CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$65,500.00

$3,500.00

$0.00

$69,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$62,500.00

$3,500.00

$0.00

$66,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 238 Clifton Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$69,000.00 $66,000.00 ($3,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7.15012407-2011 JERUSALEM FOODS, INC. V CLIFTON CITY

27 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$590,000.00

$402,000.00

$0.00

$992,000.00

$590,000.00

$402,000.00

$0.00

$992,000.00

$491,600.00

$250,400.00

$0.00

$742,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 502 Clifton Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$992,000.00 $742,000.00 ($250,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12.01013137-2011 AMERICAN BANK OF NEW JERSEY V CLIFTON CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C0002 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$302,600.00

$597,400.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

$302,600.00

$597,400.00

$0.00

$900,000.00

$302,600.00

$547,400.00

$0.00

$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 Brighton Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$900,000.00 $850,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

56.04014946-2011 JDAD LLC V CLIFTON CITY

10 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$439,500.00

$579,600.00

$0.00

$1,019,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Richmond St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,019,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15.13001651-2012 LAMART CORPORATION V CLIFTON CITY

Total number of cases for Clifton City 15



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Hawthorne Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$520,500.00

$553,000.00

$0.00

$1,073,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,073,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28.01001618-2007 ONE WASHINGTON HOLDINGS, LLC V HAWTHORNE BOR.

3 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$209,900.00

$227,300.00

$0.00

$437,200.00

$209,900.00

$227,300.00

$0.00

$437,200.00

$209,900.00

$140,100.00

$0.00

$350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1010-16 Goffle Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$437,200.00 $350,000.00 ($87,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

281.01007673-2007 KKM REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT LLC V HAWTHORNE BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Hawthorne Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19.03 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$276,100.00

$302,600.00

$0.00

$578,700.00

$276,100.00

$302,600.00

$0.00

$578,700.00

$276,100.00

$183,900.00

$0.00

$460,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1012 Goffle Rd Rear   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$578,700.00 $460,000.00 ($118,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

281.01007673-2007 KKM REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT LLC V HAWTHORNE BOR.

1 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$210,000.00

$135,900.00

$0.00

$345,900.00

$210,000.00

$135,900.00

$0.00

$345,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$345,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28.01008308-2008 ONE WASHINGTON HOLDINGS, LLC, V HAWTHORNE BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Hawthorne Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$210,000.00

$135,900.00

$0.00

$345,900.00

$210,000.00

$135,900.00

$0.00

$345,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$345,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28.01012294-2009 ONE WASHINGTON HOLDINGS, LLC, V HAWTHORNE BOR.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$210,000.00

$135,900.00

$0.00

$345,900.00

$210,000.00

$135,900.00

$0.00

$345,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Washington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$345,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28.01011779-2010 ONE WASHINGTON HOLDINGS, LLC, V HAWTHORNE BOR.

Total number of cases for Hawthorne Borough 5



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Little Falls Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$346,000.00

$2,612,700.00

$0.00

$2,958,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$346,000.00

$2,612,700.00

$0.00

$2,958,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 86 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,958,700.00 $2,958,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

111001849-2010 FLETCHER HOLDINGS, LLC V LITTLE FALLS TWP,

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$346,000.00

$2,612,700.00

$0.00

$2,958,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$346,000.00

$2,354,000.00

$0.00

$2,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 86 Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,958,700.00 $2,700,000.00 ($258,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

111002339-2011 FLETCHER HOLDINGS, LLC V LITTLE FALLS TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Little Falls Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 C116 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$125,000.00

$78,800.00

$0.00

$203,800.00

$125,000.00

$78,800.00

$0.00

$203,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Closed administratively

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11F Colonial Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$203,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

186003799-2012 JOSEPH VENEZIA V LITTLE FALLS TWP.

Total number of cases for Little Falls Township 3



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$172,000.00

$1,607,100.00

$0.00

$1,779,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 19-21 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,779,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4318001365-2007 19-21 PARK ASSOCIATES LLC V PATERSON CITY

1 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,362,500.00

$662,900.00

$0.00

$3,025,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,462,700.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$1,662,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 359-369 E 43rd St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,025,400.00 $1,662,700.00 ($1,362,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7908006503-2007 RICKBURN PARTNERSHIP V PATERSON CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$405,000.00

$459,900.00

$0.00

$864,900.00

$405,000.00

$459,900.00

$0.00

$864,900.00

$334,800.00

$387,700.00

$0.00

$722,500.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2009 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 44-54 Illinois Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$864,900.00 $722,500.00 ($142,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7211008639-2007 CROWN ROLL LEAF, INC. V PATERSON CITY

32 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$172,000.00

$1,607,100.00

$0.00

$1,779,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 19-21 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,779,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4318003020-2008 19-21 PARK ASSOCIATES LLC V PATERSON CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,362,500.00

$662,900.00

$0.00

$3,025,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,462,700.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$1,662,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 359-369 E 43rd St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,025,400.00 $1,662,700.00 ($1,362,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7908007551-2008 RICKBURN PARTNERSHIP V PATERSON CITY

1 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$788,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$788,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$788,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$788,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 169-187 Getty Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$788,600.00 $788,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6603007711-2008 THE REALTY ASSOCIATES FUND VII, L.P. V PATERSON CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$198,100.00

$115,900.00

$0.00

$314,000.00

$198,100.00

$115,900.00

$0.00

$314,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 366 Getty Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$314,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6705008260-2008 MAN T. AND AYBIKE AL-SHURAIDAH V PATERSON CITY

4 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$84,000.00

$21,900.00

$0.00

$105,900.00

$84,000.00

$21,900.00

$0.00

$105,900.00

$64,000.00

$21,000.00

$0.00

$85,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2009 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 556-558 Straight St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$105,900.00 $85,000.00 ($20,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5806008589-2008 JULIA ALVAREZ AND ELIGIO RIVERA V PATERSON CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$69,000.00

$226,700.00

$0.00

$295,700.00

$69,000.00

$226,700.00

$0.00

$295,700.00

$69,000.00

$126,700.00

$0.00

$195,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7-9 Matlock St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$295,700.00 $195,700.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

606009541-2008 KELBOB, LLC V PATERSON CITY

4 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$74,400.00

$7,500.00

$0.00

$81,900.00

$74,400.00

$7,500.00

$0.00

$81,900.00

$74,400.00

$7,500.00

$0.00

$81,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 Matlock St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$81,900.00 $81,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

606009541-2008 KELBOB, LLC V PATERSON CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$177,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$177,200.00

$177,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$177,200.00

$107,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$107,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 38 Park St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$177,200.00 $107,200.00 ($70,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5705009667-2008 KALEBEK, ORHAN & MALIHA H/W V PATERSON CITY

28 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$234,000.00

$479,400.00

$0.00

$713,400.00

$234,000.00

$479,400.00

$0.00

$713,400.00

$234,000.00

$382,000.00

$0.00

$616,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34-36 Park St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$713,400.00 $616,000.00 ($97,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5705009667-2008 KALEBEK, ORHAN & MALIHA H/W V PATERSON CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$788,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$788,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$638,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$638,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 169-187 Getty Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$788,000.00 $638,600.00 ($149,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6603000881-2009 THE REALTY ASSOCIATES FUND VII, L.P. V PATERSON CITY

5 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$704,000.00

$923,500.00

$0.00

$1,627,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$704,000.00

$358,400.00

$0.00

$1,062,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25-35 Shady St   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,627,500.00 $1,062,400.00 ($565,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1802003126-2009 ROMEO, ROLANDO V PATERSON CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$172,000.00

$1,607,100.00

$0.00

$1,779,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 19-21 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,779,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4318003163-2009 19-21 PARK ASSOCIATES LLC V PATERSON CITY

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,362,500.00

$662,900.00

$0.00

$3,025,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,462,700.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$1,662,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 359-369 E 43rd St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,025,400.00 $1,662,700.00 ($1,362,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7908009530-2009 RICKBURN PARTNERSHIP V PATERSON CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,740,000.00

$2,021,700.00

$0.00

$3,761,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 534-538 Broadway   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,761,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3804010241-2009 534 BROADWAY ASSOCIATES LLC V PATERSON CITY

5 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$69,000.00

$226,700.00

$0.00

$295,700.00

$69,000.00

$226,700.00

$0.00

$295,700.00

$69,000.00

$126,700.00

$0.00

$195,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7-9 Matlock St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$295,700.00 $195,700.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

606012691-2009 KELBOB, LLC V PATERSON CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$74,400.00

$7,500.00

$0.00

$81,900.00

$74,400.00

$7,500.00

$0.00

$81,900.00

$74,400.00

$7,500.00

$0.00

$81,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 Matlock St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$81,900.00 $81,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

606012691-2009 KELBOB, LLC V PATERSON CITY

4 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$198,100.00

$115,900.00

$0.00

$314,000.00

$198,100.00

$115,900.00

$0.00

$314,000.00

$179,100.00

$115,900.00

$0.00

$295,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 366 Getty Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$314,000.00 $295,000.00 ($19,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6705012728-2009 MAN T. AND AYBIKE H. AL-SHURAIDAH V PATERSON CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$360,000.00

$452,200.00

$0.00

$812,200.00

$360,000.00

$452,200.00

$0.00

$812,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 405-407 10th Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$812,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3307012737-2009 P.C.W., LLC V PATERSON CITY

2.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$103,100.00

$434,300.00

$0.00

$537,400.00

$103,100.00

$434,300.00

$0.00

$537,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 209 E 15th St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$537,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2806015430-2009 ANDREW TUSCANO V PATERSON CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$88,000.00

$188,500.00

$0.00

$276,500.00

$88,000.00

$188,500.00

$0.00

$276,500.00

$88,000.00

$110,000.00

$0.00

$198,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2010 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 104 Berkshire Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$276,500.00 $198,000.00 ($78,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1301015437-2009 DELLACAVE, PASQUALE T V PATERSON CITY

21 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$195,000.00

$236,100.00

$0.00

$431,100.00

$195,000.00

$236,100.00

$0.00

$431,100.00

$195,000.00

$114,600.00

$0.00

$309,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2010 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 96-102 Berkshire Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$431,100.00 $309,600.00 ($121,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1301015437-2009 DELLACAVE, PASQUALE T V PATERSON CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,003,000.00

$965,600.00

$0.00

$1,968,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,003,000.00

$965,600.00

$0.00

$1,968,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 31-41 W Broadway   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,968,600.00 $1,968,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4504005102-2010 AUTO SHACK-PIKE ASSOCIATES, V PATERSON CITY

32 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$172,000.00

$1,607,100.00

$0.00

$1,779,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 19-21 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,779,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4318006022-2010 19-21 PARK ASSOCIATES LLC V PATERSON CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$346,500.00

$1,752,500.00

$0.00

$2,099,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$346,500.00

$1,428,500.00

$0.00

$1,775,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 212-218 Getty Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,099,000.00 $1,775,000.00 ($324,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5704009898-2010 LAOUDIS, OF GETTY, LLC V PATERSON CITY

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,362,500.00

$662,900.00

$0.00

$3,025,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,462,700.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$1,662,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 359-369 E 43rd St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,025,400.00 $1,662,700.00 ($1,362,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7908010985-2010 RICKBURN PARTNERSHIP V PATERSON CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$788,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$788,600.00

$788,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$788,600.00

$588,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$588,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 169-187 Getty Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$788,600.00 $588,600.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6603012282-2010 THE REALTY ASSOCIATE FUND, VII, LP V PATERSON CITY

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$492,800.00

$174,600.00

$0.00

$667,400.00

$492,800.00

$174,600.00

$0.00

$667,400.00

$275,000.00

$75,000.00

$0.00

$350,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 212-220 Franklin St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$667,400.00 $350,000.00 ($317,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2801012338-2010 MURADI DAVID CIVAN V PATERSON CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$198,100.00

$115,900.00

$0.00

$314,000.00

$198,100.00

$115,900.00

$0.00

$314,000.00

$159,100.00

$115,900.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 366 Getty Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$314,000.00 $275,000.00 ($39,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6705012440-2010 AL-SHURAIDAH, MAN T. & AYBIKE H. V PATERSON CITY

29 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$136,000.00

$237,600.00

$0.00

$373,600.00

$136,000.00

$237,600.00

$0.00

$373,600.00

$136,000.00

$114,000.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 421-423 E 18th St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$373,600.00 $250,000.00 ($123,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3301012634-2010 421-423 E. 18TH ASSOCIATES, LLC V PATERSON CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$147,300.00

$100,500.00

$0.00

$247,800.00

$147,300.00

$100,500.00

$0.00

$247,800.00

$147,300.00

$500.00

$0.00

$147,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 613 E 22nd St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$247,800.00 $147,800.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3417017466-2010 CHARLES BLUMENKEHL/BLUE ASSET MGMT POOL 2 LLC V PATERSON CITY

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$720,000.00

$643,100.00

$0.00

$1,363,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$720,000.00

$418,500.00

$0.00

$1,138,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 112-116 16th Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,363,100.00 $1,138,500.00 ($224,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4319001053-2011 MERCURY RISING PATERSON, LLC V PATERSON CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,800.00

$700.00

$0.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$60,800.00

$700.00

$0.00

$61,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 118 16th Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$61,500.00 $61,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4319001053-2011 MERCURY RISING PATERSON, LLC V PATERSON CITY

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,362,500.00

$662,900.00

$0.00

$3,025,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,462,700.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$1,662,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 359-369 E 43rd St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$3,025,400.00 $1,662,700.00 ($1,362,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7908001320-2011 RICKBURN PARTNERSHIP V PATERSON CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$172,000.00

$1,607,100.00

$0.00

$1,779,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 19-21 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,779,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4318003116-2011 19-21 PARK ASSOCIATES LLC V PATERSON CITY

15 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$481,300.00

$605,200.00

$0.00

$1,086,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$481,300.00

$305,200.00

$0.00

$786,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 59-63 Broadway   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,086,500.00 $786,500.00 ($300,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3710004842-2011 TAI WON INC, V PATERSON CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$198,100.00

$115,900.00

$0.00

$314,000.00

$198,100.00

$115,900.00

$0.00

$314,000.00

$159,100.00

$115,900.00

$0.00

$275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 366 Getty Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$314,000.00 $275,000.00 ($39,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6705012747-2011 AL-SHURAIDAH, MAN T. & AYBIKE H. V PATERSON CITY

15 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$134,900.00

$238,200.00

$1.00

$373,099.00

$134,900.00

$238,200.00

$0.00

$373,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 72 12th Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$373,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3604013053-2011 JOHN FRESSIE, V PATERSON CITY

Total number of cases for Paterson City 35



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

51 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,042,500.00

$4,957,500.00

$0.00

$12,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 560-600 Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$12,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1808007598-2008 URSTADT BIDDLE PROPERTIES, INC. V WAYNE TWP.

25 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

8

$531,933.00

8

$531,933.00

8

$531,933.00

$0.00

$797,900.00

$0.00

$797,900.00

$0.00

$797,900.00

$0.00

$797,900.00

$0.00

$797,900.00

$0.00

$797,900.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1308 Rte 23   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$797,900.00 $797,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1400000043-2009 LP ASSOC OF WAYNE V WAYNE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

8

$531,933.00

8

$531,933.00

8

$531,933.00

$0.00

$797,900.00

$0.00

$797,900.00

$0.00

$797,900.00

$0.00

$797,900.00

$0.00

$797,900.00

$0.00

$797,900.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1308 Rte 23   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1400000043-2009 LP ASSOC OF WAYNE V WAYNE TWP.

21 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,612,800.00

$3,213,200.00

$0.00

$4,826,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,440,000.00

$1,560,000.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 70 Demarest Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,826,000.00 $3,000,000.00 ($1,826,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

302000767-2009 WACHOVIA BANK, N.A., V WAYNE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,139,800.00

$2,145,800.00

$0.00

$4,285,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,139,800.00

$1,860,200.00

$0.00

$4,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1308 Rte 23   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,285,600.00 $4,000,000.00 ($285,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1400000973-2009 LP ASSOC OF WAYNE, V WAYNE TWP.

51 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,042,500.00

$4,957,500.00

$0.00

$12,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 560-600 Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$12,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1808007453-2009 URSTADT BIDDLE PROPERTIES INC, V WAYNE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,360,000.00

$7,640,000.00

$0.00

$13,000,000.00

$5,360,000.00

$7,640,000.00

$0.00

$13,000,000.00

$5,360,000.00

$1,526,500.00

$0.00

$6,886,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 150 Totowa Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,000,000.00 $6,886,500.00 ($6,113,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

501012743-2009 PEYKAR FAMILY PROPERTIES OF WAYNE, LLC V WAYNE TWP.

20 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,360,000.00

$7,640,000.00

$0.00

$13,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,000,000.00

$1,185,400.00

$0.00

$6,185,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 150 Totowa Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,000,000.00 $6,185,400.00 ($6,814,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

501000490-2010 PEYKAR FAMILY PROPERTIES OF WAYNE, LLC V WAYNE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,139,800.00

$2,145,800.00

$0.00

$4,285,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,139,800.00

$1,860,200.00

$0.00

$4,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1308 Route 23   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,285,600.00 $4,000,000.00 ($285,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1400001531-2010 LP ASSOC OF WAYNE, V WAYNE TWP.

51 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,042,500.00

$4,957,500.00

$0.00

$12,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,042,500.00

$2,949,300.00

$0.00

$9,991,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 560-600 Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$12,000,000.00 $9,991,800.00 ($2,008,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1808003090-2010 URSTADT BIDDLE PROPERTIES INC, V WAYNE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$285,000.00

$1,935,000.00

$0.00

$2,220,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$285,000.00

$1,615,000.00

$0.00

$1,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Doig Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,220,000.00 $1,900,000.00 ($320,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1410010350-2010 TILEREX, LLC V WAYNE TWP.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$285,000.00

$1,935,000.00

$0.00

$2,220,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$285,000.00

$1,565,000.00

$0.00

$1,850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Doig Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,220,000.00 $1,850,000.00 ($370,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1410000788-2011 TILEREX, LLC V WAYNE TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,139,800.00

$1,860,200.00

$0.00

$4,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,139,800.00

$1,860,200.00

$0.00

$4,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1308 Route 23   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,000,000.00 $4,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1400007830-2011 LP ASSOC OF WAYNE, V WAYNE TWP.

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,272,600.00

$1,927,400.00

$0.00

$4,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,272,600.00

$1,927,400.00

$0.00

$4,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 Corporate Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$4,200,000.00 $4,200,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

501010447-2011 ROBERT MICHAEL ASSOCIATES LLC V WAYNE TWP.

Total number of cases for Wayne Township 13



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Salem Municipality: Pennsville Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

51 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,137,500.00

$11,101,300.00

$0.00

$13,238,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 251 N Broadway   

Judgment Date: 4/2/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,238,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1206008874-2011 PENNSVILLE SHOPPING CENTER LLC V PENNSVILLE TP

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00

$170,600.00

$0.00

$220,600.00

$50,000.00

$170,600.00

$0.00

$220,600.00

$50,000.00

$150,000.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 59 Cornell Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$220,600.00 $200,000.00 ($20,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3303013767-2011 CUNNINGHAM, RICHARD AND CATHERINE  V PENNSVILLE TWP.

Total number of cases for Pennsville Township 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Bound Brook Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$172,000.00

$310,000.00

$0.00

$482,000.00

$172,000.00

$310,000.00

$0.00

$482,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 213 West Union Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/2/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$482,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75012424-2010 JOANNE MILD V BOUND BROOK BOR

16.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$172,000.00

$268,100.00

$0.00

$440,100.00

$172,000.00

$268,100.00

$0.00

$440,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 215 West Union Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/2/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$440,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75012425-2010 JAMES R NERGER ET AL V BOUND BROOK BOR



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Bound Brook Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$172,000.00

$268,100.00

$0.00

$440,100.00

$172,000.00

$268,100.00

$0.00

$440,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 215 W Union Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/2/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$440,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75010736-2011 JAMES R NERGER ET AL V BOUND BROOK BOR

16 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$172,000.00

$310,000.00

$0.00

$482,000.00

$172,000.00

$310,000.00

$0.00

$482,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 213 W Union Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/2/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$482,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75010740-2011 JOANNE MILD V BOUND BROOK BOR



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Bound Brook Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$68,000.00

$306,900.00

$0.00

$374,900.00

$68,000.00

$306,900.00

$0.00

$374,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 103 Talmage Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/2/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$374,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

23010743-2011 GINIE W CHIN V BOUND BROOK BOR

Total number of cases for Bound Brook Borough 5



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.09 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,889,000.00

$3,048,000.00

$0.00

$5,937,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2101 Cottontail Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,937,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

517.04011625-2010 TERUMO MEDICAL CORPORATION V FRANKLIN TWP.

2.09 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,889,000.00

$3,048,000.00

$0.00

$5,937,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,889,000.00

$2,061,000.00

$0.00

$4,950,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2101 Cottontail Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,937,000.00 $4,950,000.00 ($987,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

517.04003645-2011 TERUMO MEDICAL CORPORATION V FRANKLIN TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$153,000.00

$403,000.00

$0.00

$556,000.00

$153,000.00

$403,000.00

$0.00

$556,000.00

$153,000.00

$297,000.00

$0.00

$450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Baier Avenue   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$556,000.00 $450,000.00 ($106,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

218016554-2011 GAFFI, INC., OTELLO C/O G&E AUTO BODY V FRANKLIN TWP.

Total number of cases for Franklin Township 3



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Hillsborough Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

34 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$290,000.00

$860,000.00

$0.00

$1,150,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 415 Amwell Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

163.22002465-2010 HILLSBOROUGH TWN CTR ASSOCIATES LLC V HILLSBOROUGH TWP.

33 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$496,800.00

$1,209,200.00

$0.00

$1,706,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 438 Rte 206   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,706,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

163.22002465-2010 HILLSBOROUGH TWN CTR ASSOCIATES LLC V HILLSBOROUGH TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Hillsborough Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$542,500.00

$1,850,000.00

$0.00

$2,392,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$542,500.00

$1,583,900.00

$0.00

$2,126,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 Stryker Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,392,500.00 $2,126,400.00 ($266,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

200.02009013-2011 HILLSBOROUGH PARK LLC V HILLSBOROUGH TWP.

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$619,900.00

$1,695,000.00

$0.00

$2,314,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$619,900.00

$1,486,800.00

$0.00

$2,106,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 109 Stryker Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,314,900.00 $2,106,700.00 ($208,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

200.02009013-2011 HILLSBOROUGH PARK LLC V HILLSBOROUGH TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Hillsborough Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$735,800.00

$1,872,700.00

$0.00

$2,608,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$735,800.00

$1,487,300.00

$0.00

$2,223,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 Stryker Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,608,500.00 $2,223,100.00 ($385,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

200.02009013-2011 HILLSBOROUGH PARK LLC V HILLSBOROUGH TWP.

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$375,400.00

$1,512,700.00

$0.00

$1,888,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$375,400.00

$1,341,600.00

$0.00

$1,717,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 249 Homestead Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,888,100.00 $1,717,000.00 ($171,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

200.02009013-2011 HILLSBOROUGH PARK LLC V HILLSBOROUGH TWP.

Total number of cases for Hillsborough Township 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Manville Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$165,600.00

$99,800.00

$0.00

$265,400.00

$165,600.00

$99,800.00

$0.00

$265,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1321 Roosevelt Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$265,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126.01012653-2011 KOPSCO, ALFRED & CHRISTOPHER ET AL V MANVILLE BOR.

Total number of cases for Manville Borough 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Montgomery Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$193,000.00

$1,048,900.00

$0.00

$1,241,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$193,000.00

$1,048,900.00

$0.00

$1,241,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 947 Rt 206   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,241,900.00 $1,241,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

35002008231-2009 OCHIA 947 LLC V MONTGOMERY TWP.

8 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$193,000.00

$1,048,900.00

$0.00

$1,241,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$193,000.00

$907,000.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 947 Rt 206   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,241,900.00 $1,100,000.00 ($141,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

35002002433-2010 OCHIA 947 LLC V MONTGOMERY TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Montgomery Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$193,000.00

$1,048,900.00

$0.00

$1,241,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$193,000.00

$907,000.00

$0.00

$1,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 947 Rt 206   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,241,900.00 $1,100,000.00 ($141,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

35002004920-2011 OCHIA 947 LLC V MONTGOMERY TWP.

Total number of cases for Montgomery Township 3



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: North Plainfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,402,500.00

$656,300.00

$0.00

$2,058,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,402,500.00

$134,500.00

$0.00

$1,537,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 578-604 Highway 22W   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,058,800.00 $1,537,000.00 ($521,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58003480-2009 ESTATE 22 PROPERTIES LLC V NORTH PLAINFIELD BOR.

18 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$63,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$63,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$63,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$63,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 59 Coddington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$63,000.00 $63,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58003480-2009 ESTATE 22 PROPERTIES LLC V NORTH PLAINFIELD BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: North Plainfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$191,000.00

$313,600.00

$0.00

$504,600.00

$191,000.00

$313,600.00

$0.00

$504,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 135 Somerset St   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$504,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

92015742-2009 135 SOMERSET STREET, L.L.C., V NORTH PLAINFIED BOR.

6.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,031,900.00

$2,429,800.00

$0.00

$5,461,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,031,900.00

$2,429,800.00

$0.00

$5,461,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1015 Rt 22 West   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,461,700.00 $5,461,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

159002449-2010 MAINSHIP ENTERPRISE IIV, LLC V NORTH PLAINFIELD BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: North Plainfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,402,500.00

$656,300.00

$0.00

$2,058,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,302,500.00

$134,500.00

$0.00

$1,437,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 578-604 Highway 22W   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,058,800.00 $1,437,000.00 ($621,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58005112-2010 ESTATE 22 PROPERTIES LLC V NORTH PLAINFIELD BOR.

18 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$63,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$63,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$63,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$63,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 59 Coddington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$63,000.00 $63,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58005112-2010 ESTATE 22 PROPERTIES LLC V NORTH PLAINFIELD BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: North Plainfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,402,500.00

$656,300.00

$0.00

$2,058,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,202,500.00

$134,500.00

$0.00

$1,337,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 578-604 Hwy 22W   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,058,800.00 $1,337,000.00 ($721,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58005110-2011 ESTATE 22 PROPERTIES LLC V NORTH PLAINFIELD BOR.

18 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$63,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$63,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$63,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$63,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 59 Coddington Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$63,000.00 $63,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58005110-2011 ESTATE 22 PROPERTIES LLC V NORTH PLAINFIELD BOR.

Total number of cases for North Plainfield Borough 5



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Somerville Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,385,000.00

$9,532,100.00

$0.00

$12,917,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 125-155 W Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$12,917,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

117007586-2009 JSM AT SOMERVILLE, LLC V SOMERVILLE BOR.

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,385,000.00

$9,532,100.00

$0.00

$12,917,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,385,000.00

$3,940,300.00

$0.00

$7,325,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 125-155 W Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$12,917,100.00 $7,325,300.00 ($5,591,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

117007895-2010 JSM AT SOMERVILLE, LLC V SOMERVILLE BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Somerville Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,950,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,950,000.00

$25,950,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,950,000.00

$14,999,900.00

$100.00

$0.00

$15,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 125-155 W Main St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$25,950,000.00 $15,000,000.00 ($10,950,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

117014038-2011 JSM AT SOMERVILLE, LLC V SOMERVILLE BOR.

25 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$135,600.00

$83,800.00

$0.00

$219,400.00

$135,600.00

$83,800.00

$0.00

$219,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 Reimer St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$219,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

44016793-2011 JOSEPH ZAMORSKI V SOMERVILLE BOR

Total number of cases for Somerville Borough 4



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Byram Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$142,600.00

$307,600.00

$0.00

$450,200.00

$142,600.00

$307,600.00

$0.00

$450,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 63 Brookwood Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$450,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

365.01013699-2009 DAVID G RUTKOWSKI & DONNA M. RUTKOWSKI V BYRAM TWP.

15 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$142,600.00

$316,700.00

$0.00

$459,300.00

$142,600.00

$316,700.00

$0.00

$459,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 61 Brookwood Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$459,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

365.01013703-2009 JAMES J & JACQUELINE DANBROWNEY V BYRAM TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Byram Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$1,327,200.00

$0.00

$1,327,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 90 Rte 206   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,327,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

226006611-2010 GORDON BYRAM ASSOCIATES LLC V BYRAM TWP.

14 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$1,327,200.00

$0.00

$1,327,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 90 Rt 206   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,327,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

226010385-2011 GORDON BYRAM ASSOCIATES C/O MCDONALDS V BYRAM TWP.

Total number of cases for Byram Township 4



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Frankford Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13.11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,121,000.00

$4,614,200.00

$0.00

$6,735,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,121,000.00

$1,879,000.00

$0.00

$4,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 520 Rte 565   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$6,735,200.00 $4,000,000.00 ($2,735,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11010071-2011 MILLENNIUM SPORTS MANAGEMENT, INC. V FRANKFORD TWP.

Total number of cases for Frankford Township 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Fredon Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,000.00

$421,600.00

$0.00

$608,600.00

$187,000.00

$421,600.00

$0.00

$608,600.00

$187,000.00

$338,000.00

$0.00

$525,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Pine Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$608,600.00 $525,000.00 ($83,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1802013472-2010 MORRELL, ALLEN R & JOHANNA K V FREDON TWP.

1 C0013 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$343,700.00

$0.00

$483,700.00

$140,000.00

$343,700.00

$0.00

$483,700.00

$140,000.00

$283,200.00

$0.00

$423,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Seminole Ct   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$483,700.00 $423,200.00 ($60,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1805015395-2010 MAYER, RICHARD & KAREN V FREDON TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Fredon Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$187,000.00

$421,600.00

$0.00

$608,600.00

$187,000.00

$421,600.00

$0.00

$608,600.00

$187,000.00

$269,500.00

$0.00

$456,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Pine Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$608,600.00 $456,500.00 ($152,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1802016469-2011 MORRELL, ALLEN R & JOHANNA K V FREDON TWP.

1 C0013 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00

$343,700.00

$0.00

$483,700.00

$140,000.00

$343,700.00

$0.00

$483,700.00

$140,000.00

$235,000.00

$0.00

$375,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Seminole Ct 0013   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$483,700.00 $375,000.00 ($108,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1805016735-2011 MAYER, RICHARD & KAREN V FREDON TWP.

Total number of cases for Fredon Township 4



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Hardyston Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$195,100.00

$1,491,600.00

$0.00

$1,686,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 North Church Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,686,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

62005872-2010 TRYNX VBS, LLC, V HARDYSTON TWP.

17 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$195,100.00

$1,491,600.00

$0.00

$1,686,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$195,100.00

$1,254,900.00

$0.00

$1,450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 N Church Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,686,700.00 $1,450,000.00 ($236,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

62001148-2011 TRYNX VBS, LLC, V HARDYSTON TWP.

Total number of cases for Hardyston Township 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Sparta Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$150,600.00

$503,800.00

$0.00

$654,400.00

$150,600.00

$503,800.00

$0.00

$654,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 Morgan Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$654,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

19.12015555-2010 KLUMP, FRANK & ELISA, V SPARTA TWP.

Total number of cases for Sparta Township 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Stanhope Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$97,500.00

$341,800.00

$0.00

$439,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$97,500.00

$302,500.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 Main Street   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$439,300.00 $400,000.00 ($39,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11304011860-2011 JOHN E. URSIN AND JODY L. URSIN V STANHOPE BOR.

Total number of cases for Stanhope Borough 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Vernon Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

99 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$77,900.00

$5,445,200.00

$0.00

$5,523,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Chamonix Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$5,523,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

199.08007777-2008 CRYSTAL SPRINGS DEVELOPMENT LLC V VERNON TWP.

99 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,999,300.00

$7,175,400.00

$0.00

$11,174,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,999,300.00

$7,175,400.00

$0.00

$11,174,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Chamonix Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$11,174,700.00 $11,174,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

199.08011321-2009 CRYSTAL SPRINGS DEVELOPMENT V VERNON TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Vernon Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

99 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,810,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,810,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,810,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,810,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Stonehill   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,810,300.00 $1,810,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

199.07011335-2009 GREAT GORGE SCC C/O SPA AT CRYSTAL,  V VERNON TWP.

100 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,420,000.00

$7,100.00

$0.00

$1,427,100.00

$1,420,000.00

$7,100.00

$0.00

$1,427,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Lake Pochung   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,427,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

180.05012775-2009 LAKE POCHUNG OUTING ASN C/O HAAS V VERNON TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Vernon Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

99 CLUB 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$262,600.00

$0.00

$262,600.00

$0.00

$262,600.00

$0.00

$262,600.00

$0.00

$262,600.00

$0.00

$262,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Spa Land   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$262,600.00 $262,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

199.08013348-2009 SPA AT CRYSTAL SPRINGS, INC.,  V VERNON TWP.

99 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,810,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,810,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,810,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,810,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Stonehill   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,810,300.00 $1,810,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

199.07004292-2010 GREAT GORGE SCC C/O SPA AT CRYSTAL, V VERNON TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Vernon Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

99 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,999,300.00

$7,175,400.00

$0.00

$11,174,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,999,300.00

$7,175,400.00

$0.00

$11,174,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Chamonix Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$11,174,700.00 $11,174,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

199.08007692-2010 CRYSTAL SPRINGS DEVELOPMENT V VERNON TWP.

99 CLUB 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$262,600.00

$0.00

$262,600.00

$0.00

$262,600.00

$0.00

$262,600.00

$0.00

$262,600.00

$0.00

$262,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Spa Land   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$262,600.00 $262,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

199.08014056-2010 THE SPA AT CRYSTAL SPRINGS, INC.,  V VERNON TP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Vernon Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

100 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,420,000.00

$7,100.00

$0.00

$1,427,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Lake Pochung   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,427,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

180.05005696-2011 LAKE POCHUNG OUTING ASN. C/O HAAS, V VERNON TWP.

99 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,810,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,810,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,600,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Stonehill   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,810,300.00 $1,600,000.00 ($210,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

199.07006600-2011 GREAT GORGE SCC C/O SPA AT CRYSTAL, V VERNON TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Vernon Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

99 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,999,300.00

$7,175,400.00

$0.00

$11,174,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000,000.00

$5,723,750.00

$0.00

$9,723,750.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Chamonix Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$11,174,700.00 $9,723,750.00 ($1,450,950.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

199.08006651-2011 CRYSTAL SPRINGS DEVELOPMENT V VERNON TWP.

3 C0006 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$85,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$85,000.00

$85,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$85,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Falkenstein Row Unit 6   

Judgment Date: 4/2/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$85,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

199.07012616-2011 NANCY HUGHES V VERNON TP



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Vernon Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

99 Club 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$262,600.00

$0.00

$262,600.00

$0.00

$262,600.00

$0.00

$262,600.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Spa Land   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$262,600.00 $250,000.00 ($12,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

199.08013087-2011 THE SPA AT CRYSTAL SPRINGS, INC.,  V VERNON TWP.

100 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,420,000.00

$7,100.00

$0.00

$1,427,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,036,000.00

$7,100.00

$0.00

$1,043,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Lake Pochung   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,427,100.00 $1,043,100.00 ($384,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

180.05000142-2012 LAKE POCHUNG OUTING ASN. C/O HAAS, V VERNON TWP.

Total number of cases for Vernon Township 14



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Berkeley Heights Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36.51 CONDO 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,000.00

$50,900.00

$0.00

$61,900.00

$11,000.00

$50,900.00

$0.00

$61,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51 Springholm Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$61,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4603011307-2009 VILLAS ON THE PARK V BERKELEY HEIGHTS TWP.

36.49 CONDO 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,000.00

$68,700.00

$0.00

$79,700.00

$11,000.00

$68,700.00

$0.00

$79,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49 Springholm Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$79,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4603011307-2009 VILLAS ON THE PARK V BERKELEY HEIGHTS TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Berkeley Heights Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36.47 CONDO 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,000.00

$56,800.00

$0.00

$67,800.00

$11,000.00

$56,800.00

$0.00

$67,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 47 Springholm Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$67,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4603011307-2009 VILLAS ON THE PARK V BERKELEY HEIGHTS TWP.

36.45 CONDO 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,000.00

$46,700.00

$0.00

$57,700.00

$11,000.00

$46,700.00

$0.00

$57,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 Springholm Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$57,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4603011307-2009 VILLAS ON THE PARK V BERKELEY HEIGHTS TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Berkeley Heights Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36.43 CONDO 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,000.00

$50,500.00

$0.00

$61,500.00

$11,000.00

$50,500.00

$0.00

$61,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 43 Springholm Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$61,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4603011307-2009 VILLAS ON THE PARK V BERKELEY HEIGHTS TWP.

36.41 CONDO 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,000.00

$56,500.00

$0.00

$67,500.00

$11,000.00

$56,500.00

$0.00

$67,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 Springholm Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$67,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4603011307-2009 VILLAS ON THE PARK V BERKELEY HEIGHTS TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Berkeley Heights Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36.39 CONDO 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,000.00

$42,300.00

$0.00

$53,300.00

$11,000.00

$42,300.00

$0.00

$53,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 Springholm Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$53,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4603011307-2009 VILLAS ON THE PARK V BERKELEY HEIGHTS TWP.

36.37 CONDO 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,000.00

$42,300.00

$0.00

$53,300.00

$11,000.00

$42,300.00

$0.00

$53,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37 Springholm Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$53,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4603011307-2009 VILLAS ON THE PARK V BERKELEY HEIGHTS TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Berkeley Heights Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36.35 CONDO 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,000.00

$49,500.00

$0.00

$60,500.00

$11,000.00

$49,500.00

$0.00

$60,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 Springholm Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$60,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4603011307-2009 VILLAS ON THE PARK V BERKELEY HEIGHTS TWP.

36.33 CONDO 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,000.00

$40,400.00

$0.00

$51,400.00

$11,000.00

$40,400.00

$0.00

$51,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 Springholm Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$51,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4603011307-2009 VILLAS ON THE PARK V BERKELEY HEIGHTS TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Berkeley Heights Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36.31 CONDO 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,000.00

$42,300.00

$0.00

$53,300.00

$11,000.00

$42,300.00

$0.00

$53,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 31 Springholm Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$53,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4603011307-2009 VILLAS ON THE PARK V BERKELEY HEIGHTS TWP.

36.29 CONDO 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,000.00

$42,300.00

$0.00

$53,300.00

$11,000.00

$42,300.00

$0.00

$53,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 Springholm Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$53,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4603011307-2009 VILLAS ON THE PARK V BERKELEY HEIGHTS TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Berkeley Heights Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36.27 CONDO 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,000.00

$56,800.00

$0.00

$67,800.00

$11,000.00

$56,800.00

$0.00

$67,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27 Springholm Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$67,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4603011307-2009 VILLAS ON THE PARK V BERKELEY HEIGHTS TWP.

36.25 CONDO 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,000.00

$41,100.00

$0.00

$52,100.00

$11,000.00

$41,100.00

$0.00

$52,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Springholm Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$52,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4603011307-2009 VILLAS ON THE PARK V BERKELEY HEIGHTS TWP.

Total number of cases for Berkeley Heights Tp 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

286 W09 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

1

$12,717.00

1

$12,717.00

12

$105,700.00

$0.00

$152,600.00

$0.00

$152,600.00

$0.00

$152,600.00

$0.00

$152,600.00

$0.00

$105,700.00

$0.00

$105,700.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1166-1172 Dickinson St   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($46,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $92,983.00

9000061-2008 11 BROAD, LLC #1021 V ELIZABETH CITY

286 W09 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$152,600.00

12

$152,600.00

1

$12,717.00

$0.00

$152,600.00

$0.00

$152,600.00

$0.00

$152,600.00

$0.00

$152,600.00

$0.00

$152,600.00

$0.00

$152,600.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1166-1172 Dickson St   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($139,883.00)

9000061-2008 11 BROAD, LLC #1021 V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

01314 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,719,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,719,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2-90 North Ave E   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,719,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

00001004956-2009 CATELLUS URBAN RENEWAL II V ELIZABETH CITY

01315 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,400,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,400,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 801-805 McLester St   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,400,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

00001004957-2009 CATELLUS URBAN RENEWAL I V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1474 W04 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 760-766 S Front St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,600.00 $15,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4008915-2009 CORY BAYWAY HOLDINGS V ELIZABETH CITY

1472 W04 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$551,000.00

$865,400.00

$0.00

$1,416,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$551,000.00

$665,000.00

$0.00

$1,216,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 700-758 S Front St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,416,400.00 $1,216,000.00 ($200,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4008915-2009 CORY BAYWAY HOLDINGS V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1471 W04 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$341,000.00

$735,500.00

$0.00

$1,076,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$341,000.00

$584,400.00

$0.00

$925,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 666-686 S Front St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,076,500.00 $925,400.00 ($151,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4008915-2009 CORY BAYWAY HOLDINGS V ELIZABETH CITY

1455 W04 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$38,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$38,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$38,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$38,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 661-671 S Front St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$38,000.00 $38,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4008915-2009 CORY BAYWAY HOLDINGS V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1454 W04 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$55,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$55,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$55,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$55,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 651-659 S Front St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$55,000.00 $55,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4008915-2009 CORY BAYWAY HOLDINGS V ELIZABETH CITY

804 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$139,200.00

$314,300.00

$0.00

$453,500.00

$139,200.00

$314,300.00

$0.00

$453,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 570-596 Henry St   

Judgment Date: 3/30/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$453,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1 LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

803.B 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$89,400.00

$128,600.00

$0.00

$218,000.00

$89,400.00

$128,600.00

$0.00

$218,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 550-570 Henry St   

Judgment Date: 3/30/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$218,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1 LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

582.A 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$52,800.00

$358,700.00

$0.00

$411,500.00

$52,800.00

$358,700.00

$0.00

$411,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 922-954 Fairmount Ave   

Judgment Date: 3/30/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$411,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1 LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

239 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$65,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$65,400.00

$65,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$65,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 925-941 Augusta St   

Judgment Date: 3/30/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$65,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1 LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

224 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$23,300.00

$600.00

$0.00

$23,900.00

$23,300.00

$600.00

$0.00

$23,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 926-944 Augusta St   

Judgment Date: 3/30/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1 LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1690 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,900.00

$2,500.00

$0.00

$33,400.00

$30,900.00

$2,500.00

$0.00

$33,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: PT 581-PT 597 Spring St   

Judgment Date: 3/30/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$33,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1 LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

1688 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$39,500.00

$7,700.00

$0.00

$47,200.00

$39,500.00

$7,700.00

$0.00

$47,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 575-581 Spring St   

Judgment Date: 3/30/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$47,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1 LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1686 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 571-573 Spring St   

Judgment Date: 3/30/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1 LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

1685 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$62,500.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$64,900.00

$62,500.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$64,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 551-569 Spring St   

Judgment Date: 3/30/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$64,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1 LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1061 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$84,600.00

$187,700.00

$0.00

$272,300.00

$84,600.00

$187,700.00

$0.00

$272,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 941-951 Julia St   

Judgment Date: 3/30/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$272,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1 LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

1060.D 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$103,200.00

$186,300.00

$0.00

$289,500.00

$103,200.00

$186,300.00

$0.00

$289,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 901-927 Julia St   

Judgment Date: 3/30/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$289,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1 LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

597 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,400.00

$1,800.00

$0.00

$13,200.00

$11,400.00

$1,800.00

$0.00

$13,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 956-958 Fairmount Ave   

Judgment Date: 3/30/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1 LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

1693 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,600.00

$7,100.00

$0.00

$27,700.00

$20,600.00

$7,100.00

$0.00

$27,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 579-597 Spring St   

Judgment Date: 3/30/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$27,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1 LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

804 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$139,200.00

$314,300.00

$0.00

$453,500.00

$139,200.00

$314,300.00

$0.00

$453,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 570-596 Henry St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$453,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1 LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

803.B 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$89,400.00

$128,600.00

$0.00

$218,000.00

$89,400.00

$128,600.00

$0.00

$218,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 550-570 Henry St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$218,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1 LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

597 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,400.00

$1,800.00

$0.00

$13,200.00

$11,400.00

$1,800.00

$0.00

$13,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 956-958 Fairmount Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$13,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1 LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

582.A 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$52,800.00

$358,700.00

$0.00

$411,500.00

$52,800.00

$358,700.00

$0.00

$411,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 922-954 Fairmount Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$411,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1 LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

239 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$65,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$65,400.00

$65,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$65,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 925-941 Augusta St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$65,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1 LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

224 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$23,300.00

$600.00

$0.00

$23,900.00

$23,300.00

$600.00

$0.00

$23,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 926-944 Augusta St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1 LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1693 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,600.00

$7,100.00

$0.00

$27,700.00

$20,600.00

$7,100.00

$0.00

$27,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 579-597 Spring St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$27,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1 LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

1690 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,900.00

$2,500.00

$0.00

$33,400.00

$30,900.00

$2,500.00

$0.00

$33,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: PT 581-PT 597 Spring St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$33,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1 LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1688 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$39,500.00

$7,700.00

$0.00

$47,200.00

$39,500.00

$7,700.00

$0.00

$47,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 575-581 Spring St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$47,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1 LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

1686 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 571-573 Spring St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1 LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1685 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$62,500.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$64,900.00

$62,500.00

$2,400.00

$0.00

$64,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 551-569 Spring St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$64,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1 LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

1061 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$84,600.00

$187,700.00

$0.00

$272,300.00

$84,600.00

$187,700.00

$0.00

$272,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 941-951 Julia St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$272,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1 LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1060.D 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$103,200.00

$186,300.00

$0.00

$289,500.00

$103,200.00

$186,300.00

$0.00

$289,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 901-927 Julia St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$289,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015148-2009 OAKMONT HAYWARD 1 LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

1030 W11 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$61,200.00

$158,800.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

$61,200.00

$158,800.00

$0.00

$220,000.00

$61,200.00

$123,800.00

$0.00

$185,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1033-1039 North Broad St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$220,000.00 $185,000.00 ($35,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11015250-2009 ASSOCIATES SIXTY-FOUR, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1031 W11 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$64,800.00

$208,100.00

$0.00

$272,900.00

$64,800.00

$208,100.00

$0.00

$272,900.00

$64,800.00

$135,200.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1045-1053 N Broad St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$272,900.00 $200,000.00 ($72,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11015277-2009 ASSOCIATES SIXTY-FOUR, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

804.A 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$77,700.00

$6,800.00

$0.00

$84,500.00

$77,700.00

$6,800.00

$0.00

$84,500.00

$77,400.00

$6,800.00

$0.00

$84,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 608-662 Henry St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$84,500.00 $84,200.00 ($300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015548-2009 HAYWARD MANUFACTURING CO INC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

582.C 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$66,800.00

$36,900.00

$0.00

$103,700.00

$66,800.00

$36,900.00

$0.00

$103,700.00

$66,800.00

$36,900.00

$0.00

$103,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 915-933 Fairmount Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$103,700.00 $103,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015548-2009 HAYWARD MANUFACTURING CO INC V ELIZABETH CITY

1862 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$118,800.00

$267,600.00

$0.00

$386,400.00

$118,800.00

$267,600.00

$0.00

$386,400.00

$118,800.00

$171,100.00

$0.00

$289,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 916-930 Woodruff La   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$386,400.00 $289,900.00 ($96,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015548-2009 HAYWARD MANUFACTURING CO INC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1861 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,200.00

$22,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,200.00

$22,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 904 14 Woodruff Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$22,200.00 $22,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015548-2009 HAYWARD MANUFACTURING CO INC V ELIZABETH CITY

1043 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,800.00

$101,900.00

$0.00

$142,700.00

$40,800.00

$101,900.00

$0.00

$142,700.00

$40,800.00

$74,800.00

$0.00

$115,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 245-249 Orchard St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$142,700.00 $115,600.00 ($27,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13015591-2009 SHAH, RENU C/O ORCHARD ENCLAVE, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

998 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$34,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$34,000.00

$34,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$34,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 129-131 Rahway Ave   

Judgment Date: 2/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$34,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6015803-2009 COURTLANDT L SMITH V ELIZABETH CITY

998 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$34,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$34,000.00

$34,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$34,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 129-131 Rahway Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$34,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6015803-2009 COURTLANDT L SMITH V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

01315 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,400,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,400,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 801-805 McLester St   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,400,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

00001001350-2010 CATELLUS URBAN RENEWAL I V ELIZABETH CITY

01314 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,719,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,719,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2-90 North Ave E   

Judgment Date: 5/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$2,719,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

0001001352-2010 CATELLUS URBAN RENEWAL II V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1474 W04 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 760-766 S Front St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$15,600.00 $15,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4007879-2010 CORY BAYWAY HOLDINGS V ELIZABETH CITY

1472 W04 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$551,000.00

$865,400.00

$0.00

$1,416,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$551,000.00

$665,000.00

$0.00

$1,216,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 700-758 S Front St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,416,400.00 $1,216,000.00 ($200,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4007879-2010 CORY BAYWAY HOLDINGS V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1471 W04 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$341,000.00

$735,500.00

$0.00

$1,076,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$341,000.00

$584,400.00

$0.00

$925,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 666-686 S Front St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,076,500.00 $925,400.00 ($151,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4007879-2010 CORY BAYWAY HOLDINGS V ELIZABETH CITY

1455 W04 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$38,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$38,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$38,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$38,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 661-671 S Front St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$38,000.00 $38,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4007879-2010 CORY BAYWAY HOLDINGS V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1454 W04 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$55,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$55,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$55,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$55,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 651-659 S Front St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$55,000.00 $55,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4007879-2010 CORY BAYWAY HOLDINGS V ELIZABETH CITY

1270 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$43,200.00

$92,300.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$43,200.00

$92,300.00

$0.00

$135,500.00

$43,200.00

$72,300.00

$0.00

$115,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 343-347 South Broad St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$135,500.00 $115,500.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6014824-2010 345 SOUTH BROAD STREET ASSOCIATES V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

484 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$19,600.00

$32,400.00

$0.00

$52,000.00

$19,600.00

$32,400.00

$0.00

$52,000.00

$19,600.00

$15,400.00

$0.00

$35,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1117 Elizabeth St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$52,000.00 $35,000.00 ($17,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9015567-2010 MBCP REO II LLC C/O MILLENNIUM BCPBANK V ELIZABETH CITY

650 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$42,200.00

$192,800.00

$0.00

$235,000.00

$42,200.00

$192,800.00

$0.00

$235,000.00

$42,200.00

$167,100.00

$0.00

$209,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 2012

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 510-522 Grier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$235,000.00 $209,300.00 ($25,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4016509-2010 L&B MOTEL, INC. V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1031 W11 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$64,800.00

$208,100.00

$0.00

$272,900.00

$64,800.00

$208,100.00

$0.00

$272,900.00

$64,800.00

$135,200.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1045-1053 N Broad St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$272,900.00 $200,000.00 ($72,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11016517-2010 ASSOCIATES SIXTY-FOUR, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

804.A 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$77,400.00

$6,800.00

$0.00

$84,200.00

$77,400.00

$6,800.00

$0.00

$84,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 608-662 Henry St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$84,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8016590-2010 HAYWARD MANUFACTURING CO., INC. V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

582.C 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$66,800.00

$36,900.00

$0.00

$103,700.00

$66,800.00

$36,900.00

$0.00

$103,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 915-933 Farimount Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$103,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8016590-2010 HAYWARD MANUFACTURING CO., INC. V ELIZABETH CITY

1862 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$118,800.00

$267,600.00

$0.00

$386,400.00

$118,800.00

$267,600.00

$0.00

$386,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 916-930 Woodruff Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$386,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8016590-2010 HAYWARD MANUFACTURING CO., INC. V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1861 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,200.00

$22,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 904-14 Woodruff Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$22,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8016590-2010 HAYWARD MANUFACTURING CO., INC. V ELIZABETH CITY

1043 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,800.00

$101,900.00

$0.00

$142,700.00

$40,800.00

$101,900.00

$0.00

$142,700.00

$40,800.00

$74,800.00

$0.00

$115,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 245-249 Orchard St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$142,700.00 $115,600.00 ($27,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13016866-2010 SHAH, RENU ORCHARD ENCLAVE, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1644 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$13,700.00

$51,500.00

$0.00

$65,200.00

$13,700.00

$51,500.00

$0.00

$65,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 236-238 Westfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$65,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13017480-2010 CHRIS KONTOS V ELIZABETH CITY

804.A 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$77,400.00

$6,800.00

$0.00

$84,200.00

$77,400.00

$6,800.00

$0.00

$84,200.00

$77,400.00

$6,800.00

$0.00

$84,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 608-662 henry Street   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$84,200.00 $84,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8017573-2010 HAYWARD MANUFACTURING CO INC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

582.C 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$66,800.00

$36,900.00

$0.00

$103,700.00

$66,800.00

$36,900.00

$0.00

$103,700.00

$66,800.00

$36,900.00

$0.00

$103,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 915-933 Fairmount Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$103,700.00 $103,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8017573-2010 HAYWARD MANUFACTURING CO INC V ELIZABETH CITY

1862 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$118,800.00

$267,600.00

$0.00

$386,400.00

$118,800.00

$267,600.00

$0.00

$386,400.00

$118,800.00

$171,100.00

$0.00

$289,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 916-930 Woodruff Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$386,400.00 $289,900.00 ($96,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8017573-2010 HAYWARD MANUFACTURING CO INC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1861 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,200.00

$22,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,200.00

$22,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 904 14 Woodruff Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$22,200.00 $22,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8017573-2010 HAYWARD MANUFACTURING CO INC V ELIZABETH CITY

1644 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$13,700.00

$51,500.00

$0.00

$65,200.00

$13,700.00

$51,500.00

$0.00

$65,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 236-238 Westfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$65,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13013954-2011 CHRIS KONTOS V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1043 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,800.00

$101,900.00

$0.00

$142,700.00

$40,800.00

$101,900.00

$0.00

$142,700.00

$40,800.00

$74,800.00

$0.00

$115,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 245-249 Orchard St   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$142,700.00 $115,600.00 ($27,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13014154-2011 SHAH, RENU ORCHARD ENCLAVE, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

1612 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$94,300.00

$205,700.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

$94,300.00

$205,700.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 517-521 Westfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13014258-2011 DSR REALTY, LLC S JUZEFAK V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

650 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$42,200.00

$192,800.00

$0.00

$235,000.00

$42,200.00

$192,800.00

$0.00

$235,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 510-522 Grier Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$235,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4014600-2011 L&B MOTEL, INC. V ELIZABETH CITY

869 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$27,800.00

$109,600.00

$0.00

$137,400.00

$27,800.00

$109,600.00

$0.00

$137,400.00

$27,800.00

$62,200.00

$0.00

$90,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 710-714 Newark Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$137,400.00 $90,000.00 ($47,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11014657-2011 712 NEWARK AVE. LLC % RAPORT, V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

657 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,400.00

$41,600.00

$0.00

$50,000.00

$8,400.00

$41,600.00

$0.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: PT 10-12 John St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7015016-2011 CANDELINO, ROSARIO & VINCENZA V ELIZABETH CITY

1504 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,000.00

$19,000.00

$0.00

$27,000.00

$8,000.00

$19,000.00

$0.00

$27,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 670 Summer St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$27,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4015021-2011 CANDELINO, GERARDO V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

804.A 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$77,400.00

$6,800.00

$0.00

$84,200.00

$77,400.00

$6,800.00

$0.00

$84,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 608-662 Henry Street   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$84,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015144-2011 HAYWARD MANUFACTURING CO., INC. V ELIZABETH CITY

582.C 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$66,800.00

$36,900.00

$0.00

$103,700.00

$66,800.00

$36,900.00

$0.00

$103,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 915-933 Fairmount Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$103,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015144-2011 HAYWARD MANUFACTURING CO., INC. V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1862 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$118,800.00

$267,600.00

$0.00

$386,400.00

$118,800.00

$267,600.00

$0.00

$386,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 916-930 Woodruff Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$386,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015144-2011 HAYWARD MANUFACTURING CO., INC. V ELIZABETH CITY

1861 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,200.00

$22,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 904-14 Woodruff Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$22,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015144-2011 HAYWARD MANUFACTURING CO., INC. V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1031 W11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$64,800.00

$208,100.00

$0.00

$272,900.00

$64,800.00

$208,100.00

$0.00

$272,900.00

$64,800.00

$135,200.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1045-1053 N Broad St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$272,900.00 $200,000.00 ($72,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11015803-2011 ASSOCIATES SIXTY- FOUR, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

804.A 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$77,400.00

$6,800.00

$0.00

$84,200.00

$77,400.00

$6,800.00

$0.00

$84,200.00

$77,400.00

$6,800.00

$0.00

$84,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 608-662 Henry St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$84,200.00 $84,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015805-2011 HAYWARD MANUFACTURING CO INC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

528.C 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$66,800.00

$36,900.00

$0.00

$103,700.00

$66,800.00

$36,900.00

$0.00

$103,700.00

$66,800.00

$36,900.00

$0.00

$103,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 915-933 Fairmount Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$103,700.00 $103,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015805-2011 HAYWARD MANUFACTURING CO INC V ELIZABETH CITY

1862 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$118,800.00

$267,600.00

$0.00

$386,400.00

$118,800.00

$267,600.00

$0.00

$386,400.00

$118,800.00

$171,100.00

$0.00

$289,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 916-930 Woodruff Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$386,400.00 $289,900.00 ($96,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015805-2011 HAYWARD MANUFACTURING CO INC V ELIZABETH CITY



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1861 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,200.00

$22,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,200.00

$22,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 904-14 Woodruff Lane   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$22,200.00 $22,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8015805-2011 HAYWARD MANUFACTURING CO INC V ELIZABETH CITY

1608.A 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,600.00

$79,900.00

$0.00

$97,500.00

$17,600.00

$79,900.00

$0.00

$97,500.00

$17,600.00

$57,400.00

$0.00

$75,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 96-98 West Jersey   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$97,500.00 $75,000.00 ($22,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6017145-2011 98 WEST JERSEY LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

Total number of cases for Elizabeth City 32



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$482,600.00

$912,000.00

$0.00

$1,394,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$482,600.00

$717,400.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 St George Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,394,600.00 $1,200,000.00 ($194,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7306004764-2010 COMMERCE BANK  V ROSELLE BOR.

29 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,000.00

$71,900.00

$0.00

$141,900.00

$70,000.00

$71,900.00

$0.00

$141,900.00

$70,000.00

$46,900.00

$0.00

$116,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2011 N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 125 Burt Dr   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$141,900.00 $116,900.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4603014192-2010 MENSAH-O, JOYCE & TAWIAH, L. V ROSELLE BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$67,500.00

$194,100.00

$0.00

$261,600.00

$67,500.00

$194,100.00

$0.00

$261,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Failure to Furnish Income Info

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 E 2nd Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/18/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$261,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3002015909-2010 KULWANT MGMT LLC V ROSELLE BOR

17 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$133,400.00

$120,300.00

$0.00

$253,700.00

$133,400.00

$120,300.00

$0.00

$253,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 121 Linden Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$253,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

404016265-2010 JACEK KACZYNSKA & WF MARIA V ROSELLE BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$76,400.00

$72,100.00

$0.00

$148,500.00

$76,400.00

$72,100.00

$0.00

$148,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1323 Shaffer Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$148,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4602012527-2011 SOUZA, SILVANIO V ROSELLE BOR.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$51,800.00

$115,400.00

$0.00

$167,200.00

$51,800.00

$115,400.00

$0.00

$167,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 308 White St   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$167,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2306014013-2011 MIGUEL ANGEL ARIAS V ROSELLE BOR.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$87,600.00

$195,300.00

$0.00

$282,900.00

$87,600.00

$195,300.00

$0.00

$282,900.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 137 W 5th Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$282,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4002014318-2011 137 WEST 5TH ASSOCIATES, LLC V ROSELLE BOR.

9 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$74,000.00

$84,100.00

$0.00

$158,100.00

$74,000.00

$84,100.00

$0.00

$158,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1234 Chestnut St   

Judgment Date: 6/8/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$158,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4505014885-2011 FATMA E. CEZZAROGLU V ROSELLE BOR.

Total number of cases for Roselle Borough 8



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Scotch Plains Tp

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36.04 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$65,800.00

$280,700.00

$0.00

$346,500.00

$65,800.00

$280,700.00

$0.00

$346,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 Wilshire Run   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$346,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14701014900-2011 THOMPSON V SCOTCH PLAINS TWP.

Total number of cases for Scotch Plains Tp 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Summit City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$240,200.00

$230,900.00

$0.00

$471,100.00

$240,200.00

$230,900.00

$0.00

$471,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 597 Springfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/29/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$471,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1803012026-2011 CCVS CARE, LLC V SUMMIT CITY

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$632,800.00

$446,300.00

$0.00

$1,079,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$632,800.00

$260,100.00

$0.00

$892,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 113 Hobart Ave   

Judgment Date: 6/15/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,079,100.00 $892,900.00 ($186,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2303000485-2012 BLOOM, JONATHAN O. & SANDRA P. V SUMMIT CITY

Total number of cases for Summit City 2



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$378,800.00

$1,026,000.00

$0.00

$1,404,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2393 Vauxhall Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,404,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5609004691-2008 JAYDOR BLEEKER REALTY SUB 1, LLC V UNION TWP.

30 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$378,800.00

$1,026,000.00

$0.00

$1,404,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2393 Vauxhall Rd   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,404,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5609004951-2009 JAYDOR BLEEKER REALTY SUB 1 LLC V UNION TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$378,800.00

$934,200.00

$0.00

$1,313,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$378,800.00

$745,000.00

$0.00

$1,123,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2393 Vauxhall Rd.   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,313,000.00 $1,123,800.00 ($189,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5609007311-2010 JAYDOR BLEEKER REALTY SUB 1, LLC V UNION TWP.

30 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$378,800.00

$934,200.00

$0.00

$1,313,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$378,800.00

$780,800.00

$0.00

$1,159,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2393 Vauxhall Rd Rear   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$1,313,000.00 $1,159,600.00 ($153,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5609006405-2011 JAYDOR BLEEKER REALTY SUB I, LLC V UNION TWP.



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$177,500.00

$403,100.00

$0.00

$580,600.00

$177,500.00

$403,100.00

$0.00

$580,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 685 Liberty Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/16/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$580,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3702011663-2011 FISHBEIN FAMILY PRTSHP V UNION TP

Total number of cases for Union Township 5



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Mansfield Township

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.04 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,120,000.00

$14,985,000.00

$0.00

$23,105,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,120,000.00

$14,985,000.00

$0.00

$23,105,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Rte 57   

Judgment Date: 6/22/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$23,105,000.00 $23,105,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1102005611-2010 MINAC ASSOCIATES, L.L.C., V MANSFIELD TWP.

Total number of cases for Mansfield Township 1



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Phillipsburg Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$85,000.00

$239,200.00

$0.00

$324,200.00

$85,000.00

$203,100.00

$0.00

$288,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Dismissed

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 539 Corliss Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$288,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

523015632-2011 PHILIP F KAYS ET AL V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$47,800.00

$117,100.00

$0.00

$164,900.00

$47,800.00

$107,000.00

$0.00

$154,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Dismissed

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Chambers St   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$154,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

305015637-2011 PHILIP F KAYS ET AL V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN



7/6/2012Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Phillipsburg Town

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2012 to 6/30/2012

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,300.00

$56,900.00

$0.00

$97,200.00

$40,300.00

$48,700.00

$0.00

$89,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Dismissed

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 59 Colby Pl   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$89,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1313015652-2011 PHILIP F KAYS ET AL V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN

26 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$65,000.00

$197,800.00

$0.00

$262,800.00

$65,000.00

$183,600.00

$0.00

$248,600.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Complaint Dismissed

0

N/A N/A

Land:

Improvement:

Exemption:

Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:

Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:

Pro Rated Months:

Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:

Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27 Chambers St   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2012 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:

$0.00

$248,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

306015654-2011 MATTHEW S KAYS ET AL V PHILLIPSBURG TOWN

Total number of cases for Phillipsburg Town 4

1076Total number of cases processed             


